











FiG.u | 20

Tx2160

[BONNET AND FRAME SYSTEM

[
erra] e[ 1 rARY €nbt
L

Ve

pgscelrTiog

o

leve

lege

123
s

BORALY COWP
0:IYRRY WHETT
BimEe SILYER
PixgL nevee
T:ieEQ SILYER
g:ivoay WBITE
BOLE/R 8716
VASUER, SP/R 8
VASHEE.PL/K &
€OvED, 2EGLLATAR

L

TE3210 : 1509 ENGINE 33F1-RLO3ZK

usrgaw ALl
a:uEn SILYER
stagusaLile
BOLT, MIREE
vasagEs1882402
Cusnipu/EUBBER
PLATE, BIBCE
0:N10RUE BLACK
s:dEQ SILVER
Faang. faart

|

E

J<

Pl
e

|

rtn FELVLEES

P414-Lu)-250-00
1434-803-n02-0¢

vzii-2L0-e0i-en
vn1-16a-00a-00
Ti1i-140-a08-au

Y112-1¢6-001-40
TL14-h0i-081-06
1427-48t-ua)-00
1421-60(-602-03
1434-401-220-00

(413-¢n3-210-1+

|

L

1{14-481-2ua-0>

HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST ( FOR O.E.M. ONLY)

Explanations of symbols (column guidances)

A.

KEY #

The key number is to use as reference for locating
part number(s) of illustrated drawing shown in the
list. The index number is given to individual illus-
trations. The suffix of key number represents that
the part number of the parts changes or modified ac-
cording to historical sequence.

Sequence of changes Key #
1 1
2 1a
3 1B

SPC (Split Part Numbers)

There are part/parts originally with cone part number
but broken down into two or more parts and part num-
bers, due to technical reasons, which can be easily
noticed at the KEY # with alphabet letters from 3 to

Z. (these parts are combinations of 2 or more parts
in 1lieu of the original one)

CHG (Parts newly added or Modifiled)
To observe easily the differences between old and
new parts list. If the column CHG is/are with:

A : Parts newly added.

C : Parts modified or chafged.

PART CODE (211 blank) See remarks column



FIG.o | 20

[BONNET AND FRAME SYSTEM

TX2160

rasy cosd

sgscaiPrioe

- |amo

A —

BodHET CRmP
B:1Y0RT NOITE

g:E0RY wEATE
20LI/R 8TL6
VASEER.SP/R @
vaAsSHED PL/B &
CoYER MECHLATOR

AL

B

0:ianyM ELNT
g:vE0 silvee
SCREW/NLXT6
8OLT. HIB&Y
WASRED/ISI2492
Cusatomsenoafn
PLATE. RIUKE
D:N1880R ALACE
Q:MED SEILTER
Faang faoug

E

[y

E.

DESCRIPTION
Is the literal meaning of part number itself.

QTY

(Quantity)

This is the actual number of piece, set and assembly
of part required per unit of product or machine.
"ARY is the abreviation of "AS REQUIRED"

"CC" shows that part

required during replacement

services is more than 100 pieces per unit.

ITC

o
1

w

o

Y

(Interchangeability)

0ld and new parts are interchangeable.

New part can be used in place of the old part
but o0ld part can not be used to replace the new
part.(see illustration below)

0ld part can be used in place o¢f the new part
but new part can not be used to replace the c¢ld
part. (see illustration below.)

Not interchangeable. (see illustration below.)

Abolished.

Newly added (overlooked during publication or
with some unforeseen reasons).

vany | ourtus TERABES

(414-621-an1-0¢

vin1-2L0-a01-40
Y{Hi-160-008-08
TU1y-jeG-nue-00

Ti12-166-001-48
14i{-4a1-00i-0a
(421-4a1-003-a0
1421-661-082-08
1434-401-120-0»

i413-402-210~1~

1414-681-250-0

O —

Ig

T B/

1414-401-2n0-0v




[Ficu 20 | [BONNET AND FRAME SYSTEM | :] P. H. S.C. (Serviceable parts)

1x2160 Blank space: Parts can be supplied as it is shown in
the list.
1 : Parts can be supplied as assembly, in-

cluding sub group 2-9.
2-9 : Can be suplied as single or as broken-
down parts.
A : Not serviceable separately. Strictly as
set or assembly only.
B : Made to order parts.

J. MATRIX OF MODELS
Models are shown at the upper column with under each
models with marked " 0 " which indicates where the
part/parts are being used.
Asterisk (*) shows that this part/parts can be ins-
talled as optional parts. While with "R" shows that
this part is made to replace originally equipped
part as replacement parts.

K. T.F.

T : 2WD tractor and others(see column L&M)
: 4WD tractor only(see colum Lé&M)

L. FROM
This shows serial numbers where the part/parts being
changed from original with modified or with other
reasons. While, if the column 1is blank this shows

Tie e that the part/parts is/are original from the start
R LU of production.
Aaa |aaa
R sgscoIrvion : : { q raug Brtu ngRARES M hd UP . TO .
senrfr| gl raaT cost HHE I [ This shows serial number where the part/parts were
—a] - ~258-0. - . - .
: sanaer case | |ece joee tostelma ceased to use and being replaced with modified or
z s if | Joos ks t1-se1-aar-ae other part/parts. If the column is blank, part/parts
T woo bos 201-160-201-40 are still in use or as original.
} :g;:;:.::;: [ : a0o 008 :(ll!lll::t:::l;l‘:g:
P v4suEn TL/E 0 4 goa  nas 143i-403-208-00
s COYER. 2IQELATOR 1 008 pos e | —- e | m— N - REMARKS
mmu;h 3| | aoe oa T112-116-001-4a On this column you will find Iseki part numbers, co-
SCREW/ALING ~-40G1-0Q1-00 - « - . - -
H sotoaact i) [sse Baa m?ﬂhﬂﬂ ded according to its specifications, design and
10 & -do1-002- . .
n Lusaionsueiie 3l | |sge poa 1434-¢01-220-0 functions to describe the parts as references. There
s veo koo : Ja3s-ana-pta-ts are parts with specific colour designed to specific
114 fpang. 50000

' ‘ tinguished after the part number with asterisk (%)
}% J }< L M PJ mark and figures from (0) to (8) before each des-

‘ ‘ \ country/countries as requirement, which can be dis-

_r]__._

Lo

>___

criptions with designated colours. WHEN QORDERING RE-
B G QUIRED COLOUR PARTS, BE SURE TO INDICATE COLOUR NUM-

BER, OTHERWISE, SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITY AT
ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.



CONTENTS

ENGINE
Fig. 1B CYLINDER HEAD  ctcoeererrernmeertrniiiiiin
Fig. 2C  CYLINDER BLOGCK  creeerterserreti
Fig 3B TIMING GEAR CASE  rreerrerrtrttmiiiiii i,
Fig, 4B OIL PAN  oreeeeeerrrtemiaiiiaiiiiii e DU
Fig. 5B OIL PUMDP  +rerorreeteetommtittiiiiiiit it
Fig, BA  PISTON  erreeeeomimmmmtttaiiiitiiti e
Fig. 7 VALVE MECHANISM  creererrrrtrnetmtumtinettineiitiereeeea.
Fig. 8B OIL FILTER and FUEL FILTER roereeeermrienn,
Fig 9B OTL, PIPE  ceererreeerentmtant ettt ittt iains e ieeas
Fig. 10B WATER PUMP and FAN  coeeerrmer,
Fig. 11B INLET and EXHAUST SYSTEM  croeereererrr
Fig. 12 FUEL SYSTEM  ceereeerreetunteettmtminemunttiietinisiiern.
Fig. 13B HANGER and BRACKET  rrrererrreresmmmmirtinniii
Fig. 14J  INJECTION PUMP and OTHER PARTS  rreerrrrererireseen,
Fig. 15 ELECTRICAL PARTS  crrrerrrereetentertnttniiniiiii i,
Fig. 16 STARTER (12V-1.0KW) crerererersmmmimimmimssss s
Fig. 17B GENERATOR (12V=35A) .iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin

Fig.

18

INJECTION PUMP  crreeeerererennmtminmeminetmiiereierineeienain

11

13

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37



CONTENTS

CHASSIS
PAGE
Fig. 19 RADIATIOR  cevrereertentntintiitnitiiieti e as e 43
Fig. 20 MUFFLER and AIR CLEANER  coorrrerriiii 45
Fig. 21 FUEL TANK  ooreretrmmmmieiiii i 47
Fig. 22 BATTIERY  cereeereeentuneuimiittiieiient e, 51
Fig. 23 THROTTLE LEVER  cvrrerrreertemmmtintittmiiineeenae, 53
Fig. 24 CLUTCH  ceeeeees N 55
Fig. 25 CLUTCH PEDAL  evreteettttemmettitiiiiieeieiansasrs, 57
Fig. 26 FRONT TRANSMISSION CASE  ccoreerrrrrmnin. 59
Fig. 27 MAIN SHATFT  cerrerrttntemmmmmmnitttiieiiettereeea 61
Fig. 28 COUNTER SHAFT  +treeeererrttmeemmmmmrtiiieiiii e, 63
Fig. 29 P.T.O. SHATFT  ceeeerrerrieetemtimtietiineieiettieerietnrsrien. 65
Fig. 30 CHANGE LEVER  croveererrmrrmeirenmunnniiiienn, e 67
Fig. 31 CHANGE SHIFTER  tererereettertarniiienitie, 71
Fig. 32 REAR TRANSMISSION CASE  crerrtrrermrimmiieiieiieiinieiee, 75
Fig. 33 DIFF=CASE  cerererermtrotmeraneeiitiitiiatetiiiitii, 77
Fig. 34 REAR AXILE  toerteetentttttmmutnaietietettntiitaniitunaietaetsneeseieenns 79
Fig. 35 BRAKE  «etveeretntnttmtuiniitetteineatetetitsitttsaesneness ettt 81
Fig. 36 BRAKE PEIDALS «tvvreretntmumttmttttettneiamiiniente 83
Fig. 37 PARKING BRAKIE  crereerrrrerrnonernnetineiieeiiaertiicii 85
Fig. 38 REAR WHETL  weerrerrernorenanmunmmmmtrntiertertctentiiiie, ]7
Fig. 39 REAR HITCH  eevreeeersrernnmetninmeeiittii ettt 91
Fig. 40 AXLE BRACKET (2WD)  ++eevvrvreertaensnmimiiiiiniiieatniiiieee 93
Fig. 41 FRONT AXLE (2WD)  +ereeeerrerrreertmmmmiiiiiiiiiin i, 95
Fig. 42 STEERING WHIEEL  rrereerrrrreeeermstrmereiitii . 99
Fig. 43 FRONT WHEEL (2WID)  eeeereresmummmmumuuimmiuniimiiiimmiiiieeen 101
Fig. 44 AXLE BRACKET (AWD)  rrrererrcrrriecnsiniin e 103

Fig. 45 FRONT AXLE (1) (AWD)  «reeeerrreerrrrunmmruiinneritiii 105



ig. 46

ig. 47

ig. 48

Fig.
Fig,
Fig.
Fig.
ig. 58
Fig.

ig. 49
ig. 50
ig. 51
ig. 52
ig. 53
ig. 54

55
56

56A
57

58A

ig. 59
ig. 59A
ig. 60

ig. 62

ig. 63

ig. 64

Fig.
Fig.
Fig.

Fig.

ig. 65

66
67
68

ig. 69

70

FRONT AXLE (2) (AWD)  eeeeeterrtenermiieiiiiiiiiein.
FRONT AXLE (3) (AWD)  teeeveseermmnitiumiiiiin,
FRONT WHEEL (AWD)  reerrreererrtiiiii . .
CYLINDER CASE  teereteerttentetutniumeimiinmineiieienemiereiieei.
LIFT ARM  erereeteteremmiiiinitateiiiiaiieieiantiiniireiiesnesreeeienn
POSITION CONTROL,  teerrrrerrrrerrntneianmaeieneimieneneiiiinemiarieiiena
HYDRULIC PIPING  rereeeertreteetomtiiimanierimieiiiiiiiniimieeiimiioeiies
THREE POINT LINKAGE  crveerteretrteniieiiinieiiiinieiiiianen,

ZMMJHWW MU»PZMH.L Wﬂm Hﬂ>2 OO/\mw ..........................................
FENDER and STEP  c+eeeeeeeeeretrteeeermmmmmmnienreerriiri.s

FENDER and STEP  ceecereeeeneenens S N

HLHW/\mw QGHUM .....................................................................
mm>‘ﬁ ....................................................................................

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CV ...................................................
ELECTRICAL m%m%mz Amv ...................................................

DRAFT CONTROL SET AOHUJ—.JHOZV ........................................
FRONT PTO UNIT :.v AOHU.._...HOZV ...........................................
FRONT PTO UNIT ANV AOHV‘HJHOZV ...........................................
WEIGHT AOHUA;HOZ mNH, %”_J mHv .............................................
STEERING ASSY  cereertiittnittiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiistiiiiisiisitsstiititiosissanes
CONTROL VALVE ASSY  ccerverrteiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiieiiireiiistiiiniiess,
WIRING DIAGRAM  crreveeteetetiitiiiiietiitietiititeiiististiastotttesiiiasinsce



CYLINDER HEAD

1B

FIG.#
TE3210







—

TTTTTFFFFF}TTTTTFFFFFJTTTFFF TTTFFF TITFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE[E EEE#EE EEEEEE!EEEE
FIG # 1B 222EE222EE|444EE444EE555555 3331333 3033333| 6666 P.
12322/12322/12344{12344[123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 ARAAAR
S|C QIS
KEY#|PIH PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT) - FROM UPTO REMARKS
C|G Y|{C|C
1 Aj6511-110-192-10HEAD, CYL ASSY 1 1,00000000000000000000000000 000000 00DOOO 0000
1C A16211-110-005-10| HEAD, CYL ASSY 1 11000000000000000/0000000000[0 000/C00 000000 0000
2 A HEAD, CYLINDER 1 Aj000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000, 6000
2C A HEAD,CYLINDER 1 A]0000000000/000C0[00000|000000 000000 000000 000C
3 Al6511-151-158~00|PLUG,HOT ASSY 3 21000000000000000/00000000000 00CDOO 0%0000 0000
3B A|6211-150-004-00}|PLUG,HOT ASSY 3 2100000000000000000000/00000[0 000000 000000 0000
4 A16911-129-006-00|CAP,SEALING 1 2:000000000000000/00000000000 OOOQOO 060000 0000
5 Al6911-129-081-00) CAP,SEALING 3 2100000000000000000000/000000 000000 000000 0000
5 Al6911-129-082-00!{ CAP,SEALING 3 21000000000000000/00000/000000 000000 000000 Q00O
7 A16911-129-083-00|CAP,SEALING 3 2100000/0000000000/000001000000 900[00C 000000 0000
8 A16909-860-522-001PLUG 3 21000000000000000(00000[000000 000000 000000 G000
9 A|6909-664-034-00|PLUG 2 2100000/00000/00000/00000[00000/C DOOOCO 000000 0000
94 A16209-605-002-00|PLUG 2 210000000000,00000/0000000000/0 QOODOO 000000 0000
9B 416209-605-002-10|PLUG (PT1/2) 2 270000000000/00000/00000/0000000 000D0O0O 000000 0000
10 A|l6511-715-020-00|SEAT, VALVE 3 2 000OQOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO@ 000000 0@0000 0000
11 A|l6511-711-023-00|SEAT.VALVE 3 21000000000000000[00000,000000 C000C00 000000 0000
12 Al6911-721-113-00|GUIDE, VALVE 3 21000000000000000/00000/00000/0 000000 000000 0000
13 Al6511-721-013-00(GUIDE, VALVE 3 2 OOOOOOGOOUOOOOOQOOOGOOOOO% 000@00 0i00000; 0000
i4 A 6512-569-004-00|SEAL.,VALVE 5 2 0000@00000OOOOOOOOOGODUOOQ 000000 000000 0000
20 A|16909-202-008~-00|PLUG, SCREW 1 2 0OO0%00000000000000000000@ OOOPOO 0%0000 0000
H 1
21 Al6809-920-900-00| PACKING 1 2 000OdOOOO%OOOOOOOOOOOOOOWO 000000 000000 0000
214 A|l6909-920-843-00|PACKING 1 2 000OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOUOOOOOb 000000 0100000 0000
22 Al6511-141-048-00|GASKET,CYL HEAD 1 ODO0000000000000000000000@ OOO@OO 0@0000‘0000
23 A16509-009-036-00|BCOLT 5 OOOOOOOOOODOOOOOOUOOOOOOO@ OOWOOO 00000y 0000
25 A|6211-170-002-00| COVER,CYL.HEAD ASSY 1 1 0000000000000000OOOOOOOOUW 000000 Q000CQO 0000
26 Al6911-750-602-00|CAP ASSY 1 60000/00000/00000/00000I0C000I0 000000 00000 0000
274 A|l6211-173-001-00|PACKING,HEAD COVER 1 0000000000/00000/00000[000000 000000 000000 0000
28 Al6911-175-011-00|NUT,HEAD COVER 2 00000000000000000000000000 000/000 000000 0000
26 A16911-179-105-00!| WASHER 2 00000/00000/00000[00000I00000I0 000000 000000 0000
30 Al 6911-179-030-00|PACKING,COVER NUT 2 0000000000OOOOOPOOOOOOUOOP OOOPOO 000000 0000
[
41 A16909-830~-212-00|STUD,HEAD COVER 2 0000000000000000000000000@ 000%00 000000 0000
o
.
. | } |
I
|
| .
| ]
| | | |
.
i ( !
] f
| | | 1




3

P.

CYLINDER BLOCK

FIG.#  2C

TE3210




—

TTTTTFFFFETTTTTRFFFETTTFFE TTTFEF TTTFEF| TTEF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 2c 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 4
1232212322&23441234412312 123123 123123 1212
12 11 14 AMAAAq
:]‘ |
e RE | .
KEV#!P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|7|" ‘ | ‘ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle vlc|c ’ | | }
1] |A|6511-210-095-50]BODY: CYL ASSY® 1| 11100000000000000000000000000 000000 ﬂooooo 0000
14| |A|6511-210-154-00|BLOCK, CYL ASSY 1| [1]00000000000000000000/00000/0 000000 000000 0000
18| |Al6211-210-006-00|B0DY, CYL. 1| [1]00000000000000000000/000000 000000 000000 0000
2| |46509-000-156-00|BOLT 8 (2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0600
3| |416911-219-195-00| CAP, SEALING 1 |2 0oooaooooqoooooooooooooooo 000000 0000000 0000
2| 14]6911-129-006-00|CaP SEALING 6| |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
5 | |4l6909-664-034-00|PLUG 3| 210000 000000000%00000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 | |Al6509-605-019-00|PLUG 3] 12{00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6A| |416509-605-019-10|PLUG 31 (2{000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 | |#]6909-201-356-00| PLUG. PLATE Ca% BRG | 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000| 0000
8 | |Al6909-201-318-00|PLUG, PLATE 2| |2]000000000do000do000doooado codooo okoooo[oooo
9 | |A|6509-201-345-00|PLUG.PLATE 3| [2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 | |4!6209-605-002-00|PLUG 3| 2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10A| | A|6209-605-002-10|PLUG (PT1/2) 31 12/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 | |4]6909-902-299-00(NIPPLE 1 000000060000000006000060000 000600 000000 0000
14 | |A|6513-721-043-00|PIPE.WATER DRAIN 1 000000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
224) 14]6211-341-001-00| PLATE, REAR 1 000000000006000000000000060 000000 mooooﬁ 0000
23 | |A|6908-151-018-00|PIN,STRAIGHT 1 00000[000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
234] |A|6908-161-018-00PIX 1 60000000000000000000060000 000000 000000 0000
2541 1al6908-161-028-00] PIN 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0P0000 0000
25B| | A|6908-161-030-00|PIN 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 COBO0O 0000
28 | |A|6509-000-227-00|BOLT 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 006000 0000
29 | |A|6989-112-911-00|BOLT. REAMER 1 00000000000000000000/0000000 000000 000000| 0000
30 | |A|6901-911-020-00|BOLT.SEMS/¥10X20 1 00000/00000{00000/00000000000 000000 000000/ 0000
32 | |A[|6909-110-410-00|NUT/H10 1 0000000000[00000/00000000000 000000 000000, 0000
33 | |A(6909-150-510-00| WASHER, SP/H10 1 00000[0000000600[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
34 | |A|6909-924-449-00|SEAL, OIL 1 000000090000000/00600000000 000000 000000 0000 0
0
34A| |A|6509-625-036-00|SEAL.OIL 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000/ 0000
36 | |A|6912-365-112-00| SPACER 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000, 0000
43 | |ale209-600-001-00|PLUG SET | 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 OFoooo‘oooo
44 | |A|6209-605-002-10|PLUG (PT1/2) 5 0000000000[00000/00000000000 000000 000000 000D
45 | |a|6911-129-006-00| CAP. SEALING 3 oooooooooooooooooooopooooP 000%00 000000, 0000
46 | | A|6894-453-344-00| DOWEL 2 0000000000[0000000000000000 0000000 000000 0000
47 | |A[6511-312-030-00|PACKING 1 oooomooooqooooooooooooooop 000000 000000 0000
48 | | A|6509-300-043-00|STUD > 00000000000000006000000000 000000 000000 0000
49 | |A|6511-311-057-00|PLATE/F 1 00000000600000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
49a| |al6211-311-002-00|PLATE (F) 1 00000000000000000000000000 0600000 00000[0000
50 | | A|v520-101-002-20|PIN.ST/10%X22 2 oooooooooooooooooooomooo% 0000000 000000, 0000
51 | |A]|6901-900-822-00|BOLT.SEMS/N¥SX22 g 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0@0000(0000
i\i}}
I R
| N B 1
/‘[};'f
B B o




FIG.#

3B

TE3210

TIMING GEAR CASE




—

TTTTT#FFFFTTTTTFFFFFTTTFFF TTTFF§4¥ﬁTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG £ 3B 222EE222EE|444EE444EEF55555 3331333 333333 6666 P.
12322112322/12344/12344123123 123123 123123| 1212
120 120 120 12 AAAAAA
5|¢C Q|I]|s
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T|- FROM | UPTO REMARKS
clG vlclc
1 A16511-310-125-00| CASE, GEAR ASSY 11 [1100000000000000000000000000 000000 00000 CODD
2 A|6511-321-060-00| COVER 1| |2}000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
3 A|6511-321-059-00) COVER 1| [2100000/0000000000000000000000 00000 00D0GOC| 0000
4 A|6511-312-025-00| PACKING 1| [2{00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
5 A|6511-312-028-00|PACKING 1} [2400000[0000000000006000600000[0 000000 000000 0000
6 A]6901-900-612-00| BOLT.SEMS/M6X12 4| [2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 A[6904-110-820-00|STUD/M8X20 4| 12}00000000000000000000/600000 000000 000000 0000
TA] |A4[6904-110-822-00]STUD 41 12100000000000000000000/00000/0 000/000 000000, 0000
8 A[6911-312-046-00|PACKING, GEAR CASE 2| |2(000000000000000[00006000000/0 000000 000000 0000
154 {A[6509-625-079-00|SEAL,OIL 1 000000000000000[00000D0000[0 000000 000000 0000
16A |A[6509-623-073-00(PACKING 1 0000000000[0006000000006000[0 000000 000000 0000
17 A16904-110-855-00|STUD 2 000600,0000000000000000[000000 000[000 0/00000| 0000
18 A|6509-740-015-00|PIN 1 00000D0000[3000000000{000000 000000 0[00000| 0000
194| |4)6509-030-037-00]BOLT 9 00000/00000/0000000000/00600/0 060000 000006/ 6000
24 A1 6901-910-830-00|BOLT 3 00000000000000000000[000000 000000 000000 0000
25 A|6511-321-083-00| COVER 1 00000/00000/0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
26 A[6911-321-179-00|COVER,GEAR CASE 1 00000/00000D000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
27TA| |[A[6511-322-035-10|PACKING 1 0000000000[00600000000/G00000 000000 0/0600G 0000
28 A1 6911~322-083-00|PACKING 1 0060000000000000[00000[000000 000000 000000 0000
294| |A|6211-319-001-00 SPACER 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000/ 0000
30 A{6511-319-079-00| PACKING 1 00000/00000006000[00000[000000 000060 oboooo 0000
31 A|6909-110-408-00|NUT/M8 8 0000000000[00000[00000000060 000000 000000 0000
32 A416909-150-508-00] WASHER 8 00000[000000000000000[000000 0C000O0 00000 0000
38 Al 6512-525-011~00(GEAR 1 00000660006000000000000000 G0000C0 GO000G0 0000
384| |A|6212-525-001-00|GEAR 1 00000/00000[06000{00000[000000 000000 000000, 0000
39 A[6512-533-010-00|GEAR 1 £000000C00I60000{0C000[000000 000/000 000000 0000
39B) |A)6212-533-001-10|SHAFT 1 00000/000000000000C00J00000[0 000000 000000 0000
40 A[6509-800-030-00|BEARING, RB 2 00000/000000000000000/000000 000000 000CO, 6000
404| |A|V600-110-600-70|BEARING,RB/6007 2 00000000000000000000[000000 000000 000000 0000
\
’ |
|
‘ |
I .
| ‘ |
| |
\ \
‘ |
|
f | |




FIG.#

4B

OIL PAN

TE3210

13




~—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFF

TTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 4B 222EE222FB444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P.
123221232212344[12344123123 123123 123123/ 1212
12 1% 120 12 } AAAAAA
S|C ] ] S ( }
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TiTl- i FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle ylclc }
1B| |A|6211-215-002~10|CASE; CRANK 1 00000000000/000000000000000[0 000000 000000 0000
2 A]6908-151-020~00| PIN 2 00000000000000000000[000000 000000 000000 0000
24| |[A|6908~161-018-00|PIN 2 0000000000/0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
44| |A|6209-037-002-00|BOLT 8 00000/000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 4]16511-360-476~00| FAN, OIL ASSY 1] |1j000000000000000/00000000000 600000 000000 0000
9 4]6909-662-012-00|PLUG.OIL DRAIN 1 (2 oooooooooooooookoooooooooo 000000 000000/ 0000
10 416909~920-651-00| PACKING 1| |2/0000000000000006000000006000 000000 00000 0000
1041 | A[6109-623-057-00| PACKING 1 |2 ooooaooooaoooo#oooooooooop 000000 000000 0000
11A] [A{6511-367-047~20] PACKING 1 000000000000600000060000000 000600 G0GGC0 8600
13 A|6511-760-124~10 GAUGE,LEVEL 1 oooooooooqooooopooooooooop 000000 0P0000 0000
T [ i
14 Al 6911-258~-108~-00| PACKING 2 ooooQoooodoooodoooooooooom 000000 omoooojoooo
27A] | A|6209-037-008~00|BOLT 2 00000000000000000000/00000(0 000000 000000 0000
294| | A[6209-037-012~00|BOLT 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
304 |A|6209-037-003-00)BOLT 1 00000/000000000000000000000 000000 006000 0000
314 |A|6209-037-013-00|BOLT 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
33 4] 6901-970-616-00| BOLT 23 0oooooooowoooomooooaooooqo 000000 006000 0000
| \ i
N
| o
| [
|

/
»
!
f
i

N

|




FIG.# 5B OIL PUMP P.

TE3210




TTTTTFFEFFTTTTIFFFFFTTTRFF TTTFRF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEE# EEEE
FIG #H 5B 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 10
12322)1232212344{12344123123 123123 1j23123| 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
S|C Q) 1]s
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|IT|- FROM UPTO REMARKS
ClG Yic|c
|
1A A1 6213-100-001-00|PUMP,0IL ASSY 1 110000060000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
3A A16213-113-001-00| COVER 1 210000000000000000000000000[0 000000 0[00000 0000
7 A16913-125-073-00| VALVE 1 3100000000060/00000/0000000000[0 000000 000000 0000
94 A[6513-128-010-00|PINION 1 21000000000000000/0000000000/0 000000 000000 0000
13 A16909-878-084-00|PIN 1 2100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 Al 6213-120-001-00} GEAR SET 1 210000000600000000,00000000000 000/000 000000 0000
17 A1 6894-427-864-00| SHAFT ASSY 1 3100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
19 Al 6913~121-073-00(ROTOR 1 4100000000000000000000000000 000,000 000000, 0000
20 A1 6913-129-017-00)PIN 1 4100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
21 A|6513-140-006-00|STRAINER ASSY 1 2100000/000000000000000000000 000%00 000000 0000
23 A1 6901-900-825-00]BOLT 4 210000000000000000000000000[0 OOdOOD 000000 0000
25 A16901-970-825-00|BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 2 00000/000000000000000/00C00[0 OOOTOO 0oooo0ol 6000




FIG.# | 6A

TE3210

PISTON

P.

11

44




—

|
/ !

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFFTTTREF TTTFFE TTTFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EkEEEE EEEE
FIG # 64 222EE222EH444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 12
12322123221234412344123123. 123123 123123 1212
1 12 12 12 ABAAA
sic 41 Awfa IS 41
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T|- FROM | UPTO REMARKS
|G Yiclc
1A| [A[6512~111-245-00(PISTON/STD 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000/ 0000
24| | A|6212-121-003-00|RING,PISTON SET 3 00000:000006000000000000000/C 000000 000000 0000
6 A|6512-211-021-00| PIN,PISTON 3 0000030000000000000600[000000 000000 000000, 0000
7 4]6909-950-115-00( RING SNAP 6 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
88| |A|6212-230-002-00|ROD, CONN ASSY 3| [1]0000000000000000000000000(0 000000 000000, 0000
11 A|6512-235-008-00( BOLT, CONN ROD 6| |2{00000000000000000000000000 000000 okoooo 0000
12 A|6512-251-007-00| BUSH 3| [2]00000000000000000600000000[0 000000 000000, 0000
12A] | A]6212-251-001-00| BUSH, SMALL END 3] ]2,00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 4(6909-840-238~00| NUT 6 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000/ 0000
- 14A| | Al6894-221-168-00| METAL,CONN ROD 6 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16| | A|6511-540-033-00| METAL, CRANK KIT 50U | 1 ooooﬂoooooooo0000000000000 000000 doooaq 0000
17 A 6511-560-033-00| METAL, CRANK KIT 1.0U| 1 0000000000/60000/00000/006000 50000 000000 0000
18 A{6511-510-033-00| METAL, CRANK KIT 1 0000000000{00000000000000000 oookoo 000000/ 0000
19 4| 6212-266-001-00| BEARING, CONN. /1.0 6 000000000000000000000/000000 GOOO00 00000 0000
20 A16212-264-001-00| METAL, CONN ROD 6 oooo‘ooooooooooooooooooook 000000 0000000 00600
224 |A|6212-310-007~00| SHAFT, CRANK ASSY 11 |1}000000000000006000000000000 000000 00000 G000 R
24 A 6908~151-222-00|PIN 1] [2]00000000000000000000:0006000 000000 000000, 0000 Fﬁiﬁ*_A
2540 | A 6212~521~001-10|GEAR 1 000000000 ooooooooooooooo# 000000 000000 0000
26 4|6908~010~740-00| KEY 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000/ 0000
274 | A{6212~330-004~-00| FLYWHEEL ASSY 1/ |1/00009000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
28 A] 6912~333-036~10| GEAR, RING 1| |2j0000 oooodoooooooooooooodo 000000 000000 0000
29 A{6900~090-679-00| BEARING 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 ©00000] 0000
30 4|6512-336~002-00| WASHER, FLYWHEEL 1 0000000000/00006000000060000 000000 000000, 0000
31 A16509~000-018-10]|BOLT 6 0000000000[0000000000000000 000000 000000, 0000
32 A]16212~370-001-00| PULLEY ASSY 11 |110000000000000060/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
34 A|6109~503-003-00| WASHER 1 ooooﬂooooooooooooooo000000 000000 000000 0000
36 416908~150-614-00|PIN 3 0000000000/00000[00000[006000 600000 000000 0000
40 A16908-160-510-00|PIN 1| 12]00000000000000000000000000C 000000 000000/ 0000
14 A1 6902-060-820-00 BOLT 41 12100000000000000000000000000 000000 DOOD0O| 0000
45 A 6909~150~508-00| WASHER 4| |2]00000000000000030000D00000 000000 000000 0000
46 | [A16901~066-645-00(BOLT 1 000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000GO0, 0000 ~
48 A|6512-114-245-00|PISTON 3 0600000000:0000000000000000 000000 000000/ 0000 |———T— 7
494 | A[6212-124-003-00|RING,PISTOK SET/0S 3 00000/00000/0000000000000000 000000 000000 6000 *
50 A|6512-116-245-00|PISTON 1.0 05 3 000000000000000/0000000000/0 000600 060000 0000
51A| |A|6212-126-003-00|RING.PISTON SET/0S 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
}34 I
[ T
\[\\:Y\\
[
!1?@?(‘%
[ T R T




FIG.# | 7
TE3210

VALVE MECHANISM

P.

13

) @f

12,12A

—9A




S

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTT

FFFFFTTTFFRF

TTTFFF TTTFFF| TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 7 222BE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333] 6666 P. 14
12322]123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 } f AAAAAA
sicC ol1ls
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T|- FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle yl(c|c
1 A|6512-551-020-00| VALVE, INLET 3 0000000000000000000%000000 00&000 000000 0000
1Al | Al 6512-551-020-10| VALVE, INLET 3 00000[0000000000/00000100000/0 000/000 000000 0000
2 Al 6512-552-028-00| VALVE,EXH 3 00000000000000000000/0000010 004000 000000 0000
2B| [ A|6512-552-028-20| VALVE,EXH 3 0000000000000000000000000[0 000,000 000000 0000
3 Al 6912-561-037-00|SPRING, VALVE 6 000000000000000/00000[00000(0 000[000 000000 0000
4A] | A 6894-253-556-00]SEAT,SPRING 6 00000/00000000600/00000/00000j0 000000 000000 0000
5 A16909-110-508-00(NUT/H8 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 A|6512-565-004-00| COLLAR.SPLIT 2 000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 A1 6912-571-801-00] TAPPET 6 000000000000000/0000060000/0 000000 000000 0000
8 A16512-575-014-00| ROD,PUSH 6 00000/00000/00000/00000/00000|0 ooopoo opoooo 0000
9A| |A|6912-600-127-10]SHAFT,ROCKER ASSY 1 1 0000#000000000000000000000 000000 0000000, 0000
10 A|6912-611-347-00| ARM,ROCKER ASSY 3] [2]000000000000000(0C000[00000 000000 000000 0000
11 A|6912-611-349-00| ARM.ROCKER ASSY 31 |2 000000000000oooooooooooooF 000000 000000 0000
12 A|6912-616-025-00| SCREW 6| |2 00oooooooﬁoooooooooooooooo 000000 000000 0000
124 [A[6212-616-001-00|SCREW, ADJUST 6 |2/000000000000000[00000[000000 000000 000000 0000
13 Al6909-111-108-00|NUT 61 2]000000000000600000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 A16912-621-127-00| SHAFT 1 2100000/0000000000,00000000000 000000 060000 0000
14A| |A[6912-621-127-10|SHAFT 1 2 ooooqooooooooooooooomooook 000000 0[0COC! 0000
15 A16912-626-005-00|PLUG 2] |[2]00000000000000000000000000 000L00 000000, 0000
16 A[6912-628-093-00| BRACKET 30 |2 ooooqooooqoooooooooopoooop 000/000 0[00000| 0000
| |
17 A1 6909-940-607-00| SPRING 2| 12]00000000000000000000[000000 000000 000000 0000
18 A16909-180-019-00|RING, SNAP 2| |2(00000000000000000000000000 000000 036000 0000
19 Al6901-050-850-00(BOLT/M8X45 4| [2/000600006000000000000B00C0C 000060 GOCCO0 0000
20 Al 6909-164-008-00| WASHER 4| 12]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0600
21 A1 6909-111-508-00|NUT 6] |2|0000000000000000000000000/0 000000 000000 0000
22 A|6909-164-508-00( WASHER,PL/M8 2 0000006000000000600000000[0 000030 000000 0000
23A| |[A|6212-511-003-00|SHAFT, CAM 1 00000/00000/00000[0000000000/0 C00000 000000 0000
24 A|6512-522-028-10{ GEAR, CAM 1 000000000000000[00000D00000 000000 000000, 0000
244 |A|6212-522-002-00| GEAR, CAM 1 06000000000000000000[000000 000000 000000 0000
25 A16509-000-069-00| BOLT 1 000000000000000/00000[00000/0 ooopoo 000000| 0000
26 Al 6512-519-002-10| WASHER 1 00000/000000000000000:00000/0 oooboo 000000 0000
27 A|6908-000-716-00|KEY 1 00000000000000000000@0000% 000000 000000 0000
284 |A|6212-535-003-00|PLATE/THRUST/CAN 1 00000/00000000000000000000/0 000000 000000 0000
29 4)6901-910-816-00|BOLT, SEMS/M8X16 2 00000/00000,0000000000000000 000000 qooooq 0000
30 Al6512-531-019-10| SHAFT 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
304 |A[6212-331-003-00|SHAFT 1 0000006000000000,00000000000 000000 000000 0000
31 Al6512-523-011-00|GEAR 1 00000,0000006000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
31A| |A[|6212-520-001-00|GEAR ASSY 1 00000/00000/0000000000000000 000[0C0 000000, 0000
32 Al 6512-531-020-00| SHAFT 1 00000/0000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
324 |A]6512-531-023-00| SHAFT 1 oooooooooqoooomooooqoooomo 000000 000000 0000
334 | A[6212-335-005-00| PLATE/THRUST/1 1 00000000000000000000:000000 000000 000000 0000
34 Al 6901-065-840-00| BOLT 2 00000:000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
35 Al 6512-523-020-00| GEAR 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
354] | A|6212-523-002-00|GEAR 1 000000000000000:00000:000000 000000 000000 0000
37 A|6509-800-042-00| BEARING . RB 1 0000000000:00000000000000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG.# | 7
TE3210

VALVE MECHANISM

P.

15

32,32A

4
@;@@

T

22—

"—@
22 )

s

43C

35 3A K 12,124
37 . 43B

1
35A = 2'?

~3

ke

10
17 NP4
D
’ 11

X

16

12,12A
13,21

11

—9A




— [

TTTTTFFFFFTTTTTFFFFFTTTFF% TTT#FF T&TFFF‘TTFF

EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE| EEEE

FIG # 7 222EE222EE444EEM44EE555555 333333

333333 6666 P.
12322123221234412344]123123 123123 123123] 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
S|C Qi I|s T
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T -| FROM UPTO REMARKS

ClG yic|c F
37A Al 6209-800~-001-00| BEARING 1 00000000000000000000000000 000[00C 000000 0000
43 Al 6512-529~-011-00| COLLAR 1 000000000000000/00000000000 00000 000000 0000
434 A[6512-529-022-00| COLLAR 1 00000000000000000000/00000C 000000 000000 0000
43B A1 6512-539~022-00| COLLAR 1 0000000000000000000000000[0 000000 000000 0000
43¢C A6212-539~-001-00| COLLAR 1 600000000000000/00000000000 600000 000000 0000
45 A 6905-820~-845-00| BOLT 1 00000G00000000000000000000/0 000000 Q00DOO 000Q
454 A|6905-820~-835-00| BOLT 1 000000000000000[00000(C0000[0 000000 000000 0000




17

P.

OIL FILTER and FUEL FILTER

FIG.# | 8B

TE3210




R

-1
TTTTTFFFEF

TTTTTFFFFETTTFERF

TTTFFF TITFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEERE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 88 222BB222FEA44EEA44EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 18
12322123221234412344123123 123123 1&3123}1212
12 12 12 g AhAAAA
s|c al1ls 4}
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION Tl1)" FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle vlclc
14| |4]6513-200-196-30| FILTER,OTL ASSY 1| {1[00000000000000000000600000 000000 000000 0600
18| |A|6513-200-106-40|FILTER. O1L ASSY 1| |1]00000/00000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
2| |A|6513-240-026-10| CARTRIDGE 1| |2}00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
24| |A]6213-240-001-00| CARTRIDGE 1| |2]000000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
3| |Al6513-210-019-30|50DY ASSY 1| 12}00000000000000000000000000 000000 oFoooovoooo
5 | |a|6209-605-001-00(PLUG 1| {3]00000000000000000000000000 600600 000000 0000
o | |al6513-160-003-00| VALVE ASSY 1| 13/00000000000000000000[00000P 000000 006000 0000
11 | |A]6513-219-014-00|PacKING 1 00000/0000000000000000/00000[0 000000 000600 0000
124| [al6209-032-001-00|80LT 2 0000000000000000000000/000000 000000 000000 0000
13 | |4|5901-900-830-00|BOLT 2 o0ooooooooooooooooooFooooo 000000 000000 0000




FIG.#

9B

OIL PIPE

P.

19

TE3210




. Ry

TITTTRFEFRTTTTTFFFFETTTFRF TTTFFR TTTFFF TTFF

EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG=® 9B 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 3133333| 6666 P.
12322)123221234412344123123 123123 123123| 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
-
s|c g/ 1s T
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7] - .| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
|G Yic|c F
1 A|6913-312-325-00|PIPE,GIL ASSY 1 00000[0000000000[00000[000000 000000 000000 0000
3 A|6513-310-141-00|PIPE,OIL 1 00000/000000000000000000000 000000 000000} 0000
4 A|6909-906-105~10|BOLT, JOINT 1 00000000000000000000000000 600000 000000 0000
5 A|6909~920-900-00| PACKING 2 000000000000000[06000000000 000000 000000 0000
5A| | A|6909-920-843-00| PACKING 2 00000000000000000000[000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG.#

10B

WATER PUMP and FAN

P. 21

TE3210




—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFFTTTFFF

TTTFFF TFTFFF TTFF
EEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEFEE EEEEEE| EEEE

FIG # 10B 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 22
12322/1232212344(12344{123123 123123 123123| 1212

12 12 IZJ 12 AAAAAA
s|¢ Q| 1]s
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION e / FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle Ylc|c LA,

1 A 6513-610-196-00| PUMP, WATER ASSY 1 0000000000[00000/00000[006000 000[000 000000[0000
1A| |A|6513-610-196-10|PUMP,WATER ASSY 1 00000(00000/00000[0000000000{0 000[000 000000 0000
TA| |A|6213-614-002-00|GASKET 1 00000/06000,000000000000000(0 000600 oFoooo 0000
8 A|6909-204-517-00|PLUG, SCREW 2 00000[0000000000[0000030000/0 000[000 000000, 06000
9 A 6894-205-986-00]BOLT, SEMS 2 00000[00000[00000/0000000000/0 000000 006000 0000
11A| |A[6213-745-001-00|PACKING 1 00000[00000[00000/00000(000000 000[000 000000, 6000
25 A|6582-450-014-00|SWITCH. THERMETER 1 00000/0000000000000060[000000 000[000 000000 0000
32 416901-910-845-00| BOLT, SEMS/MB8X45 1 0000000060/00000[00000[00000/0 000000 000000 0000
33 A|6509-000-084-00|BOLT/L=55 2 00000/0000000000/00000[000000 000000 000000/ 6000
34 A|6913-713-064-10|PIPE,WATER OUTLET 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
35 A|6513-770-022-10| THERMOSTAT 1 oooo&ooooooooooooﬁgqodga&o oookoo oFoooo 0000
364 [A[6209-630-001-00)PACKING 1 oooookoooooooooooooooooooo 000000 000000 DOOD
38 A|6901-910-828-00|BOLT.SEMS 2 00000/00000[00000[00000[000000 000000 ooooooroooo
39 A|6213-711-001~00|PIPE, WATER 1 00000[00000[00000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
40 A|6509-623-042-00| PACKING 1 00000000000000000000000000C 000000 000GG0| 0000
41 A|6509-000-158-00]BOLT 2 00000[0000000000000066000000l0 000000 000000 0000
42 Al6513-674-084-00] PLATE, FAN BELT ADJ 1 oooo#ooooooooooooooooooooo 000000 000000, 0000
42A| | A|6213-674-003-00|PLATE, ADJ 1 00000/00000(00000[00000[00000/0 000000 000000/ 0000
43 A16513-641-030-00|PULLY 1 00000[00000[00000[0000000000l0 000000 000000 0000
44 A16901-910-832-00(BOLT,SENMS/M8X32 1 ooooqooooooooooooooopooocp 000000 000000/ 0000
454 | A|6513~671-138-00|BELT.COOLING FAN 1 ooo0#00000000000055&000000 000000 0@0003 0000
46 A|6901-910-612-00|BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 4 00000/0000000000000000000C0 000000 006000 0000
47 A|6513-660-271-10|FAN, COOLING ASSY 1 0000000000 0 000000 0000000 0000

00000}0000000000

|




P. 23

INLET and EXHAUST SYSTEM

FIG.# | 11B

TE3210




TTTTTFFFFETTTTTFFFFETTTFFF TTTFFF TTTREF| TTFF
- EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE| EEEE
FIG+# 11B 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333| 6666 P.
123221232212344]12344123123 123123 1]23123| 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
S| C atifs T
KEY# \P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|IT|- -1 FROM UPTO REMARKS
clG Y|ic|cC F
1 A 6514-111-198-30| MANIFOLD, INLET 1 000000000000000/0000000000C 000[000 000000 0000
1B Al 6214-111-001-10| MANIFOLD, INLET 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0/00000| 0000
34 A|6901-970-832-00|BOLT 5 0000000000/00000/00000D000D0|0 000000 0[00000| 0000
134 A|6214-141-005-00| MANIFOLD ,EXH. 1 000000000000000[0000000000l0 000000 000000/ 0000
14 Al 6914-146-090-00| GASKET, INLET 1 600000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 A1 6904-411-025-00|STUD 4 000000000000000{00006000000/0 000000 000000 0000
17 Al6901-970-832-00(BOLT 2 006000[0000000000{0000000000[0 000000 000000 0000




FIG.#

12

FUEL SYSTEM

P. 25

TE3210




o

FFFFFTTTTTFFFFRTTTFR

TTTTT F TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEESBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 12 222EE222EE444EE444EE55SSSF 333333 3#3333 6666 P. 26
123221232212344/12344123123 123123 123123| 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAR
s|c afils l
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7| | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle yiclc |
1| |A]6515-300-110-00] NOZZLE. INJ 3| |1]00000000000000000000000000j0 000000 000000, 0000
2| |A|6215-311-018-00| NOZZLE 3] |2/00000/000000000600000000000[0 00000 0DOGOO, 0000
3| |A|6915-315-026-00| WASHER,NOZZLE HOLDER| 3 00000/0000000000006000/00000[0 000000 0[00000 0000
4| |A[6915-315-027-00(SHIELD, NOZZLE HEAT | 3 00000000000000000000000000 060000 000000 0000
5 | |A|6915-315-028-00| WASHER, HEAT SHIELD | 3 00000/00000000060000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 | |A]6915-315-074-00] WASHER, CORRUGATED 3 oooooooooooooooooooooooooP 000000 0[00000) 0000
7A| |A[6515-411-809-00|PIPE, FUEL ASSY 1 00000000000000000000/000000 000000 000600 0000
8A| |A|6515-411-810-10|PIPE,FUEL ASSY 1 00oooooooooooooooooooooooF 000000 000000 0000
94| |Al6515-411-811-10(PIPE.FUEL ASSY 1 0000000000000000000000000[0 000000 000000 0600
10 | |A|6915-419-072-00 CLIP ASSY 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
31 | |A|6509-360-912-10| HOSE. RUBBER 2 000000000006000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
32 | |4]6515-419-014-00| CAP 1 000000000000000000000,000000 000000 000000 0000
354 |A|6509-704-059-00(CLIP 4 00000000000000000000006000 000000 000000 0000
36 | |A[6909-915-163-00|CLIP 1 00000/000000000000000000000 000000 000000}0000




P. 27

HANGER and BRACKET

FIG.# | 13B




TTTTIFFFER

FFFRF

TTTTT TTTFFF TTTIFFF ThTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIGH 13B 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 3)33333| 6666 P. 28
12322]1232212344]12344123123 123123 123123| 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
S|C Q1|s
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|IT|- FROM UPTO REMARKS
ClG Y|ic|c
2 Al6511-777-044-00| HANGER (F) 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000& 0000
3 Al6511-777-045-00| HANGER 1 00000000000000000800000000[0 000000 000000 0000
5 A|6901-910-818-00| BOLT 2 0000000000/60000,00000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 Al6519-711-097-00| BRACKET 1 00000[00000[00000000000006000 000000 000000 0000
7 Al 6901-911-020-00|BOLT,SEMS/H10X20 2 00001000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG. #

14J

INJECTION PUMP and OTHER PARTS

TE3210

P.

29

12




—

TTTTﬂFFFFFTTTTTFFFFFWTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFF| TTFF

EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 14J 222FE222EE[444EEl444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 30

12322112322/12344/12344123123 123|123 123123| 1212

12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
} |
S|C Q118
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TITY - FROM UPTO REMARKS
C|G Y(C|C

1 Al 6515-601-338-00| PUMP, INJ ASSY 1 11000000000000000/0000000000|0 000000 000000l 0000

14 Al 6215-600~-009-00| PUMP, INJ ASSY 1 1100000000000000000000000000 DODIOO0 000000 0000

2 A PUMP,FUEL INJECTION 1 A1000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 Q000

3 A} 6519-751~039-00|BRACKET 1 31000000000000000006000000000 000000 0/00000 0000

4 Al 6515-619~061-00|DRING 1 3100000000000000000000/00000/0 000000 000000 0000

5 A|6212-524-001-00| GEAR 1 31000000000000000/00000/000000 000O00 000000 0000

6 Al 6515-619~-084-00|BOLT 1 310000000000,00000/00000[00000I0 000000 000000 0000

7 A|6115-649-003-00| GASKET 2 310000000000000000000000000[0 000000 0[00000| 0000

8 A[6981-393~-901-00| PIPE 1 3100000000000000000000[00000C 000000 000000 0CGO

12 A|6511-319~077-00| PACKING 1 00000000000000000000/00000/0 000000 000000/ 0000

15 A1 6909-913-849-00|PIPE 1 00000/000000000010000000000/0 000000 000000 0000




FIG.#

15

ELECTRICAL PARTS

P.

31

TE3210




— p—

[

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTREF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 15 222EE222EE444EE|444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 32
123221232212344/12344123123 123123 123123( 1212
12 12 120 12 AAAAAA
slc alils T
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT| - -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
C| G Yiclc F
—
1 A|6182-~410-008-10| SWITCH,0IL PRESSURE | 1 000000000000000000600000000 000000 0j00000 0000 84/ it $k-&o
- 2A [A[6581-410-061-00|PLUG,GLOW 3 00000000000000000000[00000[0 000[00C 00000 GVOO zz9E2 : \iu__,—~//§y
2D| |A|6281-410-001-10|PLUG,GLOW 3 00000000000000000000[000000 000000 00000 0000 /
6 4 6919-732-075-00| CONNECTOR 1 000000000030000000000000000 600000 000000 0000 ‘pﬁvﬂg
8A[ |A|6581-420-037-00| RESISTANCE, CONTROL 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
9 Al 6581-200-320~00] GENERATOR ASSY 1{ |1100000000000000000000000000 000000 000C00 0000 - 0
9A| |A|6581-200-349-00| GENERATOR ASSY 1| |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000 AT
10 A| 6901-910-820-00| BOLT, SEMS/M8X20 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
11 41 6909-164~708-00 WASHER,PL/M8 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 A 6901-970-832-00| BOLT 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 4| 6909~110-508-00( NUT/M8 2 0000#000000000000000000000 000060 000000 0000
14 A[6581-100-180-10| STARTER ASSY/12V1.0K| 1| [11000000000600000[00000/000000 000000 000000 0000
14A| | A|6581~100-205-00| STARTER ASSY 1| |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 4]6901-931-240-00( BOLT 2 000000000000000/00000/00000/0 000000 000600 0000
16 A|6909~120-412-00| NUT 2 00000000000000000000/000000 000000 000000 0000
22 €58~ 4lc- Cb-00| pivlg, GLOW 3 | 22933 | 39332
ze 2w~ 4lo-vo-0p| Puirg, GLOW ) 35339




FIG.#

16

GENERATOR (12V-35A)

TE3210

P.

33

345 22




R—

TTTTTFFFFHTTTTTFFFFFHTTFFW TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEERBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE[EEEE
FIG # 16 222E 222Eq444EE444Ea5555ﬂ5 333 3[33333 6666 P. 34
193?212;231734412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1% 12 1¢ ‘ [ ‘ AFAAAA
BRE Q1s ‘ ‘ [ ‘ ‘ { T |
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT|- P J | | ‘ -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l G Yic|c ( | | / ( | F
1 A|6581-100-180-10| STARTER ASSY/12V1.0K| 1| |1/0000000000000000000600000000 000000 opoooo 0000
1A [ A]6581-100-205~00{STARTER ASSY 1l |1 0000000000000000ooookooooo 000000 0000000 0600
2 A1 6581-121-041-00| ARMATURE ASSY 1] [2}00000000000000000000060000 000000 000000 0000
3 Al 6894-208-187-00| WASHER 1] |2{00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000, 0000
4 A|6894-208-288~00| WASHER 21 12100000000000000000000/000000 00000 00000 0000
5 Al 6894-208-257~00| RING.E 1| |2]00000000000000000000/00000[0 000000 0000
6 Al 6894-208-289~00|RING, SNAP 1] 12]00000000000000000000000000 000000 oooooo 6000
7 A|6894-208-290-00| CLIP,PINION STOPPER | 1] |2/0000000000/0000000000/000000 000000 0000
8 A|6581-112-032~00|COIL FIELD ASSY 1| |2100000000000000000000/00000 000000 0000000 0000
9 Al 6894-208-291~00| SCREW 4| |3 oooookpooooooooooooopoooo@ ooopoo opoooo}oooo
!
10 Al 6581-119-034-00| BRUSH (+) 2| |3 oooooooooooooooooooobooo00 oooboo 00000& 0000
11 A{6581-115-010-00| COVER.REAR ASSY 1| [2]0000000000000600060000006060 600000 000000 0000
12 A|6894-208-295~00|METAL,REAR COVER 1| 13/0000000000000000000000000/0 000000 0@0000‘0000
13 A|6581-119-035-00|BRUSH, HOLDER ASSY 1| {2}00000000000000006000000000 000000 060000 G000
14 A|6581-119-036-00{BRUSH (-) 1[ [3]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000, 0000
15 A|6581-117-023-00| SPRING, BRUSH 31 131000000000000000/00000000000 000000 oooooo‘oooo
16 A|6581-125-029~00|PINION ASSY 1] |2 00004000000000000000@00oom 000000 00000 0000
17 Al 6581-113-058-00| CASE, GEAR ASSY 1| [2]000000000000000000600000000 COOBOO 000060 0000
18 A|6894-208-298-00| METAL.GEAR CASE 1| [3]0000000000000000000000000:0 000000 CO00O| 0000
19 Al 6894-208-305-00| COVER A 1 |2 ooooqoooooooooooooooooooop 000000 000000] 0000
i I
20 A| 6894-208-306-00| COVER B 1| |2}000000000d0000000000b00000 000000 000000 0000
21 Al 6894-208-307-00| COVER, C 1 |2 ooooqooooooooooooooooooook 000000 000000 0000
22 A|6894-208-308-00| COVER,D 1| |21000000000000000000000[00000I0 000000 00000 G000
23 Al 6581-127-028-00|LEVER,SHIFT KIT 1| |2}00000000000000000000[000000 000/000 000000 0000
24 A1 6581-151-062-00| SWITCH, MAGNETIC ASSY| 1{ ([2{000000000000000000000000000 600000 okoooo 0000
25 A|6581-129-280-00|BOLT 2| [2}00000000000000000000000000 000000 0l0000G| 0000
26 A[6901-045-632-00|BOLT 2| |2]000000000000000/00000DCC00[0 00000 000000 0000
27 A[6993-490-412-00| SCREW 2| (2]00000/00600600006006000E0000(0 oooFoo 000000 06000
H [
I
| '
[ o
‘ J
f
[ - ! |




FIG.#

17B

STARTER (12V-1.0KW)

P.35

TE3210




S

TTTTTFFFFFTTTTTFFEFFTTTFFR TTTFFF T[TTFRF| TTFF
EEEBBEFEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE| EEEE
FIG H 178 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333| 6666 P. 36

12322/123221234 412344123123 123123 123123 1212

12 12 12 12 AAAAAA

slc q S |
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T . FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 ylclc
1 A| 6581-200-320-00| GENERATOR ASSY 1 1100000/0000000000/00000[00000C 000600 000000 0000
1A| | A|6581-200-345-00| GENERATOR ASSY 1 0000000000/00000/60000000000 000000 000000/ 0000
2 A 6581-221-063-00{ ROTOR ASSY 1| [21000000000000000/06000000000 0600000 000000 0000
3 A|6900-090-181-00| BEARING 1| |31000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
4 A| 6581-211-058-00| STARTER ASSY 1| |2]000000000000000[00000/000000 000000 000000 0000
5 A| 6281-214-001-00| COVER R.ASSY 1 2100000/00000/0000000000C0000/0 000000 000000 60OC
6 A16281-214-002-00( COVER R. 1| (3]1000000000000000[000C0000000 00G00C 00G000| 0000
7 A|6581-219-036-00| REGULATOR,BRUSH ASSY| 1| [3}00000/0000000000[00000/000000 000000 000000 0000
8 A| 6581-215-046-00| BRUSH ASM 1| [4100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
9 A1 6581-215-040-00| BRUSH 2] |5100000000000000000000000000 000000 G000CO| 0000
10 A| 6581-270-004-00|RECTIFIER 1| |47000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
11 Al 6581-229-166-00| BOLT 2| 14]000000000000000000000G0000 000000 00000 0000
12 A|6581-262-005-00|RECTIFIER 1| |31000000000000000[00000000000 00000 000C00 0000
13 4| 6281-213-001-00| COVER F.ASSY 1] ]2]0000000000/0000600000000000:0 000/000 okoooo 0000
14 A 6581-229-029-00| BEARING . RE 1 3[00000000000000000000,00000/0 000000 000000 0000
15 A1 6509-800-087-00| BEARING 1 3100000000000000000000000000 000000 0DOOGO 0000
16 A|6581-229-165-00| SCREW KIT 1| |3]0000060000000000[00000000000 0000000 0:00000 0000
17 A|6281-222-001-00|PULLEY 1] |2[{000060000000000000000/00000C 000000 000000 0000
18 A 6581-229-182-00| BGLT 2( [2{00000000000000030000006000,0 000000 000000 0000
19 A|6581-229-183-00| BOLT 1 2/0000000000000000000000000[0 000000 0[00000, 0000
20 A| 6982-235-015-00| NUT,PULLEY 1] |2/0600000000000000/00000/000000 GOO0O0 000000 0000
I
! ;
! |
|
|
|




FIG.#

18

INJECTION PUMP

. 37

TE3210




!
TTTFFF

TITFFR TTFF

- , ‘
TTTTﬂFFFFﬂTTTTTFFFFﬂTTTFﬁF
EEEB@EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEHEEE EEEEEH EEERE
FIG# 18 222EH222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 374
123221232 1234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1 12 1% AAAAAA
0T ‘
lsle al1]s I
KEY# P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T] - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 Y{clc }
0 6215-600-009-00| PUMP, INJ ASSY 1] |1]0000000000000000000d000000 00dooo dooood 0000
1 C|5013-006-042-20|HOUSING. PUMP 1| [2]00000000000000000000000000 00%000 00000 0000
2 C|5013-142-004-20|BOLT 1| [2}000000000000000000600000G0 000000 J0O00Y 0000
3 Cl6115-639-008-00(GASKET 1| [z2lec0000000 oooo 00000000000 006GOGC 00000 0000
4 C|5013-001-008-00| COVER 1| |2]ocoodooos 0000 00000000000 000000 00000 0000
5 €5002-905-050-40| SCREW 3] J2}0000 oooogoooo /00000000000 000000 G00000 0000
6 C|5013-004-202-00|SEAL, RING 1| |2]0000000004000003000000000G0 000000 goooo 0000
7 C|5013-001-009-00| COVER 1] |2{00000000000000000000000000 000000 G00000 0000
8 C|5013-004-102-00(0-RING 1{ [2/000000000000000006000000G0 000000 40000Y 0000
9 C|5013-004-203-00|RING, SEAL 1 |2 ooooquoo 0000000000/000000 00 000 aoooo 0000
10 C|5002-905-050-40| SCREW 4| 121000000000 ooooﬁoooo oooogo 000000 000000 0000
11 C|5013-010-138-20|PLUNGER ASSY 3] |2]000000000 ooookooooaoooo‘o 000000 000000 0000
12 C|5013-011-003-20|VALVE, DELIVERY 3] |21000000000000060000000000000 0600000 00000C 0000
13 C|5013-111-206-00|SPRING 3| [2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 C{5013-011-500-00|GASKET 31 21000000000 oooomoooogoooodo 000000 000000 0000
15 C|5013-011-603-00| HOLDER, DEL. VALVE 31 |2 oooouoooo 000000000 oooo%o oogooo 000000 0000
16 C|5013-012-204-20| PLATE 21 12]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 C|5013-020-002-20| TAPPET 31 |2 oooo#oooo ooooooooo#oooodo 000000 000000 0000
18 C|5013-020-100-00|NUT 35/ |2]0000000006000000000000000C 000000 000000 0000
13 C{5015-020-201-00 | BOLT.TAPPET 30 12 ooooqooooaooooqooooogggo 0 ooqooo 000000 0000
20 C]5013-020-301-00 PIN 3] |2 oooodoooojooooﬁoooodoooodo 000000 000009 0000
21 C|5015-211-201-00|ROLLER 3| |2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 C0000C 0000
22 C|5013-020-600-00|GUIDE 3|1 |2]/000000000000000/00000000000 000000 G00000 0000
23 C{5013-021-500-00(SPRING, PLUNGER 30 12 ooo000000%0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
24 C|5013-021-600-00|SEAT, SPRING 3| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
25 €15013-021-700-00| SEAT, SPRING 31 12)000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
26 C|5013-022-307-20| RACK, CONTROL 1/ |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
27 C|5013-024-001-00|PINION 2|+ 12]000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
28 C]5013-024-101-00|SLEEVE. CONTROL 2| {2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 %0000 0000
29 C|5013-024-102-00|SLEEVE, CONTROL 1| [2]000000000000006000000000000 000000 000000 0000
30 C|5013-124-201-00|SCREW 2| |2 oooodooooooooooooooomoooo[ oooboo 000000 0000
31 C|5013-030-020-00| CAMSHAFT 1} [2]00000000000000000000C0OCCO0 000000 (00000 0000
32 C|5002-800-170-10|BEARING 1| |2{00000000000000000000000000 000000 GO0000 0000
33 C]5001-663-026-40|BEARING AE oooomoooodooooomoooooooooo 000000 000000 0000
34 C]5013-030-201-00|RING 10 12/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
35 C|5013-030-202~00|RING 11 12]00000000000000000000000000 006000 G0000O 0000
36 C]5002-931-170-10|SHIM/T=0.1 AR| 12]00000/000000000000000000000 000000 G00000 0000
37 C|5002-931-170-20 | SHIM/T=0.12 ar| | 210000 ooooqooooomoooooooowo 000000 000000 0000
38 C|5002-931-170-30|SEIM/T=0.14 AR| |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 GCCO0C 0000
39 C|5002-931-170-40| SHIM/T=0.16 Ak| |2/00000000000060006000000000 000000 00000 0000
40 ¢5002-931-170-50] SHI1¥ T=0. 18 ak| |2}00000000000000000000006000 000000 00000 0000
41 C|5002-931-170-60|SHIY T=0.5 4k| [2[00000G00000C000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
42 C|5002-951-1706-70[SEIN."T=1.00 A |2100000000003000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
43 C15002-931-170-90(SHIY T=C.30 4F| [2100000000000000000000000000 006600 000000 0000
44 C]5002-931-172-10|SHI% ' T=0.70 Jja 21 60000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG.# | 18 INJECTION PUMP

P.37B

((m

(

\
~
e |
=%

=
1

58




TTTTTFFFERTTTITT

FFFFFTTTFR

TTFFF

F TTTFFF T TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 18 222EE222EE444EEl444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 38
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
120 12 12 12 AAAAAA
s|c ol1ls
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT|- FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 vlc|c
45 €|5002-931-172-20|SHIN/T=1.40 AR| |2|000000000000000/06000000000 000000 000000 0000}
16 C|5002-931-170-10|SHIM/T=0.1 AR| |2100000000000000000000000000 000000 G00000 0000
47 C|5002-931-170-20|SHIM/T=0.12 AR| |2]00000000000000000000[000000 000000 000000 0000
48 C|5002-931-170-30|SHIM/T=0.14 AR| |2}0000000000000600[06000000000 000000 0G000C 0000
49 C|5002-931-170-40|SHIN/T=0.16 aR| 21000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
50 C|5002-931-170-50|SHIM/T=0.18 AR| |21000000000000000[0000000000[0 000000 000000 0000
51 C|5002-931-170-60|SHIN/T=0.5 4R| |2|0000000060000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
52 €15002-931-170-70|SHI¥/T=1.00 aR| |2{000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
53 C|5002-931-172-10|SHIN/T=0.70 AR| [2]00000/000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
54 C|5002-931-172-20|SHIN/T=1.40 AR| |2)00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
T
55 C|5002-962-170-20|SEAL,01L 1| [2]ooooooocoooooooonoodooocdo oocooo oooooo 0000
56 €|5013-031-605-00| COVER 1| [2]00000[00000[00000000000000C/C0 000000 000000 0000
57 C|5002-000-614-40|BOLT 3/ |2{000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
58 C|5015-663-608-20|COUPLING 1| [2]000000000000000000000C0000 000000 000000 0000
59 C|5015-663-572-00| COUPLING 1| |2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 G00000 0000
60 C|6212-524-061-00 | GEAR 1] [2]00000/060600000000000000000 00CCO0 000000 0000
61 C|5002-000-618-70 | BOLT 6| |2/00000000000000000000[000000 000000 000000 0000
62 C|5001-312-120-40|NUT 1| |2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
63 C5001-411-124-20| WASHER, SP. 1| |2[00000000000000000000000000 CO0000 000000 0000
64 C|5015-661-534-00| WASHER 6| 2]00000000000000000000/000000 000000 000000 0000
65 €15662-580-316-10|KEY, ¥OODRUFF 1| 12]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
66 C|6981-393-901-00|PIPE 1] [2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 000D
67 €|6515-619-084-00|BOLT 1| [2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 §00000 0000
68 C|6115-649-003-00|GASKET 2| |2]00000000000000000000/00000C 000000 000000 0000
69 £]5002-901-060-10|PLLG 2| |2{000000000000000j00000l000000 000000 G00O0O 0000
70 C|5002-650-610-40| GASKET 2] |2{000000000000000000000000000 003000 00000C 0000
71 C|5013-044-804-00| CAP 1| |2]00000000000000000000/00000C 000000 QO000C 0000
72 C|6519-751-039-00| BRACKET 1| [2]00000000000000060000000C000 000000 000000 0000
73 C|5002-904-082~40|STUD3 3] |2|000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
74 C|6515-619-061~00| ORING 1| |2{00000000000060000000000000/0 000000 000000 0000
75 C|5001-401-081-40| WASHER 3| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
76 C15001-411-084-40| WASHER, SP. 3/ 12(00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
77 C|5001-302-080-40|NUT 3| |2]00000000000000000000/000000 000000 Q00000 0000
78 C|5013-043-113-20|PIPE 1] |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 000D
79 C|5013-044-702-00| CLIP 1| |2]000000000000000/00000000000 000000 G00000 0000
80 €|5002-000-612-40]|BOLT 1| |2]00000000000000000000,000000 000000 000000 0000
81 €|5013-053-126-20| LEVER 1| [2]000000000000000000600000000 000000 B0000Q 0000
82 C|5015-432-415-00| SHAFT 1| |2[00000000000000000000000000 000000 G00000 0000
83 C15002-963-080-80| 0-RING 1| |2{0000000000/00000/00000000000 000000 GOOOOY 0000
84 C|5002-931-110-70|SHIM/T=0.50 AR| |2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 0600000 0000
85 C|5002-931-110-90|SHIM/T=0.3 4R| |2{000000000000000:00000000000 000000 000000 0000
86 C|5002-931-110-20] WASHER 4R| 2] 0000000000000000000C000000 000000 COO000 000D
87 €|50062-905-050-40|SCREW 21 12(06000000000000000000000000:0 000000 000000 0000
88 C|5013-052-401-00| LEVER.SKIVEL 1| |2]000000000G0006000000000CG0 000000 COCO00 0000
89 C15013-051-004-00| SPRING, GOVERKOR 1| |2|000000000000000000000060000 0CC000 000000 0000




FIG.#

18

INJECTION PUMP

P. 39

TE3210

i

S\

il




—

TTTTTFFFFFTTTTTFFFFF%TTFFF TTT#FF T%TFFF{TTFF
EEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEREEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG H# 18 222FE222EE444EE444EE555555 334333 333333 6666 P. 40
1232212322(1234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAﬂ
S|t al1]s
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT] - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle Yiclc r
90 €|5013-052-003-00| LEVER, TENSION 1 12 oooodooooooooo#oooooooég&o 0000000 oooood 0000
91 C|5013-051-205-20| CAPSULE, SPRING 1| |2§00000000000000000000000000 000000 006000 0000
92 €|5013-052-204-00|LEVER,GUIDE 1| [2400000000000000000000000000 000000 CG00000 0000
93 C|5013-052-600-00|LEVER 1| |2]0000000000000000000000000[0 G000 000000 GOQO
94 €|5013-052-307-00| SHAFT 1] |2{00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
95 €]5002-962-080-20|SEAL,OIL 11-12100000000006000000000000000[0 000000 000000 0000
96 C[5013-960-600-00(SEAL,OIL 1| [2]006000600000000000000000000 000000 %00000 0000
97 C]5002-931-120-40|SHIN/T=0.10 AR| 12]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
98 C|5002-931-120-50|SHIM/T=0.20 AR| |2]000000000000000/000060000000 000000 000000 0000
99 C|5002-931-120-60|SHIM/T=0.50 AR| [2]000000000000000/00000000000 000000 0%0000 0000
100 €]5002-931-120-70|SHIM/T=1.00 AR| |2]00000000000000000000/00000/0 000,000 dooooo 0000
101 C{5002-931-121-30|SHIM/T=0.60 AR{ [2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
102 C|5002-931-121-40|SHIM/T=0.70 AR| 12]00000000000000000000000000 000000 OPOOOO’OOOO
103 €]5002-931-121-50|SHIN AR| |2]00000000000/000000000000000/0 000000 000000 0000
104 C|5002-931-121-60|SHIM/T=0.90 ARL |27000000600000000000000060000 000000 000000 0000
105 €15013-050-102-00|SLEEVE 1{ |2]0000000000,0000030000000000 000000 000000 0000
106 C)5013-050-005-20 FLYWEIGHT ASSY 1 21000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
107 C|5001-411-084-40| WASHER,SP. 1] [2700000000000000000000000000 000000 dooooo 0000
108 C|5002-923-080-00|NUT 1 210000000000/00000[30000[000000 000000 060000 0000
109 C/5015-432-504-00| SEAT.SPRING 1 2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 000D
| ;
110 C]15015-417-149-00|SPRING 11 |210000000000000000000000000[0 000000 000000 0000
111 C|5002-531-080-10|SHIM/T=0.20 AR| 12100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
112 C{5002-931-080-20|SHIM/T=0.30 AR| [2]0000000000000000000000000/0 000000 000000 0000
113 C|5002-931-084-90|SHIN/T=0.50 AR| |2700000/0000000000[00000[000000 000000 000000 0000
114 C|5002-931-085-00|SHIM/T=1.00 AR| [2|00000/0000000000600000000000 000000 C00G00 0600
115 C]5015-435-076-00| GASKET - 1 210000000000000000060000000C0 000000 000000 0000
116 C|5013-054-002-20| COVER 1| |2{000000000000000/0000000000[0 000000 060000 0000
117 C|5002-000-618-40|BOLT 4] 12/000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
118 €|5013-902-000-00|BOLT 2| |2}00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000 OO0
119 C|5015-401-108-00|NUT,LOCK 1] |2 00000000000ooooooooo@gpoo% 000@90 000000/ 0000
120 C[5002-000-622-40|BCOLT 2l |2 0000000000000000000&0065&0 oooboo 0%066& 0000 o
121 C|5015-561-511-00|SCREW 1] }12{00000000000000000000[00000[0 000000 000000 6000
122 C|5002-924-060-10|NUT ] 21000000000000000000000[00000/0 000000 000000 0000
123 Cl6115-639-008-00|GASKET 1 210000000060000600[00000000000 000000 000000 0000
124 C]5015-540-601-20|BREATHER, AIR 1 2}100000/00000/0000000000/00000C 000000 00000C, 0000
125 C|5013-051-116-00|SPRING 1 2100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
126 €|5013-051-400-20|SCREW.GUIDE 1 21000000000000000/0000000000/0 000000 oboooo 0000
127 C|5002-933-120-90| GASKET 2] 12700000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
128 C|5002-9206-120-30|NUT 1| 2]000000000000000/0000000000IC 000000 006000 0000
129 C15015-415-912-00| NLUT, CAP 1 2 oooomooooqooooaooooqooooqo 000000 aoooooioooo
, , : : —
130 C]15015-431-664-20|SHAFT 1 2 oooodoooomooooomoooomoooob 000000 dooood 0000
131 C|5015-651-523-00| SCREW 1 2400000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
132 €5002-924-060-10|NLT 1 2100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
133 C|5013-052-601-20| LEVER ] 21000000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
134 C|5015-420-614-00| COLLAE 1 21000000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000




18

INJECTION PUMP

P.

41




p— e

TTTFFE TTTFFF TTFF

!
TTTTTFFEFFTITTTTFFFFFTTTFFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE| EEEE
FIG# "18 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 3331333 333333| 6666 P.
12322123221234412344123123.123123 1123123 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
s|cC Q|1|s T
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - FROM UPTO REMARKS
C|G Y| C|C F
135 C]5013-053-200-00| SPRING 1 2100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
136 C]5013-052-701-00( COLLAR 1 21000000000000000/000000006000 000000 000000, 0000
137 €15002-930-080-10| WASHER 1 2]0000000000000000000000000/0 000000 000000/ 0000
138 C|5013-052-702-00| WASHER 1 21000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
139 C|5001-532-015-40(PIN,SPLIT 1 2|1000000000000000/00000000000 000000 000000 0000
140 C[5013-054-501-20| BRACKET 1 2]1000000000000000[00000000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG.#

19

RADIATOR

P.43

TE3210




TTTTTFFRFRTTTTTFFFERTTTFREF TTTFFF TTTFRF TTFF
EREBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 19 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 44
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
11 1 1 12 b AAAAAA
| I
s ¢ Q1S \ ’ @ | \ !
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T| - s r | : FROM | UPTO REMARKS
Cl G Yiclc ‘ 3 ; } 1
1 C|1480-102-200-00] RADIATOR ASSY 1{ |1]/00000000000000000000000000 600000 000000 0000
2 C RADIATOR 1| | A{00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
3 €| 1421-101-313-00| CAP i |2 0000000000000000000aoooog 000000 000000 0000
4 €| 1480-102-202-00| NET 1| |2/00000000600000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
5 C| 1480-102-206-00( PIPE, GVER FLOW 1| [2{0000000000000000000G000000 003000 000000 0000
6 €| 1480-102-207-00| SHROUDING, FAN 1| |2/000000000000000060000006000 000000 000000 0000
7 €| 1421-101-203-00| PLUG 1| |2} 000000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 €| 1421-101-204-00| PACKING 1) {2/06000000000000G00000000000 600000 000000 0000
9 €| 1480-102-001-00| HOSE,DRAIN WATER 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 €| 1417-102-005-00| BAND, HOSE 2 000000000qoooooooooqoooouo 000000 000000 0000
11 C{ 1480-102-003-00| HOSE, RUBBER LOWER 1 00000000600000000600000000 000000 000000 0000
12 | 1480-102-004-10| HOSE, RUBBER UPPER 1 00000000000006000000600000 000000 000000 0000
13 €| 1480-102-005-00| CRIP (33) 1 000000000000000000060000000 000000 000000 0000
14 €| 1480-102-007-00] CRIP (39) 1 0000000000006060000G000000 000000 000000 0000
15 C| 1427-101-012-00| CLAMP/42 1 000000000000000000066000000 008000 000000 0000
16 €| 1421-101-001-00| BOLT/M10X42 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 €| 1415-101-010-00| CUSHION, RADIATOR 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 €000
18 €| V413-160-012-00| WASHER, PL/M12 2 0000060060000000000000000G0 000000 000000 0000
19 €| 1305-241-001-00| PIN, HAIR 2 00000000600000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
20 C| 1480-102-008-0=| PLATE,RADIATOR SIDE | 2 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK ‘ | 3 ‘ ‘
21 €| 1480-102-009-00| COVER, RUBBER 2 00006000000000000000000660 000600 000000 0000
22 €| v201-200-801-80| BOLT/M8X18 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
23 C| v401-160-008-00( WASHER,SP/H 8 2 0006006000000000000000600000 006008 00000G 0000
24 €| ¥200-260-601-60| BOLT/M 6X16 6 00000000000000000000060000 006000 000000 0000
25 C| ¥300-260-006-00| NUT/M 6 6 000000000000000000006000000 000000 00000G 0000
26 C| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 6 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
27 C{ 1480-102-011~00| PLATE, SEAL 1 00000000000000000000600000 000000 000000 0000
28 €| 1480-102-012-00| SEAL/15X10X670 1 00000006000000000000G0000G0 000000 000000 0000
29 C| V200-260-601-20| BOLT/M 6X12 2 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 G00000 0000
30 €| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000G 0000
31 C| V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
32 €| 1509-101-001-00| BOSS,PTO SPLINE 1 000000000000000060000000000 000000 000000 0000
33 C| 1509-101-002-00| BOLT/M8X25 4 000000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000 F 4336 | L s9-1%
34 €| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 4 00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
35 c WIRE/1.0X300 1] | 4] 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
| | ‘ r |
\‘i‘\
‘\‘\
R
}
|




FIG.#

20

TE3210

MUFFLER and AIR CLEANER

P. 45




TTTTﬂFFFFETTTTgFFFFHTTTFHF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBEEEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 20 _ 22255222Eg4445 444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 46
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1% 12 12 12 i ; KAAAA
| 7
s| ¢ 0/ 1/s i ‘ ;
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T) - | | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cla Yic|c [ | f
1 C MUFFLER ASSY 1| | A{©00000000000000000000000000 006000 Q00000 0000
2 C| 1444-101-420-00| MUFFLER COMP 1| |2|000 10060 [000 (000 [0000QO ! |
24 1444-101-420-10| MUFFLER COMP 1l |2/000060000000600000000600C0 00G000 G0C00C 0000
3 1444-101-440~00| CLAMP COMP 1| |2l 000000000000000060000006000 000000 CO0000 0000
4 €| 1480-103-001-00| GASKET 1| |2|0000000000000060000G000000 00GG00 GO0000 0000
5 1480-103-210-00| PIPE, TAIL COMP 1| |2/000000000000006000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 C| v201-261-005-50| BOLT/M10X55 1| [2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 €] V300~-260-010-00] NUT/M10 1| |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 €| ¥333-500-010-00| NUT M10 4 |2/00000060000000000000000000 060000 G0000C 0000
9 €| V335-500-010-00| NUT M10 4| |2/ 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
& & i1
10 Cl V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/HM10 1 |2 00oodoooouoooouoooooooooao 060000 oooood 0000
11 C| V413-160-010-00| WASHER,PL/¥10 2| |2/00000000600000600000000000 000000 GG0000 0000
12 C| 1480-104-200-00| CLEANER, AIR ASSY 1| |1|o00 000 1000 1060 1000000 | | %
124 |c|1509-104-200-00| CLEANER,AIR ASSY 1| |1/0060000000600000000060000000 000000 0000060 0000
13 C| 1480-104-201-00| CASE 1| |[2]o00 1000 1000 000 1000000 !
134 1509-104-201-00| CASE 1| |2|00000000600000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 C| 1480-104-202-00| PAN, DUST 1| |2/ 000 1000 1000 000 000000
144 1509-104-202-00| PAN,DUST ASSY 1, |2[00000000600000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 €| 1480-104-203-00| BAFFLE ASSY 1| |2|/00000000000000000060000006 000000 600000 0000
16 €| 1480-104-205-00| WASHER, SEAL 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
17 C| 1480-104-204-00| BOLT,WING 1| |2]{000000000000006000000600000 008000 0660000 0000
18 €| 1480-104-207-00| ELEMENT 1| |2|/0000000000000060000060000000 600000 000000 0000
19 1509-104-203-00| PLUG 1/8 1| |2]00060000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
20 C| 1326-706-002-00| PLUG, DRAIN 1 000 :000 {000 [000 (000000 ‘ |
21 €| 1480-104-001-00| HOSE, RUBBER  (A) 1 000000000G000000000G00C000 008000 GO000C 0000
22 C| 1480-104-002-00| CLAMP/61 2 0000006000600006006000000000 000000 000000 0000
23 C| 1480-104-220-0=| STAY, CLEANER COMP 1| |1]00000000000000006000000000 006000 GO000O 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | | ! ! : i |
24 C| 1480-104-003-00| RUBBER, CUSHIGN 1| |2{0000000000000000000G00C0CGC 000000 Q00000 0000
25 €| 1480-104-230-10| BAND, CLEANER COMP 1| |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
26 €| 1480-104~003-00| RUBBER, CUSHION 1| [2]00000000600000G00000000000 000000 000000 0000
27 C| 1480-104~005-00| BOLT SET 1 000000600000000600000000000 600000 000060 0000
28 C| ¥201-260-802-00| BOLT/H 8X20 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
29 C| V401-160-008-00( WASHER,SP/H 8 3 0000000060060000006000000000 000000 006000 0000
30 €| v413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 2 0000000000000600000060060000 000000 000000 0000
31 C| V300-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 1 60000000000000000060000000 000000 00C0GC 0000
32 C| V302-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 1 0000006000000000000600600000 000000 000000 0000
|
| |
|




FIG.#

21

FUEL TANK

TE3210

P.

47

13

|




—

TTTTHFFFFETTTTHFFFFHTTTF F TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 21 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 48
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1z 12‘ 1 12 " A‘AAAAA“
! ; ‘ ; ! ‘
s ¢ ol 1]s I j | J
KEY# P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T| - ’ : : FROM UPTO REHMARKS
€8 e ‘ | ]
1 C| 1480~-105-200-00( FILTER ASSY 1 1/ 00000000000000000003000000 000000 00000q 0000
2 C} 1444-102-202~-00| LEVER 1 2] 0000000000G0000000000000000 000000 00000g 0000
3 €| 1444-102-203-00| VALVE, TAIL 1 2 000000000000000000000000dO 000000 600000 0000
4 C| 1415-102-007-00| SPRING, VALVE 1 2 0000000OOGOOOOGOOOOQUOOOGO 000000 000000 0000
5 C{ v720-102-401-00) G-RING/P10A 1 2/ 00000000000000000600000000 000000 000000 0000
6 Cl 1415-102-0609-00]| CUP 1 2 00000000000000000000000030 000000 000000 0000
7 C| 1444-102-204-D0| NUT,RING 1 2100000000000000000000000060G0 0006000 00000q 0000
8 Cl ¥720-101-004-40) D-RING/P44 1 2100000000000000600000000000 0006000 G0OO00O 0000
9 €] 1415-102-011-00| ELEMENT 1 2] 000000000000600000000000000 000000 GOOOOd 0000
10 €| 1415-102-012-00| PLUG, BREATHING 2 2 0000q0000q0000q0000q0000q0 006000 00000q 0000
I i ;
11 C| 1415-102-013-00| PACKING 2 2 000000000000OOdOOOOGOOOOdO 0000060 UOOOOd 0000
12 C11444-102-206-00| JOINT,L TYPE 2 21 00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 Clv201-260-806-50| BOLT/M 8X65 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0DODOC 0000
14 C| V401-260-008-00] WASHER,SP/HM 8 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 C| 1480-~105-001-00| PIPE,FUEL (A) 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 €[ 1480~105-002-00{ PIPE,FUEL (B) 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 C[ 1480-105-003-00| PIPE,FUEL (C) 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 C| 1444~102-003-00| BAND, HOSE 6 0860000000000000000060000060 000000 000000 0000
19 C| 1480~105-005-10| PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
20 €l 1509-105-001-00| ELEMENT 1 Bl #3333 223X+ TWLLTIPIXTEHT ETXFXX FTEEXE FFXS
214 C| 1480-111-200-2=| TANK,FUEL COHP 1 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0 MIRROR BLACK ' i .
22 C| 1444~601-023-00| CUSHION, COVER 1( 7| 11 006000000000000000000000000 000000 Q00000 0000
23 C{ 1407~111-001-00| WASHER/8X12X2 1 1/ 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
24 C| v200~-260-801-20| BOLT/M 8X12 1 1/ 00000000000000000000000000 000000 G0OG0O0Q 0000
25 C| ¥735~061-050-00| PIPE, VINYL/6X10X500 1 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
26 C| v590~131-010-00| WIRE/1.0X100 2 110000000006000006000060000000 000006 00000Q 0000
27 C| 1480~-111-003~00| COVER, RUBBER (80) 1 1/ 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
28 C| 1509~111-210-00| CAP,GAUGE ASSY 1 11 600000000000000000003000000 000000 000000 0000
29 C| 1480~111-210-0=| BAND, TANK CONP 1 1 0OOOQOOO000000q00006000000 0000006 000000 0000
0| MIRRDR BLACK | \ | i i {
30 C) V300~-260-008-00] NUT/H 8 1 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
31 C| V302-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 1 11 60000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
32 C| 1509~-111-220-00| BASE, TANK 1 i ‘ 000000 0000GO
32B C| 1480-111-220-1=| BASE, TANK COMP 1 1/ 00000000000000000000000000 0000
0 MIRROR BLACK .
33 C| 1427-111-229-00| CUSHION, RUBBER 4 | ‘ | 000000 000000
34 Cl V201-261-002-00| BOLT/M10X20 2 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
35 C| v201-261-003-00 BOLT/M10X30 2 1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
36 C| V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/H10 4 11 600000000000000000000060000 000000 000000 0000
37 C| 1480-111-230-1= PLATE,STOP COMP 1 1/ 60000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0 MIRROR BLACK
38 C| 1427-621-012-00| GROMMET 1 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0000G00 0000
39 C| 1480-111-001-00| SEAL (30X20X250) 1 1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
40 C| 1480-111-002-00| SEAL(30X20X20) 1 1/ 00000000000000000000000000 000000 06060000 0000




P. 49

FUEL TANK

FIG.# | 21

TE3210




~—

0000(10000(]000000000(}000010

} |

!

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTRFFFRTTTFRAF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 21 22255222554445 444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 50
123221232(12344123441231#3 123123 123123 1212
1 12 1 12 | AAAAAﬁ
7 |
s|c Q1S 1
KEY#| P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTIGN T|T| - . ! | ‘ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
|G Yiclc l r | : r {
41 C| 1425-621-004-00| CLAMP 2| |1}00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
42 C| v201-260-801-20| BOLT/H 8X12 2l 11 ooooqoooodoooouoooooooooao 000000 000000 0000
43 C| v300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2| |1{00000000000000000006000000 000000 000003 06000
44 €| 1480-101-240-00| PUMP, FUEL ASSY 1 00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
45 C|V111-166-001-20| SCREW/H6X12 2 00000000006060000000000000 000000 60000C 0000
46 Cl V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 2 00000000000000000600000000 000000 000000 0000
47 C|V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 2 000000 000000 6000




FIG.#

22

BATTERY

P.

51

TE3210




—

CAP,BATTERY

000odoooodooooqooooooooodo

|

000000

TTTTTRFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTITFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# l 22 222EE222EB444EB444EES55555 333333 333333 6666 P. 52
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 , ! AAAAA%
| | | i ‘ f \
A I
S| ¢C eIs 1 : } ‘ ‘ « |
KEY#| P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T/ 7| - } J ! ! | ‘ FROM | UPTO REHMARKS
cleG Yiclc ‘ i 1 ( : : g
1 C| 1480-112-001-00| BOLT, DELIVERY SET 20 |1]00000000000000000006000080 000000 000000 0000
1A| | 4| 1509-112-003-00| BOLT,BATTERY SET 2l |1 | | | | ! 000000
2 C| 1480-112-004-0=| PLATE,BATTERY SET 1 |1 00000000000000&0000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK ! : ( { : f r ]
3 C| V300-260-006-00| NUT/M 6 4| |1100000000000000000000060060 00G000 000000 0000
4 €| V411-260-006-00| WASHER / M6 2 000000000000600000060000000 000000 000000
4A| | C]V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 2| |[1]000000060000000G000000000G0 000000 | | 0000
5 C| 1480-112-002-00| CABLE,EARTH 1] |1}0000000000000000000G000060 006000 000000 0000
6 C| 1480-112-003-00| CABLE,BATTERY 1/ |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 ' 0000
6A| | 4| 1480-112-003-10| CABLE,BUTTERY 1/ |1]00000000000000000000000000 D0G0O00 GO00O0 0000
T T T '
7 C| v201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 1| |1{00000000000000000006000030 000000 000000 0000
8 C| V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 8 1 00000000080000000000000000 000000 000000
8A| | C|V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 1| | 1{000000000060000000000000000 000000 0000
9 C| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 1| |1} 00006000000006000006000060 008000 000000 0000
10 C| V300-260-008-00( NUT/H 8 1 ({1]100000000000000060000006060GG 006000 GO000C GO0Q
— 114 |C|1480-112-200-10| BATTERY/46B24R ASSY | 1| |1 : 0000
12A| | €| 1480-112-202-10) PLUG 6] |2 f ‘ ‘ | 0000
13 €| 1480-112-203-00| PACKING 6| |2 : | ! 0000
— 144| |C|1427-621-200-10| BATTERY ASSY 1 |1 f 0000
1540 [ C[1427-621-002-10| CAP,BATTERY 6| |2 ( 0000
16 C| 1427-621-201-00] PACKING 6| |2 J ‘ ‘ 0000
- 17 C| 1427-622-200-00| BATTERY/NS60P ASSY 1| |1]0000000000000006000000060000 000000
17A| | C| 1427-622-200-10| BATTERY ASSY 1| |1/ 00000000000060000006000000 000000
18 C| 1427-621-002-00| CAP,BATTERY 6| |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000
18A| | C|1427-621-002-10| CAP,BATTERY 6] 12}00000600000000060000060000000 000000
19 A{ 1509-112-001-00| CABLE, BATTERY (~) 1 |1 { | ‘ J ‘ ‘ 000000
20 A| 1509-112-002-00| CABLE, BATTRY/+ 1 |1 | | ! 0600000
- 21 A| 1434-621-210-10| BATTERY ASSY 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000
22 A| V201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 1 |1 [ | | | f : 600000
_23 A| 1434-621-211-00| BATTERY/NS60P 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000
24 4| 1427-621-002-10 6 000000




FIG.# | 23 THROTTLE LEVER P. 53

TE3210

~
R NG N
'\ C\ — 33 -~ 7 4 A
Salt R
\@jr N %3\2 - g— /7 \3?%
W LN ~
6—/2 !




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTRFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 23 2225&2225%4443544455555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 54
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
17 11 12 17 | ‘ AAAAA
s|c Q1/s | !
KEY#| P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT| - ‘ : \ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
C|6G Yicl¢ ‘ } |
‘ ‘
1A| |C|1480-116-200~1=| PEDAL,ACCEL COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 G0000CG 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK j ]
2 C| 1480~116-210-0=| ARM COMP 1 0000G000000000000000000000 003000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | | ]
3 ) ¥580-140-401-60| PIN,SPRING/4 X16 W | 1 oooouoooo 000000000G000060 006000 006000 6000
44| | €| 1480-116-001-10| ROD, ACCEL 1 oooocoooouoooouoooouooooqo 000000 000000 0000
5 €/ V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 2 0000000000000000000G600000 006000 000000 0000
6 €/ V500-152-001-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X15 2 ooooqoooogoooouoooouoooo 006000 00000% 0000
7 c WIRE/1.0X80 1| | A{00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 C| 1414-312-002-00| SPRING, TENSION/53 1 ooooqoooouoooouooooqooooao 006000 000000 0000
9 €| 2101-230-001-00| KNOB 1 |1]ooo0 l000 ,000 Jooo 000000 000000 000000 0000
10 €| 1414-117-005-00| LINING/13X50X3 1| |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000006 0000
11 €| 1427-117-001-00| WASHER/13X50X3 1/ | 1]000000000G00000000000000G0 000000 600000 0000
12 €| 1415-505-011-00| SPRING, CONE 2| |1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 €| ¥321-160-010-00| NUT,SLOTTED/M10 1/ [1/000000000600000000000000000 000000 G0000G 0000
14 €| V500-152-502~50| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X25 1| | 1{000000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 6000
15 C| 1407-117-007-00| WASHER/13X32X1 R 0 04 00 00 000000 000000
154 | C| 1407-117-007-00| WASHER/13X32X1 1| | 1]000 \ooo ‘000 000 1000000 - 0000
16 C/V411-160-010~00| WASHER,PL/H10 1 000000 000000
16A| | C|V413-160-010-00 WASHER,PL/N10 1 |1 00000000000000000000000000 . 0000
17 €| ¥500-152-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5%20 1/ |1/00000000000000000006000060 000000 000000 0000
184 | C| 1480-117-001-10| ROD, THROTTLE (A) 1| |1 1{000000000000000600000000000 000000 600000 0000
194 |C|1480-117-220-10| ROD, THROTTLE B COMP | 1| |1{000000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
20 €| 1421-116-002-00| TURNBUCKLE/M6 1| |1]00000000000000000000000060 0600000 000000 0000
21 €| ¥300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 1} |1/000000000000000006000000000 000060 00000C 0000
22 €| V500-152-001-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X15 2| |1/00000000000000000000000060 000000 600000 0000
23 C|V411-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 2 \ | \ ‘ . 000000 000000
234| | C[V413-160-006-00( WASHER,PL/H 6 2| |1}00000000000000G6060000000000 . 0000
24 C| 1480-117-002-00] SPRING, TENSION (52) | 1| |1j000000006000000000000000000 00G000 000000 0000
25 €/ 1480-117-003-00| HOOK, SPRING 1| |1]0000G0000G00000000000000G0 000000 00000G 0000
26 €| 1509-117-240~00| LEVER, THROTTLE | | \ | 000000 000000
26B| |C|1480-117-200-3=  LEVER, THROTTLE COMP 1/00000000000000000000000000 : £ 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK T ‘ : ! ‘ ‘ ‘ 1
27 €| 1509-117-250-00 ARM, ACCEL/A 1 ‘ ! : 000000 000000
27B| | C|1480-117-210-2=%| ARM,AXLE COMP 1| | 1/000006000000000000000000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK
28 €| 1509-117-220-0= ARM,ACCEL B COMP 1 ; | 000000 000000
0| HMIRROR BLACK i !
29 €| 1509-117-230-00| ROD, THROTTLE/C 1 ‘ ‘ 000000 000000
30 €| 1509~117-001-00| ROD, THROTTLE/D 1 ‘ 000000 000000
31 C/V411-160-~006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 3 000000 000000
32 €| V500-152-501-50| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15 3 000000 000000
33 C|V411-160-010-00| WASHER,PL/M10 2 000000 000000
34 C|V500-153-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 2 000000 000000




55

P.

CLUTCH

FIG.# | 24

TE3210




e R

e

TTTTTFERFRTTTTTIFFFFRITTFRF TTTFFF TTTRFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 24 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 p.
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1% 11 17 1% 1 ‘ AAKAAA
1 | |
t .
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T) - ! ‘ | i } ‘ -l FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle ¥/ clc | I F
1 C|1480~120-001-1=| HOUSING, CLUTCH 1 000006000060006000000060000G0 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | \ 1 | ﬁ | :
2 C| V763-400-000-00| NIPPLE.GREASE/1/8 2 00006000000000000000006000 000000 GOO0O00 0000
3 C| v201-261-203-50| BOLT/H12X35 2 0000G000060000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
4 Clv201-261-209-50| BOLT/H12X95 2 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 000000 0000
5 €| V203-261-009-50| BOLT/HM10X95 4T 1 £0000000060000000000000000 00G000 000000 0000
6 C| v251-261-202-00| BOLT.STUD/H12X20 1 000060000000000000000000000 000000 800000 0000
7 C| 1480-120-007-00| BOLT,REAMER (11) 1 0000000000000000000060000G0 000000 000000 0000
8 €| v303-260-012-00| NUT/N12 3 00000000000000000000008000 000000 000000 0000
9 C|V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/H12 7 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 €/ V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/K10 2 000000000000000G00000000000 000000 600000 0000
11 C| V303-260-012-00| NUT/H12 6 000000060000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 ClV401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/H12 6 0000006000G0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
i3 | ¥v521-101-001-80| PIN,ST B/10X18 2 000000000000000G00000006000 000000 000000 0000
14 €| V250-461-202-50| STUD/K12X25 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
i5 C| 7955-201-026-00| PLUG, DRAIN (1/4) 1 000006000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 C| 1480-120-002-0=| COVER, INSPECTION 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| HIRROR BLACK
17 €| 1480-120-003-00| PACKING 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 €l v201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
19 €| V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/K 8 2 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 00GO
20 €| 1480-120-004~00| GUIDE,SLEEVE 1 0000C0000060000000000000000 000000 GO0000 0000
21 €| v201-260-802-00| BOLT/K 8X20 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
22 £| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H¥ 8 3 000000000000000060000000060 000060 600000 0000
23 C| V744-125-400-70| SEAL,BIL/TC25407 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000| | .
244 |C|1480-120-005-10| SLEEVE 1 00000000060000000000000000 000000 000000 0000}Z|, Ft Bl BE-34
25 C| 1444-120-002-00| BEARING,CLUTCH RS. | 00006000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
264 | C|1444-120-200-10| CLUTCH/200 ASSY 1] |1/ 0000000600600000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
274 | C|1444-120-201-10| CLUTCH BISK/200 1| |2100000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
284 | C|1444-120-222-00| FACING,FRICTION 2| |3}00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
29 1440-120-223-00| RIVET 18| |3/00000000000000000000000060 000000 ' 0000
294 1444-120-223-00| RIVET 18| |3}000060000000000800000000000 000000 000000 0000
31 €| 1444-120-202-00| COVER, CLUTCH 1| |2}00000000000000000000000000 GO0000 000000 0000
324| | €| V201-260-802-00| BOLT/M 8X20 6| |1,00006000000000000000606000 000000 000000 0000
33 C| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 6| |1100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
34 C| 1427-317-004-00| CAP,BLANK/M14 6| |110000000000000000060006000000 000000 000000 0000
; - 49
>4 1480 —120-0c 5~ co| SLELTE : ‘ ‘ - (S5




FIG.# | 25 CLUTCH PEDAL ' P. 57

TE3210

16 16,17
, 15-/5\ ' %2
5 P 131112 10 Q?

14 A 14 A




P. 59

FRONT TRANSMISSION CASE

FIG.# | 26

TE3210




—

~_

S

TTTFEF

TTTTRFFEFRTTTTTFFFFATTTFRR TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEREE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FiIG # 25 222BE222EH444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 58
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 1% 1z 12 i KAAAA
\ | ‘ 1
5| ¢ afI]s { | | |
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| T - ; ; \ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl ¢ Yiclec ‘ ‘ | | !
1 €| 1480-122-200-1=| PEDAL, CLUTCH COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000008 00000Q 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | j ﬁ | :
2 €| ¥763-400-000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE/1/8 1 ¢0000000000000000000000000 000000 G0C00C 0000
3 C| 1434-122-004-10| SPRING, TENSION 1 00006000000000000000000000 000000 G000OC 0000
4A) | €| 1480-122-001-10| YORK, CLUTCH 1 0000000000000000000G000000 000000 GO000G 0000
5 C| 1480-122-002-00| BOLT 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 c WIRE/1.0%X150 1) |4} 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000Q 0000
7 €| Y760-400-000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE/M6F 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
§A| | €| 1480-122-210-10| PIN, YOKE 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000005 0000
9 €| 1444-122-230-10| ROD, CLUTCH & COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
i ! | ! T ; R

10 C| 1480-122-220-10| ROD, CLUTCH B COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
11 C| 1444-122-002-00| TURNBUCKLE/H8 1 00000000000000000000000060 006000 00CO00 0000
12 C| ¥302-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 1 000000060000000000000000000 000000 000000 00600
i3 €| 1401-122-005~-00| NUT,LH THREAD/M8 1 000000000000006000000000000 00G000 600000 0000
14A| | A| 1432-242-001-00| PIN 2| | 1100000000000000000000006000 006000 000000 0000
15 C|¥500-152-001-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X15 2 06000000000000060000008000 000000 0GO000 0000
16 €| ¥413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 000060000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
17 C|v413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 1| |[1}000000000606000300000000000 000000 CO0C00 0000
18 €| ¥500-152-001-5C| PIN,SPLIT/2 X15 1| |11000000000000000000000000600 000000 0000

000000




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFFTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
F1G = 26 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 60
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1212 1z 12 | AAAAAA
I |
sl ¢ NRE ! E ’ ! J ‘ |
KEY#| Pl B PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - | ; ; | | 5 FROM | UPTO REMARKS
ik i I I R R A N A
14] | C{1480-201-001-1%| CASE,FRONT MISSION 1 £0000000000000000000000000 G0G00C 000000 0000
0| MHIRROR BLACK | ; t | | | a |
2 €l V252~261-203-50| BOLT,STUD/HM12X35 6 00000000000000000000006000 000060 000008 0000
3 €| ¥521-100-801-60| PIN,ST B/ 8X16 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 Q00600 0000
4 €} V521-100-801-40{ PIN,ST B/8X14 1 00000000000000006600060000 000000 Q00000 0GO0
5 Cl¥303-260-010-00| NUT/¥10 9 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 C{V201-261-003-50{ BOLT/N10X35 2 00000000000000000003006000 600000 0000GG 0000
7 ClV401-160-010-00] WASHER, SP/H10 11 00060000000000000000000000 630000 000000 0000
8 (| V413-160~010-00| WASHER, PL/M10 11 000000000000006000000000G0 000000 GO000G 0000
9 €| 1427-201-007-00) PLUG, DRAIN . 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000 e L0
[ =, =N U = T oo [ > T 7 T T T . [ L]
10 €] 1427-201-008~00{ WASHER,SEAL/16 1 000000000000060000600000006 000000 000600 6000
11A{ | C] 1480-201-002-3=| METAL, INPUT 1 0600Q000000000000000000000 000000 GOOO0O 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK j ‘ i ! : ’ !
11B{ | A{1480-201-002-40| METAL, INPUT 1) 1 11000000000600000000060000G0 0606000 000000 0000
12 Clv201-260-804-50] BOLT/H 8X45 8 00000000060060000000000000 060000 000000 0000
13 €| V201-260-806-00) BOLT/H 8X60 2 006000000000000000600066000 000000 000000 0600
14 €| V401-160-008-00| YASHER,SP/H 8 10 00000000000000000000000000 660000 000000 0000
15 €| V413-160-008~00| WASHER,PL/M 8 10 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 ] 1427-210-004-00| CAP, BLANK 1 006000 100000 000 000 000 00
17 ] 1340-253-002-00| CAP, SEAL/35 1 00000 166000 000 000 800 - 00
18 €| 1480-201-003-00{ BOLT 1 00000 ;00000 000 | 000 000 00
19 Cl V401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/M10 1 00000 100000 000 ;000 600 00
20 C{ V413-160-010-00] YASHER, PL/N10 1 0060600 100000 000 | 000 000 00
} ; ; j { : ' |
i i ' i
! | i i | i
1 | i : !
? ! , J ; ?
A !
¢ i ! ! )
i | | ] |
: i ] |
, ! | | !
!




FIG.#

27

MAIN SHAFT

P.

61

TE3210




R

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTIFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 217 222EE222BE444EB444EE555555 3 %333 333333 6666 P. 62
12322123221234412344123123 123123 LZBIZ% 1212
12 12J 1% 12 ‘ ‘ AAAAAA
J J { }
sic al1]s | ‘ | | [ T
KEY#| P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T\ T - } | i -| FROM | uPTO REMARKS
¢l G y(clc ( | | ( ( { F
1 C| 1480-2063-001-00| GEAR, INPUT 13T 1 000000000¢00000000000000G0 000000 uooaod 0000
2 C| ¥744-125-400-70| SEAL,OIL/TC25407 1 00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
3 C| v600-110-620-50| BEARING, RB/6205 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
44| | €| v606-110-520-60| BEARING, RB/5206 1 000000000860000000060000G0 000000 G0030C 0000
5 C| 1480-203-002-00| COLLAR, THRUST17X28%2| 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000 0000
6 C| ¥704-140-030-00| RING,SNAP/30 C 1 00000000000000000000000030 000000 000000 0000
7 €] 1480-205-001-00| GEAR, CHANGE/16T i 000000000G0000000006000000 003000 000009 0000
8 €| 1480-205-004-00| BEARING, RB/6205 1 000|000 JGOO |00C (000000 | j
84l | ¢l1507-207-007-00| BEARING, RB/6205R 1 00000000000000G0C00G0000G0 000000 GOOO0C 0000
9 €] 1509-205-001-00, GEAR, HIGH 15-22T 1 00004000000000000000000000 000000 wﬂuooq 00600
- : ‘ - ‘
10 C| 1480-205-003-00| GEAR,LOW/27 1 0000@0000&000odooooooooowo 000000 000000 6000
11 €| ¥653-316-221-50| BEARING, NR/TLA1616 1 06000000000000000600006000 000000 30000@ 8000
12 €| ¥704-140-025-00  RING,SNAP/25 ¢ 1 000006006000000000000000000 000000 GO0000 0000
134| | ¢|1480-209-001~20|PIN,BACK GEAR 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000 0000
14 C{1480-209-201-10| GEAR,BACK 187 1 0000G6000000000000GGCA0000 060600 060000 00060
15 C| 1480-209-004-00| NEEDLE 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 | 1427-204-003~10| COLLAR/22¥34X2 2 000000000060000600000000000 000000 600000 0000
17 C| V704~140-022~00| RING,SNA&P/22 C 1 000000000000006000006000G0 GOC000 000000 0000
18 C| 1480-209-002-00) PLATE SET 1 000000000G000000000000006C 006000 600000 0000
19 ¢ V201—460—802-00L§PLT/M 8%20 2 00000006000000000000000000 000000 00000C 0000
20 C v401—160-008:66}wASHER,SP/M 8 2 00000000000000000000000000 006000 G0000C 0000 AW
21 €| 1480-216-001~00| GEAR,HIGH SUB/31 1 000000000600006000000000G0 000000 GO0000 0000
22 €| 1480-210-002-00| GEAR, CREEP SHAFT/13T| 1 ¢00000600G0000000000000000 000000 600006 0000
23 C|'1480-210-003~00| GEAR. CREEP/34 i 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
24 L] V704-140-025-00| RING, SNAP/25 C 2 8000000006000000000000000G0 000000 000006 0000
25 C|v607-110-620-50| BEARING, RB/6205NR 1 0060000000000000000000000G0 006000 000000 0000
26 C| 1480-203-002-00| COLLAR, THRUST17%28%2] 1 000000000000500600000000000 000000 GGO000 0000
27 C] ¥653-316-221~60| BEARING, NR/TLA1616 1 ooooqoooouooooaoooo@oooooo 000000 000000 0000
. | !
; ‘ ‘ ! \
| ! ‘
J } N N
| | ! ! ' ! !
: J 1 | 1




FIG.#

28

TE3210

COUNTER SHAFT

P.63




S

22
L |30

(S09~ zo?-zomos

Pimom d rize (Pra}) gd‘

1060000 100000 000

000

OZ?P &g —{3o

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFR TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 28 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 64

12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212

12 1% 12 12 | | AAAAAA

I A A R

5/ ¢C oifs| J‘,\\

KEY#[ P|H| ~ PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| 1| - ‘ ; g | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl G f|clc ‘ | % | ‘ ‘ 1
I e
1| |c|1480~207-001-00| GEAR, COUNTER/16-21 | 1 000 (000 [000 (000 1000000 | \

1A| |C|1480-207-001-10| GEAR, COUNTER 16-21T | 1| |1/00000000000000000060000000 000000 G60000G 0000
2 | || 1509-207-001-00| GEAR, COUNTER 28T 1) 1] 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
3| |€[1509-207-002-00| GEAR, COUNTER 29T 1/ |1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
4 | |C|1444~304-003-00| COLLAR, THRUST 1| |1/00000000000000G00000600000 006000 000000 0000
5| | €| ¥704~140-045-00| RING,SNAP/45 C 11 1100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 | |C|v654~422-322-50| BEARING NE/223225 2| |1/0000000000000000000G000000 000000 000000 0000

7 | || 1480~207-005-00| GEAR, CREEP/18-48 1/ ]1/000 (000 1000 1000 000000 | ‘ T
TA| | C| 1480-207-005-10| GEAR, CREEP (18-48) | 1| [1{00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 | |C|1480-207-006-00| GEAR,SUB CHANGE/2138 1| |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000 0000
9 | |C|1480-207-012-00| COLLAR 23X34X2 1| | 1{000000000000000000060000000 000000 0600000 0000
10 | | ClVv654-422-261-70| BEARING, NR/KT222617 | 2| | 1/0000G000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
11 | /€| 1480~207-007-00| HETAL, BEARING 1/ [1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 | || ¥653~322-302-00| BEARING,RB/223020 1/ 11/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
~—13 | || 1480~207-200-00| PINION,DRIVE SET 1} 1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 | |c PINION,DRIVE/7T 1| | A 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 | | ¢ GEAR,RING/47T 1| | A/ 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 | || 1480-207-008-00| BEARING,RB/6206-6NR | 1 |1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 | || 1480-207-009-00/ BEARING,RB/6206-6 1| |1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 | | C|V600-110-630-40| BEARING, RB/6304 1| |1100000000000000000000000000 000000 0600000 0000
19 | | C|[¥705-140-052-00 RING,SNAP/52 C 1| | 1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
20 | | C|V704-140-030-00| RING,SNAP/30 C 1} |1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
21 | [C|1480-207-011-00| WASBER/31X42X1 1l | 1}00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
€| 1427-205-001-10| GEAR, CHANGE (19) 1| |1 000 00




FIG.#

29

P.T.0. SHAFT

P.

65

TE3210




——

TTTTTFRFFETTTITFRFFATTTFRE TTTFRFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 29 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 66
1232212322123441234@123123 123123 123123 1212
12 17 1 J | AAAAA7
ERERER
C T alils ( ‘ | x J ‘ i T
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 1] - [ ( [ | | -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
G vl clec | | | | | | F
1 C| 1480-208-200-00] GEAR, IDLER COMP 1 00004 00000 000 1000 | 000 00 |
2| |c|l1480-208-001-00| SHART, IDLER 1 0000 100000 000 000 | 000 00
24| | A| 1480-208-001-10| SHAFT, IDLER 1 |1 \0000% 0000G 000 1000 | 000 0O
3 c| 1480-208-002-00| COLLAR/18X30X2 1 10000 00000 000 1000 | 000 00
4| |c|1480-208-003-00| 0-RING 1 100004 00000 000 000 | 00¢ 00
5 C| v201-260-802-00| BOLT/N 8X20 1 00000 ooood 000 000 | 000 00
6 C| V401-160-008-00] WASHER,SP/¥ 8 1 00003 00000 0G0 1000 | 060 00
7 | |c|v413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 1 10000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
8 C| 1480-208-210-00! GEAR, PTO COMP 1 100000 00006 060 000 | 00& 00
9 | |clv600-110-620-40 BEARING,RE/6204 1 }00003 00003 000 1000 | 000 0C
10 €| v600-110-620-30| BEARING, RB/6203 1 060000 fooood 000 1000 | 00d 00
11 C| ¥744-120-350-80| SEAL,OIL/TC20358 1 100000 0000g 000 000 ; 000 00
12 | [ c|1509-211-006-00| SHAFT,PT0 DRIVE C 1 : ( [ ﬂ : © 000000 7 3731
‘ : F 211
124] | Al 1509-211-008-00] SHAFT/PTO 1] |1 | ‘ | | 00000& T 732
\ ; * ‘ : F| 3212
128| |c[1509-211-001-00| SKAFT,PTO DRIVE (A) | 1| |1|00000000000000000000000000
13 €| 1509-211-007-00( CLUTCH, PTO 1 : | r ‘ 000000
14 | {c|v704-140-030-00| RING, SNAP/30 C 1| |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 GO0000 0000
15 | || 1509-211-200-00] GEAR,PTO LOW GEAR28T| 1| |1{00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
16 | | C|1480-211-005-00, COLLAR/25X38%2 2, |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 | | c|v600-110-620-40| BEARING, RB/6204 1| |1/000000000000006000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 | |c|v704-140-020-00| RING, SNAP/20 C 1| |1}000000000000000000000000G0 000000 000000 0000
19 | (C|V704-140-025-00| RING,SNAP/25 C 2| |1{00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
20 C| V705-140-047-00| RING, SNAP/47 C 1| |1/00000000000000060000000000 000000 600000 0000
21 €| 1509-211-003-00| SKAFT,PT0 DRIVE (B) | 1| |1/000 1000 000 1000 000000 000000 0000OO 000D
21a| |c|1480-211-006-10| SHAFT.PTO DRIVE (B) | 1| |1 00000000000000000000000000 a
22 | |€|1509-211-004-00| GEAR, PTO COUNTER 18T| 1| |1 | \ 000000 000000, 0000
23 | | ¢/ v600-110-630-50 BEARING,RB/6305 2( |1} 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
24 | |C|v600-110-630-40| BEARING.RB/6304 1/ | 1/0000000000000000000G000000 000000 000000 0000
25 | |C|1480-211-008-00| COLLAR/25%30X14 2l |1 1 | | i | 000000 000000 0000
25A] | €| 1480-211-008-00| COLLAR/25X30%14 1] |1/ 00000000000000000006000000 - ! !
26 | |C|1509-211-210-00| CLUTCH, CAM ASSY 1 |1 ‘ ‘ 006000 000000 0000
27 C| 1509-211-211-00| CASE ASSY i |2 000000 000000 0000
28 | [c|1509-211-212-00( CAX 4 |2 000000 000000 0000
29 | |cl1509-211-213-00| SPRING 2! |2 000000 000000 0000
30 | |C[1509-211-214-00| HETAL 2| 12 ‘ ‘ 060000 000000 0000
3] C| V705-140-062-00| RING, SNAP/62 C 1 |2 : 000000 000000 0000
32 | || 1480-212-001-00| SHAFT, PTO 1 00000000000000000600600000 000000 000008 0000
33 | |¢[1509-212-001-00| GEAR,PTO 18T 1 00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000| | . . P
353 =2 < Fersim e c 9035 T 269
[ 31 C| 1480-212-003-00 COLLAR/21X36X1 1 00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 00oo0|” | *57 |
35 C| 1480-212-004-00| SLEEVE/30X35X17 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0600 Faigos
36 €| 3746-314-103-00| WASHER, V-SEAL 1 000000000600060060000000000 006000 000000 0000
37 €| v600-110-630-40| BEARING,RB/6304 1 000000600000000000060000000 00
374 | €| V607-110-630-40| BEARING.RB/6304NR 1 000000600000000000060000000 000000 000000 0000




P.T.0. SHAFT

P. 67

N

)

,
5 7 \i/ﬁ/
§g©\f<‘\‘

& <

1

3

[0

\

Y

>

(’

%gﬁ

|
|

1 2,2

A
8
S % N

QS
=1

317
A




RN

TTTTTFFFFETTTTTIFFFFATTTREF TTTFFF TTTFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE BEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 29 222BE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 68
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1z 1 12 lﬁ \ | AAAAA%
| 7 | I i | !
S| C g1 I|s ; ‘ i ‘ | ; ' i
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7| - \ ‘ | | ‘ ‘ ! FROM | UPTO REHARKS
cl6 Y|c|c g } , ! ! : | |
38 | |C|V704-140-020-00| RING,SNAP/20 C 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
39 | | €| v600-110-620-60| BEARING,RB/6206 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
40 | |c|v7£4-135-500-80| SEAL,0IL/TC355008 1 00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
41 | |C|1509-211-002-00| GEAR,PTO CHANGE 23T | 1| |1/00000000006000060000G000000 000000 | 0000
42 | [ ¢|1414-120-006-00| COUPLING/36X62 1| |1]00000000000000000000000000 | |
43 | | C[1509-211-005-00| CALLAR/25X30X21 1| [1{000 {000 (000 (000 (000000
44 | |C|1509-211-006-00| SHAFT,PTO DRIVE C 1 ‘ | | 000000 0000

| | |
IEEE
[ ‘ !

i
|
(




P. 69

CHANGE LEVER

FIG.# | 30

TE3210




TTTTTFFFFRTTTITRFRFRTTTERF TTTFFF TTTFFR TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEFEE REEEEE EEEE
FIGH# 30 222ER222EE444EB444EB555555 333333 333333 6666 P.
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1 12 1 1 ABAAAA
T e
s\ ¢ 0|1)s \ . ‘ * 1 | | T
KEY# P|Hl ~ PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - | 3 ‘ ‘ 1 -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c| ¢ vlc|c ‘ | ; | | F
1 €| 1480-213-001-00| HETAL, CHANGE 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
2 | | C|V201-260-803-00| BOLT/M 8X30 8 00000000000000000060000000 000000 000000 0000
3 €| V401-160-008-00) WASHER,SP/H 8 8 00000000000060000000000000 000000 000000 0000
4| |C|V413-160-008-00 WASHER,PL/H 8 8 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000 0000
5 | | C|1480-213-200-00| LEVER, CHANGE COMP 1 000 1000 1000 1000 1000000 | e !
SA| | C|1480-213-200-10) LEVER, CHANGE COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 Q00000 0000
6 €| 1480-213-002-00 angp MAIN CHANGE 1 000 [000 (000 0G0 [0000G0 | \ J
64 |C|1480-213-002-10| LEVER, CHANGE 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 €| 1480-213-013-00| HARKER 1 000040000006000000000000G0 000000 900000 0000
8 | | C|1323-403-001-00 PIN,SHIFT LEVER 1 00004000000000000000000000 000000 000009 0000
| ! | | : |
9 | |€|V300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 1 00000000000000060000000000 006000 000000 0000
10 | 1C|V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/N 6 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
11 €| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/K 6 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 €| V580-140-604-50| PIN,SP(W)/6.0X45 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 €| 1480-213-012-00| SPRING, PRESSURE/37 1 00000000000000000000000060 000000 G0000C 0000
14 C| 1480-213-003-00] HOLDER, SPRING 1 00000000060000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
15 €| 1480-213-004-00| BOOT, CHANGE LEVER 1 00000000000000000000000000 ¢00000 000000 0000
16 €| 1480-213-005-10 BOOT 1 60000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 | | C|1414-207-005-00| KNOB, LEVER/48 1 000 000 1000 1000 1000000 000000 000000 0000
18 C| ¥590-131-015-00| WIRE/1.0X150 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
TE07 ~ 215200 ~CU ’ . - ¢ v P
19 | | C| +486~233-248—35| GUIDE, CHANGE COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000 T[> 2| pA 8f-ciz
20 €| 1480-213-006- 00| RAIL, GUIDE B 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
21 €| 1480-213-007-00) PIN/8X23 1 00000000000800000000000000 006000 000000 0000
22 | | C|1480- 213 008-00| BOLT 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
23 €| ¥201-260-803~00| BOLT/M 8X30 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
24 €| ¥590-131-020-00) WIRE/1.0%200 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
25 | |C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 ° 2 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
26 € 1480-213-011- a¢ PLATE, CHANGE 1 00@0@0000@0000 00004000000 000000 ﬁ@@@@& 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK ﬁ ﬂ |
27 | €| 1480-213-230-00| ROD, SUB CHANGE COMP | 1 0000@0000@090 0600000000000 000000 000000 0000
28 | | €| V500-152-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 K25 1 00000000000000¢00000000000 000000 000000 0000
29 C| V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/K 8 1 00000000000000000000000000 000060 G0000C 0000
30 C v680-200-001-00| BALL,STEEL/5/16 1 00000000000000000000000000 008000 000000 0000
31 C| 1302-225~003-00| SPRING, SHIFTER 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
32 C| V500~152-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X25 1 £0000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
33 €| 7956-205-016-00( CAP,GIL/30 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
34 | |C|1480-213-009-00| GAUGE, LEVEL i 00000000060000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
i | 1 ; \
o .




Fig.# | 31 CHANGE SHIFTER P 71

TE3210

25C

30\




—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFE TTFF
FEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 31 222EE222EB444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 72
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
11 1% 12 12 i a AAAAAA
Y R
~Isle ol1]s ‘ ‘ { | l i T
XKEY§|P| K PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 1] - J [ | i 3 ‘ { ! -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
ik o I I N A OO N A
1 €] 1480-214-001-00| STAY,SHIFTER LOW 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000( 0000
2 C| 1480~214-002-00| SHIFTER,LOW 1 000000000000000000000006000 000000 000000 0000
3 €| 1480~214-003~00| SHIFTER, CREEP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
4 €| 1302~225-003-00| SPRING,SHIFTER 2 0000000000000006000006000000 000000 600000 0000
5 C| ¥680~200-001-00| BALL,STEEL/5/16 2 0000000000006000000G000000 000000 00000C 0000
6 €| 1427-210-003-00| BOLT/M8X25 1 000000000000000000000600000 000000 Q00000 0000
7 C| V401~160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 €l v413~160-008-00| WASHER,PL/K 8 1 000006000000000000000000G0 000000 00000G 0000
9 €| V720-102-401-00| 0-RING/P104A 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 | 1480~214-004-00| STAY,SHIFTER HIGH 1 00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
DU
11 C| 1480-214-005-00| SHIFTER, HIGH 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 €| 1480-214-006-00| SHIFTER, SUB 1 000000600000000000000000060 000000 008000 0000
124| | A|[1480~214-006-10| SUB,SHIFTER 1| |1/ 0000000000000000000G000060 000000 000000 0000
i3 €] 1302-225-003-00| SPRING,SHIFTER 1 000000000000600000000000GG 00000 GO00O0 0000
14 €/ V680-200-001-00| BALL,STEEL/5/16 1 000000000000000000006000000 000000 DODOOO 0000
15 €| 1427-210-003-00| BOLT/M8X25 1 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 000000 0000
16 C| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 1 000000000000006000000000060 000000 000000 0000
17 €| ¥413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 1 00000000000000600000000000 000600 000000 0000
18 €| ¥500~152-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X25 1 00000000000000600000000000 600000 000000 0000
19 €| 1480-215-200-00| ARM, CREEP SHIFT 1 00000000000060000000000000 000000 0000006 0000
20 C| V720-102-401-40] 0-RING/P14 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
21 C| 1480-215-210-00| LEVER, CREEP COMP 1 0000000000000060000600000060 000000 000000 0000
22 C| V580-140~-502-50| PIN,SPRING/5 X25 W | 1 00000000000060000000000006 000000 000000 0000
23 C| ¥590-131-007-00| WIRE/1.0X70 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
24 €| 2101-230-001-00| KNOB 1 000 000 (000 000 i0000G0 000000 G0O000 0000
25 C| 1509-217-001-00| STAY,PT0 SHIFTER 1 | ; | i 000000 T 371
: | | F 3211
254 | 4] 1509-217-001-10{ STAY,SHIFTR/PTO |1 J ( ) | ( 000000 T 372
| | | | : F| 3212
25C| | €| 1480-217-001-20| STAY,PT0 SHIFTER 1| | 1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 1 | 0000
26 €| 1480-217-002-10| SHIFTER,PTO 1| |1/0000000000000060000000000G0 000000 GGO000 0000
27 €} 1302-225-003-00| SPRING, SHIFTER 1| |1/ 00000000000000G0000G000000 000000 Q000CC 0000
28 C| ¥680-200-001-00| BALL,STEEL/5/16 1} |1100000000000000000000060000 000000 GO00BQ 0000
29 €| ¥500-162-0062-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X25 1 ‘ ! 000000
29A| | C|V500-152-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X25 1| |1100000000000000000006000000 000000 0000
30 C| ¥720-102-401-00| 0-RING/P10A 1| ]1{000000000000000000000000060 C000GC 000000 0000
31 C| V710-140-010-00| RING, SNAP/E10 2/ |1;0000000000000000000060000G0 000000 000000 0000
32 C| 1480-217-200-00| ARM,PTO SHIFT 1] |1/ 000000000000000000000600000 060000 000000 0000
33 C| V720-102-401-40| 0-RING/P14 1| |1/00000006000006006000600000G0 060000 000000 0000
34 | 1480-217-210-00| LEVER, PTO 1| | 1}{00600000000000600000000000G0 000000 GOCO0O 0000
35 C| V580-140-502-50| PIN,SPRING/5 X25 ¥ | 1| |1/0000000000000060060000000060 000060 000000 0000
36 c WIRE/1.0X70 1| | A} 00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
37 €| 2101-230-001-00] KNOB 1/ |1j000 000 000 000 000000 000000 00C000 00GO
38 €] 1480-218-200-00| LEVER, FRONT CHANGE 1 00000 £0000 000 000 000 00
39 C| ¥580-140-502-50| PIN,SPRING/5 X25 W | 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00




FIG.#

31

CHANGE SHIFTER

TE3210

P.

73

25C




R

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE

TTTFFE TTFF

EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # ‘ 31 222BE222EE444ER444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. T4

12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212

12 1 12 12 ! | AAAAAﬁ

P ™

s|c Q1 | ‘ i ! % ‘

KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T | ‘ | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c| G Y| ¢C | ‘ ; ‘ | 1

40 | |¢C WIRE/1.0X70 1 10000 00000 000 (000 | 00G 0O
41 | |C[2101-230-001-00| KNOB 1 000 000 000 1000 | 000 00
42 | || 1480-218-210-00| ARM, SHIFT COMP 1 0000 00000 000 1000 | 000 00
43 | |C|¥720-102-401-40|0-RING/P14 1 00004 00000 0G0 {000 | 000 00
44 | |C|1480-218-001-00| SHIFTER,FRONT CHANGE| 1 100000 00000 0G0 (000 | 000 00
45 | |C|1480-218-002-00| CASE,SPRING 1 10000 100000 000 000 | 000 00
46 | |C|1302-225-003-00| SPRING, SHIFTER 1 (0000 woooo% 000 000 | 000 0O
47 | |C| V680-200~001~00| BALL,STEEL/5/16 1 0000( 00000 000  [000 003 00
48 | |C|1480-218-220-00| STAY,SHIFTER COMP 1 00000 00000 000 (000 | 00Q 00
49 | || V580-140-502-00| PIN,SPRING/5 X20 ¥ | 1 00000 0000d 000  [000 | 000 0O
50 | |¢C WIRE/1.0X70 1 100001 0000% 000 (000 | 000 00

| |




75

P.

REAR TRANSMISSION CASE

FIG.# | 32

TE3210




e

TTTTTRFEFFTTTTTFFFFRTTTFEF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE BEEE
FIG # 32 222EE222EE444EBP444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 76
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 1% | AAAAAA
: | i | | 1 i
si ¢ Q) Ils , i | j | 3
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT| - | | i ; ; ‘ ‘ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
G Y| clc | \ ! | ‘ | ‘
1A |C|1480-231-001-2=| CASE,REAR MISSION 1| |1]00000000000000G00000000060 060000 GO0OOGG 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK ! | | | | ! | |
2 €| v252-261-003-50| STUD M10X35 9| | 1}00000000600600000000000000 006000 000000 0000
3 C| v251-261-202-50| STUD/M12X25 2| [1/000000000000000600000000060 000000 G00000 0000
44) | €] V252-261-003-50] STUD M10X35 41 11/ 000000000000000000000600000 000000 BOCO0D 0ODD
5 €| v252-261-002-50| BOLT, STUD/H10X25 1| |1]00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 C| ¥252-261-003-00| STUD/H10X30 1| |1{00000000000000600000000000 60C000 GOO0OG 0000
7 C| ¥521-100-801-60| PIN,ST B/ 8X16 6 ‘ i ‘ | 000000 000000
8 €l 1480-231-002-00| METAL,DIFF-CASE LH 1| |1100000000000000600000000660 000000 0000006 0000
9 C| 1480-231-003-00| METAL,DIFF-CASE RH 1| |1{000000000000000000060000060 000000 000000 0000
10 C| 1480-231-004-00| SHIM,DIFF METAL A0.1| 2 ! ‘ 1 ; ' 000000 000000
10A] | C|1480-231-004-00| SHIM,DIFF METAL A0.1|AR| |1]/00000000000000000000000000 0000
11 C| 1480-231-005-00| SHIH,DIFF.HETAL (B) | 4| |1|/0000000000000060000060000060 000000 00GCCO 0000
12 C| 1427-201-017-00| BOLT/M8X25 8| |11000000000000000000000600060 000000 000000 0000
13 C| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M¥ 8 8 |1]00000600060000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 c WIRE/1.0X240 2| | A| 000000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
15 C WIRE/1.0X350 1| | A]00000000000000600000000000 006000 600000 0000
16 C| V590-131-008-00| WIRE/1.0X80 1| 1{00000606000000006600000000000 600000 600000 0000
17 €| 1417-201-003-00| WASHER, LOCK/ M8 1| |1{060000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 C| 1480-231-006-0= METAL,PTO 1| | 1(000006006000606000006000000 006000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK
19 €| 1480-231-007-00| PACKING, METAL 1] |1} 00000006000000000000600006000 000G000 GO0000 0000
20 C| v201-260-802-50| BOLT/H 8X25 6| |1/000000000000000600006000000 000000 000000 0000
21 C| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 6| |1]/6000000000000006060000000000 000000 000000 0000
22 C| 1427-201-016-00| CAP,BLANK/M12 3 |1 0000

00000000000000000000000000




FIG.#

33

TE3210

DIFF-CASE

P.

77




— R

TTTTTFFFFFTTTTTIFFFFFTTTFRFF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF

EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE

FIGH 33 _ 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P.

12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 i  AAAAAA
|

\
‘ 1 :
sl ¢ HE ‘ | } \ ‘ T
KEY#{P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T| - : ‘ 1 ‘ f | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl ¢ Y clc | ; [ | i | | F

1| |c|vs21-100-801-60[PIN,ST B/ 8X16 1 000000000000000600000000000 600000 000000 0000
2 | |c|1480-301-001-10| CASE, DIFFERENTIAL 1 00000000060000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
3 | |c|1480-301-002-10| SHAFT,DIFF PINION A | 1 00000000000000000003000000 000000 000000 0000
4| [c|1480-301-003-10| SHAFT,DIFF PINION B | 2 00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
5 | | c|1425-431-015-00| PINION,DIFF/11T 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 | |C|1427-301-005-00| COLLAR, PINION THRUST| 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 | |c|1480-301-004-00( GEAR,BEVEL (20) 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8§ | |C|1480-301-005-00] COLLAR, THRUST37X58X1| 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
9 | |c|1425-431-021-00| HOLDER, PINION SHAFT | 1 00000000000000000000000000 600000 000000 0000
10 | |c|1480-301-006-00| WASHER 2 00000000000060000000000000 000000 000000 0000

] | . I ' - ' 1
11 | |c|v521-100-803-00 PIN,ST B/ 8X30 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 | |C|v201-460-802-50| BOLT/M 8X25 4 00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 | |C|V600-110-601-10| BEARING,RB/6011 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 | |c|1480-301-007-00 PINION,WHEEL (11) L | 1 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
15 | | ¢|1480-301-008-00 PINION, WHEEL (11) R | 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 | |C|1480-301-009-00| CLUTCH,DIFF LOCK 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 | || V600-110-630-60| BEARING,RB/6306 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0600000 0000
18 | |C|1480-301-011-00| SEAL,OIL/TC30458 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
19 | |C|1480-304-200-00 SHIFTER,DIFF LOCK 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
20 | |c|1480-304-210-10| PIN,DIFF-LOCK SHIFT | 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
21 | |c|1427-301-021-00| SPRING, TENSION/121 | 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
22 | | C|1480-304-001-00| WASHER 1 00000000000000006000000000 000000 000000 0000
23 | || v744-114-280-70| SEAL,OIL 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0600000 0000
24 | |C|1480-304-220-1%| PEDAL,DIFF LOCK COMP| 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000

0| MIRROR BLACK 3 : 1 : | ‘
25 | || 1480-304-002-00| PIN 6X28 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000

I R
| o
|
| \ |
| ! ‘
| |
i




FIG.#

34

TE3210

REAR AXLE

.79

|

~10,10A,10B




TTTTTFFFFETTTTTFFFFETTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 34 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 80
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 1z 12 | * ARAAAA
| o
5| ¢ gl 1ls | ‘ | : ! ‘ |
KEY#| P\ H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|Tj- } : i ' j FROM UPTO REMARKS
o A I R A R A |
1 C| 1480-306-001-0=| HOUSING,REAR AXLE LH| 1 1700000000000000000000000000 000000 GO0000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK , } | ~ [ : : ‘
2z C| 1480-306-002-0=| HOUSING,REAR AXLE RH| 1 1 000060000000000000000000000 00C000 000000 G000
0| MIRROR BLACK ; \ \ \ |
3 C| 1480-306-003-00| PACKING, HOUSING LH 1 1] 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
4 C| 1480-306-004-00| PACKING, HOUSING RH 1 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0OCO0C 0000
5 C|V201-261-003-50| BOLT/H10X35 24 11 000000600000000000000000000 000000 000000 00C0
6 C|V303-260-010-00| NUT/H10 4 1;00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
7 C|V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 28 1,00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 | ¥521-100-801-60| PIN,ST B/ 8X16 4 1/ 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
9 C|v781-100-000-40 PLUG/PT1/4 Y/ 1100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 C| 1509-306-200-0=| BRACKET,LINK 2 : i ‘ : 000000
0| MIRROR BLACK 1 1 ‘
104 €] 1480-306-200-0=| BRACKET,LINK COHP 2 11 00000000000000000000000000 0000
0 MIRROR BLACK
108 C| 1480-306-200-1=| BRACKET,LINK 2 1100006000000060000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| - MIRROR BLACK '
11 C| 1480-306-005-0=| PLATE, BRACKET 2 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0 MIRROR BLACK .
12 C|V201-461-215-00| BOLT/M12X150 6 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0600000 0000
13 Cl V300-460-012-00| NUT/M12 5] 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 C|V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 6 1,00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 C| 1480-307-001-00| SHAFT, WHEEL 2 00000000000000000000000000 00CC00 0000
154 C| 1480-307-001-10| SHAFT, WHEEL 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0000OC 0000
16 C| 1480~307-002~00| GEAR, WHEEL (53) 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000008 0000
17 C| 1480-307-003-00| PIPE(158) 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 C| 1480-307-004-00| SEAL,Q1IL - 50 2 000046000000000000000000000 000000 0000
184 C| 1550~307~005~-00| SEAL, 0IL 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 000D
19 C|¥600-110-5630-70| BEARING,RB/6307 2 60000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
20 C| v600-110-620-90| BEARING,RB/6209 2 00000000000000000000000000 600000 000000 0000
21 C| V704-140-035-00| RING, SNAP/35 C 2 000000006000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
22 C| Y705-140-085-00| RING,SNAP/85 C 2 000000000000000000000060000 000000 000000 0000
23 C| V201-261-603-00| BOLT M16X30 12 00000000000006000000000600 000000 000000 0000
24 C| V401-160-016-00| WASHER,SP/Mi6 12 006000000000000000000000060 000000 0000006 0000
25 C| 1480-307-200-00| SEAL,WITH COLLAR SET 2 R R R S T L T rexx
26 Cl 1550-307-005-00| SEAL, Q1L 2 2 TETTXXTTXXRLFXFFITXTEIFXLRELS XTFEETX EE X33
27 €| 1480-307-201-00| COLLAR/50X%65X07 2 2 FEXETTXEEITELLILTIEFTFTFRELEY TEXXET XX




FIG. #

35

BRAKE

TE3210

. 81

2

3A,3B,3C.10,10A,10B,10C
|
4.4M1111A 5,12

6.68.13,1389.16 815




E—y

TTTTTFFRFFTTTTTFFFFFTTTFRE TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEERE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 35 222EE222EE444EBA44EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 82
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 i | AAAAAA
| \ | | | |
sl ¢ NHE * ‘ | | 1
KEY# P\ H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T\T| - | & ‘ 1 FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c|G Yiclc | } |
1 C| 1480-310-001-0=| DRUM, BRAKE 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | J 1 \ | | |
2 | | c|V704-140-025-00| RING, SNAP/25 C 2 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
34| |C|1480-310-200-1=| COVER,BRAKE L.H SET | 1| |1 0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0 MIRROR BLACK 3 g g 1
3B| | C|1509-310-200-00| COVER,BRAKE/L  SET | 1| |1[000 !000
3¢| |c|1509-310-200-1=| COVER,BRAKE LK SET 1| | 1|0000000000 ‘
0/ MIRROR BLACK | | i
4 | |c|1480-310-210-00| COVER, BRAKE COMP 1| |2|o00 looo looo [000 ‘000000
4A| | C|1480-310-210-1% COVER, BRAKE COMP 1| |2/0000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
; | 0 |
0| MIRROR BLACK ‘ ‘ | | | | 1 |
5 C| 1480-310-220-0%| PIN, BRAKE CAM (L) 1 |2 5 0000000006000060 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK i \ ‘ ; ! ; ‘
54| |C|1509-310-210-00| PIN,BRAKE CAM LK 1| |2|0000000000 ‘ ‘ i
6 C| 1480-310-230-00| SHOE, BRAKE 2| |2|000 000 000 1000 (000000
6A| | C|1480-310-230-10| SHOE, BRAKE 2| [3]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6B 1480-310-240-00| SHOE, BRAKE ASSY 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 | |c|1414-310-003-00| SPRING, TENSION/46 2 000000000000006000000000000 000000 0000
8 C| V720-102-401-60| D-RING/P16 1| |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
9 C| V704-140-020-00| RING, SNAP/20 C 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 | |c|1480-310-300-0%| COVER,BRAKE R.H.SET | 1| |1 ! 000 000 '000000
0| MIRROR BLACK ! | \ | ‘
104| |c|1480-310-300-1%| COVER,BRAKE R.H SET | 1| |1 : '0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK ! ‘ \ ‘ 1 : i
108 |c|1509-310-220-00| COVER,BRAKE/R  SET | 1| |1|000 l000 | ! ‘
10C| | C|1509-310-220~1%| COVER, BRAKE RH SET 1| |1|o000000000 1 : ‘
0| MIRROR BLACK g | 1 : :
11 C| 1480-310-210-00| COVER, BRAKE COMP 1| |2/ 0060 (000 000 [000 (000000 |
11A| |C|1480-310-210-1= COVER,BRAKE COMP 1/ |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| HMIRROR BLACK \ 1 ! | | ! | |
12 | |C|1480-310-310-0=| PIN,BRAKE CAM (R) 1) |2 | 10000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0/ MIRROR BLACK 1 | :
13 C| 1480-310-230-00| SHOE, BRAKE 2| |2|/000 000 000 000 000000
134 | C|1480-310-230-10| SHOE, BRAKE 2| |3]00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
13B 1480-310-240-00| SHOE, BRAKE ASSY 1/ |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 C| 1414-310-003-00| SPRING, TENSION/46 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0000
15 | | C|V720-102-401-60| 0-RING/P16 1 |2 10000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 C| ¥704-140-020-00| RING, SNAP/20 C 1/ |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 | | c|1480-310-002-00| PACKING, BRAKE COVER | 2 000000000000000000060006000 000000 000000 0000
18 C| ¥201-260-802-00| BOLT/M 8X20 12 00000000000000006000000000 000000 000000 0000
19 | | C/V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 12 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG.# 36 BRAKE PEDALS P. 83

TE3210

TR

0 .
LT,

7,7A 1313A

11
15 16

b,bA




R

TTTTTFFFFFTTTTTREFRFTTTEEF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTRF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG = 36 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 84
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 ARAAAA
i i | ' ‘ \
, ‘ ‘
sl ¢ RE o |
KEY# P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7] - | ‘ | : | : FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c6 Yiclc o .
1 C| 1480-312-200-0%| SHAFT, BRAKE COMP 1| [1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | : ‘ : |
2 | | c|v704-140-022-00| RING, SNAP/22 C 1 |1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000G 0000
3 | |c|1480-312-210-0%| PEDAL,BRAKE LH coMp | 1| |1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 | | 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | : !
34| |c|1509-312-210-0#| PEDAL, BRAKE LH 1 |1 ooo00000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
ol MIRROR BLACK \ \ \ ! : |
4| |c|1427-312-001-00|PIN 1 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
5 | | €| 1480-312-220-0%| PEDAL, BRAKE R COMP | 1 |1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 | 0000
0/ MIRROR BLACK : 1 ‘ | ? f
54| | C|1509-312-220-0=| PEDAL, BRAKE RH 1 |1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK \ \
6 | |c|v763-400-000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE/1/8 1 | 1] 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 | |c|1415-312-500-00| YOKE, L 2| 1 . 10000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
74| | €| 1509-312-200-00| YOKE.LH COMP 2| |1| 0090000000
8 | |cl1415-312-600-00| YOKE, RE 2| |1|00000000000000000000000000 000600 000000 0000
9 | | c|v302-260-008-00 NUT/M 8 2/ |1/00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
10 | |C| 1401-122-005-00| NUT,LH THREAD/M8 2/ |1/ 000000000000000000000000060 0600000 000000 0000
11 C| 1404-312-006-00| PIN, YOKE A 2 |1/0000000000000600006000000060 000000 000000 0000
12 | |C| 1404-312-005-00| PIN,YOKE B 2| |1/ 000000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 | |C| v413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 4| |1/ 000000000060000060000000000 000000 0000
13A| [ C|Vv411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/N 8 4l 1 10000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 | |c|v500-152-001-80| PIN,SPLIT/2 X18 4| |1/ 00000000000000000000000000 600000 000000 0000
15 | |c|1403-312-003-00! SPRING, PARKING BRAKE| 2| |1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 | |c|1480-312-230-10| ROD, BRAKE COMP 2| |1]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 | |c|1480-313-200-0%| ARM.PARKING COMP 1 |1 0000000000600000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK ‘ : ‘ : w
174 || 1509-313-230-0=| ARM, PARKING 1 |1 \ 16000000006000000 000000 -000000 0000
0/ MIRROR BLACK | : 1 ‘ : | : :
18 | |c|v201-261-004-50| BOLT/M10X45 1 |1 | 0000000600000000 006000 000060 0000
19 | |c|v300-260-010-00| NUT/H10 1 |1 ? 10000000000000000 600000 000000 0000
20 | |c|v413-160-010-00| WASHER, PL/H10 1] |1 0000000000000000 000000 0000
20A| |C|V411-260-010-00| WASHER/M10 1 |1 0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
21 c| 1480-313-001-00( ROD 1 |1 0000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
22 | |c|1480-313-002-00| SPRING, PARKING 1E 0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
23 | || v413-160-006-00| WASHER.PL/M 6 2| |1 0000000000000000 000000 0000
23A| | C|¥411-260-006-00| WASHER / M6 2|l |1 0000000600600000 000000 000000 0000
24 | |c|v500-152-001-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X15 2| |1 0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
25 | |c|1480-313-003-0%| STAY 1 |1 0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0|  MIRROR BLACK




FIG.#

37

PARKING BRAKE

P.

85

TE3210




R

TTTTTFFFFETTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE

lAF]fG # 37 222EE222EE444EB444ER555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 86
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 ‘ ; AAAAAA
] I P
sic qI|s ‘ { | § ‘
KEY#| P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| T - 5 s | | ; FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c|s CE ] |
1 C| 1432-313-200-0=| BRAKE, PARKING ASSY | 1| |1]/0000000000 / | i r
0| COSMO BLUE \ ‘
1A| |A|1444-328-270-1%| BRAKE, PARKING ASSY 1| |1} 0000000000 |
0| COSMO BLUE | J | i
2 €| 1432-313-201-00| LEVER, PARKING 1| | 2| 000000000 ! ‘
24| |A|1444-328-271-00| LEVER 1{ |2|00060000000 | ' ;
3 €| 1427-313-204-00| ROD 1] |2{o0o000d00000 \
4 C| 1427-313-205-00| SPRING 1| |2| 0000000000 |
4A| |A|1444-328-273-00| SPRING 1 |2|0000000004 * } 1
5 C| 1427-313-206-00| BOTTON 1/ | 2| 0000000000 [ | } J
54| | A|1444-328-272-00| BUTTON 1| | 2| 0000dooood l \
6 €| 1427-313-209-00! GRIP 1| |2 0000000000 | 1
7 C| 1509-313-001-0%| STAY, LEVER 1| | 1| 0000000000 ‘ ;
0/ COSMD BLUE | ; ; |
8 €| v201-260-803-00  BOLT/H 8X30 3| |1/ 0000000000
9 C| v201-260-802-00  BOLT/M 8X20 2| |1/0000000000
10 C| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 5| 110000000000
11 C| v300-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 5| | 1]/ 0000000000
12 C| 1434-122-003-20| ROD, CLUTCH (B) 1| |1[00060000000 ‘
13 €| 1509-313-002-00| ROD (280) 1| |1]0000000000
14 C|1444-122-002-00| TURNBUCKLE/H8 1| | 1] 0000000000
15 €| v302-260-008-00) NUT/M 8 1/ |1{0000000000 ;
16 C| V500-152-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5%X20 2| | 1] 0000000000 ! ‘ :
17 C| 1509-313-200-00| HOLDER, SRAFT COMP 1| | 1] 0000000000 | }
18 €| 1509-313-210-00| ARM, PARKING LH coMP | 1| |1|0000000000 1 \
19 €| 1509-313-220-00| ARM, PARKING RH COMP | 1| |1|0000000000 1 :
20 €| 1509-313-003-00| SHAFT, PARKING 1/ |1{000000000Q i 4
21 €| 1427-312-001-00| PIN 2| |1/0000000000 g ; |
22 C| ¥763-400-000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE/1/8 1| | 1] 0000000000 ‘ \
23 C| 1434-122-003-20| ROD, CLUTCH (B) 2| |1/0000000000 } ‘ ;
24 C| ¥300-260-008-00| NUT/¥ 8 4| |1/ 0000000000 |
25 C| v413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 2| | 1| 0000000000
26 €| V500-152-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 2| |1]/0000000000
|




FIG.#

38

TE3210

REAR WHEEL

P. 87

23, 2‘4, 29

3.3A.8,8A.25,30

QEQ T 4 &
QN <
=

17




TTTTTFFFFFTTTTTFFFFRETTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEERBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 38 222EE222EB444EP444EB555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 88
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 1z AAAAAA
| | | ‘ ‘

Tsc 441 a1]s o | | ]

KEY# P H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 1| - \ | ! | FROH | UPTO REMARKS
clG Yiclc } 1 ! |

1 ¢ TIRE,R SET/LOW LUG 1| (40 016 00 6.0 06 0O = = = = 00

2 €| 1509-317-210-0=| TIRE(L) ASSY 8.3/8-24| 1| |10 00 0! 01[0 00 0, = '= = = [00

0| FLASH WHITE \ ; | | |

3 C| 1444-331-220-0=) RIM, WHEEL W7-24 1] |20 00 00 00 00 0 = = ‘ 00

1| FLASH WHITE | ! | ; !

34| |C|1444-331-220-1=|RIM, WHEEL W7-24 1l [3{0 00 0.0 00 O0]0 0, = = = = 00

0| FLASH WHITE % \ ! 1 ; | |

4 €| 1422-361-211-00| TIRE/8.3/8-24 4PR 1 |20 0610 0 010 010 0 = = # =z .00

5 C| v889-000-832-40| TUBE/8.3/8-24 I |2{0 0[0 00 00 010 0; = = = = 00

6 C| v999-300-001-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE 1 l2/0 00 010 010 00 0, = = = =x .00

7 C| 1509-317-220-0=| TIRE(R)ASSY 8.3/8-24| 1, [1/0 00 01[6 00 0O 0 = = = = 00

0| FLASH WHITE i } | ‘

8 A| 1444-331-220-0=| RIM, WHEEL W7-24 1} [3j0 010 00 00 010 O = .= 00

1| FLASH WHITE | ! j 1

84| |C|1444-331-220-1%|RIM, WHEEL W7-24 1l 130 o0 00 010 00 0 = = = = 00

0| FLASH WHITE ;

9 C| 1422-361-211-00| TIRE/8.3/8-24 4PR 1 2o o0 00 00 00 0 = = =x = 00
10 C| ¥889-000-832-40| TUBE/8.3/8-24 1/ (20 06 00 610 6.0 0 = = = = (0
11 €| v999-300-001-00 CAP, TIRE VALVE 1/ j2/0 00 00 00 00 0 = = = = 00
12 ¢ TIRE,R SET/TURF il |A{ 0 00 00 00 00 ¢ 0 O 0 0 00
13 €] 1509-317-310-00| TIRE,R.TURF L.H ASSY| 1| 'if 6 006 0O 00 060 06 O O .0 O 00
14 C| 1509-317-250-0=| RIM, WHEEL 11-16 1l |20 00 00 00 00 O O 0O 0 0O 0O

0| FLASH WHITE | | | | ; ‘
8| NED SILVER | | ‘ | ! ‘
15 €| 1509-317-311-00| TIRE,R.TURF/13.6-6 11 |20 6o 00 00 006 0O 0 O 0 0 00O
16 | 1422-362-213-00| TUBE 1/ /2l 0 0o 60 00 00 0 0 O 10 0: 00
17 C| v999-300-001-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE il |2 6 00 00 00 00 O O 0 0 0. 00O
18 €| 1509-317-320-00| TIRE,R.TURF R.H ASSY| 1| (1f 0 GO0 00 60 006 G G 0 0 0 00
19 €| 1509-317-250-0=| RIM, WHEEL 11-16 1, (20 00 00 00 00 0O 0 0 O 0. 00
0| FLASH WHITE \ \ ! | ; ‘ ‘ ‘
8| NEO SILVER i | i !
20 €} 1509-317-311-00| TIRE,R.TURF/13.6-6 Il |20 00 00 00 60 0O 6 0 0 0 00
21 €| 1422-362-213-00| TUBE 1 (200 000 00 00 00 0 0 0O 0 0 00
22 €| V999-300-001-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE /200 00 00 00 00 0 0 ©0 0 0 00
23 C TIRE,R SET 1 |a 00 ©6 0 00
24 €| 1509-317-340-0=| TIRE(L)ASSY 12.4-16 | 1| |1 00 0 0 00
0| FLASH WHITE
25 | 1509-317-250-0=| RIM, WHEEL 11-16 1 |2 j 06 0 0 0 00
0| FLASH WHITE
8 NEO SILVER
26 €} 1509-317-341-00| TIRE/12.4-16 4PR 1l |2 00 0 0 00
27 €| 1509-317-342-00| TUBE/12.4~16 1 |2 00 0 0 00
28 €| v999-300-001-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE 1 |2 0 0 0 0 00
29 €| 1509-317-350-0= TIRE (R)ASSY/12.4-16 | 1| {1 6 6 0 0 00
0| FLASH WHITE




FIG.# | 38 REAR WHEEL P. 89

TE3210

23, 2]4, 29

| 26,31 |

|
3,3A,8,8A,25,
28.33|27,32 3A.8,84,2,30
NS




TTTTTRFFFRTTTTTFFEFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTRFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 38 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 90
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 17 12 i AAAAAA
I |
51 Q1S ‘ i l : ?
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 1| - \ ; 1 ‘ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c|c Y|clc | : | |
30 | |c|1509-317-250-0%| RIM, WHEEL 11-16 NBE | ! 010 0 0 |00
0| FLASH WHITE : ; !
8| NEO SILVER z 1 1 *
31 | |€|1509-317-341-00| TIRE/12.4-16 4PR 1 |2 [ | 010 0 0 00
32 | |c|1509-317-342-00| TUBE/12. 4-16 1| |2 ‘ 010 0 0 00
33 | || v999-300-001-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE 1 |2 ! i 00 0 0 00




91

REAR HITCH

FIG.# | 39

TE3210




TTTTTFFFFFTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTEFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIGH# 39 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 92
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 : AAAAAA
H I T A N
s[c o[1s N
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| T} - | | i i ; : : FROM UPTO REMARKS
cle Y cc | / | | ! ( | |
1 €| 1480-320-200-0= HITCH,REAR COMP 1 1 ‘ [0000000000G000000 000000 GO000C 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK ‘ \ \ | ! |
2 €| 1509-320-240-0=( HITCH, DRAWAR 1 / ! / | 000000 00000
0 MIRROR BLACK i ‘ i i ‘ \ i
3 C{ 1509-320-002-0%| DRAWBAR 1 ‘ ‘ | ‘ | 000000 g0000C
0| MIRROR BLACK | ‘ ‘ | ‘ | |
4 C|V201-261-203-50] BOLT/M12X35 4 1y000600000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
5 C|v201-461-203-50| BOLT/H12X35 5 ! : ! 3 ' 000000 000000
b C| ¥303-260-012-00] NUT/M12 2 1 0000000000000000000&0000%0 000000 000000 0000
7 C|vV401-160-012-00| WASHBER, SP/M12 11 | ? | | | 000000 GoOOOD
TA C|v401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 6 11000000000000006000006000000 i : , 0000
8 C| 1427-317-004-00) CAP,BLANK/HM14 1 1 i :00000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
9 €| 1510-317-005-00| PIN/25X72 1 | \ i i . 000000 000000
10 C{ 1432-520-004-00| PIN,HAIR/22 1 3 I ! I ' 000000 000000
11 C| 1480-320-220-0=| COVER, SEALED COMP 1 1/000000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
0 MIRROR BLACK
12 C|V201-260-801-20| BOLT/M 8X12 4 1/ 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 €| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 4 17 000000000000006060006000000 000000 0000060 0000
14 C|vV411-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 4 000000 000000
144 C|Vil3-160-008-00 WASHER,PL/M 8 4 1/ 00000000000000000000000000 0000
15 C|1421-212-004-0%| CAP,PTO SHAFT 1 1,000 000 000 000 000000 00
0 MIRROR BLACK . : , :
154 C)| 1444-314-009-00| CAP,PTO SHAFT 1 11 060000000000000000000000000 000000 0000
158 C| 1444-314-009-10| CAP,PTO SHAFT 1 11 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 C| Y200-260-601-40| BOLT/M 6X14 2 11 60000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 C) ¥401-160-006-00) WASHER,SP/M 6 2 11 000000000000000000000006000 000000 000000 0000
18 C|¥411-260-006-00| WASHER / M6 2 1/ 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
19 C| 1509-320-210-00| BRACKET, COVER CONP 1 11 00000000000000000006000000 0000
20 €| 1427-201-016-00| CAP,BLANK/M12 2 11 00000000000000000000000000 0000
21 C| 1480-320-210-00| HITCH, TRAILER COMP 1 1) === =sx IBEEEIE sEraEs
214 C| 1480-320-210-1=|HITCH, TRAILER COMP 1 1 ***xxxx**3****£2333=*$=**= FEEE
0 MIRROR BLACK
22 ClY201-261-203-50| BOLT/H12X35 2 I e TITEITRISTELS EEE S
23 Clv401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 2 IEE T L xxxx
24 C| 1427-317-004-00| CAP,BLANK/H14 1 RET L E e IR 2 *XEX
25 €1 1402-921-001-00| PIN, TRAILER 1 1l ssz cxzz  =Ex FIT T = %
254 C|1488-247-250~-00| PIN ASSY 1 IR L e T EX 3 1
27 €| 1421-502-002-00| PIN,LINK 1 ]| s R ST IR TTTEXTTTES EEX 34
28 C| 1509-320-220-00| HITCH,REAR COHP 1 110000000000
29 €| 1509-320-001-0= PLATE . HITCH 1 110000000000
0 MIRROR BLACK
30 C| V201-261-204-00| BOLT/M12X40 4 110000000000
31 C| V303-260-012-00) NUT/M12 4 110000000000
32 C|V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/H12 4 1{ 0000000000
33 C| 1509-320-230-00| STAY,PTQ CAP COMP 1 110000000000




P. 93

-AXLE BRACKET (2WD)

FIG.# | 40

TE3210




000

000

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFERTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEREEE BEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 40 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P.
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 17 12 ‘ ‘ iAAAAA
s/ ¢ QI|s | ; i |
KEY#{P|Hl  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T/ T| - ; w | | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl 6 ¥/ clc | | ] [
€| 1481-430-200-00| BRACKET, AXLE 1 000 | 000 | 1000 |
14| | C|1481-430-200-1%| BRACKET, AXLE 1 ooooq 10000 000 | 000 000 | 0O
0| MIRROR BLACK | ‘ | \ |
2 | [C|V201-461-203-20| BOLT/H12X32 6 00000 0000 000 | 000 000 | 0O
3 | |€|Vv201-461-202-50| BOLT/H12X25 2 00000 0000 000 | 000 000 | 0O
4 | |C|V401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 8 00000 0000 000 | 000 000 | 00
5 | |C|V413-160-012-00| WASHER, PL/M12 2 0000 00000 000 | 000 000 | 00
6 | |C|1509-401-001-0=| BUMPER 1 0000 100000 000 | 000 Qo0 | 00
0| MIRROR BLACK \ 1 \
7 | || V201-261-203-00| BOLT/H12X30 4 00004 0000 1000 | 003 000 | 0O
8 | |C|Vv300-260-012-00| NUT/M12 4 00000 0000 000 | 000 000 | 00
9 | |C|V401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/H12 4 00000 00000 000 | 000 000 | 0O
10 | | C|1427-201-016-00| CAP,BLANK/M12 15 00000 100000 000 I 00




FIG.#

41

FRONT AXLE (2WD)

P.

95

TE3210




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 41 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P.
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 | . AAAAAA
: |
, I
sl ¢ a1]s | ; | | T l }
KEY# P H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T/ - i | | | | FROH | UPTD REMARKS
clc ¥ c|c I I Y R F
1 C| 1480-402-220-00| AXLE ASSY 1| |1l ooo00 100000 1000 000 000 00
2 A} 1480-402-200-00| AXLE, FRONT 1| |2|o00000 10000 1000 000 000 00
3 C| 1411-401-001-00| BUSH/25X29X30 6| |2 0000 10000 1000 000 000 00
4 C| ¥761-400-000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE/1/8 2 0000 100000 1000 000 600 00
5 | ¥764-400-000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE/1/8 1 00000 100000 looo 000 000 | 00
6 €| 1480-402-001-00( PIVOT, CENTER 1 00000 100000 1009 000 000 | 00
7 C| 1480-402-002-0=| METAL,PIVOT (F) 1 00000 10000 000 00 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK | |
8 C| 1480-402-003-1=| METAL,PIVOT R.H 1 0000 100000 1000 000 000 , 00
0| MIRROR BLACK 1 \ | |
| |
9 C| ¥520-101-002-20| PIN,ST/10X22 4 oooog \ooooﬁ 000 000 660 00
10 £l V201-261-203-00| BOLT/M12X30 6 00000 00000 000 000 000 ' 00
11 C| ¥401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 6 00000 00000 1000 000 000 - 00
12 C| Y740-140-550-70| SEAL,0IL/SC40557 2 00000 00000 1000 000 000 00
13 ¢| v720-102-402-10| D-RING/P21 1 00000 00000 '000 000 000 00
14 €| 1414-401-003-10| COLLAR,PIVOI 2 06000 00000 000 000 000 00
15 C| 1330-721-001-00| WASHER 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
16 €| ¥321-160-016-00| NUT, CASTLE/M16X1.5 1 00000 00000 000 000 600 00
17 C| Y500-154-003-00| PIN,SPLIT/4 X30 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 , 00
18 C| ¥720-103-502-50| 0-RING/P25 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
19 C| 1480-403-2006-0=| SPINDLE,KNUCKLE L.H | 1 00000 100000 ‘000 000 000 00
0| MIRROR.BLACK | |
20 C| 1480-403-210-0=| SPINDLE,KNUCKLE R.H.| 1 00000 :00000 1000 000 600 ' 00
0| MIRROR BLACK i i | i ‘ ‘
21 C| 1419-403-001-00| COLLAR/25X42X4 2 00000 00000 1000 000 600 ' 00
22 C| V600-110-620-50| BEARING, RB/6205 2 00000 ‘00008 000 000 000 00
23 C| ¥600-110-620-40| BEARING, RB/6204 2 00000 100000 000 000 000 00
24 C| 1414-403-004-00| BEARING, TB/27TAG801 | 2 00000 100000 000 000 000 00
25 C| 1407-403-002-00| SEAL, WATER 2 00000 100000 1000 000 000 . 00
25 C| Y744-134-480-80| SEAL,OIL/TC34488 2 00004 00000 1000 000 000 00
27 €| ¥720-103-502-50| 0-RING/P25 2 00000 00000 1000 000 600 00
28 €| 1325-930-105-00| COLLAR, REAR HITCH 2 00000 100000 000 000 600 00
29 €| ¥321-160-012-00| NUT,SLOTTED/H12 2 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
30 C| ¥500-153-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 2 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
31 €| 1480-403-001-0=| ARM, DRAG 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK
32 €| 1326-708-005-00| KEY, ROTARY TOP SHAFT| 1 006000 00000 000 000 000 00
33 €| 1421-403-007-00| WASHER, LOCK/H12 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
34 €| 1421-403-008-00| WASHER/13X35X5 1 00000 00000 000 000 600 00
35 Cl ¥Y300-260-012-00] NUT/HM12 1 00000 00000 600 000 000 00
36 C| 1414-403-003-0%| COVER, SPINDLE 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
0| SCARLET
1| MIRROR BLACK
37 €| V300-260-012-00| NUT/HM12 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
38 €| ¥401-160-012-00| WASKER, SP/H12 00000 00000 000 000 000 00




FIG.#

41

FRONT AXLE (2WD)

P. 97

TE3210




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 41 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 98
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 1z } AAAAAA
] ]
s| ¢ al1]s % I
KEY#| Pl B PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - ) FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle Yic|c | \
39 C| 1480-403-002-0=| ROD, TIE 1 000049 00000 000 000 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK | J (
40 C| 1427-433-022-00| NUT/M12 1 0000 0000 1000 00 000 00
41 C| 1427-433-023-00| NUT/LH THREAD 1 0000 0000 1000 00 600 00
42 C| 1427-433-240-0%| END, TIE ROD LH ASSY | 1| |1|0000 10000 1000 00 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK z 1 | \
43 C END, TIEROD/LH 1| | alooo0 \oooo 1000 000 000 00
44 C| 1404-402-005-00 NIPPLE, GREASE 11 [ 2{0000 0000 1600 0o 600 00
45 C| 1427-433-025-00| COVER, DUST 1| |2|oo00 00003 1000 00 000 00
46A| | C|V327-262-110-00 NUT/H10X1.25 1 | 2| o000 100000 000 000 600 00
i | T ; i
47 C| ¥500-152-502-50| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X25 1| | 2| 00000 00000 1000 000 8600 | 00
48 C| V401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/M10 1| |2|oo00g 10000 i000 000 000 | 00
49 C| 1427-433-250-0=| END, TIE ROD RH ASSY | 1| |1/00000 0000 1000 000 000 00
0| HMIRROR BLACK \ ‘ i ! i \ r
50 c END,TIEROD/RH 1| |a|ooco0 100000 1000 000 600 00
51 €| 1404-402-005-00| NIPPLE, GREASE 1| |2/ 00000 100000 1000 000 000 00
52 C| 1427-433-025-00| COVER, DUST 1| |2]00000 100000 1000 000 000 00
53A| | C|V¥327-262-110-00| NUT/M10X1.25 1| |2]|coo00 100000 1000 000 000 00
54 C| ¥500-152-502-50| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X25 1| |2] 00000 10000 000 000 000 . 00
55 €| v401-160-010-00) WASHER,SP/M10 1| |2| 00000 00000 000 000 000 | 00
56 C| 1412-411-001-0=| BOSS,F WHEEL 2| | 1| 00000 iooood 1000 000 000 | 00
0| SCARLET | ‘ | ; ; |
1| HMIRROR BLACK : ‘ ; i | ;
57 C|1411-411-002-0%| CAP, WHEEL 2| |1}o0000 l6000 000 000 000 ' 00
0| SCARLET { ( : { ! :
2| MIRROR BLACK | ! ! ‘ | : |
58 €| 1411-411-003-00| PACKING 2| | 1]00000 100000 1000 000 000 | 00
59 €| ¥200-260-601-20| BOLT/H 6X12 6| | 1] 00000 100000 1000 000 000 | 00
60 €| v401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 6| |1|o0c00 100000 1000 000 000 | o0
61 €| V201-261-202-50| BOLT/M12X25 8| |1]o00000 00009 600 000 000 | 00
62 €| V401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 8| | 1| 00000 100000 000 000 000 : 00
! : | !
‘ ;




FIGE | 42 STEERING WHEEL P. 09
TE3210
& 7—
10A_ > L
AN :
/ N—11 —5
13 '
| 6—
16
ﬁ )
12
15—
: 14
Fig.68-1
16—?
17 A




—

TTTTTFFFERTTTTTFFFFRTTTFEF TTTFFF TTTFFF, TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 42 222EE2225§444EE444EE555595 333333 33333% 6666 P. 100
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
17 1% 11 17 ! [ AAAAAA
i |
i ! .
s| ¢ Q1S | ‘ |
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T| - ‘ | i FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l6 ¥/clc I ‘
2 €| V201-461-003-00| BOLT/M10X30 4 00000000000000000000000000 0006000 000000 0000
3 C| v401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/H10 4 00000000000000000003000000 000000 000000 0000
4 €| ¥521-100-801-60| PIN,ST B/ 8X16 2 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 060000 0000
5 €| 1421-400-052-00| WHEEL, STEERING ASSY | 1f [1]0000G000000000000000000000 000000 000008 0000
6 ¢ WHEEL,STEERING 1} | 4/ 0000000000000000000G000000 000000 600000 0000
7 €| 1407-406-002-00| CAP, STEERING 1/ 12/00000000000000000000600000 000000 000000 0000
8 C| 1407-406-004-00| PACKING, CAP 1| |2]|00006000000000000000000000 000000 00000 0000
9 €| Y413-160-010-00| WASHER,PL/K10 1 00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
104 |C|V327-262-110-00| NUT/M10X1.25 1 00000000000000000000000000 0060000 000000 0000
11 C| ¥500-152~002-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X25 1 ooooqooooqooooqooooqooooqo 000000 600000 0000
i T T
12 C| 1480-406-001-00| COVER, RUBBER 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
13 C| 1481-406-210-0%| ROD, DRAG ASSY 1 |1 000odooooooooooooooqoooouo 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | \ ! |
14 c ROD, DRUG 1| | A|000000000000000000060000000 000000 000000 0000
15 C}1427-433-241-00) NIPPLE, GREASE/PT1/4 | 2| |2{00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 C| 1427-406-018-00| COVER, DUST 2| 12/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17A| | C|V¥327-262-110-00| NUT/M10X1.25 2| |2/000000000000000600000000000 00Q000 000000 0000
18 C| V500-152-502-50| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X25 2| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000

L
o

i




P 101

FRONT WHEEL (2WD)

FIG.# | 43

TE3210

< WO
—
o S
////44) y
4 = N
— g =0\
0&‘ \J Q N \./
\ Q Q
W / N




RN

TTTTﬂFFFFHTTTTﬁFFFFﬂTTTFRF

TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
FEEBEEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 43 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 102
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 1% o | AAAAA
| ‘ \ I
sl c al1]s | | !
KEY# P|H  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7| - g | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l 6 Yiclc | f
1 €| 1429-411-200-00| TIRE,F.ASSY 2| 11]0 o \o 0 0 o | q 0
2 C| V888-144-001-20| TIRE/4P 400-12 2| |20 o 0 0 0 0 0
3 C| V889-004-001-20| TUBE/400-12 2| {2/0 o 0 0 0 0 % 0
4 €| v999-000-000-10| CAP, TIRE CHOKE VALVE| 2| [2/0 o 0 0 0 0 ! 0
5 €| 1429-411-210-0=| DRUM, WHEEL/300D-12 2| 1210 o 0 0 0 0 g 0
1| FLASH WHITE
8| NEO SILVER
6 c TIRE, TURF SET 1 (4] o 0 L0 0 0 0
7 €| 1422-465-210-00| TIRE, TURF LB ASSY 1 1] o 0 0 0 0 0
8 €| 1427-332-211-00| TIRE, TURF/20X80-10 1 [2] o 0 q [ 0 0 0 0
i
9 €| 3560-103-305-00| VALVE/TR413 1 |2] o g 0 d 0 0 0 0
10 €| ¥999-300-001-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE 1 |2f 0o @ 0 g 0 0 0 0
11 €| 1422-465-211-0=| F. WHEEL DC6.001X10 1 |2l o o 0 0 0 lo 0
1| FLASH WHITE }
8| NEO SILVER ‘ \
12 C| 1422-465-220-00| TIRE, TURF RH ASSY 1 (1] 0 0 0 0 0 . 0! 0 0
13 €| 1427-332-211-00| TIRE, TURF/20X80-10 1 |2/ o d 0 g L0 0, 0 0
14 €l 3560-103-305-00| VALVE/TR413 1 |2] 0 o 0 d o ¢ 0. 10 0
15 €/ ¥999-300-001-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE 1/ (2] 0 « } 0 0 | 0 0. 0 0
16 C| 1422-465-211-0%| F. WHEEL DC6.00IX10 1 (21 0 ¢ 0 0 o 0 0 0

oo —

FLASH WHITE
NEO SILVER




FIG.#

44

AXLE BRACKET (4WD)

P. 103

TE3210




S

TTTTTFFFFETTTTTIFRFFFETTTFRF TTTFFF

TTTFFF TTFF

EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG & 44 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 104
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
b
S| ¢ Q| 1|s ! | \ |
KEY#|P| ¥ PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T| - ‘ } | } | FROM | UPTD REMARKS
¢l G Yiclc | ‘ J ! j
C| 1481-430-200-00| BRACKET, AXLE 1 1000 000 | 0G0 \ | i o
- 1A| |C|1481-430-200-1%| BRACKET, AXLE 1 160000 100000 oqo 1060 © 000 00 F 4387
] 0| MIRROR BLACK \ i 1 | |
! 2 €| ¥201-461-203-20| BOLT/M12X32 6 100000 100000 000 000 000 00
i 3 C| ¥201-461-202-50| BOLT/M12X25 2 00000 00600 000 1000 600 00
| 4 C| v401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 8 100000 00000 000 1000 000 00
i 5 C| v413-160-012-00| WASHER,PL/H12 2 100000 00000 000 1000 000 00
| 6 C| 1509-401-001-0=| BUKPER 1 160000 100000 Oﬁo 1000 000 00
| 0| MIRROR BLACK : \ | | ‘ ;
; 7 €| ¥201-261-203-00| BOLT/H12X30 4 106000 00000 069 000 000 00
1 8 C| V300-260-012-00| NUT/M12 4 1006000 00000 000 1000 000 00
9 C| V401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 4 00000 06000 000 000 000 00 o
i 10 C| 1480-430-003-00| PIPE, BREATHER 1 00000 100000 000 000 000 00 F436R | PL 8717
Vo1t €| V302-260-012-00| NUT/M12 1 00000 100006 000 000 000 00 Fa3éz | Bsg—g
12 C| 1427-201-016-00| CAP,BLANK/M12 4 1060000 00006 000 000 000 00 .
L*“ 1B 1484 ~430- 200 20 | BRAKET, AXLE F 436% S’ai 519




FIG.# | 45 FRONT AXLE (1) (4WD) P.105
TE3210

s Ny

40 39<j (@D
S
LT

34A




Ry

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEBEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 45 222EE222BE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 106
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 1% 12 | | ﬁAAAAﬂ
I } ‘ , ; } |
sl ¢ 2| 1[5 ! 3 | ! } |
KEY#| Pl E PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7| 1) - | i 1 FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l 6 Y| c|c ‘ i ‘ ‘ ? ‘ |

i | 1481-431-001-00| SHAFT,DRIVE A 1 100000 0000 000 1000 00d  ©o0

2 €| 1421-134~019-00| COUPLING 2 10000 |0000 000 1000 000 00

3 C| V704-140-020-00| RING,SNAP/20 C 2 \0000% 100000 000 000 00 00

4 €| 1481-431-002-0=| COVER, SHAFT 1 100600 00000 000 000 | 00 00

0| MIRROR BLACK | ; \ \ i \ |

5 C| 1444-410-211-0=| PIPE/212 1 100000 100000 000 1000 006 00

0| HIRROR BLACK \ | \ | J

6 | 1444-410-002-00| CLAKP 1 (60000 10000 000 1000 000 00

7 €| V720-103-503-50| 0-RING/P35 1 100000 10000 000 1000 00 00

3 €| v720-103-503-80| 6-RING/P38 1 00009 100000 000 1000 ooa 00

] : '

9 €| V720-103-503-40( 0-RING/P34 1 100000 fooood 000 1000 000 00
10 C| v201-260-803-00| BOLT/¥ 8X30 1 100000 100000 600 1000 008 00
11 C| v300-260-008-00| NUT/HM 8 1 100000 100000 000 1000 000 00
12 €| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H & 1 loocoo 00000 00O 1000 000 00
13 C| V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 8 2 100000 00000 000 000 000 00
144| |€|1480-432-200-20| PINION,DRIVE 6T SET | 1 00000 00000 000 000 t00
14B| |C|1480-432-200-30| PINION,DRIVE SET/6T | 1 100000 00060 000 000 006 00
154] |¢ PINION,DRIVE/6T 1l |4 08008 100060 000 600 06066 00
16 C GEAR,RING/37T 1 |4 100000 100006 000 000 © 00
164 |¢ GEAR,RING/37T 1 |4 '00000 00000 000 000 000 00
17 C| 1480-432-001-00( CASE, BEVEL 1 100600 06000 000 1000 000 00
18A| | C|V744-120-350-80| SEAL,DIL/TC20358 1 106000 ‘00000 000 000 000 00
19 C| v600-110-630~50| BEARING, RB/6305 1 100000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
20 C| V600-110-600-40| BEARING,RB/6004 1 100000 00600 000 000 | 000 00
22 €| ¥705-140-062-~00| RING, SNAP/62 C 1 |1 100000 100000 000 000 000 00
23 €| 1427-431-005-10| COLLAR(25%32%22) i |1 100000 100000 000 000 0006 00
24 C|1444-411-014-00| NUT,LOCK 1l |1 100006 00060 000 000 i 000 00
25 €| 1444-411-003-0=| METAL, DIFFERENTIAL 2l |1 100000 00606 000 000 | 000 00

0| HMIRROR BLACK | 1 | : ‘
26 C| 1480-432-002~00| SHIH A 4 |1 100000 10000 000 1000 | 000 0O
27 C| 1480--432-003~00| SHI¥ B 4 |t (00000 100000 000 000 | 000 00
28 C| v201-260-802-00| BOLT/H 8X20 8 |1 100000 100000 000 000 000 00
29 C| V401-160-008~00| WASHER.SP/H 8 8| |1 100000 00006 000 000 000 00
30 C| 1427-432-002~00| CASE,F DIFF 1 |1 00000 00000 000 000 00
304| |C|1550-432-002-00| CASE, FRONT DIFF 1 |1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
31 €| v521-100-803~00| PIN,ST B/ 8X30 1|1 100000 00000 900 000 00
314 |C|1550-432-004~00| PIN,ST A/8X28 1l |1 '00000 00000 000 000 000 00
32 €| v521-100-801~60] PIN,ST B/ 8X16 1l |1 ‘00000 00000 000 000 00
324 |€|1550-432-003-00| PIN,ST A/8X14 1 |1 00000 00008 000 000 000 00
33 C| 1427-301-008-00| WASHER,LOCK 2| |1 00000 00000 000 000 00
34 C| V201-460-802-50| BOLT/H 8X25 40 |1 00000 00000 000 000 00
344| | C|1544-304-006~10| BOLT/M8X25 6| |1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
35 €| V401-160-008~00| WASHER, SP/H 8 6| |1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
36 C| 1444-411-006~00| SHAFT,DIFF. PINION 1 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
37 €| 1427-432-003~00| PINION,DIFF/11T 2| |1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00




FIG.# | 45 FRONT AXLE (1) 4WD) P.107

TE3210

} 14A,14B

16,16 A




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFFF TTTFFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE

TTTFFF TTFF
EEEEEE EEEE

FIG # 45 222BE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 108
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 11 11 12 ‘ ARRAAA
| |
s| ¢ Q15 , |
KEY#{P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - n : | f FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c|6 Y clc | | | | \ |
38 | |C|1427-301-005-00| COLLAR,PINION THRUST| 2| |1 0000 00000 000 000 | 000 0O
39 | |C|1427-432-004-00| GEAR,DIFF SIDE/15T | 2| |1 0000 00000 000 (000 | 000 0O
40 | | C|1427-432-005-00| COLLAR, THRUST 2| |1 0090 00000 000 1000 | 000 0D
41 | |€|v600-110-600-80| BEARING,RB/6008 2| |1 100000 000 000 00

|
|
|
H
i
|
|




FIG.# | 46

TE3210

FRONT AXLE (2) 4WD)

P.109




N

TTTTT\FFFFETTTTTiFFFFETTTFﬂ:F TTTFFF

TITFFF TTFF

EEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG £ 46 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 110
12322123221234412344123123 .123123 123123 1212
11 1z 12 1 | | AAAAAA
} |
s|c Q/Is | . 1 T
KEY# P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION I .| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l 6 viclc | | F
= 1 [ [c[1480-433-200-0=] HOUSING, AXLE CONP 1 0000 00000 000 oo | ood o0 Fe3ép| gl 99-e1%
| 0| MIRROR BLACK j
; 2| |c|v521-101-002-00| PIN,ST B/10X20 2 10000 00000 000 1000 | 000 00 .
L L3 | |c|v781-100-000-80| PLUG 1 0000 00000 000 000 | 000 0O R 437
{”T“’ ¢ | |c|1480-433-001-00| BULT,STUD 8 0000 100000 000  Jooo | ood 00
. 5 | |c|v300-260~010-00| NUT/H10 8 0000 00000 000  |000 | 000 00
. 6 | |c|va01-160-010-00| wASRER, SP/H10 8 10000 loooog  odo  looo | oog 00 o
L Lt 7 | |c|1480-433-210-10 PIVOTHETAL ASSY 1 |1 00000 00000 000 (000 005 00 F4363
- 84| |4|1480-433-002-10| METAL,PIVOT/F 1 |2 0000 00000 000 (000 | 000 00 F 2362
|1 | o | |C|1421-436-002-10| BUSH/45X50X25 1 |2 ¢ooooa ooooa 000 000 | 000 00 S0
Vol T " i . 7
V] 10A| | C|1444-412-007-00| SPACER 1 00000 00000 000  looo | ood - oof 1 — [ 4 Arlea”
Vi 114| |C|1444-411-015-00| X-RING 1 |1 100000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
L 12 | | C|V520-101-002-20| PIN,ST/10X22 2 100000 100000 0G0 000 | 000 0O
Pl 13 | |c|v201-261-203-00( BOLT/K12X30 4 00000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
| 14 | | C|V401-160~012-00| WASHER, SP/H12 4 00000 100000 000 000 ' 000 00
|| 15 | | C|1444-412-008-00| BOLT, ADJ. 1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
- 16 | |C|1444-412-009-00| WASHER, SEAL 1 00000 100000 000 000 000 00
i 17 | || V302-260~016-00| NUT/M16 1 00000 100000 000 000 | 000 00
\ 18 | |C| 1480-433-220-1= METAL,PIVOT(R) ASSY | 1| |1 00000 00000 000 000 | 000 0O
0| MIRROR BLACK 1 : : :
\ 19 | | A| 1480-433-003-10| ¥ETAL, PIVDT/R 1| |2 00000 00000 000 000 | 000 0O
20 | |C|1444-412-006-10/ BUSH 60X65X30 1 |2 00000 00000 000 000 | 000 0O
21 | |C|1444-411-002-00| COLLAR, THRUST (R) 1 00000 [00000 000 000 | 000 0O
| 224| | C|1488-412-006-00| X-RING 1 00000 100000 000 000 | 000 0O
L 234| |C|1444-412-012-00| X-RING 1 00000 00000 000 000 ' 000 00
g 24 | | C|V520-101~002-20| PIN,ST/10X22 2 00000 100000 000 000 . 000 00
| 25 | |C|v201-261-203-00/ BOLT/H12X30 4 00000 100000 000 000 | 000 00
s 26 | |C|V401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/H12 4 00000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
- ‘ 1 ! ! | |
% = 1A (48— 433~ 2000 ROusiNG, AKLE Comp | } | ? | ‘ F| 4365
b , ; 1 e
I I ) 1SS - 306-280-6C) CAP, 0dL LA ‘, ! | ' { ‘( Fls3é8
| | | v
—3 74 a0~ 43-2(020| PATST METAL ASSY | | F|$365
e AT R 4345
— 88 430 — ¢33-toz20| METAL PLTT SR RpEses.

oTPEF-145—



FIG.# | 47 FRONT AXLE (3) (4WD) | P. 111

TE3210

?710,10 A, 24,24 A

= 23,23A

12
25,25A—8




Fax m.m.m:_.uu"l&.mmm n o _ o 1481798 B?:33 wm.".uuu
= 2 N A
to BM .
BENO. 2873 A #f 1998/01/14
wE |ISEKI-EUROPE
HOM REE W EAMRG WE
e xwgispEr (TE32210)
AW D okl
P, BHELTHOTLESOXLET, 924 BEL BROLET, RETTM
TRESEOH, BETCHALEBTROBED RO ET,
‘_&T\gt L 82 1 \m_;ﬁ%}r\ﬁ
( x_mzﬂ\“ va
T METAL, KING PIN ASSY | METAL, KING PIN BUSH v
1480-043-258D-10 MA0-434-0156- 1430-434-016~10 60xBhx17
A 1480-434-730-10 14B0-M34-045-10 | 1480-434-022-00 | 65x70x17
B 1480-434-230-20 1480-#34-005=20 | 1480-434-022-00 | 65x70x17
G 14B0-434-230-30 LAR0-430-015- 1480-434=022-00 | GEx70x17
gtﬁgaﬁﬁg?ﬁ}7aﬂi@zéﬁ,mkw3§r
( LEFT ) —
METAL, KING PIN ASSY BUSH
1480-043-240-10 1400-434-016-10 | BOwB5Y1?
A 1460-434-220-10 1480-494-022-00 | §5x70x17
B 1480-434~220-20 L480-434-022-00 | 65x70x17
c 1480~434-220-30 1400-434-022-00 | 86x70x17

Ao Tt RN



! RS AR i

o
%@??ﬁ mi?}{&k}




—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTRRF TTTFFF

TTTFFF TTFF

EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 47 222EE222EB444EE444BE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 112
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1 1 12 12 i AARAAA
! ?
H I
sl ¢ ¢/1]s | ‘
KEY# P H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T/ 7| - \ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c|G Yiclc | |
1 C| 1480-4345-001-22| CASE,FINAL " (4) 2| |1 1000 000 000 SHT I3
0| MIRROR BLACK [ J S
1A| | €| 1480-434-001-3=| CASE,FINAL(4A) 2| |1 i000 000 000 -
0| MIRROR BLACK ! | = - 8
1B| |C|1480-434-001-4=| CASE, FINAL(4) 2| |1 00004 00000 000 000 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK
2 C| 1480-434-002-00| GEAR,BEVEL (15) 2| |1 000 000 000
2A| |C|1480-434-002~10| GEAR,BEVEL (15) 2l 1 10000 00000 000 000 000 00
3 C|¥600-110-620-60| BEARING,RB/6206 2| |1 1060 000 000
3A| |C|V600-110-620-70| BEARING,RB/6207 2| |1 00009 00000 000 000 000 00
| | | !
4 | 1480-434-003-00| SHAFT,FINAL DRIVE 2| |1 100000 ‘ooood 000  [000 000 00
5 €| v520-101-001-80| PIN,ST/10X18 4| |1 100000 (00006 000  [000 000 00
6 C|¥201-461-002-50| BOLT/M10X25 8l |1 \00003 100000 000 (000 000 00
7 C|V401-160-010~00| WASHER,SP/H10 8| |1 10000 00000 000 (000 000 00
8 C|1480-434-004-00| GEAR,BEVEL (16) 2| |1 1000 looo 000 !
8A| |C|1480-434-004-10| GEAR,BEVEL (16) 2| |1 :00000 00000 000  :000 000 00
9 C| V600~110~620-40  BEARING,RB/6204 2| |1 000 000 | 000
94| | C|V600-110-630-40 BEARING,RB/6304 2| |1 :00000 100000 000 000 000 00
10 €| V705-140-047-00 RING,SNAP/47 C 2| |1 ‘000 000 | 000
104 | C/V705-140-052-00| RING,SNAP/52 C 2 |1 ;00000 000600 000 1000 000 00
11 €| 1480-434-005-00| SHAFT, COUNTER 2| |1 1000 | oo . 000
11A{ |C|1480-434-005-10| SHAFT, COUNTER 2| |1 100000 100000 000 000 000 00
12 C| ¥704-140-020-00| RING,SNAP/20 C 4 1 ‘000 | 000 | 000
13 €| 1480-434-200-2+| CASE,FINAL B LH- 1 |1 100000 00000 000 | L0
0| MIRROR BLACK : i \ | ‘ ! 1 ‘
134 |C[1480-434-200-3=| CASE,FINAL B LH ASSY| 1| |1 100000 (00000 000 (000 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK ! 1 \ ,
14 €| 1480-434-006-10( FINAL,CASE/B.L 1 |1 1000 | 000 | 000
14A| | A| 1480-434-006-20| FINAL,CASE/B.L 1 |2 100000 00000 000 - 0
14B| | C[1480-434-201-00| FINAL,CASE/B.L B! 100000 00000 000 {000 00
14C| | C|1480-434-201-10] CASE,FINAL (B) (L) 1] |2 100000 /000006 000 000 | 000 00
15 C| 1444-413-009-10| BUSH 45X50X27 1 |2 1006000 '00000 000 000 ' 000 00
16 C| 1480-434-210-2=| CASE,FINAL(B,R)ASSY | 1| |1 00000 00000 000 0
0| MIRROR BLACK
16A| |C|1480-434-210-3=| CASE,FINAL(B.R)ASSY | 1| |1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK
17 C|1480-434-007-10| FINAL, CASE/B.R 1 |1 1000 000 000
17A| |A[1480-434-007-20| FINAL,CASE/B.R 1 (2 00000 00000 000 0
178B| | C|1480-434-211-00| FINAL,CASE/B.R 1 |2 00000 100000 000 000 00
17C| | C| 1480-434-211-10| CASE,FINAL (B) (R) 1 |2 00000 00000 00O 000 000 00
18 C| 1444-413-009-10| BUSH 45X50X27 1 |2 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
19 Clv610-115-110-50| BEARING, TB/51105 2| |1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
20 €/ 1491-434-014-10) SEAL,DIL 2| |1 00000 00000  0DD 000 000 00
21 C| 1444-413-009-10| BUSH 45X50X27 2l |1 000 000 000 0
22 C| 1480-434-008-00| GEAR,BEVEL (15T) 2| |1 000 000 000




FIG.#

47

TE3210

FRONT AXLE (3) (4WD)

P. 113

43A
43B

43 C142,42 A42B
43
44 46

?—10,10 A, 24,24 A

Er—22,22A
S—23,23A

—12
25,20 A—8S




TTTTIFFFFﬁTTTTTiFFFFETTTFEF TTTFFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE

TTTFFR TTFF
EEEEEE EEEE

FIG # 47 222EE222EB444ER444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 114
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
11 1% 1? 11 j AAAAAT
s|c Q1I|s 5 1 i \ | ‘
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T\ T - FROM | UPTO REHARKS
cl& Y|clc ‘
224 | C|1480-434-008-10| GEAR, BEVEL (15T) 2l |1 10000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
23 | | C|V600-110-620-40| BEARING,RB/6204 2 |1 1000 1000 000
23A| | C|V600-110-630-40| BEARING,RB/6304 2| |1 10000 |0000G  o0do  [000 | 000 0O
24 | | C[V¥705-140-047-00| RING,SNAP/47 C 2 |1 (000 000 000
24A| | C| V705-140-052-00| RING, SNAP/52 C 2| |1 0000 00000 000 (000 | 000 00
25 | || 1421-201-002-00| SEAL/47 2| |1 000 1000 000
254 || 1421-201-003-00 SEAL/52 2l |1 0000 00000 000 (000 | 000 00
26 | | C|1480-434-009-0%| SHAFT,FRONT WHEEL 2| |1 (0000 00000 000  [000 | 00O 00
0| MIRROR BLACK | | \
27 | | C|1480-434-011-00| SEAL,OIL  (40) 2| |1 00000 00600 0G0 000 00
i !
274 || 1480-434-011-10{ SEAL,OIL 2 |1 00000 ooood 000 000 | ood o0
28 | |C|V600-110-620-70| BEARING,RB/6207 2| |1 10000 100000 000 000 | 000 00
29 | |C|1480-434-012-00| GEAR, BEVEL (38) 2| |1 000 000 | 000 | | |
29A) |C|1480-434-012-10| GEAR, BEVEL (38) 2l |1 10000 100000 000 1000 | 000 0O
30 | | C|v600-110-620-50  BEARING,RB/6205 2| |1 00000 00000 000 000 ; 000 0O
31 | |C|V704-140-025-00| RING,SNAP/25 C 2| |1 00000 00000 000 000 ~ 000 00
32 | |C|V201-461-202-00| BOLT/M12X20 12| |1 00000 00000 000 000 - 000 0O
33 | || V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 12| |1 100000 00000 000  .000 | 000 00
34 | |C|1480-434-013-10| HETAL, WHEEL 2 |1 000 | 000 | 000 :
34A| | C|1480-434-013-2% METAL,WHEEL 2 |1 00000 00000 000 L0
0| MIRRGR BLACK b ‘ ; ; : !
34B| |C|1480-434-013-33%| HETAL, WHEEL 2| |1 100000 00000 000 000 | 000 0O
0| MIRROR BLACK ; 1 ! \
35 | |C|¥521-100-801-60| PIN,ST B/ 8X16 4 |1 100000 00000 000 000 . 000 00
36 | (C|¥781-100-000-80( PLUG 4 |1 00000 00000 000 ‘ L0
36A| | C|V781-100~000-60| PLUG/PT3/8 4 |1 100000 00000 000 000 | .00
36B| | A|7955-201-026-00| PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) 4| |1 00000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
37 | |C|V201-261-002-50| BOLT/H10X25 16) 1 100000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
38 | |C|1480-434-220-30| METAL,KING PIN/LH 1 |1 100003 100000 000 000 | 000 0O
38 | | C|V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 16| |1 100000 100000 000 000 | 000 00
394| | C|1480-434-220-2=| HETAL,KING PIN LH 1 |1 jooood j00000 000 000 | 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK ‘ : | : ‘
39B| | A| 1480-434-220-30| METAL,KING PIN/LH 1l |1 00000 00000 000 000 ' 000 00
40 | |C|1480-434~014-00| METAL,KING PIN/LE 1| |1 000 | 000 000
40A| | A| 1480-434-014-10| HETAL,KING PIN/LH 1| |2 00000 00000 000 0
40B| | C| 1480-434-014-20| METAL,KING PIN (L) 1| |2 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
40C| | A|1480-434-014-30 METAL,KING PIN/LH 1| |2 00000 00000 000 000 000 0O
41 | | C| 1480-434-022-00| BUSH /65X70X17 1| |2 00000 00000 000 000 000 OO
42 | | C|1480-434-230-10 HETAL,KING PIN RH 1|1 00000 00000 000 0
424| |C|1480-434-230-2% METAL,KING PIN RH 1 |1 00000 00000 000 000 000 0O
0| MIRROR BLACK
42B| | C|1480-434-230~30 METAL,KING PIN/RH (1 00000 00000 000 000 000 0O
43 | |C|1480-434-015-00| HETAL,KING PIN/RH 1 |1 000 000 000
43A| | A| 1480-434-015-10| METAL,KING PIN/RH 1| |2 00000 00000 000 0
43B| | C|1480-434-015-20| HETAL,KING PIN (R) | 1| |2 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
|




FIG.#

47

FRONT AXLE (3) (4WD)

TE3210

P.115

43A
43B

¢1o,1o A 24 24A

30

‘ 28
o 22.22A
= 23.23A
eS—17
25,25 A—S

' 5

S o 3434A.34B

31 e
2929A @

11,11A 7 T@@@;

7
o
33.6 7 % |




R

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE

TTTFFF, TTFF
EEEEEE EEEE

FIGH# 47 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 116
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1% 1 12 12 ‘ AAAAAA
I !
i
s| ¢ a1]s ! ;
KEY#| P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T|- | i FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c| G Y|c|c \ |
43C| | A|1480-434-015-30| HETAL,RKING PIN/RH 1 |2 ;oooog 00000 000 000 000 00
44 C| 1480-434-022-00| BUSH /65X70X17 1 |2 10000 00000 000 000 00 00
45 C| ¥720-103-506-00| 0-RING /P60 2l |1 000 000 040
454] | €| ¥720-105-706-50| 0-RING/P65 2l |1 0000 00000 000 000 00 00
46 C| 1480-434-016-10| BUSH 60X65X17 2] |1 000 000 | 000
47 C| ¥201-461-002-50| BOLT/M10X25 8 |1 60000 00008 000 000 000 00
48 €| V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 8 |1 0000 10000 000 000 000 00
49 €| 1480-434-017-0%| ARM,KNUCKLE (L) 1 |1 0000 0000 000 000 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK
49A| | C| 1509-434-001-00| ARM, KNUCKLE/LH 1 |1 0000 00000 000 000 | 000 00
l ‘ ‘
50 C| 1480-434-018-0=| ARM,KNUCKLE (R) 1 |1 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
0f HMIRROR BLACK | | 1
50A| |C|1509-434-002-00| ARM, KNUCKLE/RH 1 |1 10000 00000 000 000 000 00
51 C| v201-461-002-50| BOLT/M10X25 8| |1 10000 1000008 000 1000 000 00
52 €| V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 8| |1 100000 100000 000 1000 000 00
53 C| 1480-434-019-0=| ROD, TIE 1] |1 100000 100000 000 000 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK ‘ ‘ ‘ j ‘ ‘ |
534 | C|1509-434-003-00| ROD 1 |1 ‘ooood 00000 000 1000 000 00
54 C| 1427-433-022-00| NUT/M12 1 |1 100000 106000 000 1000 000 00
55 C| 1427-433-023-00) NUT/LH THREAD 1 /606000 [00000 000 1000 000 00
. |
56 C| 1427-433-240-0=| END,TIE ROD LH ASSY | 1| |1 100000 100000 000 |000 | 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK ; ‘ : \ ‘ | 1 |
57 C| 1427-433-024-00| END, TIEROD/LH 1 |2 00000 100000 000 000 | 000 00
58 C| 1404-402-005-00| NIPPLE, GREASE 1| |2 0000 00006 000 000 | 00¢ 00
59 C| 1427-433-025-00| COVER, DUST 1l |2 00000 loooco 000 000 | 000 00
60 €| ¥321-260-010-00| NUT, SLOTTED/M10 1l |2 lo0000 100006 000 1000 000 00
604| |C|V¥327-262-110-00| NUT/M10X1.25 il |2 100000 100000 000 060 | 080 0O
61 C| ¥500-152-502-50| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X25 1 |2 {00000 (00060 000 1000 | 000 00
62 C| V401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/M10 i |2 160000 100000 000 1060 000 00
63 C| 1427-433-250-0=| END, TIE RGD RH ASSY | 1| |1 ;ooooq 000060 000 logo 000 00
0| MIRROR BLACK ‘ J \ | | | | i
64 €| 1427-433-026-00| END, TIEROD/RH 1 |2 00000 60060 000 looo | o000 00
65 €| 1404-402-005-00| NIPPLE, GREASE 1| |2 100000 100000 000 000 : 000 00
66 | 1427-433-025-00| COVER, DUST 1 |2 100000 000006 000 10600 000 00
67 €] ¥321~260-010-00] NUT,SLOTTED/M10 1l ]2 00000 00000 000 000 000 00
674 |C|V327-262-110-00| NUT/M10X1.25 1 |2 00000 00008 000 000 000 00
68 €| ¥500-152-502-50| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X25 1 |2 100000 00000 000 000 & 000 00
69 C| V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 1 |2 160000 06000 000 000 ; 000 00
70 C| 1480-434-011-10| SEAL,0IL 2l |1 Fzxex lErsrr sws xx | C xs
| 5 ! ‘ ‘




FIG.# 48
TE3210

FRONT WHEEL (4WD)

P. 117

47-26




—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTNFFFFATTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBREEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE

%

FIG # 48 222EE222BE444ER444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P.
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 Y
I .
C a1 | | |
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION |1 1 FROM | UPTO REMARKS
g Y ¢ ‘
1] ¢ TIRE, FRONT SET 1 | 0 0 0 0| o 0 0 0
2| |c|1481-441-210-0%| TIRE(L)ASSY 6.00-12 | 1| |1 0 0 0 0, O 0 0 0
0| FLASH WHITE |
3| {c|1481-441-211-00| TIRE 600-12-4P 1] |2 0 0 0 0| o0 (0 0 0
2| |c|v883-000-061-20| TUBE/ 6-12 1| |2 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0
5 | |c|v999-000~000-10| CAP, TIRE CHOKE VALVE| 1| |2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 | |c|1481-441-220-0%| RIM,FRONT WEEEL COMP| 1| |2 0 0 0 0| 0 0 0 0
1| FLASH WHITE
8 NEO SILVER
7 | |c|1481-441-230-0=| TIRE (R) ASSY 6.00-12 0 0 0 0| o o 1o 0
0| FLASH WHITE |
8 | |C|1481-441-211-00{ TIRE 600-12-4P 1 |2 0 0 o o o o | o 0
9 | |A|v883-000~061-20| TUBE/ 6-12 1 |2 0 0 0 0| o] 0 0 0
10 | | c|v999-000~000-10| CAP, TIRE CHOKE VALVE| 1| |2 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0
11 | |A[1481-441-220-0=(RIK,FRONT WHEEL COMP| 1| |2 0 0| 0 ol 0 ! 0 0
1| FLASH WHITE |
8| NEO SILVER ‘ | ,
12 | |¢c TIRE,F SET/TURF 1 |a 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
13 | |cC|1509-441~260-00| TIRE,F.TURF L.H ASSY 1 |1 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 .
14 | |C|1509-441~270~00| RIK,WHEEL COMP7JAX12| 1| |2 0 0 L0 0 0 ‘ T @
144 1509-441-270~1% RIM, WHEEL COMP7JAX12 2 } 0 d ¢ 0 0 ol o
0| FLASH WHITE ! [ ! [ *
8| NEO SILVER > | } | |
14B| | A|1509-441~270-20| WHEEL/7JAX12 COMP 1 |2 0 00 o0 0 o] o
15 | || 1509-441~271-00| TIRE/24X8.50-12 1] |2 0 % o o o 0 ol o
16 | |c|1509-441-272-00| TUBE 1 |2 o | (o o
17 v999-200-003-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE 1| |2 0 q 00 0 0 0 o
18 | |c|1509-441~280-00| TIRE,F.TURF R.H ASSY| 1| |1 0 00 o0 0 o o
19 | |c|1509-441-270-00) RIM, WHEEL COMP7TJAX12 1| |2 0 0 0 0 ; |
194| |cC|1509-441-270-1=| RIM, WHEEL COMP7JAX12| 1| |2 o g 00 0 0 ol o
0| FLASH WHITE J ‘ | ! |
8| NED SILVER ; : !
198| |A|1509-441~270-20| WREEL/7JAX12  COMP | 1| |2 0 0 o 0 0 o' o
20 | |c|1509-441-271-00| TIRE/24X8.50-12 1l |2 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
21 | |c|1509-441-272-00| TUBE 1 |2 0 0
22 V999-200~003-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE 1| |z 0o 0 o 0 0 0 0
34 | |c|1509-467-001-00| RING. HUB/120 2 xx 22 sx w2 P I
35 | | c|Y201-461-203-00| BOLT/K12X30 2 xx =2 w5 xx e s es
36 | |C|V401-160~012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 2 23 xx sx . s 1 =x




FIG.# | 49 CYLINDER CASE P. 119

TE3210




—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFFE TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 49 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 120
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 ‘ AAAAAA
| ‘ i
s| ¢ ol 1]s ‘
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| 1| - ‘ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c|6 viclc } | ‘ ‘ i
1 €| 1480-501-200-0% CASE,CYLINDER SET 1/ |1]00000000000000000000600000 000000 G00000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK ! | ! ‘ |
2 c CASE, CYLINDER 1| |A|0000600000060000060006060060 000000 00000G 0000
3 €| 1480-501-002-00| BUSH/45X48%35 1| |2]000000000000060000006060000 006000 000000 0000
4 C| 1480-501-003-00| BUSE/40X%43X30 1| |2{000006000006000000660600000 006000 000000 0000
5 €| 1480-501-004~00| PACKING, CYLDER CASE | 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 €| v201-261-003-50| BOLT/M10X35 9 00000000000000006000000800 000000 00000C 0000
7 C|V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/HK10 11 000000000006006000000000000 00G000 000000 0000
8 C| v303-260-010-00| HUT/H10 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
9 C| 1480-501-005-0% HEAD, CYLINDER 1 000000000000000000000000G0 006000 00000C 0000
0| MKIRROR BLACK : | | | | |
10 €| V721-113-106-00| 0-RING 660 1 00006000000000600003000000 000000 000000 0000
11 C|¥720-112-401-20| 0-RING/P12 2 00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
12 €| v201-261-203-50| BOLT/M12X35 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 C| v201-261-204-50| BOLT/M12X45 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 Clv401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 5 00000000000000000000006000 600000 000000 0000
15 €| ¥780-100-000-20| PLUG/PT1/8 1 000000600000600600000000060 000000 000000 0000
16 C| 1444-503-006-00| PLUG/H22 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 C|¥720-112-402-00| O-RING/P20 1 000060600000000000000000000 006600 000000 0000
@3} | 1416-505-003-0%] COVER, SUB CONTROL 1 0006000600000000000000000000 000600 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK 1
2| MIRROR BLACK ‘
19 C| v720-112-401-40| G-RING/P14 3 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
20 C| v201-260-802-00| BOLT/H 8X20 2 000000000000060600000000000 000000 000000 0000
21 C|¥201-260-802~50| BOLT/¥ 8X25 1 0000G0000000006000006000000 006000 800000 0000
22 C| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 3 000006000000000000000000600 000000 000000 0000
23 €| 1491-433-004-00| PLUG, BREATHE  1/4 1 00000000000000000000000000 0006000 000000 0000
24 C| 1444-503-220-00| VALVE, SLOW RETURN 1 000000000000006000000000G0 000000 000000 0000
24A| | Al K231-002-000-00| VALVE,FROW CONTROL 1 0000606000000000000060060000 006000 000000 6000
25 €| 1444-503-007-00| HANDLE, ADJUST 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
26 C|¥111-164-001-60| SCREW/H4X16 1 000000 0000

0000000OOOOOOOqOOOOOOOOOUO

000000




FIG.#

o0

TE3210

LIFT ARM

P.121




—

TTTTTFFFFRETTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFE. TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE HEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 50 222EE222EE444EE444EB555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 122
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
17 12 17 12 AAAAA
s[ c o1ls| | . o
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT | FROM | UPTG REMARKS
ik tE
1 £ 1480-502-001-00| SHAFT,LIFT 1 0000000000000000000G000000 600000 | | 0000
14| [C|1480-502-001-10| SHAFT,LIFT 1 00000000000000000000000006 000000 ! | 0000
1B| | ¢| 1550-502-002-00| SHAFT,LIFT 1 00000G000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
2 C| ¥742-140-520-50| SEAL,0IL/VC40525 2 000060000600000000000000000 000000 000600 0000
3 €| 1480-502-002-00| CRANK,LIFT 1 00000000060000000000000000 000000 Q00000 0000
4 €| ¥704-140-045-00| RING, SNAP/45 C 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 006000 0000
5 C| ¥704-140-040-00| RING, SNAP/40 € 2 0000000000000000000G0006000 000000 000000 0000
6 C| 1480-502-201-0%| ARM,LIFT 2 0000&000000000&0000%000000 000000 0000% 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK [ \ | |
7 C| 1444-502-002-00| PIN, ARM LIFT 2 00ooqoooouoooouoooouooooqo 000000 600000 0000
8 €l 1404-502-013-00| BOLT/M8X25 2 00000000000000600000000000 000000 G00000 0000
9 €| ¥302-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 €| 1444-502-220-0s| FORK, BRACKET LIFT 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
' 0| HIRROR BLACK 1 ! ‘ | w ‘ |
11 €| 1421-507-002-10| PISTON 1 000000000000006000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 C| ¥720-105-705-50| 0-RING/P55 1 0000000600000000000006000060 00G000 Q00000 0000
13 €| 1416-501-011-00| RING, BACKUP 1 000000000000000000000060000 000000 000000 00600
14 €| 1480-503-001-00| ROD 1 000000600000000000000000000 000000 GODDOC 0000
15 C| 1480-503-2060-00| PIN,ROD COMP 1 00000000000000000000800000 000000 000000 0000
16 €| v201-261-002-00| BOLT/M10X20 1 00000000000000000000C00000 000000 000000 0000
17 €| V401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/M10 1 00000060000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 €| 1444-503-200-10| VALVE, CONTROL ASSY 1 00000000000000000006000000 0600000 000000 0000
19 €| ¥720~112-401~20| 0-RING/P12 3 000000000060000000000000000 006000 000006 0000
20 €| V201-260-804-00| BOLT/M 8X40 4 000000000G000000000C000000 000006 000000 0000
21 C| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 4 00000000000000000600000000 000000 000000 0600
22 €| 1480-503-002-00| SPRING, TENSION COMP | 1 000060000000000000000060000 000000 000000 0000
23 C| 1480-503-003-00| HOOK, SPRING 1 0000000006000600000000060000 000000 000000 0000
24 C|V201-260-801-60| BOLT/¥ 8X16 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0600
25 C| 1480~503-230-00| STOPPER, CRANK COMP 1 000000000600060000600000000 000000 000600 0000
26 C| 1444-503-230-10| VALVE, SAFETY ASSY 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
[ o
| ! ‘ | ! ‘
“i
‘ |




FW{{ISI POSITION CONTROL P.123

TE3210

49-1

Tt

('/105@\}\ 11;§\
) “/2\\\@\6 % :
5 f




—t —

TTTTTFFFFRITTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEEEE EEBEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 51 222EE222EB444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 124
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1 1 1 12 | ’ AAAAAq
1
‘ \ }
sl ¢ e 1]s ' | T
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T| - -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle Y| c|c ‘ F
1 €| 1480-504~-200-00| ARM, POSITION COMP 1 o00oqoooogoooogooooaoooodo 000000 660000 0000
2 C| 1480-504-210-00| ARM, FEED-BACK COMP 1 000000000000000000000000G0 000C00 GO000G 0GC0
3 C| 1480-504-220-00| LINK,SPOOL COMP 1 000000000 oooogoooouooooao 000000 000000 0000
4 €| 1480-504-001-00| LINK (B) 1 00003000000000000000000000 000000 GO00GG G000
5 C| 1480-504-002-00| PIN (5X26) 1 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 GOCOGO 0000
6 C| 1434-503-002-00| PIN/5X17 1 000000006000000600000000000 000000 00000G D0GO
7 €| v411-160-005-00| WASHER,PL/M 5 2 000000000000000000000000600 000000 000000 0000
8 €| V500-152-001-50| PIN,SPLIT/2 X15 2 0000000000000000060000000G0 000000 000000 0000
9 C| 1480-504-008-00| ARM ¢ 1 00000000600000000000006000G0 000000 0660006 0000
10 C| v710-140-004-00| RING,SNAP/ 4 E 2 £0000000040000000000000000 000000 G00000 0000
| | 1 T T
11 C| 1480-504~240-00| PIN,FEED BACK COMP 1 oooouooooqoooodooooaoooo&o 000000 000000 0000
12 C|V580-140-301-60| PIN,SPRING/3 X16 ¥ | 1 0006000000060000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
13 C| 1480-504-007-00| SPRING, TENSION 32 1 000000000000004000000000060 000000 000000 6000
14 C| 1480-504-005-00| PLATE SET 1 0000800000000000006000000600 006000 600000 0GOO
15 C|Y742-114~240-60| SEAL,BIL/VC142406 1 000000000006000000006000060 000600 0000006 0000
16 €| v201-260~-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 1 000000000000000006000006000 000000 0000006 0600
17 C| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 1 0000G000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 C| 1509-504-200-00| ARM,PUSH COMP 1 000000000000000000006000000 0006000 0G0000 0000
19 €| V580-140-501-60| PIN,SP. (W) /5.0X16 1 60000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
20 €| V590-131-007-00| WIRE/1.0X70 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
| i
21 C| 1480-505-200-1%| GUIDE,LEVER COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK \ i \ | i ! ;
22 €| 1480-505-203-00| PIPE/80 1 00000000000600000000000060 090000 GOOLO0 0000
23 C| V201-260-809-50| BOLT/¥ 8X95 1 00000G0000000000600006000000 000000 000000 0000
24 C| 1480-505-204-00| PIPE/60 1 00000000000006000006000000 000000 000000 0000
25 C| V201-260-807-50( BOLT/M 8X75 1 000000000000006000000000000 006000 GO000GC 0000
26 €| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M § 2 000000000006000000006000000 600000 000000 0000
27 €| 1421-507-016-20| BOLT,LEVER SET 2 0000000000060000000000000G0 000000 GO00O00 0000
28 €| 1421-507-017-00| COLLAR/9X14X8 2 000000000000006000000000060 006000 GO0000 0000
29 C| V370-160-008-00| NUT,WING/N B 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
. | | | :
30 €| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 2 60000000000000000006000006 000000 060000 0000
31 C| Y300-260-008-00 NUT/H 8 1 000000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
32 €| 1480-117-002-00| SPRING, TENSION (52) 1 0000060000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
33 C| V200-260-606-00| BOLT/H# 6X60 1 00060000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
34 C| V300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 2 000000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
35B| | C|1480-505-211-1«| LEVER,POSITION COMP | 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| HMIRROR BLACK | | ‘ ‘
36 C| V413-160-010-00| WASHER, PL/M10 1 000000000000000000600000000 000000 000000 0000
37 €| V500-152-501-80| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X18 1 00000000030000000000000600 000000 600000 0000
38 C| 1432-242-004-00| GRIP,B 1 000 1000 :000 ‘000 ‘000000 006OGO G00DOO 0000
39 C| 1421-507-013-00| LINING 2 06000000000000000000800000 0000060 000000 0000
40 €| 1421-507-014-00| WASHER/6X24X2 1 06000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
41 C| 1421-507-015-00| SPRING, PRESS/26 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
42 C| ¥200-260-604-00| BOLT/M¥ 6X40 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
43 C| ¥300-260-006-00 NUT/H 6 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000060 0000




FIG.#

ol

TE3210

POSITION CONTROL

P.125




! f—

TTTTTFFFFATTTTTRRFFRTTTFEF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF

EEEBBEEEBBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEBEEE EEEEE% EEEE

FIG # 51 222EB222EH444EH444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 126

12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
14777137 712 KAAAAA
sl ¢ o/ 1]s T 1
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T|- .| rroW | upTo REMARKS
cl 6 t|clc F
a1 | |c

¥Y302-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 1 00000}00000OOOOTOOOOOOOOOqO OOqOOO 000008 0000




FIG. #

592

TE3210

HYDRULIC PIPING

P.127

—




TTTTTFFFFETTTTTRFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEERBEEEBBEEEBREEEEEE EEBEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 52 222EE222EB444EB444EB555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 128
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 1 AAAAAA
T |
s| ¢ al1ls ; \ :
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T/ 1| - i FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l G Yiclc | ‘ ‘ ‘
1 | |c|1480-508-200-0%| PIPE,SUCTION COMP 1 000000000400000000000000G0 000000 000009 0000
0| MIRRGR BLACK 1 J | a
2 | |c|v720-102-402-00| 0-RING/P20 1 00000000000000 00000000000 000000 G0000Q 0000
3 | |c|v200-260-604-50| BOLT/M 6X45 3 00000000000000000006000000 000000 600000 0000
2| |c|v401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000G 0000
5 | |c|1480-508-001-00| PIPE, RUBBER 1 00000000000000000600000000 000000 000000 0000
6 | |c|1444-510-008-00  BAND,WIRE 2 00000000000000000000000000 oogooo 600000 0000
7 | |C|1480-508-210-10| FILTER,SUCTION ASSY | 1| |1|00000000000000000000000000 006000 G0000G 0000
g | |c CASE,FILTER 1| | 4| 00000000000000G00000000000 000000 000000 0000
9 | |c|1480-508-212-00| CAP,FILTER 1| |2|000000000000000000000000G0 000000 300000 0000
[ T i
10 | |c|1480-508-213-00| PACKING, RUBBER 1| | 2| 00000000000000d000000000d0 000000 000000 0000
11 | |c|1480-508-214-00| FILTER 1| 12| 00006000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 | |c|1480-508-215-00| SPRING, COIL 1| |2|00006000060060000006000000 000000 000000 0000
13 | | c|v720-103-502-50| 0-RING/P25 1| |2/00000000000000G000000000G0 000000 G00000 0000
14 | |c|v720-103-502-80| 0-RING/P28 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
15 | |c|v201-260-802-50| BOLT/H 8X25 1 000000000G0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 | |C|v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 1 00000000000000000006000000 006000 000000 0000
17 | | C|v413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 1 000000000000000000000060000 000000 000000 0000 . J
184 | C/K135-011-000-00| PUKP, GEAR ASSY 1| |1|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000 Ki35-e0 2-000-00
19A| | A/ K135-011-100-00| PUMP, GEAR SET 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
20 | | C|K135-002-006-00| COVER, PUMP 1| | 2| 00000000000000000000000000 060000 000000 0000
204| | A| K135-017-006-00| COVER, PUMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
21 | | Al X135-001-007-00| SEAL,0TL/TC14287 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 G000
214 Y744-114-280-70| SEAL. OIL 1) |2|00000000000000G00000000000 00000 00000 0000
22 | | A|K135-001-008-00| 0-RING/G50 1 000000000G0000G00000000000 000000 000000 0000
23 | | A|K135-001-009-00| 0-RING/P22 4 00000006000000000000000000 000000 006000 0000
25 | | A| K135-002-008-00| 0-RING/P6 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
26 | | A|K135-002-009-00| BOLT/M8X28 11T 6 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 G0000G 0000
27 | | A| v401-140-008-00| WASHER, SPRING/M8 6 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 G00000 0000
28 | |clv301-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
. . T T
29 | |c|v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 G00000 0000
30 | |c|1444-408-004-00| BOSS, SPLINE 1 00000000000000000006000060 000000 000000 0000
31 | || 1404-503-009-00| WASHER, LOCK 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 0060000 0000
32 | |c|v303-260-008-00| NUT/M & 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
33 | |c|1404-503-006-00| PACKING,0IL PUKP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
32 | |c|1444-510-002-00| NUT, CAP/M8 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
354| | C|1480-508-230-1%| PIPE, DELIVERY COMP | 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | ‘ |
36 | || Vv720-102-402-00| 0-RING/P20 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
37 | | c|v200-260-603-00| BOLT/H 6X30 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
38 | || v401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 4 00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
39 | | cC|1444-510-006-00| RUBBER B 1 00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
40 | |C|1480-508-002-00| CLAMP,PIPE 1 00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
41 | |C|Vv401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
42 | |c|v201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG.#

53

TE3210

THREE POINT LINKAGE

P.129

39- 21/—\

31 31A




—

TTTTTFFFFRTITTTRRFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFR TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEEEE EEBERBE REEEEE EEEE
FIG# 53 222ER222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 130
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 11 1 ! AAAAAﬂ
s|c al1!s ‘
KEY# P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T[T - | | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle Y/ clc J J J
1 €| 1509-511-200-00| LINK, LOWER 2 | 000000 ooooq
7 14f | C|1444-514-220-0=| LINK,LOWER COMP 2 060000000000000000000000G0 | 0000
0| MIRRDR BLACK j J
2 €| 1421-502-002-00| PIN,LINK 4 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 00000G 0000
/3 €| 7963-611-230-00| CHAIN, CHECK/A 2 0000¢000000000000000000000 000000 (00000 0000
4 €| 1480-511~-200-00| CHAIN, CHECK (B) COMP| 2 0000G00000000000000 oooogo 000000 000000 0000
a5 €| 1444-514-230-00| TURN-BUCKLE (A)COMP | 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 Q000G 0000
6 €| v302-260-016-00! NUT/H16 2 0000900000000000000 ooooqo 000000 00000C 0000
s 7 €| 7963-611-003-00| PIN/12X48 2 0000000000000000000g000000 000000 G0000C 0000
&8 | V500-153-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 2 ooooqooooqooooqogoo ooooa 000000 00000 0000
/9 €| 7963-611-001-00| PIN, CHAIN 2 oooodoooodoooooooooaoooooo 000000 000000 0000
/10 €| ¥300-260-016-00| NUT/M16 2 00006000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
s11 C| V401-160-016-00| WASHER,SP/M16 2 0000000000000 000000000ﬁ0 000000 000000 0000
/12 €] 1510-514-002-00| SPRING, TENSION $6 2 ﬂ 000000 000000
124 |C|1416-511-400-00| CHAIN,LOWER LINK 2 00000000000000000000000000 | 1 ' 0000
j13 €| 1480-511-220-1=|ROD,LIFT LH COMP 1 ooooaoooodooooooooo ooooqo 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | ﬁ ! !
J 14 C| 1480-511-210-0%| SCREW (L) COMP 1 0000 0000000000000000000 0 000000 000000 0000
0, MIRROR BLACK | i ;
/ 15 C| 1444-514-260~1=| SCREW (R) COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK \ } \ ! \ ! !
16 C| 1444-514-270-0%| TURNBUCKLE (B) COMP | 1 0000ﬁ0000u0000ﬂ000000000@0 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK \ | i ‘
L17 C| v302-260-020-00| NUT/M20 1 0000000000000000000&000000 000000 00000& 0000
©1s C) 1444-514-003-00| PIN (19X72) 2 00000006000000000000000000 000000 00000 0000
K19 €| V500-154-003-00( PIN,SPLIT/4 X30 2 00000000000000000000000060 000000 00000C 0000
/20 €| 7963-613-005-00| PIN/16X60 2 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
/21 €| 1305-931-003-00( PIN, HAIR 2 0000¢000000000000000000000 000000 00000 0000
<22 €| 1444-514-280-1%| LINK,TOP (L) COMP 1 00000000000060000000000000 000000 000060 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK l \ i |
/23 C| 1444-514-300-0%| LINK, TOP (R) COMP 1 000000000 0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | \ ! : 1
;24 €| 1444-514-290-0=| TURNBUCKLE COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK
25 €| 1402-511-600-0%| NUT,TOP LINK LOCK 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| SCARLET AR
1| MIRROR BLACK ‘ | : ; * 1
/26 C| 1444-514-004-00) PIN,TOP LINK (A) 1 000000000000000000006000060 000000 G00000 0000
727 C| 1444-514-005-10| PIN, HAIR (19) 2 00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
28 C| 1444-514-006-00| PIN, TOP LINK 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
29 C| 1509-514-001-0%| STAY, HOOK 1 00000000000000600000000000 000000 600000 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK
30 €| 1509-514-002-0=| HOOK, TOP LINK 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0/ MIRROR BLACK
31 C| ¥201-261-203-00| BOLT/M12X30 1 000 000 000 000 000000 00




FIG.# | 53

THREE POINT LINKAGE

P.131

TE3210

23 26
12A 10 v’L

1\ &l

~N

2, 4 ST
<>¥ﬁ\ f .38
w2




TTTTﬂFFFFFTTTTﬂFFFFHTTTFEF

TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG4# 53 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 132
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1 12 12 12 1 ; AAAAAA
7 o
sl c Q1]s | ; !
KEY#| P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT)- : | ‘ FROM UPTO REMARKS
cle Yic|c l ‘ ‘ | ;
31A ClV201-261-203-50/ BOLT/M12X35 1 OOOOQOOOOQOOOOGOOOUGOOOOdO 000000 00000Q 0000
32 C|V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
33 C| V300-260-012-00( NUT/M12 1 000000000000000000000000G0 00QG000 00000g 0000
34 €| 3621-702-003-00| WASHER, PULLEY 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
35 C| V200-260-601-50| BOLT/M 6X15 1 00000000000000000000006000 000000 000004 0000
36 C| V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/M 6 1 00000000000000G00000000000 000000 000000 0000
37 C| v300-260-006-00| NUT/¥ 6 1 000000000000000006000000000 000000 G0000Q 0000
38 C| 8648-001-001-00( DRAWBER, LINK 1 FTEFTHISFTIRIITTHFTITHITITITES FFINELY TITETF FxTEX
39 C] 1421-502-002-00| PIN,LINK 2 z:**::*:**x:**:‘;::::::*xs*ix EEREEE s:T:::: T 233




FIG.# | 54 BONNET P. 133

TE3210

22, &
/l \ i/ < N S
222 A 18 B T

182 1717A17B

15 o
21,2’1\/—\:2 34 25_9///\5@%\
03,23 A 30 2
Y A1 35
Y P

| > =X
2——% e 7 E 3
@ % e

28B,28C,28D,28E

47,47A47BATC 50
50,50A71111A.118 8




- R

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTIFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF, TTFF

FEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE BEEEEE EEEE
FIGH 54 222EE222ER444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 134
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 a i AAAAAA
o .
S| cC Q[ I]s [ ; 1 | T
KEY#| P H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T[T - ‘ | » -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle yiclc ‘ } E F
1 €| 1480-601-200-10| BONNET (A) COMP 1 000 (000 [000 1000 |
14| |C|1480-601-200-2=| BONNET (A) COMP 1 0000006000000000000000000060 000000 00
0| COSMO BLUE | ’
: 8| FLASH WHITE |
1B |C|1480-601-200-3=| BONNET (A) COMP 1

{

000000000 ooooJooooJoooooo 000000 000000 0000
0| COSHO BLUE ! 1 i g | \

7| NED SILVER !

8| FLASH WHITE | |

2 | |c|1444-601-001-00] RUBBER, CUSHION 14 00000000000000000000000000 000000 (00000 0000

3| |c|v201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 4 0000000ooqooooqoooouooooqo 000000 000000 0000

4| |c|v401-160-008-00| WASHER.SP/H 8 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000

5 | |C|V413-160-008-00| WASHER. PL/K 8 4 00000000000000%000000000q0 ! ; | 0000

54| |c|v411-260-008-00| WASHER, PL/M 8 4 | ‘ | oooood

58| |C|v411-160-008-00| WASHER.PL/M 8 4 \ . 000000

6 | |C|3600-560-001-00| CAP,REAPING FRAME 1 000 000 ‘ ‘ | ;

64| |C|1444-601-028-00| SEAL (16) (IRON BLUE)| 4 000 1000 | 100

68| |A|1444-621-016-00  CAP,RUBBER (9) 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000008 0000

7 | | C|1480-601-008-00| CAP, RUBBER 1 00000000000000 00008000000 0000

74| | c|1480-601-008-00| CAP, RUBBER 2 | 000000 000000

8 | |cl1480-601-002-0=| COVER, FRONT 1 ooooaooooaooooaooooooooooo 000000 000006 0000

0| cosMO BLUE 1 | | | | ; | |
7| NEO SILVER | \ i i ‘ !
8 FLASH WHITE ! | | ! ‘ ‘ ! :

9 | |c|v201-260-601-20| BOLT/H 6X12 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 | [C|v401-160-006-00| WASHER, SP/H 6 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
11 | |C|V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 2 0000000ooqoooouooooooooooo 1 . 0000
11A| |C|V411-260-008-00| WASHER.PL/M 8 2 | 000000
118/ |C|v411-160-008-00| WASHER.PL/H 8 2 ‘ | © 000000 |
12 | |c|1480-601-230-00| BONNET/B coMp| 1 000 ‘000 {000 l0oo | | : |
124 |c|1480-601-230-1=| BONNET (B) COMP 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000

0| COSMO BLUE j | | ; | 1 » i
7| NEO SILVER | | | | | | ‘
8| FLASH WHITE | | | ‘ | |
13 | |c|1480-601-240-0= HINGE,BONNET LE COMP| 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| COSMO BLUE
7| NEO SILVER
8

FLASH WHITE
14 C| 1480-601-250-0=| HINGE, BONNET RH COMP| 1
0 COSHMO BLUE
7 NEO SILVER

00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000

8 FLASH WHITE

15 C| V200-260-601-20| BOLT/H 6X12 4 600000000000000600000000000 000000 0006000 0000
16 C| V401~-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/M 6 4 000000600000000000006000000 000000 0006000 0000
17 C| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 4 00000000000000000000000000 0000
17A) | C| V411-260-006-00| WASHER / M6 4 000000




FIG.#

54

BONNET

TE3210

P. 135

7’7 524
47.47TALTBATC 50B (910 6128

L

50,50A 711114118 8

28B,28C 28D 28 E




S

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFETTTFFF TTTFFF TTTERFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 54 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 136
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1% 12 12 12 AAAAAA
H |
i | r 1 1
s|¢c 0 1[s ! ; 1 i ‘
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T/ - ‘ \ i ; 1 FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l 6 Y[clc 1 1 | a ‘ ‘
17B| | €| v411-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H¥ 6 4 1 \ | 000000
18 C| 1444-601-250-00| STOPPER COMP 1 ioooooooooooooooo 000000 000000 0000
184 | €| 1509-601-200-00| STOPPER COMP 1 0000000000 ! :
19 C|1444-601-002-00| HASCOT, CENTER 1 »0000000000000000 0060000 000000 0000
194| | €|1509-601-001-00| MASCOT, CENTER 1 0000000000 ‘
20 C| 1444-601-003-00| WASHER 10X20X1.5 1 oooooooooao000000000000000 000000 aooooo 0000
21 €| V302-260-006-00| NUT/M 6 2 ‘ 10000000000000000 i | | cooo
214| | €| V302-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 1 0000000000 | | 000000 000000
22 €1 1444-601-024-00| WASHER (10X45X2) 1 | \0000000000000000 000000 ! 0000
224| | C|1444-601-025-00| WASHER 10X40X2 1 00006000000600000000000000 000000 000060 0000
23 €| V301-260-006-00| KUT/M 6 1 \ \ 000000
234| |€|v300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 1 0000000000 000000
24 €| 1444-601-004-00| SPRING, STOP 1 ooooooooouoooooooooooooooo 000000 000000 0000
25 €| V111-166-001-20| SCREW/M6X12 2 00000000000000000006000000 006000 000000 0000
26 €| v401-160-006-00| WASHER, SP/H 6 2 0000000600000006000000600060 000000 000000 0000
27 C| V300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 2 00000000000000006000000000 006000 0000
274 | €| V301-260-006-00| NUT/M 6 2 ! 000000
28 €| 1480-601-0603-00| GRILLE,LIGHT 1 10000000000 000000 0000
284 | A|1480-601-003-10| GRILLE,LIGHT 1 : 10600000000 800000 0000
28B| | C|1509-601-002~0=| GRILLE,LIGHT 1 0000000000 000000
0| SILVER 1
28C| | A|1509-601-002-10| GRILLE,LIGHT 1 0600000000 1000000
28D| |C|1509-601-004-0=| GRILLE,LIGHT 1 000000
06| MIRROR BLACK ‘
28E| |C|1509-601-004~10| GRILLE,LIGHT/BLACK 1 ‘ 000000
29 €l V270-160-601-20| BOLT, WING/M 6X12 2 00000000000000000000600000 000000 000000 0000
30 €| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 2 000060000000000000000000000 . 0000
304l | C|V411-260-006-00] WASHER / M6 2 | i | | a | 000000
30B| [C|V411-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 2 | | ! 000000
314 |C|1480-601-261-1= NET 1 ! 1000000006000000080 00G000 000000 0000
0| SILVER ‘
8| MNEOD SILVER ‘
31B| | ¢|1509-601-003-0%| NET 1 0000000000 000000
6| SILVER
32 €| ¥350-160-006-00| NUT,SPEED/P6 7 000060000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
33 C| 1444-601-018-00| REFLECTOR,SIDE LH 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 000D
34 C| 1444-601-019-00 REFLECTOR,SIDE RH 1 00000000000000000000000600 000000 000000 0000
35 €| V300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 4 000000060G0000600000000000 000000 0000
354 | C|v301-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 4 000000
36 C| V401-160~006-00| WASHER,SP/¥ 6 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
37 €| 1480-601-004-0=| COVER 1 00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
1| COSHO BLUE
7|  NEO SILVER
8| FLASH WHITE
38 C| 1480-601-005-00| RUBBER, CUSHION 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG.# | 54 BONNET P 137 |

TE3210

20 .22 Ad>
18— 17,17A178B
PL21AE 34

28B,28C,28D.28E

47.47ALTBATC 508
50.50A 711114118 ©




R—— S

TTTTTFFFFRTTTITFFFFRTTTFRE TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 54 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 138
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
11 1 12 1 \ AAAAAA
.
si¢c Q| 1|s { | | | T
KEY#|P| B PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - ! 1 | -] FrROM | UPTD REMARKS
c| G y|clc r | | | F
i T
39 €| ¥200-260-601-20| BOLT/H 6X12 2 000000000G0000600000000080 000000 00000C 0000
40 €| v401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/¥ 6 2 00000000000000000000000000 0608000 000000 0000
41 €| 1480-111-001-00| SEAL (30X20X250) 1 00000000040000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
42 €| 1444-601-001-00| RUBBER, CUSHION 2 000000000G0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
43 €| 1480-601-270-0%| COVER, EXHAUST PIPE 1 000000000000000000000006000 006000 000000 00GO
0| MIRROR BLACK %
8| NEO SILVER J
44 C| ¥200-260-601-20| BOLT/M 6X12 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
45 C| V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 2 000000000000oouoooogooooqo 004000 G0000G 0000
46 €| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 2 00004000000000000000000000 T | 0000
464 | C|V411-260-006-00| WASHER / M6 2 ‘ i ' 1 1 000000
46B| |C|v411-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 2 ; ‘ 1000000 |
47 C| 1480-601-280-00| STAY,BONNET COMP 1 000 1000 (000 |000 \
474| |C|1480-601-280-10| STAY,BONNET COMP 1 000 {000 [000 (000 |0000Q0
478| | C|1480-601-280-20| STAY, BONNET COMP 1 000 1000 1000 1000 1000000 ! ;
47¢| | €| 1480-601-280-30| STAY, BONNET COMP 1 00000006000000000006000060 000000 000008 0000
48 €| 1444-601-015-00| WASHER, NET (6X14X3) | 1 00000000000000000006000060 000000 000006 0000
49 €| V500-152-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1 00006000066000000006000000 000000 0000
494| | C|v500-162-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1 i ! : ! | 000000
50 C| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 6 1 0000000000600000000000000060 ‘ ; ' 0000
504| | C|V411-260-006-00] WASHER / M6 1 | | J | ! " 000000
50B| |C|V411-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 1 w 1 ‘ { 000000 - 3
51 C| 1480-601-006-00| SPRING,ROD 1 000 1000 000 :000 10000060 ;
514 |C|1480-601-006-10| SPRING,ROD 1 00000000000000000008000000 000000 000000 0000
52 C| V200-260-601-20| BOLT/H 6X12 1 0000000000000000000GC00000 000000 000000 G000
53 C| V300-260-006-00| NUT/M & 1 000006000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
54 €| V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 1 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
55 C| 1480-601-290-0=| PLATE,REAR COMP 1 000 (000 1000 |000 | | g |
0| COSMO BLUE | | | ‘ | ! ‘
554| |C| 1480-601-290-10| PLATE,REAR COMP 1 000 [000 000 1000 |000000
55B| |C|1480-601-290-22| PLATE,REAR COMP 1 00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 000D
0| COSMO BLUE | * \ 1 j j
7| NEO SILVER ; ‘ 1 ! i ‘
8| FLASH WHITE !
56 €| 1480-601-007-00| SEAL (30X20X30) 2 00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
57 C|V111-166-001-20| SCREW/M6X12 6 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
58 C| V401~160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H¥ 6 6 000000000000000000006000000 0000060 000006 0000
59 C| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 6 00000000000000000000000000 0000
594| |C|V411-260-006-00 WASHER / M6 6 ; 000000
59B| |C|V411-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 6 000000
60B| |C|1480-602-200-20| SUPPORT,BONKET COMP | 1 00000000000000000006000000 0600000 000000 0000
61 C| V201-260-802-00| BOLT/H 8X20 4 00000000000000000006000000 006000 000000 0000
62 C| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/N 8 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000060 0000
63 £l 1427-111-229-00| CUSHION, RUBBER 4/ |1/ 90000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0060
64 C|¥411-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 1 0000000000




FIG.# | 54 BONNET P.139

TE3210

>—38

55,55A,55B
65
6

:

&

S | 56
] F@g
3

N

| ' 6,67
7. 70

H] ? 2 7 “ -~
— _ it
s 2 25—?%//52—9/@/ / / .20
, ) 5 . ) \(f

,/\/\““\\‘
d N £ , A
406A ’/ | ]ig:ép 1.7 \

468 o—H(4 |
43 ¢ 1/Bj||

3 B —5151A b
a-b4 /£

1,1IAIB kTﬂ)

47.47AATBATC 508
50,50A 711114118 ©

28B,28C.28D.28E,




TTTTTEFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTRFR TTEF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEER EEEE
FIG# | 54 222EE222EB444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 140
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
ZHEE I T G
EERRN
A A R R R
sl c al1]s J | [ o
KEY#P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T/ . | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
i L
65 | | C[1480-619-220-00] HIRROR, REAR SET 1] | Jooo 000 [000 000 (000000 0000
66 | |A|1480-619-200-00| HIRROR BACK ASSY 1| | |ooo |00 (000 (000 (000000 0000
67 | |4/ 1480-619-210-00| HIRROR ASSY 1| | |oco looo fooo looo |oooooo | 0000
70 | | 4| 1480-619-203-00| WASHER, SP/H8 1/ { {000 ‘co0 (000 000 1000000 { 0000
71 | | A| 1480-619-204-00| NUT 1| | {000 000 000 000 looooo0 | | 0000
72 | |C|1480-619-001-00| STAY, HIRROR 1| | Jooo i000 000 000 (000000 a 0000
73 | [C|¥300-260-012-00| KUT/H12 1| | [000 1800 |000 1000 (000000 | 0000
74 | | c|1480-619-002-00| GROMMET 1 | |o00 000 000 000 000000 } ; 0000
-
\
|

|
f




P. 141

METER PANEL and FAN COVER

FIG.# 55

TE3210




p—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTT

FFFFETTTFRF TTTEFF TTTFFH TTFF
EEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 55 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 142
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1 14 12 12 AAAAAA
s|c q|1]s
KEY#| P/ H  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - 1 FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l vlclc ; | |
14| | c|1480-603-200-1%| PANEL,METER COMP 1 00000000000000G0000G000000 000000 G0000G 0000
0| COSHO BLUE
7| NEO SILVER
8| FLASH WHITE |
2| |c|1480-603-001-00{ SCREW 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 G0000G 0000
3 | |c|1480-603-002-00| WASHER M6 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 60000C 0000
4A| |C|1480-604-200-1%| COVER,FAN (L.H) COKP| 1 00000000000000600000000000 000000 00000G 0000
0/ SILVER
7| NEO SILVER
8  SILVER
1 i i H 1
S5A| | C|1480-604-210-1=| COVER,FAN (R.H) COMP| 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
0| SILVER ‘ \
7| NEG SILVER ‘ ‘ 3
8| SILVER
6 | |C|v201-260-801-60|BOLT/M 8X16 4 00000000000000000000000000 006000 000000 0000
7 | || v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/N 8 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 | |C|v413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 4 00000000000000000000000600 000000 G00000 6000
9 | |C|1444-604-009-00| RUBBER,LINE 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000C 0000
10 | |C|1480-604-220~-1%| COVER, UNDER L.H COMP| 1| |1]/000 000 (000 (000 1000000 00 18
0/ COSHMO BLUE : \ } ; : ‘ ! 244
8 FLASH WHITE i | ! | 1 \ :
10A| |C|1480-604-220-2=| COVER, UNDER L.H.COMP| 1| |1/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000 19
0| COSMO BLUE ‘ \ | i { ! | 245
7| NED SILVER ‘ l : | ‘ w
8 FLASH WHITE | : | | | |
11 | |C|1429-602-003-00| SEAL/30X30X70 1| |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 | |C|1480-601-005-00| RUBBER, CUSHION 1| |2/00000000060000000000600000 000000 000000 0000
13 | |C|1480-604-230-1=| COVER, UNDER R.H COMP| 1| |1/000000000000000000000.00000 000000 000000 0000
0| CCSMO BLUE \ i 1 ‘ ‘ 1
7| NEO SILVER 3 | 1 |
8| FLASH WHITE | | | | | | | |
14 | |C|1480-601-005-00| RUBBER, CUSHION 1/ |2|000006000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 | | C|1429-602-003-00| SEAL/30X30X70 1/ |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 | |C|1480-604-002-00| NUT,LONG 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 | | C|V201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 10 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 | |C|v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 10 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
19 | | C|¥413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 6 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
| 1 : ‘ ‘ :
|




FIG.# | 56 FENDER and STEP

P.143

TE3210

l/!
o/
:.}

=
=

oLs
/ ©—27,32.38
©—26,37

&25.33.36




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 56 222EE222EH444EH444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 144
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1212 12 lﬁ 1 AAAAAﬁ
| ( |
s| ¢ IERRE | ; T
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT| - | | | | -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
tl6 Y| clc | ] | \ | F
1 €| 1480-606-200-0%| FENDER (L) COMP 1 000 [000 |000000 | | 0000
1| COSHO BLUE \ ;
14| | C| 1509-606-200-00| FENDER LH COMP 1 000 1000 \
2 €| 1480-606-210-0=| FENDER (R) COMP 1 000 1000 1000000 o0 |7 18
1| COSHGC BLUE f { | F 244
24| |c|1480-606-210~-1=| FENDER RH COMP 1 000 (000 |000000 ' 0000| T 19
0| COSMO BLUE ‘ : F 245
2B| |€|1509-606-210-00| FENDER RH COMP 1 000 000 ‘ J T 18
1 \ F 244
2C| |¢€|1509-606-210-10| FENDER(R) COMP 1 000 [000 ( \ g | T 19
| | § | | | F| 245
3 C| 1480-606-001-0=| PLATE SET 2 000 (000 |000 (000 (000000 ! | 0000
0 COSHO BLUE j } \ 1 !
34l | A[1509-606-240-0=| SET PLATE 2 ‘ | l ( ! 0000
7| NEO SILVER ‘ : ;
8| FLASH WHITE ;
4 €| v201-261-002-00| BOLT/M10X20 4 0060 000 |000 000 1000000 0000
5 C] v201-260-802-00| BOLT/M 8X20 6 ‘ 000 000 (000000 0000
54| | C|v201-260-803-00| BOLT/M 8X30 6 000 000 ! | ‘
6 C| V300-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 6 000 000 000 000 ;000000 0000
7 C|Y401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 6 000 1000 1000 1000 '000000 . 0000
8 ClV413-160-008-00) WASHER,PL/¥ 8 6 000 (000 1000 000 !00D0GO L 0000
8A| | A|Y411-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 6 | | | | ; ‘ 0000
9 C|Y401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/K10 4 000 :000 000 |000 000000 | 0000
10 C| 1427-621-012-00| GROMMET 2 000 000 1000 |000 000000 1 6000
11 €| 1480-606~220-0%| STAY, FENDER COMP 1 000 000 (0060 |000 000000 f
0] COSHO BLUE ! ; f | ; ‘
11A] | c|1480-606-220-1%|STAY, FENDER COMP 1 000 1000 000 000 (000000 ' 0000
0| COSMO BLUE | ! ; | ; |
11B| | 4| 1509-606-250~0%| STAY, FENDER 1 | \ | } 0000
0/ NEO SILVER J | | | ‘
8| FLASH WHITE : 1 : | ‘ ‘
12 C| ¥201-260-802-00| BOLT/M 8X20 3 000 000 000 000 ‘000000 0000
13 C| V300-260-008-00| NUT/H¥ 8 3 000 0060 000 000 000000 0000
14 €| Y401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 3 000 000 000 000 000000 0000
15 C|V413-160-~008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 2 000 060 000 000 000000 6000
154 | A|Y411-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 ‘ 0000
16 €| 1480-606-230-0=| COVER, UNDER LH COMP | 1 000 000 000 000 000000 0000
0| COSMO BLUE
7| NEO SILVER
8| FLASH WHITE
17 C| 1480-606-240-0=| COYER, UNDER RH COMP | 1 000 000 000 000 000000 0000
0| COSMO BLUE
7| NEO SILVER
L 8 FLASH WHITE




FIG.# | 56

FENDER and STEP

P.145

TE3210

23,34




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TITFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 56 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 146
12322123221234412344123173 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 17 7 AKAAAR
s|c Q| 1|s i ‘ T
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - .| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
clG Y| clc | ; | F
18 | |c|v201-260-801-60]BOLT/H 8X16 4 000 1000 (000 |000 1000000 ' 0000
19 | |C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/M 8 4 000 [000 1000 (000 i0000GO 0000
20 | |C|14424-606-001-00| PLATE, TAIL 2 000 |000 000 1000 [000000 0000
21 | |c]vi11-165-002-50] SCREW/M5X0. 8X25 4 000 [000 1000 (000 [000000 0000
22 | |c|v401-160-005-00| WASHER,SP/H 5 4 000 1000 1000 (000 (000000 0000
23 | || 1421-606-002~00| CATCHER, HAND 2 000 1000 1000 (000 |000000 0000
24 | |C|3560-201-015-00| WASHER, BINDING SHAFT| 4 000 (000 1000 1000 (000000 0000
25 | || v201-260-802-00! BOLT/H 8X20 4 000 (000 1000 [000 (000000 0000
26 | |C|v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 4 000 [000 (000 (000 (000000 0000
27 | |C|V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/K 8 4 000 000 (000 [000 |0000GO 0000
28 | |C|1444-621-016-00| CAP,RUBBER (9) 4 000 |000 000 1000 [000060 i 0000| T 19
Pl 245
29 | |A|1509-606-260-0=| SPACER 2 } | 0000
8| NEO SILVER | |
30 | | A|v201-260-801-60! BOLT/¥ 8¥16 6 ‘ ‘ 0000
31 | | A|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 8 | 0000
32 | |A|V411-160-008-00| WASHER.PL/¥ 8 8 | 0000
33 | | 4| V201-260-807-00| BOLT/H 8X70 2 : | 1 0000
34 | |A|1421-606-002-00| CATCHER. HAND 2 ( | : | ' 0000
35 | |A|3560-201-015-00| WASHER,BINDING SHAFT| 4 | | | ! £ 0000
36 | | A V201-260-802-00| BOLT/K 8%20 4 | | ! £ 0000
37 | |A|V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/H 8 4 | 1 0000
38 | |A|V411-160-008-00| WASHER, PL/H 8 4 | i ( : 0000
39 | |A|1444-621-016-00| CAP,RUBBER (9) 4 | | | | . 0000
40 | | A|1444-606-001-00| PLATE, TAIL 2 | | | | 0000
41 | |A|V111-165-002-50| SCREW/M5X0.8¥25 4 i | 0000
42 | | A|V401-160-005-00| WASHER,SP/¥ 5 1 | | ‘ | - 0000
434] |C|1480-616-200~2=| STEP LK COMP 1 00000000080000000000000000 ' 0000(T| &1
0| COSHO BLUE ‘ \ “ ; : B ozvé
7| NEO SILVER | | | ‘
i |
8| FLASH WHITE . | | i
44 | | C|1480-616-202-00] STAY ? 1 00000000000000000000000000 ' 0000 S >
45 | |c|1432-616-002-00| RUBBER, CUSHION 2 00000000000000000000000000 0000
46 | || V201-261-001-60| BOLT/M10X16 4 00000000000000000000000000 0000
47 | || v401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/H10 4 00000000000000000000000000 0000
48 | | €| V201-260-801-60| BOLT/H 8X16 6 00000000000000000000000000 0000
49 | | C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 6 00000000000000000000000000 0000
50 | |C[V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 6 00000000000000000000000000 0000




FIG.# | 56A

TE3210

FENDER and STEP




S’

TTTTTFFFFRATTTTNFFFFRETTTFFF TTTFFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE

TTTFFE TTFF
EEEEEE EEEE

FIG# 564 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 148
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
11 1% 12 12 | ABAAAA
] I .
s ¢ Q1 i \ ? ‘ ‘ |
KEY#| P B PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T J 1 | f 1 FRO¥ | UPTO REMARKS
ik tER NN
1 C| 1509-606-220-0%| FENDER COMP LN 1 J i ‘ 000000 000000
7| NEO SILVER ( » ( f [
8| FLASH WHITE | | J
2 €| 1509-606-230-0=| FENDER COMP RH 1 i | i 000000 000000
. 7| NEO SILVER | | ( ]
8| FLASH WHITE i [ | ? i
3 €| 1509-606-240-0%| SET PLATE 2 | | * 000000 000000
7| NEO SILVER * | | | }
8/ FLASH WHITE [ | ( ;
4 €| V201-261-002-00| BOLT/M10X20 4 | | j 006000 000000
1 o
5 Cl¥201-260-802-00( BOLT/H 8X20 6 ﬁ r | 006060 GO0000
6 C|¥300-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 6 : ! 000000 000000
7 C|¥401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/H 8 6 | ; | 000000 000000
8 C|V411-160-008-00) WASHER,PL/H 8 6 ! | i 00060600 000000
9 | V401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/H10 4 ‘ | ; 000000 000000
10 €| 1427-621-012-00| GROMMET 2 ! 000000 000000
11 €| 1509-606-250-0%| STAY, FENDER 1 | ‘ 000000 000000
0| NEO SILVER * [ ‘
8 FLASH WHITE
12 C| V201-260-802-00| BOLT/M 8X20 3 ‘ 000000 000000
13 €| v300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 3 1 } ‘ 000000 600000
14 c| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 3 | ; 000000 000000
15 C|V411-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 ; | 000000 000000
16 €| 1480-606-230-0=| COVER, UNDER LH COMP | 1 | { 000000 000000
0| COSHO BLUE 1 1 |
7|  NEO SILVER
8| FLASH WHITE / ‘ ‘
17 | 1480-606-240-0=| COVER, UNDER RH COMP | 1 ’ 000000 000000
0] COSMD BLUE 1 § ! 1
7| NEO SILVER | } ! ‘
8| FLASH WHITE \ %
18 4| 1509-606-260-0=| SPACER 2 ‘ J 000000 €00000
8 NEG SILVER | '
19 €| v201-260-801~60| BOLT/M 8X16 6 ! 0006000 000000
20 C|v401-160-008-00| YASHER,SP/H 8 8 000000 600000
21 ClV411-160-008-00] WASHER,PL/N 8 8 : 000000 000000
22 €| v201-260-807-00| BOLT/¥ 8X70 2 | 0006000 000000
23 | 1421-606-002-00| CATCHER, HAND 2 ! : 000000 000000
24 C|3560-201-015-00| WASHER,BINDING SHAFT| 4 ‘ * 000008 000000
25 C|V201-260-802-00| BOLT/H 8X20 4 ’ 000000 000000
26 C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 4 000000 000000
27 €| V411-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 4 000000 000000
28 €] 1444-621-016-00| CAP, RUBBER (9) 4 000000 000000
29 C|1516-606-001-0%| PLATE 2 000000 C00000
7] NEO SILVER




FIG.% | 56A FENDER and STEP P. 149

TE3210




TTTTTFFFERTTTITTFFFFATTTRAF TTTFFF TTTFFE TTFF
EEEBREEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 564 222BE222EE444EF444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 150
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 1% 1ﬁ 12 | 7 AAAAAA
s|¢c Q1s 1
KEY# P H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T|- FROM | UPTOD REMARKS
c|G Yiclc ‘
29 | | C|1516-606~001-0=| PLATE 2 J 000000 000000
8] FLASH WHITE | | {
30 | |C|V120-366~001-20| SCREY 4 000000 Q0000
31 | | c|v300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 4 000000 00000
32 | |c[v411-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 4 000000 00000
33 | |€|[1480-616-200-1=| STEP L.H COMP 1 000000 |
0] COSMO BLUE \
8| FLASH WHITE | )
33A| |C|1480-616-200-2=| STEP LB COMP 1 , 000000 000000 0000
0| COSMO BLUE | T |
7| NEO SILVER | | |
8| FLASH WHITE ; 1 ! |
34 | [C|1480-616-210-1=| STEP R.H COMP 1 | 000000 |
0| COSMO BLUE : ‘ ‘
8| FLASH WHITE \ !
344| |C|1480-616-210-2=% STEP RH COMP 1 000000 000000 0000
0| COSMO BLUE i
7| NEQ SILVER | f
8 FLASH WHITE ! |
35 | || 1509-616-200-0%| SPACER/LH 1 } | 000000 000000 0000
8| NEQ SILVER ‘ j \
36 | || 1509-616-210-0%| SPACER/RH 1 ; : 000000 000000 0000
8| NEO SILVER | | ! ‘
37 | || 1432-616-002-00| RUBBER, CUSHION 2 000000 000000 0000
38 | |C|V201-261-001-60| BOLT/M10X16 4 ( 000000 000000 0000
39 | |C|V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 4 ‘ 000000 000000 0000
40 | |C|[V201-260-801-60| BOLT/H 8X16 8 ‘ 000000 600000 0000
41 | | C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 12 | 000000 000000 0000
42 | |C|V411-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 12 000000 000000 0000
43 | | €| v201-260-807-00| BOLT/M 8X70 4 000000 000000 0000
i ! |
i ‘ \
\ !
| i
| i
|




FIG.# | 57 LEVER GUIDE P. 151

TE3210

w >~ PO




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEERBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEBEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 57 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 152
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
17 1 12 12 5 AAAAAA
| | J |
s[ ¢ af1]s | [ | |
KEY#|P|H  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T/ 1| - ‘ | % FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cls Ycc | % \ }
1 C|1480-607-002-1%| COVER, CENTER (A) 1 000 (000 [000 [000 [000000
0| COSMO BLUE J
1A| |C|1480-607-220-0%| COVER, CENTER (A)COMP| 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| COSMO BLUE |
7| NEO SILVER | J
8| FLASH WHITE r l {
2 C| 1480-607-003-00| PANNEL, CHANGE 1 00006000000000G00000000000 000000 000000 0000
3 €| V350-160-004-00| NUT, SPEED/P4 4 00000000000000000000000000 0006000 000000 0000
4 C| 1444-604-003-00| WASHER, NET (4X12X2) | 4 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
5 C| 1480-607-210-0%| COVER, CENTER (B)COMP| 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| cOSHO BLUE ’ | ‘ ] :
7| NEO SILVER E ‘ ‘ | !
8| FLASH WHITE i ‘ | | ; ‘ \
6 C| 1480-607-200-0%| PLATE, SET COMP 1 00000000000000300000000000 000000 000000 0000
0| COSHD BLUE | § ! : : ?
8 FLASH WHITE : : ‘
7 C{v201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 2 00000000000000006000000000 000000 006000 0000
9 €| v200-260-601-20) BOLT/H 6X12 8 00000000000000000000600000 000000 000000 0000
10 C| v200-260-601-60| BOLT/M 6X16 1 00000000000000000000600000 000000 000000 0000
11 C| V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 9 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
12 C|V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M 6 9 00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
13 C| 1480-622-230-00| LAMP, CHANGE 1 0000G0000660600000000000000 000000 000000 0600
14 €| 1480-623-011-00| HARNESS, WIRE NO.8 1 00000000600000000000000000 000000 000000 0000

e




FIG.#

o8

SEAT

P.153

TE3210




- T | ]
TTTTNEFFFATTTITFFFFATTTERF TTITFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 58 222EE222E 444E%444EL555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 154
123221232 12344123441231%3 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
5| ¢ Q| 1|8
KEY#| P\ H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T| - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
clG Y| c|cC
1 €| 1480-611-200-10| SEAT ASSY 1 000 000 0000
14| | C|1480-611-200-20| SEAT ASSY 1 000 |000 0000
2 C| 1488-611-200~1=| SEAT ASSY 1 000 [000 0000
0| COSMO BLUE
2A| [C|1488-611-200-20| SEAT ASSY 1 000 |000 0000
2B| | C| 1488-611-200-3=%| SEAT ASSY 1 000 000 0000
0| COSHO BLUE
3 C| 1488-611-201-1=| SEAT (A) 1 000 (000 0000
0| COSHO BLUE
4 C| 1421-611-002-0=| SEAT,B 1 000 |000 0000
0| COSMO BLUE
4A| | C|1421-611-002-10| SEAT/B 1 000 (000 0000
5 €| v200-260-603-00| BOLT/M¥ 6X30 2 000 1000 0000
6 €| v200-260-602-00| BOLT/M 6X20 2 000 1000 | \ 0000
7 C| V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 6 4 000 000 ! 0000
8 C|V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 4 000 1000 0000
9 C| 1480-611-201-00| PLATE SET 1 ¥ 1000 1000 ; 0000
10 C| 1488-611-210-0=| ADJUSTER, SEAT L ASSY| 1 ; 1000 000 i | 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | J
11 C| V300-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 2 | 000 1000 ; ; | ooco
12 C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 2 \ 1000 1000 0000
13 C| 1488-611-220-0=| ADJUSTER, SEAT R ASSY| 1 t 1000 1000 i 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK \ |
13A| [C|1488-611-220-10( ADJUSTER,SEAT/RH 1 000 (000 ‘ ‘ 1 0000
14 C|{ ¥300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 600 (000 ‘ ! | 0000
15 C|v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 2 000 1000 ‘ t 0000
16 C|1444-611-230-1=| BRACKET, SEAT (A)COMP| 1 1000 1000 ; 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK | ‘ ;
17 C| v300-260-008-0D0| NUT/K 8 4 |600 (000 ! 0000
18 C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/¥ 8 4 000 1000 | ; { 0000
19 C| 1444-611-001-00| RUBBER, CUSHIOK (A) 2 1000 000 { [ \ | 0000
20 C| 1488-611-003-00| PIN, SEAT SETTING 1 {000 1000 ! ! 0000
20A| |C|1488-611~003-10}PIN,SEAT SET 1 1000 000 ! | 0000
21 C| v500-152-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 1000 000 0000
22 C| 1444-611-002-10| RUBBER, CUSHION (B) 2 ‘000 000
23 C| v300-260-008-00| NUT/K 8 2 ‘ 000 000
24 C| ¥V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M¥ 8 2 | 1000 000
25 C|1509-611-200-00| BRACKET, SEAT (B)COMP| 1 000 1000 000 000
25A| |C|1509-611-200-10| BRACKET, SEAT (B) COMP | 1 0000000000600000000006000000 0000
26 €| 1509-611-210-0=| PLATE,SET COMP 1 000000000000000000060000000 0000
6| MIRROR BLACK
27 C| v201-260-801-60 BOLT/H 8X16 4 00000000000000000000000000
28 C| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 4 000600060000000000000000000
29 C| V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 00000000000000000000000000
30 C| v201-260-802-00| BOLT/H 8X20 2 600 000




FIG.# | 58

SEAT

P.155

TE3210




—

TTTTTRFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFR TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 58 222EE222EB444EB444EB555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 156

12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212

1z 1 1[ 12 [ AAAAAﬁ

!

S|c a|1s | ‘

KEY§| P H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| T - i | l FROM | UPTO REMARKS
e Y| cl¢ J | | J
31 C|v201-261-202-00| BOLT/M12X20 1 00000000000000000000000000 0000
32 €| V401-160-012-00| YASHER,SP/M12 1 06000000040000000006000000 0000
33 C|v211-260-801-60| BOLT,SEHS (S) M8X16 | 2 0000
34 €| ¥211-360-801-60| BOLT,SEMS  (SP) 2 0000
35 C| 1516-611-200-0= PLATE,SET LH COHP 1 | | 0000
0| MIRROR BLACK
36 C|1516-611-210-0=| PLATE,SET RH COMP 1 0000
0| HMIRROR BLACK

37 C| ¥300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 0000
38 C|¥401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 2 ( | | 0000
39 €| 1516-611-001-00| BUSH/50 2 ! ‘ 0000
40 €| 1516-611-002-00| SPRING, PRESSURE/65 2 | - 0000
41 C{1516-611-004-00| COVER, RUBBER 2 } 0000
42 C| V300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 | \ 0000
43 C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 2 ‘ z 0000




FIG.#

S58A

TE3210

SEAT

P. 157




TTTTTFFEFETTTTTFRRFFTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG % 584 222BE222EH444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 158
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 1 1 12 AAAAA
sl ¢ I ;
KEY#| P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - : FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle Y| ¢ ;
1 €| 1509-611-230-00| SEAT SET 1 00000
1A| |¢|1509-611-230-10| SEAT SET 1 00000
1B| | €| 1509-611-220-00| SEAT SET | 1 000000
1¢| || 1509-611-220-10| SEAT SET 1 000000
1D| | €| 1509-611-220-20| SEAT SET 1 000000
2 c SEAT ASSY 1 00000
2A| |A|1444-611-240-30| SEAT ASSY 1 ao000
2B| | C|1427-612-240-0%| SEAT ASSY 1 000000
0| FLASH WHITE
2C| | C|1427-612-240-10| SEAT ASSY 1 000000
|
20| |c|1427-612-240-20| SEAT ASSY 1 000000 | J
3 C| 1444-611-241-00| SEAT/A 1 ‘ 000000
3A| | C|1444-611-241-10| SEAT/A 1 000000
3B| | C|1427-612-241-0%| SEAT (A) 1 000000 ! |
0| FLASH WHITE 1 !
4 C| 1431-671-202-1=| SEAT/B 1 | 000000
0| SILVER ! 1
4A| | C|1431-671-202-2%| SEAT/B 1 ! 000000
0| NEO SILVER ; |
4B| | C| 1422-668-202-0=| SEAT, B 1 ' 000000 i
0| FLASH WHITE ! ! |
4C| | C|1422-668-202-10| SEAT/B 1 i 000000
4D| |c|1422-668-202-20| SEAT/B 1 ' 000000 |
5 C| ¥200-260-602-00| BOLT/H 6X20 2 . 000000 000000
6 €| ¥200-260-603-00| BOLT/M 6X30 2 | 000000 000000
7 C|¥401-160-006-00| WASHER, SP/H 6 4 ~ 000000 000000
8 C|V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 4 . 000000 000000
9 €| 1509-611-231-00| BRACKET, HOVING 1 | ‘ 000000
9A| | C|1509-611-231-10| BRACKET, HOVING 1 | 00000
9B| |C|1422-668-203-0%| PLATE, MOVING SET 1 | 000000
0| FLASH WHITE | ‘ \ |
9¢C 1422-668-203~10| PLATE, SET 1 ; | oooooo |
10 €| 1488-611-210-0%| ADJUSTER, SEAT L ASSY| 1 | . 000000 000000
0 MIRROR BLACK ! ‘ :
11 C/ ¥301-260-008-00 NUT/M 8 2 000000
114 |c| v300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 ‘ 000000
12 C| v401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/H¥ 8 2 | 000000 000000
13 C|1488-611-220-0=| ADJUSTER, SEAT R ASSY| 1 | 000000
0 MIRROR BLACK !
134 || 1488-611-220-10| ADJUSTER, SEAT/RH 1 1 000000 000000
14 Cl ¥301-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 000000
14A| | c|v300-266-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 000000
15 C| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 2 000000 000000
16 | 1444-611-230-1= BRACKET, SEAT (A)COMP| 1 000000 000000
0| MIRROR BLACK




FIG.#

58A

SEAT

TE3210

P.159

E> \ 2121A

22A 2:9A 28@\\

ZB2C2D 9B9C 10




~—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 584 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 160
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
121 1ﬁ 11 ‘ ‘ AAAAAA
T o
s[c RE | L
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT|- i ‘ : i FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c| 6 Yiclc | | ‘
17 €| ¥301-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 4 i | 000000
17A| | C| ¥300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 4 l 000000
18 C| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 4 \ 000000 00000
19 | 1444-611-001-06| RUBBER, CUSHION (A) 2 006666 00000
20 €| 1488-611-003-00| PIN,SEAT SETTING 1 000000 |
20A| | €| 1488-611-003-10| PIN,SEAT SET 1 000000 00000
21 C| ¥500-162-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 \ 000000
214 | €| v500-152-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 000000 | |
22 ¢l 1509-611-200-10| BRACKET, SEAT (B) COKP | 1 000000 00000
23 € 1509-611-210-0%| PLATE,SET COMP 1 \ 000000 000000
0| MIRROR BLACK | | J
24 C[¥211-260-801-60| BOLT,SENS (S) M8X16 | 2 © 000000 (0000
25 €| V211-360-801-60| BOLT,SEMS (SP) 2 . 000000 00000
26 €| ¥201-261-202-00| BOLT/H12X20 1 i 000000 000000
27 C| v401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 1 | 000000 000000
28 C| 1516-611-200-0%| PLATE,SET LK COMP 1 ! 000000 000000
0/ MIRROR BLACK : ‘
29 € 1516-611-210-0%| PLATE, SET RE COMP 1 ‘ ; : | 000000 000000
0| HMIRROR BLACK | ‘ : | ‘ |
30 C/¥301-260-008-00/ NUT/H & 2 | | 000000
304| | €| Y300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 ] | 000000 |
31 C| v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 2 ; 000000 000000
32 €| 1516-611-001-00| BUSH/50 2 y - 000000 000000
33 €| 1516-611-002-00| SPRING, PRESSURE/65 2 | | 000000 GO0OOD
34 €| 1516-611-004-00| COVER, RUBBER 2 ; ‘ 000000 000000
35 C| V301-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 2 j ! 000000
354| | C|¥300-260-008-00| NUT/¥ 8 2 i ! 000000 |
36 €/ V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 2 r r 000000 000000
‘ ‘ \
I T
i i [ 1
1 I
| [\‘}




FIG.# | 59

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (1)

P. 161

TE3210

(—s
%39
B




TTTTTFFFFRETTTITFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBHEEEBEEEEBHEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 59 222EE222EB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 162
12322123221234412344 123143 123123 HZBIZ% 1212
1 17 1 1% ! \ AAAAAA
s| ¢ 1 of1]s I ! ‘ T
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T|- | -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
|G Yiclc ‘ ‘ | ‘ F
1 €| 1509-621-200-00| METER, HOUR ASSY 1 oooodoooo‘oooogooooqooooqo 000060 000000 0000
2 C| 1480-621-001-00| CABLE, METER 1 000000000%0000 00000000000 00G000 000600 0000
3 €| 1509-622-200-00| MONITOR, 0K ASSY 1 0000060000 0000d000000000§ 00G000 000000 0000
4 ] 3615-263-006-00| WINKER PILOT 2 600000000400600000060000000 006000 Q0000G 0000
5 C| 1444-621-310-00| SWITCH,STARTER SET 1 ooooaoooouooooqoooo oooogo 000000 0000
"5Al | C|1444-621-310-10| SWITCH,STARTER SET 1 06000000000000000000000000 000000 G0000G 0000
6 C|1444-621-004-00| SWITCH, STARTER 1 0000660000000000000 oooogo 000000 | 0000
64| |C|1444-621-004-10|SWITCH,STARTER ASSY | 1 00000000000000&0000%0000 004000 Q0000Q GOOO
7 ¥411-150-004-00| WASHER,PL/M4 2 000 |000 [000 [000 (000000 G000 G0000Q 0000
8 V120-264-000-80| SCREW,PLUS/H4X8 2 000000000 00004000000000q0 000000 000000 0000
i |
9 V411-150-005-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 5 3 000000000&00oouoooodoooodo 000000 uooood 0000
10 v120-265-000-80( SCREW,PLUS/H5X0.8X8 | 3 0000400000000060000G000000 000000 G0000C 0000
11 1444-621-311-00| CAP 1 0000000008000oaoooouoooouo 000000 00000( 0000
12 1444-621-312-00| NUT,RING/M28X1.0 1 0000000000G000600000000000G0 000000 G0000C 0000
13 1444-621-313-00| WASHER 1 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
14 €| 1444-621-314-00| BODY 1 00000000000000000000000000 0006000 000000 0000
15 C| 1444-621-320-00| KEY ASSY 1 0000000000000000000G000000 000000 000000 0000
16 C| 1431-686-250-00| SWITCH, FLASHER 1 0000G00000000000006G000000 006000 000000 0000
17 C| 1431-686-251-00| BODY 1 00000000000000G000000000060 000000 000000 0000
18 C| 1431-686-252-00) WASHER, FLASHER 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
; l : i
19 C| 1431-686-253-00| NUT, FLASHER 1 000000000000006000060000000 0006000 000000 0000
20 €| 1431-686-254~00| LEVER, SWITCH 1 0000G000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
21 €| 1509-623-002-00| SWITCH,LIGHT 1 060 |000 (000 000 (000000 | | |00
214 |C)1509-623-230-00| SWITCH,LIGHT ASSY 1 000000000600000G000040000G0 006000 | i 0000
21B| [C|1509-623-230-10|SWITCH,LIGHT ASSY 1 0000600006000000000G000000 000000 G0000C 0000
22 €| 1509-623-231-00| SWITCH, LIGHT 1 00000000060000G0000CG00000G0 000000 | 0000
224| [C|1509-623-231-10|SWITCH,LIGHT 1 000000000000000G00000000000 CGOB000 000000 0000
23 C|1509-623-232-00| NUT 2 00000000000000000000000000 00G000 000006 0000
24 €| 1509-623-233-00| KNOB 1 00000000000000000004000000 000000 000000 0000
25 €| 1509-623-234-00| CAP,WATER PROCF 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
26 €| 1509-623-007-00| HARNESS, WIRE/NO.5 1 oooodooooqoo00000000000000 006000 00006G 0000
27 C|3614-261-220-00| SWITCH, HORN ASSY 1 00000000060000000000000000 0006000 Q00000 0000
28 C3614-261-221-00| WASHER,SP/H12 1 000000000000000000000060000 006000 000000 0000
29 €| 3614-261-222~00 NUT/M12 P=1.0 1 0000000000000006000000000060 000000 000000 0000
30 €| 3614-261-223-00| BODY,SWITCH 1 00000000000000006006000000 000000 000000 0000
31 €| 1426-621-035-00| FLASHER UNIT 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0GOO
32 1426-621-047-00| FLASHER 1 00000000060000006000000000 000000 000000 0000
33 ¥111-164-000-60| SCREW M4X6 2 000000000000000600000006000 000000 000000 0000
34 C| 1426-621-036-00| BASE, FLASHER 1 00000000000000000060000000 006000 000000 0000
35 C| v200-260-601-60| BOLT/M 6X16 1 00000000000000000000000060 000000 00000C 0000
36 C| v300-260-006-00| NUT/M 6 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 Q00000 0000
37 C| V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
38 C| 1509-622-001-00| COVER,KEY SWITCH 1 0000000000
39 €| 1509-622-002-00| COVER,KEY 1 0600000000
40 €| 1509-622-003-00| COVER, FLASHER SWITCH| 1 0000000000




FIG.# | 59A ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (2)

P.163

TE3210

j §—22

— 23

1B 1 35
Nial | 20 19 51

% 9 ‘
16 17 §-28,28A lg\l\\

| ( d>—29 5
14,14 A - 30 © &-4067
P &-45-6
: T & 1563
Yy

2
B 5
P Q 1 W?L\@é 47 G 6 P 9
| € 56 E60-43
G\/ 6 I, 1 X @‘ g %I E\
LOA Qi
fJA Ty A @\J@

38
3/ 404154 4p 50
35758 &9 e

l
36-52-52A




—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFRF TTTFFR TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 594 222EE222ER444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 164
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 1 11 1% \ AAAAAA
|
71 Jz!?
S| ¢C QIS [ } { |
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| 7| - \ ! FROH | UPTO REMARKS
& 1ee a
1| |c|1509-621-210-00| CABLE,STOP ASSY 1 |1 \ ‘ | 000000
14| |C|1480-621-230-20| WIRE,STOP ASSY 1 000ouoooouoooouoooouoooodo 000000 | | 0000
2| [c|1480-621-231-00| WIRE,STOP 1 00006000060000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
3| |c|1421-621-007-00| NUT/H14 1 000000600G0000000000000000 0 ﬂooo 000000 0000
4| |c|1515-623-201-00| KNOB 1 |2 | \ \ \ 000000
4A| |c|1421-621-008-10| KNOB 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 | | 0000
5 | |c|v300-260-005-00| NUT/H 5 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 C| v500-161-601-00] PIN,SPLIT/1.6X10 1 | | 1 g 000000
6A| | C|V500-151-601-00| PIN,SPLIT/1.6X10 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 | 0000
7 | |c|v411-260-005-00| WASHER,PL/H 5 1 | 1 1 1 | qooooi
[ P T Ty
74| || v413-160-005-00| WASHER, PL/K 5 1 0000G00000000G00000000000 000000 | | 0000
8 | |C|1444-621-240-00| LAMP, TURNSIGNAL ASSY! 2| |1 | 000 000 | 000000 000000 0000
9| |¢ BODY 2| |4 ; 1000 1000 | 000000 000006 0000
10 | |C|1444-621-242-00|BULB/12V 20W 2| |2 a 1000 (000 ' 000000 000000 0000
11 C| 1444-621-243-00| LENS 4 |2 | 1000 1000 | 000000 000000 0000
12 | || Vv330-260-010-00| NUT/M10 2 1000 000 . 000000 000000 0000
13 | || v401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/M10 2 ! 1000 1000 | 000000 000000 0000
14 | |C|1444-621-250-00| LAMP,HEAD ASSY 2| |1 ‘ 10000000000 000000 0 00
14A| | C|1444-621-250-10] LAMP, HEAD ASSY 2| |1 ! 10000000000 000000 000000 0000
15| |¢ LAMP UNIT 2| |4 10000000000 000000 000000 000D
16 | |C|1444-621-251-00| BULB/12V25/25¥ 2 |2 10000000000 | 000000 000000 0000
17 | | c|1444-621-253-00| LEAD 2| |2 100000600000 | 000000 000000 0000
18 | |C|1480-622-200-00| STAY,LIGHT COMP 2 10000000000 . 000000 000000 0000
19 | (€| V201-260-801-60| BOLT/H 8X16 4 10000600000 000000 000000 0600
20 | |C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 4 10000000000 ' 000000 000000 0000
21 C| V413-160-008-00| WASHER, PL/H 8 4 10000000000 © 000000 000000 0000
22 | |c|v201-260-601-60| BOLT/M6X16 4 10000000000 ' 000000 000000 0000
23 | |C|v401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/M 6 4 10000600000 000000 000008 0000
24 | |C|V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 4 | 000060000 ~ 000000 000000 0000
25 | | €| 1509-622-210-0% PLATE,LIGHT COMP 2 0000q00004 ( 1000000 | [ :
i‘.
0| MIRROR BLACK l ; ‘
26 | |C|1509-622-220-0s| STAY,LIGHT LH CONP 1 0000000000 \ \000000
0/ MIRROR BLACK
27 | || 1509-622-230-0=| STAY,LICHT RH COMP 1 0000000000 1000000
0| MIRROR BLACK
28 €| v201-260-601-60| BOLT/M6X16 4 000 1000 1000000
28A| |C|V200-260-601-60 BOLT/M 6X16 4 0000000000 000000
29 | |C|V401-160-006-00 WASHER,SP/H 6 4 0000000000 1000000
30 | |C|v413-160-006-00 HASHER,PL/M 6 4 0000000000 000000
31 C| V201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 4 0000000000 000000
32 | || v401-160-008-00] WASHER,SP/M 8 4 0000000000 000000
33 | |C[V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 4 0000000000 000000
34 | |A|1509-622-240-00| LAMP, WORKING SET 1 srrzex
35 | | A|1572-622-200~00| LAHP/WORKING SET 1 rrrzes
36 | [ LAMP/WORKING ASSY 1 srzzex

1572-622-210-00L




~_©-24
18—~
N 720

I

SO
hh\\/@? %J
I

17 ©-28.28A
- @&-29

©-30

19

e

FIG.# [59A ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (2) P. 165
TE3210
7’- G—22
1 g @23
1A,2 3 4.4 A

34
35
51
|
48
66 ©0° 39
()

38
37 40 41 54 42 50
B 55| sh 6

|
36-52-52A

T

&—45-62
S 4663
S—44-61




S’

TTTTﬂFFFFgTTTTﬂFFFFETTTFEF TITFFF TTTFFH TTFF
FEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEBREEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 594 222EB222EH444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 166
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 1z 12 HAAAAA
sl ¢ al1]s
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| 1| - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl 6 Yiclc
37 A| 1423-621-005-00|-LENS 1 desesy
38 4| 1443-625-221-00| BULB/25 1 sxszes
39 4| 1423-621-006-00| STAY 1 sszsxs
40 A| 1423-621-007-00| PACKING, LENS 1 deseeq
41 A| 1423-621-008-00| SPRING 1 dessas
42 Al 1572-622-220-00| HIUSING ASSY 1 Hrserd
43 A| V201-260-803-00| BOLT/K 8X30 1 dezss
44 A Y300-260-6G08-00| NUT/H 8 2 sreea
45 Al V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 1 ey
46 Al V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 1 EsssEa
47 A| 1425-621-004-00| CLAMP 1 sy
48 A|3622-822-008-00| BUSH/RUBBER 1 axzsss
49 Al 1432-621-012-00) RUBBER, BUFFER 1 xzrses
50 A| 1421-621-037-00| HARNESS, WIRE/NO11 1 srzzxd
51 C| 1444~623-200-00| LAHUP WARKESET 1 \ 0 00
52 C| 1423-600-052-0=| LANP, WORK ASSY 1 | | 0 00
0| COSMO BLUE & : | ;
524 1423-600-052-1= WORK LAMP ASSY 1 | g \ L o 00
0| COSHO BLUE ; 5 \
53 €| 1423-621-005-00| LENS 1 ‘ ; | 0 00
54 €| 1423-621-020-00| BULB/12V-25U 1 1 | | | 1 0 00
56 C| 1423-621-006-00| STAY 1 ; | \ 1 0 00
57 €| 1423-621-007-00| PACKING, LENS 1 \ 1 3 l 0 0o
58 €l 1423-621-008-00| SPRING 1 s ‘ i | 0 00
59 £|1423-621-009-00| LAMP, WORK SET 1 ‘ | | 0 00
60 C| V201-260-803-00| BOLT/M 8X30 1 ‘ 3 | 0 00
61 C| V300-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 2 : | 0 00
62 €| V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 ‘ 0 00
63 €| V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/¥ 8 1 ‘ 10 00
64 C| 1421-621-037-00| HARNESS, WIRE/NO11 1 | 0 00
65 €| 1421-621-036-00| CLAMP, HARNESS 1 ! ? : | ‘ 0 00
66 C|3622-822-008-00| BUSH/RUBBER 1 1 | ! 0 00
67 C| 1432-621-012-00| RUBBER, BUFFER 2 f ! 3 ! 0 00
|
‘ ‘ |
! | |
! 1 |
i i
! | |




FIG.# | 60
TE3210

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (3)

P. 167

12 12 13.13A
12A 14

19
19/\—c?
18
17—




S

TTTTTFFFFRATTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTRFR TTFE
EEEBREEEBREEEBREEEBBEEEEEE EEBEEE EEEEER EEEE
FIG # l, 60 22253222554445&44453555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 168
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
17 17 1 17 | AAAAAA
s| ¢ q1|s x | ‘ !
KEY#| P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION )T - 1 \ | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
clG ¥|clc ‘ o
: ‘ : ‘

1| |€[1509-623-001-00| HORN 1 00006000000000000000000000 000000 C0000C 0000

2| |C}1509-623-008-00| STAY, HORN 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000

3 | |C|v201-260-802-00| BOLT/M 8X20 3 000000000G0000000000000000 000000 G0000G 0000

4| |C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000Q 0000

5| | ¢|v300-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 3 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000008 0000

6 | |C|144£-621-260~00) SWITCH, SAFETY ASSY | 1 00000000000000000000006000 000000 €0000G 0000

7 | | €| 1480-623-200-0= PLATE,SWITCH COMP 1 0000060006000600060G000000 006000 §0000C 0000

0| COSMO BLUE
8| FLASH WHITE J | ,
8 | |C|1509-623-200~00| BOX,FUSE ASSY 1 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 000000 0000
T T 1 T ;

9 | |C|1423-621-201-00| FUSE/15 6 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
10 | | €| 1509-623-201-00| BOX, HUSE 1 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
11 | | €| 1509-623-202-00| CAP 1 0000000000000000000G000000 00G000 00000 0000
12 | | €| 1509-623-210-00| STAY,FUSE BOX COMP | 1 000 1000 (000 000 1000000 |
124 | C|1509-623-210-10| STAY,FUSE BOX COMP | 1 00000000000000000000000000 0000
128| | €[ 1509-623-250-00) STAY,HUSE B3X 1 ! \ 1 ! . 000000 000000
13 | | C|V111-165-001-60| SCREW/M5X16 2 000 1000 [000 (000 ;000000 | 0000
134| |C|V111-165-001-60( SCREW/H5X16 2 00 06 00 00 000000 000000
134 | C|V111-166-001-60| SCREW/MBX16 2 000 000 000 lo00 1000000
14 | | C|V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/¥ 6 2 000 1000 (000 (000 (000000
144( | € V401-160-005-00 WASHER,SP/H 5 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 | | C|v200-260-601-20| BOLT/H 6X12 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 | | C|V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/K 6 2 00000000000000000000000000 00G000 000000 0000
17 | |C|V201-260-801-20| BOLT/M 8X12 2 00000000000000000000000000 00G000 600000 0000
18 | |C|V401-160~008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 2 0000000000000000060000000C 000000 600008 0000
19 | || V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/K 8 2 0000Q0000G0000300000000000 | 0000
194 | C|V411-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 8 2 1 ! 0600000 000000
20 | | €| v201-260-803-00| BOLT/M 8X30 1 00000000000000000000000000 600000 000000 0000
21 | |€|VY302-260-008-00{ NUT/K 8 1 000000000G0000000000000000 603000 B00000 0000
22 | || 1509-623-003-00| HARNESS,WIRE NO.1 1 000 |000 |000 000 1000000 | i 00
224| | €| 1509-623-003-10| HARNESS , WIRE NO.1 1 000000000G0000000000000000 000000 100
228| | C|1509-623-003-20| HARNESS,WIRE NO.1 1 00000000000000000003060000 000000 0000
22C| | C|1509-623-003-30| HARNESS,WIRE NO.1 1 00000000000000000000000000 0000G0 600000 0000
23 | |€|1423-621-201-00| FUSE/15 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
24 | | €| 1509-623-241-00| HARNESS, WIRE/NO.1 1 00000000060000000000000000 000000 0000
244 |C|1509-623-241-10| HARNESS, WIRE/NO.1 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
25 | |C|1509-623-242-00| BOX,FUSE 2 00000000000600000000000000 000000 000000 0000
26 | |C|1513-621-271-00| LINK, FUSIBLE 1 00000000000000000006000000 006000 000000 0000
27 | | €| 1509-623-004-00| HARNESS,WIRE NO.2, 1 000 000 000 000 1000000 00
274| [C|1509-623-004~10| KARNESS,WIRE NO.28 | 1 00000000000000000000000000 008000 00
278 | €| 1509-623-004-20 HARNESS, WIRE NO.2 1 00000000060000000000000000 000000 0000
27C) | €| 1509-623-004-30| HARNESS, WIRE NO.2 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 00006 0000
28 | || 1509-623-005-00| HARNESS,WIRE (NO.3) | 1 000 000 000 000 000000 00
29 ||| 1480-623-004-00 HARNESS,WIRE NO.4 1 000 000 000 000 000000
30 | |C|1480-623-005-00 HARNESS,WIRE NO.5 2 000 000 000 000 000000 060000 600000 0000




FIG.% | 60 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (3)

TE3210

P. 169

42,42 A

19

1.9A—c~">‘\i
18— Lo a”
17-& /g\?ﬂ

1214 13,13A

%%é%%@

4R

48 495047 51




TTTTTRFFFETTTTTFFFFFTTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFEF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBEEEEBEEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 60 222EE222EH444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 170
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1 1 1% 12 [ AAAAAA
[ T A
WS ¢ Q1|5 | | | 1 | 1
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T] - . ‘ ‘ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 Ylcle ] } } } # }
30A| | C|1480-623-005-00| HARNESS,WIRE NO.5 1 000 (000 [000 (000 (000000 | ‘ 100
31 €| 1509~623-006-00| HARNESS,WIRE (NO.4) | 1 000 1000 (000 1000 1000000 J ‘ 00
31A| |€|1509-623-006-10| HARNESS,WIRE NO.4 1 00000000000000000000000040 00G000 00
31B| [C|1509-623-006-20| HARNESS, WIRE NO.4 1 000000000000000000066000000 0060000 000000 0000
32 €| 1509-623-007-00| HARNESS, WIRE/NO.5 1 000 [000 |000 000 (000000 \ 100
33 €| 1509-623-009-00| BARNESS, WIRE (NO.6) | 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
34 €| 1509-623-011-00| HARNESS, WIRE NO.10 1 000 {000 [000 |000 1000000 | \ 4 00
34A| | C|1509-623-011-10| HARNESS,WIRE NO.10 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 G00000 0000
35 C| 1480~623-004-00| HARNESS, WIRE NO.4 1 00000000000000000006000000 000000 000000 0000
36 €| 1427-621-026-00| CLAMP, HARNESS/150 4 000040000G0000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
| ; i [ * ‘
37 €| 1426-621-038-00| CLAMP, HARNESS 1 00000000000000400060000000 000000 000000 0000
38 €| 1425-621-004-00| CLAMP 3 000 [000 (000 [000 (000000 000000 600000 0000
384 | C|1425-621-004-00| CLAMP 2 00 00 00 00 \ 1 : |
39 C|3737-172-011~00| CLAHP, HARNESS 3 00000000000000000000006000 000000 000000 0000
40 €| 1480-623-008-00| EDGING/80 1 0000000000000000000060000060 000000 000000 0000
41 €| 1480-623-009-00| TUBE,SPIRAL/150 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 600000 0000
42 €| 3737-172-009-00| CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS 1 000 000 1000 1000 000000 : .00
424 | C|1425-621-004-00| CLAMP 1 000 1000 (000 (000 (000000 000000 000000 0000
43 C( 1509-623-220~00| RELAY, HORN 1 000000000000000600006000000 000000 000000 0000
44 €| V200-260-601-20| BOLT/M 6X12 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
45 C| V401-160-006-00| WASHER, SP/H 6 2 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000006 0000
46 €| 1505-621-220-00| LAMP, TAIL ASSY 2| |1 * ! 000000 000000
47 €| 1505-621-221-00| LENS 2l |2 000000 000000
48 c BODY 2| |A ‘ | ; . 000000 000000
49 €| 1505-621-223-00| PACKING 2| |2 ‘ \ 1 . 000000 000000
50 C| 1505-621-224-00| BULB/12V 23/84 2| |2 1 ‘ \ 000000 000000
51 C| V111-165-003-00| SCREW/H5X30 4 |2 ! ; 000000 000000
52 C{ 1416-600-057-00| REFLECTOR ASSY 2] |1 ; ! 1 000000 600000
53 c REFLECTOR 2| | A | | | | 000000 000000
54 €| V300-250-005-00| NUT/H 5 2| |2 \ ‘ 1 © 000000 000000
55 C| V401-250-005-00| WASHER,SP/H 5 2| |2 : ! \ : 000000 000000
56 C| 1480-601-008-00| CAP, RUBBER 1 00 00 00 00 |
57 €| 1516-622-002-00| HARNESS, WIRE NO.1 2 : ‘ 000000 000000
58 C| 1480~601-008-00| CAP, RUBBER 1 00 00 00 00




FIG.#

62 MARKS P.171
TE3210
2 ool A CATION
F—1 B=sE| [
4 | |
3 AA 5A5B5C,5D 6,68 6A
A\ CATION
o 1w:;Lﬁ jﬁﬁiﬂ P i ]
L) =S | 14 =
7.7 A 8 9.9A 10,10A  1111A 1212A 128 1313A 14A14B  1515A
@ L e @ A WARNING |
ISEK] = SEXY D4
\ ;
16 I717A 17B  1818A18B,18C 25
16A 37 17¢C —
A WARN'NG’ WARNING 32 32A 328 32C =
—
31 33, 33A 33B.33C 34.34A,35,35A
=~ =3 [° .
. E | bz Disensce ||
9 ghaa M 4661 3636A
27 28 7 ‘

45A




R R

TTTTTFFFFRTTITTFFFFRTTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFR TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBREEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 62 222EE222BB444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 172
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 17 lﬁ 13 § \ AAAAAA
L }
s[c af1s | [ R T
KEY#|[P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T| - ‘ ‘ | i | 3 -| FROM | uPTO REMARKS
, ¥/l c ‘ f | F 1.
A ¢ isrg-feloct-ic| magk pANE (& 7)Y ‘ [ ‘ : ‘ ‘ Tl iio§ B98¢
1 |c[1509-901-001-00] MARK, PANEL (E.F) 1 00000000000000000000000000 006000 G06000 0000 11900 Fe36s pi3i/n
2 | |c|1509-901-002-00| MARK, THROTTLE (E) 1 00000000000000000000000000 | \ 0000
24| | €| 1516-904-001-00| HARK(U), THROTTLE 1 1 J 1 | 000000 00000
3 | |c|1509-901-003~00| MARK,ENGINE STOP (E)| 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 Q00000 0000
4 | |c|1427-941-002-00| MARK, SUB CHANGE 1 00000000000000000000 |~ 000000 000000 0000
44| [C|1427-934-002-00] MARK.SUB CHANGE/FR | 1 J f / lac0000 r
5 | |c|1422-940-006-00 HARK,PTO 1 00000000000000000000 00
54| |C|1509-901-016-00 MARK,PTO(E) 1 000000000G0000000000 000000 | 0000
5B | C|1509-901-011-00| MARK,PTO (F) 1 000000 | .
5C| |C|1509-901-011-10| MARK,PTO (F) 1 000000 | | 7 53
5p| | c|1509-901-021-00| ORNAMENT/PTO 1 ] ‘ | 000000
6 | |C|1427-941-004-00| HARK, DRIVE CAUTION | 1 00000000060000000000 000000 ‘ - 0000
64| | C|1427-934-003-00| HARK,DRIVE CAUTION/F| 1 ‘ | 000000 |
6B| | C|1431-940-006-20| MARK, DRIVE CAUTION U| 1 | 1 : | 000000
7 | |c|1422-938-005-00| HARK,POSITION 1 000000000G0000000000006000 ' 0000
74| | C| 1422-940-005-00 HARK,POSITIUN 1 : i i i 000000 000000
8 | || 1509-901-004-00| MARK, CAUTION 1 00000000000000000000 . 000000 | 0000
9 | |c|1480-901-008-00| MARK, CHANGE 1 000 1000 1000 :000 000000 ‘ 5
94| |C|1480-901-014-00) MARK, CHANGE PANNEL | 1 000000000000000000000006000 000000 00000G 0000
10 | | €| 1509-901-005-00| MARK, WINKER (E) 1 00000000000000000006000000 000000 . 0000
104] | €| 1509-901-005-00| HARK, WINKER (E) 1 1 > ! 1 } 000000
11 | | €| 1509-901-006-00| HARK,SWITCH (U) 1 00000000000000000000 ‘ 000000 0000
11A| [€|1509-901-012-00| HARK, WARNING SWITCH | 1 : 000000 a
12 | | €| 1427-941-013-00| HARK, DIFF-LOCK 1 00000000000000000000 ! 0000
124| | €| 1427-934-009-00| HARK, DIFF-LOCK/FR 1 ‘ 000000 :
12B| | C|1515-904-003-00| MARK,DIFF LOCK 1 | ‘ | ! 000004
13 | || 1509-901-007-00| HARK, SPEED TABLE (E)| 1 00000000000000000000 000000 0000
13A (€ 1509-901-013-00| HARK, SPEED TABLE (F)| 1 r [ ! 1000000 : f
14 | || 1431-940-007-00| HARK, DRIVE 1 000000000G0000000000 : - 0000
14A| | C| 1427-934-004-00| ARK, DRIVE/FR 1 | 000000
148| | A| 1515-904-001-00| HARK, DRIVE 1 \ | | 0006000
15 | |€|1509-901-008-00( MARK,KEY SWITCH (E) | 1 00000000000000000000 000000 0000
154| | €[ 1509-901-014-00| MARK,KEY SWITCH (F) | 1 1 ; 000000
16 | |C|1427-941-016-00| HARK, FUEL 1 00006000000000000000 000000 0000
16| | C|1427-934-013-00| MARK, FUEL/FR 1 000000
17 | 1€/ 2132-901-007-00| CAP HARK 1 000000000060000000000000000 0000
174| | €[ 2132-901-007-10| HARK, CAP 1 00006000000000000000000000 0600
17B| | C|1516-901-003-00| HARK (BLS), CAP 1 : 1 ‘
17¢| | €| 1431-940-012-10| MARK, CAP (WFE) 1 = 000000
18 | |C|1509-901-009-00| MARK,OIL (E) 1 00000000000000600000 000000 0000
184 | €| 1509-901-015-00] HARK,OIL (F) 1 000000
18B] | C|1509-901-015-10 MARK,OIL/FR 1 000000
18C| |A|1509-901-022-00| LABEL,0IL (A) 1 000000
19 | | €| 1422-940-014-00| TAG,RADIATOR CAUTION| 1 000000000000000000000000060 000000 0000
20 | | C|1427-932-003-00| TAG, CAUTION 1 006060000000060000000000060 0000




FIG.# | 62 MARKS P. 173

o T CAUTION
E=o3 [ |
I
5A5B5C,5D " 6,6B 6A
CAUTION
A [ —FH

| : i
1111A  1212A128 1313A  14AT4B 15154

= ﬁ’ (D rascagnon ! 2 WARNING
= 24
. ] ‘

| | |
16 17,17 A 178 1818A18B,18C 1S 20 21 22.22A 25
: A WARNING | | & wapniNg 32, 32A,32B,32C
. ’ i LS i— - R

|
33,33A,33B.33C 34.34A,35,35bA

= | isEx —% ©
j Q U e <pratme > pamcaze

46~6] 36, 36A




S

TTTTTFFRFRTTTTTFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFRF TTTFRF TTFF
BEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEBEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 62 222EE222BE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 174
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 1z 12 12 AAAAAA
sl ¢ Ql1]s
KEY§#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T(T] - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 1/ clc
21 | |C|1427-932-004-00| TAG, CAUTION 1 000000000G0000000000000000 ; 0000
22 | |C|1431-935-004-00 MARK,LOCK B 1 1000000
22A| | €| 1431-935-004-10| MARK, LOCK(B) (F) 1 000000
23 | |C|1480-901-001-00| HARK, FRONT PET 1 00000000040 0000
23A| | C|1509-901-019-00| MARK, FRONT (BLS) 1 \ 000000
24 | | €| V350-160-006-00| NUT,SPEED/P6 3 0000000000 000000 0000
25 | |C|1431-940-018-10| MARK,ETHER WARNING 1 000000 §00000
26 | |C|1427-941-027-00| HARK 1 000000
27 | | €| 1434-908-015-10| HARK,BATTERY/U 1 ’ 000000
28 | |C|1509-901-017~00| KARK, CLUTCH 1 000000 000000
29 | |C|1509-901-018~00| MARK,BRAKE LOCK 1 000000 000000
30 | |C|1431-540-014-00| MARK,SHIELD COVER 4 | 1 000000
31 | |€|1431-940-015-10| MARK,SEALED COVER BU| 1 000000
32 | |€|1509-902-001-00| MARK,SIDE LH TE3210| 1 000 1000 |000 1000 (000000 |
324 | €| 1509-902-001-10| HARK,SIDE L/TE3210 1 000000000000000000000000660 | 1 0000
32B| | C|1509-903-002-00| MARK,SID/G212 LH 1 : i : | 000 w
32C| |C|1509-904-002-00| MARK,SIDE/G214 LH 1 ; 1 1 1 1000 :
33 | |C|1509-902-002~00| ¥ARK,SIDE RH TE3210 1 000 ‘000 1000 1000 (000000 | \
334/ | C|1509-902-002~10| MARK,SIDE R/TE3210 1 00000000000000000000000000 j 0000
33B| | C|1509-903-003-00| KARK,SIDE/6212 RH 1 \ g : | 000 \
33C| | €| 1509-904-003-00| MARK,SIDE/G214 RH 1 \ i 1 000 | !
34 | |C|1509-903~001-00| MARK, HODEL TE3210T 1 00000 00000 000 | 000 |00
34A| |C|1509-903-004~00| MARK, HODEL (BLS) 1 \ . 000 3 !
35 | | C|1509-904~001-00| MARK,MODEL TE3210F | 1 000040 00000 000 | 1 OOﬂ 00
354 | C|1509-904-004-00| MARK, MODEL (F) 1 | \ 000
36 | |C|1427-943-004-10| MARK,F.SHIFT 1 00000 00000 ! 000 000 00
36A| | C|1431-935-007-00| MARK,F.SHIFT 1 000 f
37 | |C|1509-904-005-00| ORNAMENT/2-21 LH 1 1 000000
37A| | A[1509-904-008~00| ORNAMENT (21) (LH) 1 i 000000
38 | | C|1509-904-006-00 ORNAMENT/2-21 RH 1 ! 000000
38A| | A 1509-904-009-00| ORNAMENT (21) (RH) 1 ‘ | 00000
39 | | C|1500-903-006-20| HARK, MODEL/WFE 1 ‘ ! 400000
40 | | C|1435-908-017-00| ORNAMENT/WFE 1 000000
41 | |C|1444-601-015-00| WASHER,NET (6X14X3) | 2 000000
42 | || V350-160-006-00| NUT,SPEED/P6 2 000000
43 | || 1509-904-007-00| ORNAMENT /FRONT 1 000000
43A| | A 1509-904-007-10 ORNAMENT, FRONT 1 000000
44 | | C|V350-160-006-00| NUT,SPEED/P6 3 . 000000
45 | | C|1421-904-019-00| TAG,BATTERY 1 i : | 0000
45A| | C| 1421-904-019-10| TAG, BATTERY 1 ‘ 0000
46 | |C| 1427-932-008-00| HARK, TYPE/E20 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
47 | || 1427-532-009-00| MARK, TYPE/E21 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 060000 0000
48 | |C|1427-932~011-00| MARK, TYPE/E22 1 000000000000000000000600000 000000 000000 0000
49 | €| 1422-948-001-00| HARK, TYPE (E23) 1 00000000000000000000000060 600000 000000 0000
50 | | C| 1427-932-013-00| MARK, TYPE/E40 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000




FIG# | 62 MARKS P. 175

Ee—oF |
|
5A5B5C,5D 6.6B oA
A\ CAUTION
A EeEzsizices: N
— 1 | , 14 Dt
3 9. 9A 10,10A 1L11A 1212A,12B 1313A 14A14B 15154
.Q_. ) raecarmion | - (A WARNING
ISEK! RADIATOR Ugl:KE 24
i | | |
16 1717A 178  1818A18B,JI8C 19 20 21 22, A 23A
16A 37 17C

/A WARNING A\ WARNING 32A 328 BZC lllll

E B Mrsenzage |

44
43 434 - 46~61  3636A




—

TTTTTFFFFETTTTTFFREFRTTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF

EEEBBEEEBREEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 62 222EE222EB444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 176
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
1z 12 12 12 ‘ % ARAAAA
1711111%
S| ¢ QIS \ | ‘ ‘ ! T T
KEY#| P H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T/ 7] - i | ‘ | ‘ -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
6 Yiclc ; } : ! i { F
51 €| 1427-932-014-00| MARK, TYPE/E41 1 00000000000000600000000060 000000 Q00000 0000
52 C| 1427-932-015-00| MARK, TYPE/E42 1 00000000000000000003000000 000000 G0000C 0000
53 €] 1427-932-016-00| MARK, TYPE/E43 1 0000000000000000000G0000G0 00G00C GO000C 0000
54 €| 1427-932-017-00| HARK, TYPE/E50 1 000000000600000000000000060 000000 00000G 0000
55 €| 1427-932-018~-00| HARK, TYPE/ES1 1 000000000000000000000000G0 000000 500000 0000
56 C| 1427-932-019-00) HARK, TYPE/E52 1 000000000000000000000000G0 006000 000000 0000
57 ] 1434-909-001-00| MARK, TYPE (E61) 1 00000000000000060000000000 006000 000060 0000
58 C| 1434-909-002~-00| MARK, TYPE/E60 1 00000000000000600000000000 000006 G0000C 0000
59 C|1431-948-001-00| MARK, TYPE (E61) 1 00000000000000000000:000060 006000 GG0GO0C 0000
C 1

60 1434-909-003-00| ¥ARK, TYPE/E62 OOOOQOOOOOO00000000q0000q0 000000 000000 0000

61

(el

1434-909-004-00| MARK, TYPE/E63

pt

oooodooooioooooooooooooouo 000000 000000 0000
( P o
‘ | | | !
1 | | i 1 |




| FIG.#

63

TE3210

TOOLS

P. 177

D




~—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTIFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBEEEEBBEEEBBEEEERE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 63 222EE222EH444EE444ER555555 333333 333333 6666 p. 178
12323123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
17 12 12 17‘ AAAAA
S| ¢ g)1/s ‘ , ‘
KEY# P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 1| - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l Y clc
1| [c|1421-906-001-00| SPANNER, BOX/22 1 oooogooooaoooodooooﬁoooooo 000000 000000 0000
2| |c|1401-906-005-00| WRENCH, SOCKET/17X19 | 1 00000000000000G00000000000 004000 G0000Q 0000
3 | |C|V920-550-801-00| SPANNER/ 8X10 1 0000¢000040000000000000000 60G00G 000000 0000
4| |c|v920-551-201-40| SPANNER/12X14 1 0000000000000000000000000C 000000 000000 0000
5 | |C|V920-551-301-70| SPANNER/13X17 1 00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 | |c|v920-551-902-20| SPANNER/19X22 1 00000000000000000000600000 0 oaooo G00000 0000
7 | | c|v920-552-402-70| SPANNER/24X27 1 0000 00000000040000G0000G0 000000 000000 0000
8 | |c|3560-702-001-00| BAG, TOOL 1 0000 ooooaoooo 0000 0000G0 000000 00000% 0000
9 | |clve36-250-015-00/ PLIERS/G150 1 0000000000000000000400000C 000000 0000
10 | |C|1421-906-200-00| DRIVER,SCREW (+) (=) | 1 000 Tooo 1000 000 [0000G0 T \ 00
164| |C|2130-931-210-00| SCREWDRIVER ASSY 1 0000&0000%0000doooodoooodo 000000 0000
11 | |C|1421-906-201-00| DRIVER 1 000 [000 [000 Jooo 000000 00
114 || 2130-931-211-00| DRIVER, SCREW 1 000000000ﬂ0000 00000000000 000000 | | 0000
12 | |c|1421-906-202-00|6LIP 1 000 (000 |000 (000 (000000 | | 100
124 |C|2130-931-212-00| GRIP 1 0000000000000000000G000000 000000 | | 0000
13 | |C|1444-621-242-00| BULB/12V 200 1 ; 000 1000 1 ‘ 000000 000000 0000
14 | |C|1444-621-251-00| BULB/12V25/25H 1 ‘ 1000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 | |c|1423-621-201-00| FUSE/15 2| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 | |€|1421-502-002-00| PIN, LINK 2 00000000000000G00000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 | |C|7957-405-003-00| PIN, HAIR 2 0000000000000g00000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 | |c|2101-230-001-00| KNOB 3 0d od 00 oﬁ
184 | €| 2101-230-001-00| KNOB 4 | o0
19 | |C|1414-207-005-00| KNOB, LEVER/ 48 1 0Q oq 00 00
20 | [C|1432-242-004-00( GRIP.B 1 00 00 00 0g




FIG.#

64

TE3210

DRAFT CONTROL SET (OPTION)

P.179

1437 38 38A

2 o

35,35A




TTTTTUFFFFRTTTTTFFFFFTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG ﬁ 64 222EE222EB444EE444EER55555 333333 333333 6666 P. 18¢C
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 | AAAAAA
I |
s/ ¢ g 1/s ‘ | 1 ‘ ‘ ‘ T
KEY#| P H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T| - | | : -| FROHM UPTO REMARKS
ClG Y CC | % i F
1 C| 1509-535-200-00| CONTRGL DRAFT SET 1 1 === }::x EEx Tz:x i:z::ax i | ‘ T 18
: \ ! i 1 F 244
14 €| 1509-535-200-10| CONTROL,DRAFT SET 1 1 zx:zsz:xjx:xxjxxzzjzzx:ﬁx Trmrzs } i szxx| T 19
! | | F 245
1B C| 1509-535-200-20| CONTROL,DRAFT SET 1 1 xx:sxxxxxxxxtxﬂ:z:z:::xx%x TETEXTE KTTETL XX
2 C| 1509-535-300-00| LINK,HITCH ASSY 1 2 #xx  xxx ;:x: ix*: ixz:::: . T 18
i ‘ ; | ; F 244
24 €| 1509~-535-300-1=| LINK,HITCH ASSY 1 2 ::zxizx:::x:*zgx::::xxz:ix FTEETTE ErEzzr sexx| T 19
0| MIRROR BLACK ; 1 ! i i F 245
3 €| 1509-535-210-00| PLATE,SET 1| 3=z |zss imsx  jsxx wsssxe | T 18
| | | i ! | P 244
34 C| 1509-535-210-10| PLATE,SET COMP 1 3 :xz:gz:xxmxx:Xﬁzxzzmzxxzﬁx TEEsTr Exzvss ez T 19
I ' i | ' F 245
4 | |c|1509-535-220-00| LINK,BITCH 1 [3]sxs lser mze mrs gmwess T 18
‘ ! ! : F 244
44 Cl 1509-535-220-1=| LINK,HITCH COMP 1 B +FFEETFTASFEECXTEXTSEFERTET KEETXF wrprxx wxws|T 19
0 MIRROR BLACK } | } F 245
5 Cl 1509-535-002-00| BUSH 25X30X35 1 3| FTITFTITTVEXFIXISETETEIFRT T xR wxxzer svex| T 19
\ ‘ l F 245
6 €| 1509-535-001-00| BAR, TORSION 1 3l xxF  IxTT  XTE |FXFT XFFITFE T 18
I F 244
6h C| 1509-535-001~10| BAR, TORSIGN 1 3 zxz:ﬁ:z::g:x::ﬁ:x::xxx:zm: Treezsr zzzzzs zexx| T 19
| i | ; F 245
7 C| 1509-535-003-00| BUSH/25X30X20 1 3} zxx ix:x imEx xxx ssssss : | T 18
; | i | | | F 244
TA C| 1509-535~-003-10| BUSH 33X38X20 1 3*33#::xzxzxxxgzxzxgzxxzx TEeEEE Trsrsx szes| T i9
: : ; F 245
8 Clv511-101~-006-30| PIN, TAPER 10X63 2 3:3:4333::3::::xzzzx:xxx: EEETTE ETTTEXT TTEL
g ClV761-400-000-00| NIPPLE,GREASE/1/8 1 ZI TTETHTTTTXEILEETITTATLLTRST SENTIT VLHEXE X ETE
10 C| ¥763-400~000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE/1/8 1 2| FEEFXTTXLTVFTTEXLISTIETSTTET SILTIX TITEET TIXE
11 C| V201-461-203-50| BOLT/M12X35 4 2| =23 |zsx xEx %#:z xrEEE |
12 C| v401-160-012~00| WASHER,SP/HM12 4 20 zx%  Izzx xzx  jxxx xzzEms
i3 ClV201-261-004-50| BOLT/M10X45 2 2] T ELTILELSITIIDILLTSLEXITEE ST XXTL FTEETE ST X
14 €| V300-260-010~00| NUT/HM10 2 2l 222r e TTLLLLLLLFITLTELLIDT KLTXET TTATIE KETI
15 C| 1444-514-005-10| PIN,HAIR (19) 1 2/ TETLEILCESETTLXTXLFTTXTTIDE LTXRLT EEEERT TFTE
16 C|1444~-514-006-00| PIN, TOP LINK 1 2] 2TTTTTTITTXNSLFITTTRTTIFASATALEST TTTXTT SIXETE XTI R
17 C|1509-535-230-0=| COVER,SEALED i 2| T TLXTTXTIDNTFIFILTEEEEY TXFXRT FTTETEX TXXF
0 MIRROR BLACK ‘ .
18 C| v201-260-801-20| BOLT/M 8X12 4 2] sFTTXECTTLCLITCCETTXTCTLTILT SEXTXT FTETET FTRTE
19 C|v401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 4 2 FTEFTETEFTTITLILEITTINILTILE EIEIFE FTETIE TEEE
20 C|lV413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 4 2 TETTEFTTTRTLRTTTILIEFLTEELET SLT LT TEHTTE TEEST
21 C| 1509-535-240-0=% LEVER, DRAFT 1 DI TLLTNETEIFTLTITTTITITLLIETTS TRFETXT TXTTXE XX
0 MIRROR BLACK
22 C| 1432-242-004~-00| GRIP,B 1 Q] TTEIFTXITEITXRSLTEXTRTRFFES KT FHLT BT ETxE FIRE
23 C| 1421-507-013~00| LINING 2 2] FETTTTXLSIXTETIFLIFIISILTRES FEIXXLT TXLTXT T TR




DRAFT CONTROL SET (OPTION)

FIG.# | 64

P.181

TE3210

&=

X
31

4,4 A

5 3,3A10 6,6A 8 o 7.7 A

Lo

TN 4698
S
—c\ﬂf—é@ %’

1437 3838A

53 \ 374 40 |
A
wfex%—%,%/x

& _~—48
N 4

35,35A <m %
36,36 A 22




TITTTFFFFRTTTTTIFFFFRTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 64 222EE222EE444EE444EE5555585 3 %333 333333 6666 P. 182
1232212322123431234%123123 123123 123123 1212
1 11 1 % AAAAAA
S| ¢ QIS ]
KEY# P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T| - ! FROM UPTO REMARKS
C| 6 : ¥ ¢l c ‘ ‘
24 C| 1421-507-014-00| WASHER/6X24%2 1 2| s2xsszsssdsersnsrrrnrearsz srxzes Q:xx:x TxxT
25 C| 1426-574-029-00| SPRING,PRESSURE 28 1 2 srxsdzsrsHssrsarrsaasesE s s:szs £TTTTH T3
26 Cl|V200-260-604-00| BOLT/M 6X40 1 2] +T T eTTATTLLIOTTTT[ITTITIEST SEHUITS NITEIH mesw
27 ClV300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 1 2l z=zz xzxxdxxzsﬁxxzxaas:sax FTHTTT [ETETEE T T
28 C|¥302-260-006-00( NUT/¥ & 1 AEET T ETII T EI T L] FEETLEIZI[E FIREeT lressd sees
25 C|V413-160-010~-00| WASHER,PL/MI10 i1 2 *ix&gx*zﬁﬁzzxexszx STTEUE FTEITT WTTIXY L2
30 C| V500-152~501-80| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X18 1 2 zxzxﬁxt:xﬁxxzka:sx:mzzz: = xxﬁz:z #rerTE sTeT
31 £ 1509-535-250-0+| ARM COMP 1 2] FELINTIEHATTETIREFETATTFLNE TTHTET WT T T T
0| MIRROR BLACK 1 E ; 4
33 C| 1509~-535-260-00| ROD COHP 1 2l zxzx rrrsgTEEs sxssﬁxzxx‘x zzﬁxx: xxxx% [T 1T
35 C| 1509-535-005-00( SPRING,DRAFT 1 2 =x:x!x::=‘:xx:jxxzx%t:zsqx zrHzex l l texz
354 C} 1509-535-005-10| SPRING, DRAFT 1 2 zxzzm:xzxjxxaz TTTTETTTENT FTIUETE HFTTIEE TETT
36 €] 1509-535-006-0%| PLATE 2 2 P x:x:m:zxxm:xzs:: sxHrxs TTrs
0 MIRROR BLACK 7
364 C| 1509-535~-006-10| PLATE 2 2 xzquxx:zxz:zsy::::xzz:x#x remssz HTTTET FTT
37 C| 1509-535-008-00| SPRING, SHIFT 1 2 ST E R TTETRIT T TIUFSFSTETTRES T E T ; TrxE
37A C| 1509-535-008-10| STAY,SPRING 1 2| #sseusssrssssenressossrens ssares soxssz ssos
38 C| V200-260-602-00| BOLT/M 6X20 2 2| == m=z |ses ‘:z: IFrEE Nz . : ‘
38A ClV200-260-602-50| BOLT/H 6X25 2 2 :zx:zxxzzxia:xmzxxxxxxxzzz TEHETT TTTIXT TTTT
39 C| V401-160-006~00| WASHER,SP/M 6 2 2 sxxzzzxxz&zxxsx::xxx:x:xﬁ: sTREE ::zxs# rrze
40 C| V413~-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/H 6 2 2 sx:xxsxz:;x&xza=3xz:::gzgx TEBTET azz:zx rxxx
41 Clv413-160-012-00| WASHER,PL/M12 1 2 z»x:axxx:zzzxzﬂsxxx:x::zm: rErREETT =:*:z: EE X
42 C| 1509-535-007-0=| STAY, COVER 2 2 zzxs:zxxszzz::q:*xx:xxzzx: rrzexs rxresr sz
0 MIRROR BLACK : | | ! !
43 ClV201-260-802-50| BOLT/M 8X25 4 2 s=x:xx:xz#xzzx#xx:zszx:xgz TETREXE EITETX TTHF
44 ClV300-260-008-00| NUT/HK 8 4 2 *$=S&xt$*¥z:zzg:xzxasxz:mx ::#zx: TrTrITE TsEd
46 Cl| V300-260-006-00| NUT/H 6 2] | 2] FrrEareee s saaTTTTTIETEIRILIDT XTRTTT XTI zxEa
47 Cl ¥300-260-010-00| NUT/H10 3 2 xxxzﬁzxxxi*x::z:x:xmxxxzz: TEPTIT WMETIEE wEEx
48 ClV413-160-010-00| WASHER,PL/H10 1 2| sxxx EIILHITILHSITTXLLERAS FFREET azx::£ TrTT
49 C|¥500-152~001~-80( PIN,SPLIT/2 X18 2 2 =xzxﬁ:::xﬁ:::= zzxzmx:xxa: sxExse :x:ss: srEx
50 C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/¥ 8§ 4 2 zxx:xxs:z‘xxz:axxzx::::x%z z:#:x: DETTETE TTETT
51 C| V413-160~008-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 8 2 2 xxxxﬁz:zagxx::x::::sx:x:é: FTEFEE WITTEE TTHF
52 C| v413-160-010-00| WASHER,PL/M10 1 2] FFTTUTITLLLTTTXFIFIIZITENLE FTIMLET SITIFX TXTE
53 C| 1509-535-004~00| HOLDER 1 2] TETTLELITTRILETIEXTTTITILFLEL EEFETL SETTTT EXF X
54 C|V500-152~001-80(PIN,SPLIT/2 X18 1 Z| #*FTTEELFLFFITTLETIFTLTELLELE FLTEFL FITTTE xEx T
55 C| 1509-320-230-00| STAY,PTO CAP COMP 1 TREIXELXEFTXSXAEIXTETRL XL LT TXTL XL HETETE xmp
! |
‘ v
\




P. 183

FRONT PTO UNIT (1) (OPTION)

FIG.# | 65

TE3210

11A




RN

TTTTTFFFFETTTTTFFFFFTTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 65 222EE222EE444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 184
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 AAAAAA
i ! : |
s| ¢ Q| 1|s i ‘ | f |
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T\ T| - ‘ | ! i . FROM UPTO REMARKS
C|G Y({C|C | }
1 C| 1505-140-200-00| FRONT PTO SET 1 1 { | ‘ : ' fTEEIT TrEsEse
1A C| 1509-130-200-00| FRONT PTO TE3210 1 1 s s st rsresaaTTITTRS : | L oEExE
2 Cl1509~-130-210-00| JOINT ASSY 1 2] FFETTETXLTIRTETIXLFEILITLINS FXEXXX EXXEXFX FXFX
3 C| 1509-130-211-00| SHAFT,PTO 1 | TEETFTTITLCTLETTELTEFTTTERE TIETET FITTTY s E
4 C| 1422-181-005-00| PIN,JOINT 1 | X EEFETFFETTTIRXFTTIEETEEEE SSEEET :::z:; TExE
5 C| 1426-961-004-00| CLIP,PIN 1 | trrrrrrrrrrrrrrr e ey TXXTIF FETTTHE Txw:
6 Cl|1427-201-016-00| CAP,BLANK/M12 1 et rer R FLINTTILETHIFTEIEEET STTTET FTLITE FTEF
7 C| 1509-140-210-00| CASE,FRONT PTO ASSY 1 2 : ; i i Pozzzsss xz:xx%
TA C|1509-130-220-00| CASE,F.PTO ASSY 1 2| sxxsxxrrrprxrrrTTERITEERLS ! TxEx
8 C| 1509-130-230-00| PLATE, METAL 1 3 ::x:gtz::ﬁz::x:::x:z:x:x:: TEFEXEE FrEXEE TTES
9 €| vV201-261-202~-50| BOLT/M12X25 4 B EXITETXXFLLFITILTLXIELTTIITY FXAEEFTT TS FXT TTET
10 C|V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 4 | TTTTTTXLFLLTTTILTINITLEDT IFFITXL FEXTXE FTHX
11 C| 1509-130-240-00| COUPLING,SPLINE 1 | e Trr e e T LI LL L LI ELTLLTEL TXTRTE LT TLRE Frxx
12 C| 1422-155-002-10| COUPLING 1 B 2 E TR TTERTL AL TTLINTTTERL FETITT FTXXEE LTEF
13 C| 1422-155-003~-00| WASHER, LOCK 3 |l srxrwrrrrrearrrr e R e et TEIXT PrExsd: s x
14 ClV201-261-205-00| BOLT/M12X50 3 | Fx T XXX XTLTFRETLFTXLLFEEXLE FXXRLE TxeTE: LT HE
15 C| 1422-155-004-10| BOLT M12X50 3 I XXX TXXLXXXXFLXIFFITRELTRE TXXFEX FTTTEXR FEXX
16 C|¥327-262-112-00| NUT, CASTTLE/M12X1.25] 3 3| FEFTLETIIFFEFFIELITLTTELLFS FFTIFT FFIT_E FTEX
17 ClV500-153-003-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X30 3 | FETTXTTEERT XL ELEL LR RTLIEX T EXXT TFXTXX EHE T
18 C| 1509-130-001-00| PULLEY,V/121 1 | *FTTXTTTEXFXTLFTFTXXTXXLLL SXTTLL KX X THEET FE XX
19 C|1422-181-017-00| RBB 600LLUAC315C 2 3| LT XTTTICFETFTLFEFILFETIELTTS FXTFXT EXTTTT XEFT
20 C|1422-181-019-00| COLLAR 30X38X17 1 J| FETI X TTTITTLTTTTTTTXLTETXNT IATHXF FTTXTH XL
21 C| 1422-181-020-00| SHIM,PULLEY PIN R I 2rrrrrrrrrrrrr e A RETRLIEEL TTTEXZT ETTITX EETX
22 C| v705-140-055-00| RING, SNAP/55 C 1 | S ETETTTTTIFEITTIAIELETTIET SETRL B TEEE REED
23 Cl|V704-140-030-00| RING,SNAP/30 C 1 | FEETRTTFTETEXTTLTCIEITELET ERTLXL RRHTLXT FTEE
24 C| 1509-130-002-00| BELT, V/SB44HP 3 | FHTETTLCXIXXTTIXTTTTEREFENY EFRFLT REFERL TR
25 C|1422-181-022-0=| PULLEY,V 158 1 B *EFTTTEXIIXEIFTXFIFFIESTITELT EFFELE XTETTTF XX XRE
0 MIRROR BLACK
26 C| 1509-140~-001-00| SHAFT,PTO(SAE) 1 3 ! TrEET: kLTS
264 C| 1422-181-023-00| SHAFT,PTO (DN) 1 I esxrerrrrsrrrs s nr sz s P
27 C|1427-130-224-0=| METAL,PTO SHAFT 2 | TEETXETTTXXETFLLTIFTIELILEET STFXTE LIIXET FEXT
1 MIRROR BLACK
28 C| 1422-180-208-00| SHIM,PTO SHAFT B 4 B srxrrrrrrrrrrsrrrsr I RTET TFXTETT Jx kT AF T I
29 C| 1422-180-209-00| SHIM,PTO SHAFT C 2 A sxsrrrrrrxrrsrrsrrrsrserssr T2z Trzszz Tl
30 C| 1422-180-223-00|R.B.B. 6205LLU 2 | EXTLTTTIITIETTTLTTXTIXLESIFET IXTXLE RFETIF FXEZ
31 V201-260-802~-00| BOLT/M 8X20 6 | TEETTTTXLTIXIFTFFTLITIIFTIFRT XXXTXT TTLTIX KEX X
32 V201-260-802-50| BOLT/M B8X25 2 I rErTrr e X ETTTLLIXTLTTITIXIXITELT STETTT FITTTE LEETT
33 C|V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H4 8 8 3| #rTrrrrrrrESTFITTIIXTIEITRSILIEET STETET TITEIET BHIL
34 ClV413-160-008-00 WASHER,PL/H 8 2 3 sxrsss TExzsz:
35 C| 1422-180-207-00| SHIM,PTO SHAFT A 2 | rsrrerrererrrrLLTTTITILTETTE SEEEEET FETITT XTTT
36 1427-130-260-0=| CAP,SHAFT (A) COMP 1 I txcrrra eI TIXCRTTILTXIRTTRITEE FTEELT ETTTTT TETET
1 MIRROR BLACK
37 1427-130-270-0=| CAP,SHAFT (B)COMP 1 | FHr XL T ELLTTTILTTLITSLBILET FETHET Terzesr pras
0 MIRROR BLACK
38 C| 1509-130-250-00| STOPPER, BELT 1 | TEITEXXFIIEXTIFEXIFFIFITRNELE ITHXFX SXTETF FXFX|.




FIG.# | 65 FRONT PTO UNIT (1) (OPTION) P. 185
TE3210
1,1A
7,77\ 2
- [ T [ I |
/@ 7 417 7 i
e 52 % LG %
PS ~§ ‘
ZIS 19 12\ 5 P
:é %«3 =50 /\/\ o~ 14
2! N 13




”

TTTTTFFFFETTTTTIFFFFRTTTFEF TTTFFF TTTFFﬁ TTFF
EEEBEEEEBBEEEBHEEEBBEEEEBE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG ﬁ 65 2225E2225E444EE444EH555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 186

12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212

12 1% 12 1 ‘ | AAAAAT

|
s[c RE A N
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T\ T| - E i FROH UPTO REMARKS
C| &G Y|iclc ‘ ‘ |
39 Cl V201-260-801-20| BOLT/M 8%12 2 3| ssrsdrrerdersrrrsrsdazsasis seazss srzess sszxs
40 C| 1509~130~260-00| ARH, TENSION 1 3| rrrrwrrrs xz:xx::xzﬁxzz:%z TETTTT TrIEEE TEEE
41 C| 1509-130-003-00| SPRING, TORQUE (48) 1 3 xx:x%:xzxzzxxx:zzx: TEEIRT ::%::s ==sz:j EEE ]
42 C| ¥500-153-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 i 3 EITTTTEIILTTIERES RIS AT Tz sxzzss sess
43 ClV413-160-016-00) WASHER,PL/H16 1 | rrrrarrrrurrreneers s ee s srdvwy Trrzrx sssx
44 C)1422-181-039-00| PULLEY, TENSION 1 3 ss::sz::té:::xxz:x::::saz: TTETTT TITITE TEETE
45 C| 1422-181-040-00| COLLAR 15X22X35 1 3 sxssslssrrsdrersrrrsrssreras zsrrvs sesszs sess
46 C|1422-180-224-00|R.B.B. 6202LLU 2 3 :::xﬁ::zt#::x:m:xx::z:x:m: sxmzsse :sx:xj rxxs
47 C|V705-140-035-00| RING, SNAP/35 C 1 3 xxxx:xzztx:::::xz::a::::z: sedrzs Qz:sxg EET
48 ClV704-140-015-00 RING,SNAP/15 C 1 3 xz::ﬁzx:zﬁ::xzx::::g:t:sﬁ: xx{:zz ﬁ::z:{ EE ]
49 C| 1509-130-270-0=| COVER,PTO CASE 1 3 ::::Q:x*zJ::szxx::é:x:x&: rresrs serszsl zess
0| MIRROR BLACK ; \ [ \ \ ‘ \

50 C| 1427-941-026-00| MARK,F PTO CAUTION 1 3 FTETTTTTEILEIESTIETTTENITETTL STTPT R TETEEE FTET
51 C| 1427-941~-027-00| MARK 1 3 tErErrTrE YT rEEERTETIETTE XTI Tresrs sass
52 Cl¥201-261-001-60| BOLT/M10X16 2 | *xxFETXXXXFIIXBTXITEILIXXE TETXXT TXXTTE TTXX
53 C| v401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/MI0 2 | FEETETT TR LLEFXFFTTXXSETEE KELXTT ITTITH TxxF
54 ClvV413-160-010-00| WASHER,PL/¥10 2 B 23T+ TTEXIIFFIFTLTTIRITITFES FXEFFTE TIXTTE TTTE
55 C| 1427-130-261-10| CAP SHAFT 2 3l xx  Ixx:T Ix:x Iz (FrzxEs o Crox
56 Al V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 2 3 *TTTTETTTILLCTITTIEILTFEERIFTET XXX rrrrrs zess
57 Al V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 2 | *XFTETTLITRFXLLELTRIEITFTXT FTETFE FFETIE XXX

58 C|V401-160-003-00| WASHER,SP/H 3 2 3 | TEEXFE FEETTE

59 C| V413-100-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 2 4 I . . TrTTEs TrTEES
60 Al V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M 8 2 3 srrrrrsrrmrerrrrrrrrrrenr TeaTE: srrexs Taix




P. 187

FRONT PTO UNIT (2) (OPTION)

FIG.% | 66

TE3210

— 1,1 A




e
TTTTTFFFFFTTTTTFFFFFTTTFFF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBRBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 66 222EE222EE444EB444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 188
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 12 12 12 b ‘ AAAAAA
| . L
Isic ol 1ls ? 1 ‘. } \
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T| - i | : i i ' FROM UPTO REMARKS
¢ Yl clc \ ‘ l 1 \ |
1 C| 1509-140-220-00| CASE,CLUTCH ASSY 1 2 1 i ; © o mrETIr sTEIss
14| | C|1509-130~280-00| CASE,CLUTCH ASSY 1] | 2| zresssssrrrrsrnaszsrzrrssss \ \ D xxss
2 €| 1509-130-290-00| BRACKET, CASE 1 3| xsesrsererrrrarirarrrsenerr Trerss wrrves zzss
3 1509-130-310-00| PLATE, UNDER COHMP 1 3| srssrsssssssrtrsssrrostaes TESEEE FTFEHL 5T
4 ClV201-260-801-60| BOLT/M 8X16 4 | rr e ErFTTTTTTITTITIFLLIITT FTTTEL FTISFTT FTETT
5 C| 1427-130-310-1=| CASE,CLUTCH COMP 1 3| srzrsrsrarxrETTTXTXTXXISIST TXXFTT TTTISE wEEF
0| MIRROR BLACK } | | | | | ; |
6 C| 1427-932-012-00] MARK, CLUTCH 1 3[zxx czxz IxTr  (xET  sxrTEE | ‘ Ps o
6A C| 1427-941-025-10| MARK, CLUTCH 1 3 1 i ‘ | EsExx srzTss
6B 1427-932-012-10| HARK,CLUTCH 3{srrsrrsssssrrsrrerssesTIas ! I | wzss
7 C| 1422-180-350-00| LEVER, CLUTCH 1 3| XX TTLTTTTLETICTIRLETT FIXATT TITFFX xxEX
8 C|2101-230-001-00{ KNOB 1 3 ' | ! 1 | xeEm3y LxETE
9 C{ 1422-180-331-00| PIN,LEVER 1 3| sxsrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrsrrarass TXERET FEEEEE rxEz
10 C| ¥300-260-010-00| NUT/M10 2 3 TTETELLLTLTTFTELTIILTTRLEST FTXLLT ETIEFZ %
11 C| 1422-180-332-00| SPRING, TENSION/TO 1 Jlerrrrrr e ETTTTTLLTITEILLTET SEERE TTETTE TEES
12 C| 1509-130-005-00| WIRE,PTO CLUTCH 1 J| S EHETTTXLIEIXXTLTITILEILT KETLFE FHETIF FHTE
13 €| 3746-172-013~00| BAND, HARNESS 1 3 sr¥xxr xxrTx
14 C|1422-180-360-00| TENSIONER,¥WIRE 1 B FEITEFTAITILTFIEIFIFTEETIFL FXEILT TFXRTFS XX
15 C| V500-152-501-50| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15 1 [ rrrrrrrrr s T e LI LTTLISIESE STXERTE FEXTIE FEEE
16 C| 1427-140-211-00| SWITCH, SAFETY 1 3 | TEETET FTTEET
17 C| 1427-140-212-00| PLATE,SET 1 3 TEEXEF FEXEES
18 ClV111-163-002-00| SCREW M3X20 2 3 rrrsrs wrrEsd
19 Cl ¥300-260-003-00| NUT/HM 3 2 3 txERTE FEXEXE
21 C| 1509-140-002-00| HARNESS,FRONT PTO 1 3 TEEEEE ETTTTE
22 C| 1421-621-038-00| BAND,WIRE/170 2 3 xsExs: FrrTET
23 C| V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 2 3 rrersT FxxxTE
24 Al V401-160-008-00) WASHER,SP/M 8 4 3| TXTEXTLXITXFTIFIATLIFIILTXTRLET EEXRFT FTTTXT P
25 Al V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M 8 1 | s rr e LTLLTTIXLIELITITITIXT FXEXKE EEXTXR T
26 C| 1509-130-004-00| PLATE, UNDER 1 3| xxx  xxsx  Ex: ks xTTEEd -
27 C| v300-260-~008-00| NUT/H 8 4 3 sxx  zzr iz FEE  mTzEEx x %
1 |
L L |




10

FIG.# | 67 WEIGHT (OPTION EZ21, 41, 51) P. 189
TE3210
\ &@
S P
@
Cq
131415 11 12151413
L] !J 1 [




TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRITTERF TTTFFF TTTFFF, TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 67 222EE222EB444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 190
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12‘ 12 12‘ 12 i i AAAAAA
o .
s| ¢ 0 1s \ ; 1 ‘; \
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|7]- ! | | jf FRON | UPTO REMARKS
cle ¥ clc [ \ \ | i
1 C| 1444-952~-280-00| WEIGHT, BUMPER SET 4 s =[x == =‘: Tx o= ox = Trxs
2| |c WELGHT, BUMPER A R et
3 ClW201-261-205-50| BOLT/M12X55 4 20 =xlx = ix x|z =Jx * =[x ﬁ = rxxs
4 C| V302-260-012-00| NUT/H12 4 20 xix x|z =z = |z = = s = = rrxx
5 C| 1444-952-210-10| WEIGHT,FRONT SET 1 1= = | x = ‘3 = £ I =
6 C WEIGHT, FRONT 4 Al = x‘ x  x I x| x £z
7 €| V201-261-203-00| BOLT/M12X30 8 2= = = 1* * ‘ 4 %
8 C| V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/H12 8 2l 2! 1= o= Iz x| = sx
9 €| v413-160-012-00| WASHER,PL/M12 8 2l = P f: FY (‘ =‘ Tx
10 €| 1444-952-230~-00| WEIGHT,R WHEEL SET/A| 1 1| * L L L S £ x  xwxs
11| |¢C WEIGHT,R WHEEL/A 2| [Ax == osie sle oxje =] o= ix 2 x| esaxs
12 C| 1444-952-220-00| BOLT/A 8 21z =1m = x xgs x|z = = x £ o+ | =xxsx
13 Cl V300-260-016-00| NUT/HM16 16 20 w1x x|x iz =z = L % rxxs
14 C[Y¥401-160-016-00| WASHER,SP/H16 16 2l =lx =iz =x .z =ix %, = 3 = rrxz
15 C|V413-160-016-00| WASHER,PL/M16 16 2= == xax xax xox x x % x = rxex
16 C| 1444-952-240-00| WEIGHT,R WHEEL SET/B| 1 1= == =12 =z 3= = = = = rrzsx
17 C| 1444-952~-003-00| WEIGHT,R WHEEL/B 2 2l =2 xax xix oxix 2., x % ® x| ¥zzx
18 ClV201-261-604-00| BOLT/HM16X40 8 2l == zgx oz x x2lx 2., oz oz x x| xwxs
19 C/V401-160-016-00| WASHER, SP/M16 8 20 xix =lx xax xix =, oz = x x| xzxsx
20 C| V413-160-016-00| WASHER,PL/M16 8 AEEE N xix o= x o2x s x  x = = xxzz
21 C| 1444-952-250-00| WEIGHT,R WHEEL SET/B| 1 ils 22 2 2z xix = x % * % Trxw
22 C WEIGHT,R WHEEL/B 4 Alx £1x =9z x.x iz %' =z x ¥ % Trsx
23 C{V201-261-607-50| BOLT/HM16X75 8 21 = 3z % x oz oz o= x =z £ 2 rrxx
24 C{V401-160-016-00| WASHER,SP/M16 8 20 2 xx oz x oz oz 0% x iz £ =z srxz
25 C|V413-160-016-00| WASHER,PL/M16 8 2= =2 = oxx oz o= x = = zxxx
26 C| 1444-952-260~-00| WEIGHT,R WHEEL SET/B| 1 Il =l == =x:3x =1z = x  x % Txxx
27 C WEIGHT,R WHEEL/B 6 Al =22 =2 =932 =z iz = £ % x = sxzx
28 C|V201-261-611-00| BOLT/M16X110 8 2l =02 22 2l 2 o+ = = x= 3 w:xxx
29 CiV401-160-016-00| WASHER,SP/M16 8 21 =12 x;: z}x * tx = x = x = rxxx
30 C/ V413-160-016-00| WASHER,PL/H16 8 2= == *‘* zlx =iz s EE ¥ oz xxzx
i | } ‘
i | :




FIG.# 68

STEERING ASSY

P.191

TE3210

-




—

TTTTTFFFFRTTTTTFFFFRITIFFF TTTFFF TTTFFE TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG# 68 222EE222EB444EB444ER555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 192

12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212

12 12 12 12 | AAAAAA

rj{!'r>
s|c QIS \ | | : | |
KEY#|P\H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T| - 5 ‘ 5 ‘ f FROM | UPTO REMARKS

ik LG I A N A R
0 | |C|1480-406-200~10| STEERING ASSY 1| [1]/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
1| |C|1480-406-200-10| STEERING ASSY 1| [1{00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
2 1480-406-230-00| STEERING SET 1| |2(00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
3| |C|1480-406-201-00| BOX,GEAR SET 1| [3|00000000000000000000000000 | \ J 00
4 1480-406-202~00| NUT,BALL SET 1| |3100000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
5 1429-406-203-00| BEARING RB 2| |3/ 00000000000060000000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 1480-406-203-00| SHAFT, SECTOR 1| |3|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
7 1480-406-204-00| COLUMN SET 1/ |3/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
8 1480-406~205-00| COVER, SIDE SET 1| |3/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
9 1426-406-203-00| BUSH, COLUMN 1| |3]00000000000000000000000000 000000 00000G 0000
10 V781-100-000-40| PLUG/PT1/4 1/ |3]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
11 1429-406-207-00| SEAL,OIL 1| (3]000000000000000606000000000 000000 600000 0000
12 1480-406-206-00| 0-RING 1| |3|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
13 1480-406-207-00| PACKING 1/ [3/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
14 1429-406-209-00| SHIM, COVER SET 1/ [3(00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 1480-406-208-00| SCREW, ADJUST 1/ |3]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 1426-406-214-00| SHIM, ADJ SCREW SET | 1| |3/00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 ¥201-460-802-20| BOLT/M 8X22 7/ |3]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 V332-260-010-00| NUT/M10 1/ |3/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
19 V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/N 8 7/ |3]000000000000006000006000000 000000 000000 0000
20 1480~406-209-00| ARM, PITHAN 1/ [2|00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
21 V332-260-020-00( NUT/M20 1) [2]00000000000000000060000000 000000 000000 0000
22 V401-160-020-00| WASHER, SP/M20 1| |2 000000 0000

00000000000000000000000000

000000




FIG.#

69

CONTROL VALVE ASSY

P. 193

TE3210




g

TTTTTFFFFETTTTTFFFFFTTTFRF TTTFFF TTTFFF TTFF
EEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEBBEEEEEE EEEEEE EEEEEE EEEE
FIG # 69 222BE222ER444EE444EE555555 333333 333333 6666 P. 194
12322123221234412344123123 123123 123123 1212
12 71z 1z 1z | Akaaaa
I
s| ¢ e|1|s | | | | i | |
KEY# P|H  PART CODE DESCRIPTION TiT| | < . FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 Y| c|c | | ‘ | | | 1
o | [c]1444-503-200-10] vaLVE, conTROL Assy | 1] [1[00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
1 1444-503-240-00| CASING, SUB ASSY 1| |2]00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
2 1444~503-202-00| PLUG 2| |2|00000000000000000000000000 600000 000000 0000
3 1444~503-203-00 PLUG 3| |2{00000000000000000000000000 900000 000000 0000
4 ¥720~112-401-20| 0-RING/P12 3| |2]|0000000000000000000G0000G0 000000 000000 0000
5 1444-503-204-00| PLUG 1| |2/00000000000000600000000000 000000 000000 0000
6 1444-503-205-00| PLUNGER 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 G0000D 0000
7 1444-503-206-00 SPRING 1| |2|00000000000000000000000060 000000 000006 0000
8 ¥680-200-001-00| BALL, STEEL/5/16 1| |2|000000000000000000000000G0 000000 000000 0000
9 1444-503-207-00| SPRING 1] |2]0000g000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
D
10 1444-503-208-00| SPRING (1) 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
11 1444-503-209-00| PIPE,0IL CONP 1| |2|00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
12 1444-503-251-00| SLEEVE 1| |2|00000000000000000000000060 000000 000000 0000
13 1444-503-252-00] BODY 1| |2[00000000000080000000000600 00G000 000000 0000
11 1444-503-253-00| PLUG 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
15 1444-503-254-00| BOLT, ADJUSTING 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
16 1444-503-255-00| NUT (A) 1| |2|00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
17 1444-503-256-00| NUT (B) 1| |2/00000000000000000000000000 000000 000000 0000
18 1444-503-257-00 SPRING 1| |2 000000 0000

000000000000000600000000000

.

000000




FIG.# | 70

TE3210

WIRING DIAGRAM

P.195

(R.H.)

Head Lamp 25/25W

[ S £ R
(R.H.) vB
(LH)
For Turn Signal Lamp oy
(R.H.)
GR
(L.H.)

RW

RW RY

RL
(L.H) =

For Small Lamp

LEGEND | BESCRIPTION

BLACK

WHITE

YELLOW

RED

GREEN

BLUE

%r—o:n<2m

Horn
Glow Plug @ l ;

Water Temp. Sensor

44—-E:B==:

Oit Pressure Switch 4}—-d>13

Generator

==

3:\ ¢ ’
"

Starter
Motor

Ni—Riv

Safety Switch

===

Fuse

Light Switch g

N\

Flasher Switch GR!

Key Switch

Water Temp

Turn Signal Lamp 20W

(R.H.)

(L,H) ‘

For Back Lamp

1—(: Switch

For Workmq Lamp

Oil Lamp

B, N N

Charge Lamp

A N W

N W

% = Ohange Lamp
Y -

3 100W
S 00

Horn Button D—Qf:‘
a
RB

N N NS N

N N N

RY

< RL
@ O ~F8

GB
i GY
OIO A =
G G
=

¢ Fuse Box

st

N N N S

b
A —rh

NN
NI N

N N

GA__}

BROWN

.

LA A

For Stop
LLamp

For Stop
Lamp Switch

Ly =) For Number
Plate Lamp

Tall Lamp «

L
8w




ENG I NE s¥=  NUMERICAL INDEX  ==x P.

REF. NO. PART CODE PART CODE

T
|
\ REF. NO
|

T
!
N
\

T
\ |
PART CODE | REF. NO.|  PART CODE
I |
i

L_;_J

T T
i |
! PART CODE | REF.
ﬂ |
1
l 115-639-008-00

6 18 -123 [6212-525-001-00| 3B-
6115-649-003-00

14J- 7 16212-531-003-001 7 -

18 - 68 16212-533-001-10| 3B-

15 - 1 16212-535-003-00| 7 -

, 8B8- 12A16212—535—005-00} 7 -
!

5001-312-120-401 18 - 62 | £ 18 - 48 '5013-043-113-20| 18 - 78
5001-401-081-40] 18 - 75 [5002-931-170-40) 18 - 39 .5013-044-702-00} 18 - 79

5001-302-080-40] 18 - 77 i5002-931~170~30 18 - 38 ‘5013‘031—605~00i 18 - 56 |
\ !

| |

| 18 - 49 !5013-044-804-00! 18 - 71 |
|

!

[

|

\

|

\

|

:

[5001- 411 084-40] 18 - 76 182-410-008-10
| | 18 -107
l
!
|
|
i
1
|

T
|
!
\
1
1
|
|
%
209-032-001-001

! 6
15002-931-170- 301 18 - 40 [5013-050-005-201 18 -106 |6
| | l E
5001-411-124-20) 18 - 63 | \ 18 - 50 15013-050-102-001 18 -105 [6209-037-002-001 4B- 4A[6212-539-001-00| 7 -
5001-532-615-40| 18 ~139 |5002-931-170-60| 18 - 41 [5013-051-004-00| 18 - 89 |6209-037-003-00| 4B- 304[16212-616-001-00] 7 -
5001-663-026-40| 18 - 33 | | 18 - 51 15013-051-116-00| 18 -125 |6209-037-008-00| 4B- 274[6213-100-001-00| 5B-
5002-000-612-40] 18 - 80 |5002-931-170- 70I 18 - 42 15013-051-205-20] 18 - 91 16209-037-012-00| 4B- 29A16213-113-001-001 5B-
5002-000-614-~ 40| 18 - 57 | .1 18 - 52 15013-051-400-201 18 -126 [6209-037-013-00] 4B- 31Al6213*120—001—00l 5B-
\ \ \ \ |
15002-931-170-90
\
\
|
\

5002-931-172-10

[5002-000-618~- 40\ 18 -117
[5002-000-618-701 18 - 61
[5002-000-622-40] 18 -120
I5002-580-316-10] 18 - 65
\5002-650-610~40} 18 - 70 |
[

[5002-800-170-10} 18 - 3
[5002-901-060-10; 18 - 6
[5002-904-082-407 18 - 7
[5002-905-050-40) 18 -

\ 18 -1 ‘

| i ? | ‘ | ! | ! |

| | 18 - 87 |5013-001-009-001 18 - 7 15013-054-002-20"' 18 -116 16211-150-004-00] 1B- 3B16281-213-001-00] 17B-
[5002-920-120-30] 18 -128 ">013-004-102-00] 18 - 8 '5013-054-501-20! 18 -140 !6211-170-002-00] 1B- 25 [6281-214-001-00] 17B-
[5002-923~080-00} 18 -108 [5013-004-202-00! 18 - 6 !5013-111-206-00f 1§ - 13 ,6211-173-001-00| 1B- 27A16281-214-002-00] 17B-
| g
| 1
\

| |
| 18 - 43 [5013-052-003-00| 18 - 90 [6209-600-001-001 2C- 43 \6213-240—001—00\ 8B~
| 18 - 44 !5013-052-204-001 18 - 92 {6209-605-001-001 8B- 5 [6213-614-002-00] 10B-
| 18 - 53 15013-052-307-001 18 - 94 16209-605-002-001 1B~ 9A|6213-674-003-00| 10B-
5002—931—172—20{ 18 - 45 \5013 052-401-001 18 - 88 |

\
! \

\

I

18 - 54 5013 052-600~ 00 18 - 93

| 2C- 10 [6213-711-001-00| 10B-
6209-605-002-10! 1B- 9B\6°13 743-001- 00! 10B-

!
2 15002-933-120-90} 18 -127 \5013 052-601- 70\ 16 -133 I 2c- 10A!6°14 111-001- 10[ 11B-
9 15002-962-080-201 18 - 95 |5013-052-701-00] 18 -136 I 2C- 44 16214-141-005-00! 11B-
3 15002-962-170-20! 18 - 55 15013-052-702-00: 18 -138 [6£209-630-001-00! 10B- 36A16215~-311-018-00] 12 -
5 15002-963-080-801 18 - 83 '5013-053-126-20i 18 - 81 ‘6209—800—001—00\ 7 - 37TA16215-600-009-00| 14J-
0 15013-001-008-00 18 - 4 !5013-053-200-00 18 -135 {6211-110-005-10"' 1B- 1C| | 18 -

5002-924-060-10] 18 -122 '5013-004-203-00! 18 - 15013-124-201-00{ 18 - 30 [6211-210-006-00! 2C- 1B|6281-222-001-00| 17B-
| 18 -132 [5013-006-042-20 18 - .5013-142-004-20, 18 - 2 16211-215-002-10] 4B- 1B!6281-410-001-10| 15 -
[ ! \ ! ! | |
15002-930-080- 1U| 18 -137 15013-010-138-20¢ 18 - 11 '5013-902-000-00! 18 -115 .6211-311-002-00! 2C- 49A|6509-000-018-10| 6A-
15002-931-080-10] 18 -111 [5013-011-003-20/ 18 - 12 !5013~960-600-001 18 - 96 16211-319-001-00! 3B~ 29A416509-000-069-001 7 -
15002-931-080-20| 18 -112 [5013-011-500-00; 18 - 14 !5015-211-201-00} 18 - 21 '6211-341-001-001 2C- 22A4[6509~000-084-00| 10B-
5002-931-084-90| 18 -113 .5013-011-603-00. 18 - 15 !5015-401-108-007 18 -119 :6212-121-003-00!/ 6A- 2A4[16509-000-156-00] 2C-
5002-931-085-00] 18 -114 {5013-012-204-20; 18 - 16 [5015-415-912-00! 18 -129 16212-124-003-00! 6A- 49A[6509-000-158-00| 10B-
\ I | | ! \ \ . | \
5002-931-110-201 18 - 86 15013-020-002-20' 18 - 17 '5015-417-14%-00 18 -110 [6212-126-003-00| 6A- 51A4[6509-000-227-00| 2C-
15002-931-110-70] 18 - 84 :5013-020-100-00! 18 - 18 '5015-420-614-00] 18 -134 [6212-230-002-00] 6A- 8B[6509-009-036-00] 1B~
15002-931-110-90] 18 - 85 [5013-020-201-00; 18 - 19 !5015-431-664-20; 18 ~130 [6212-251-001-00] 6A- 12A4]6509-030-037-00| 3B-
15002-931-120-401 18 - 97 15013-020-301-00! 18 - 20 '5015-432-419-00! 18 - 82 [6212-264-001-00] 6A- 20 [6509-300-043-00| 2C-
15002-931-120-50] 18 - 98 5013-020-600-00. 18 - 22 15015-432-508-00 18 ~109 [6212-266~001-00] 64A- 19 [6509-360-912-10| 12 - 3
| | 1 ‘ ! | E 1 l |
5002-931-120-601 1§ - 99 '5013-021-500-0C A16509-605-019-001 2C-

18 - 23 '5015-435-076-00" 18 -11% 6212-310-007-00! 6A- 22
15002-931-120-70, 18 -100 5013-021-6006-00 1& - 24 5015-540-601-20" 18 -124 '6212-330-004-001 6A- 27A16509~605-019-10} 2C-
15002-931-121-301 18 -101 :5013-021-706-00. 1& - 25 !5015-561-511-00' 18 -121 6212-370-001-00! 6A- 32 [6509-623-042-00| 10B-
15002-931-121-40¢ 18 -102 :5013-022-307-20" 18 - 26 '5015-651-523-00! 18 -131 [6212-511-003-00] 7 - 23A[6509-623-073-00| 3B-
5002-931~121-50+ 18 -103 ;5013-024-001-00. 18 - 27 5013-661-534*00. 18 - 64 6212-520-001-00] 7 - 31A16509-625-036-00] 2C-
| ' ’ |

l : ! |

|

i
15002-931-121-601 18 -104 :5013-024-101-00 1§ - 28§ 5013 663-572 OO‘ 18 - 59 '6212-521-001-101 6A- 25A16509-625-079-00| 3B-
15002-931-170-10, 18 - 36 5013-024-102-00 18 - 29 "5015-663-608-20' 18 - 58 '6212-522-002-001 7 - 24A[6509-704-059-00]| 12 -
\ i 18 - 46 :3013-030-020-00 18 - 31 ‘ﬁqu-503>003-00 5A- 34 6212-523-002-00! 7 - 35A16509-740-015-00] 3B-
15002-931-170-20, 18 - 37 3013-030-201-00 18 - 34 "6109-623-057-00 4B- 10A €212-524-001-001 14J- 5 16509-800-030-00| 3B-
\ 18 - 47 '5013-030-202-00 18 - 35 "6115-639-008-00 18 - 3 L'18 - 60 16509-800-042-001 7 -

I




xxx  NUMERICAL INDEX  =x= P. X02
i | J | | ! ! |
| l | .‘ J )
|  PART CODE | REF. NO.|  PART CODE | REF. NO.: PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.

N ' I

| B Bl B . L
16509-800-087-00] 178~ 15 16512-531-023-00] 7 - 32416581-112-032-00 16 - 8 16894-253-556-00] 7 - 4A16908-161-028-00] 2C- 254
|6511-110-192-101 1B- 1 16512-533-010-00]1 3B- 39 16581-113-058-00] 16 - 17 |6894-427-864-00| 5B- 17 |6908-161-030-00| 2C- 25B
16511-141-048-00| 1B- 22 i6512-539-022-00] 7 - 43B|6581-115-010-00] 16 - 11 |6894-453-344-00] 2C- 46 [6909-110-408-00] 3B- 31
[6511-151-158-001 1B- 3 |6512-551-020-00/ 7 - 1 16581-117-023-00] 16 - 15 16900-090-181-00| 17B~ 3 |6909-110-410-00| 2C~ 32
|6511-210-095-501 2C- 1 [6512-551-020-10] 7 - 1416581-119-034-00| 16 ~ 10 [6900-090-679-00] 6A- 29 |6909—110—508—00I 7- 5
! | | | | | | | !
[6511-210-154-00] 2C- 1A16512-552-028-001 7 - 2 |6581-119-035-00| 16 - 13 |6901-045-632-00| 16 - 26 ! | 15 - 13
[6511-310-125-00| 3B- 1 (6512-552-028-20] 7 - 2B|6581-119-036-00] 16 - 14 {6901-050-850-00| 7 - 19 |6909-111-108-00] 7 - 13
|6511-311-057-00] 2C- 49 [6512-565-004-001 7 ~ 6 |6581-121-041-00] 16 - 2 [6901-065-840-00] 7 - 34 [6909~111-508-00]| 7 - 21
|6511-312-028-00] 3B- 5 [6512-569-004-00] 1B- 14 !6581-123-029-00]| 16 - 16 |6901-066-645-00| 6A~ 46 |6909-120-412-00| 15 - 16
|6511-312-029-00] 3B- 4 |6512-575-014-00] 7 - 8§ [6581-127-028-00] 16 - 23 |6901-900-612-00] 3B- 6 [6909-150-508-00| 3B- 32
\ I f | | \ | [ | |
[6511-312-030-00] 2C- 47 {6513-128-010-00] 5B- 9A[6581-129-280-00| 16 - 25 |6901-900-822-00| 2C- 51 | | 6A- 45
[6511-319-077-00] 14J- 12 [6513-140-006-00| 5B~ 21 |6581~151-062-00! 16 - 24 |6901-900-825-00| 5B- 23 [6909-150-510-00| 2C- 33
| | 14J- 12 |6513-160-003-00] 8B- 9 [6581-200-320-00] 15 - 9 |6301-900-830-00| 8B- 13 [6909-164-008-00] 7 - 20
|6511-319-079-00] 3B- 30 [6513-200-196-30] 8B- 14| | 17B- 6501-910-612-001 10B- 46 |6909-164-508-00] 7 - 22
[6511-321-059-001 3B- 3 |6513-200-196-40] &B- 18]6581 200-349-00] 15 - 9AI6901 910-816-001 7 - 29 16909-164-708-00] 15 - 11
| \ | | I | \ |
[6511-321-060-00 3B- 2 |6513-210-019-30| §B- 3 l | 178- 1A(6901-910—813—00| 13B- 5 [6909-180-019-00| 7 - 18
16511-321-083-00] 3B- 25 16513-219-014-00] 8B- 11 16581-211-058-00| 17B- 4 16901-910-820-00] 15 - 10 16909-201-318-00] 2C- 8
[6511-322-035-10] 3B- 27A16513-240-026-10! 8B- 2 16581-215-040-00| 17B- 9 16901-910-828-00| 10B- 38 |6909-201-345-00] 2C- 9
[6511-360~476-00] 4B- § 16513-310-141-00! 9B- 3 [6581-215-046-00] 17B- & [6901-910-830-00| 3B- 24 16909-201-356-00| 2C- 7
16511-367-047-20| 4B- 11A{6513-610-196-00] 10B- 1 [6581-219-036-00] 17B- 7 16901-910-832-00| 10B- 44 |6909-202-008-00| 1B- 20
| | I ! \ [ ! | [ |
16511-510-033-00| 64~ 18 [6513-610-196-10; 10B- 1A[6581-221-063-00( 17B- 2 [6901-910-845-00| 10B- 32 |6909-204-517-00( 10B- 8
[6511-540-033-00| 6A- 16 [6513-641-030-00] 10B- 43 [6581-229-029-00] 17B- 14 16901-911-020-00] 2C- 30 |6909-662-012-00] 4B- ¢
{6511-560-033-00] 6A- 17 |6513-660-271-10 10B- 47 [6581-229-165-00] 17B- 16 ! | 13B- 7 16909-664-034-00| 1B- 9
6511-711-023-00] 1B- 11 |6513-671-138-00] 10B- 45A'6581-229-166-00} 17B- 11 16901-931-240-001 15 - 15 | | 2c- 5
[6511-715-020-00] 1B- 10 |6513-674-084-00] 10B- 42 !6581-229-182~00} 17B- 18 |6901-970-616-00] 4B- 33 |6909-830-212-00| 1B- 41
| | ! | | [ \ | \ I
[6511-721-013-00] 1B- 13 {6513-721-043-00{ 2C- 14 [6581-229-183-00} 17B- 19 !6901-970-825-00| 5B- 25 |6909-840-238-00| 6A- 13
|6511-760-124-101 4B- 13 16513-770-022-10] 10B- 35 [6581-262-005-00| 17B- 12 16901-970-832-00| 11B- 3A[6909-860-522-001 1B- 8
|6511-777-044-00] 13B~ 2 |6514-111-198-30! 11B- 1 16581-270-004-00| 17B- 10 | 11B- 17 [6909-878-084-00| 5B~ 13
16511-777-045-001 13B- 3 [6515-300-110-001 12 - 1 [6581-410-061-00! 15 - 24! | 15 - 12 16909-902-299-00| 2C~ 13
|6512-111-245-001 6A~ 1A[6515-411-809-00] 12 - 7A|6581-420-037-00] 15 - B8A[6902-060-820-00| 6A- 44 |6909-906-105-10| 9B- 4
| I \ | t I I | \ |
|6512-114-245-00] 6A- 48 [6515-411-810-101 12 - 8A|6582-450-014-001 10B- 25 [6904-110-820-00] 3B- 7 16909-913-849-00| 14J- 15
[6512-116-245-00| 6A- 50 [6515-411-811-10] 12 - 9AI6894-205-986-00| 10B- O 16904-110-822-00] 3B- 74| | 143~ 15
[6512-211-021-00]1 6A- 6 16515-419-014-00] 12 - 32 [6894-208-187-00) 16 - 3 |6904-110-855-00| 3B- 17 16909-915-163-00] 12 - 36
[6512-235-008~00| 6A- 11 16515-601-338-00' 14J- 1 16894-208-257-00] 16 - 5 16904-411-025-00| 11B- 15 [6909-920-651-00| 4B- 10
16512-251-007-00] 6A~ 12 16515-619-061-00 14J- ¢ |6894-208-288- OOJ 16 - 4 16905-820-835-00] 7 -~ 45416909-920-843-00| 1B- 214
i r | | | ! |
16512-336-002-00] 6A- 30 1S - 74 16894-208-289-00' 16 - 6 |6905-820-845-001 7 - 45 | | 9B- 5A
i16512-519-002-10, 7 - 26 i6515-619-084-00 14J- 6 6894-208-290-00! 16 - 7 '6908-000-716-001 7 - 27 16909-920-900-00] 1B- 21
16512-522-028-101 7 - 24 | . 18 - 67 16894-208-291-00] 16 ~ 9 (6908-010-740-00] 6A- 26 | | 9B~ 5
[6512-523~011-001 7 - 31 16516~711-097-00 13B- & [6894-208-295-00! 16 - 12 |6908-150-614-00] 6A- 36 |6909-924-449-00) 2C- 34
16512-523-020-001 7 - 35 16519-751-039-00! 14J- 3 .6894-208-298-00/ 16 - 18 16908-151-018-00/ 2C- 23 [6909-940-607-00] 7 - 17
\ | I ! ' o I [ |
16512-525-011-001 3B- 38 ! 18 - 72 6894-208-305-00, 16 - 19 {6908-151-020-00] 4B- 2 16909-950-115-00] 6A- 7
16512-529-011-001 7 - 43 16581-100-180- 10 15 - 14 '6894-208-306-00' 16 - 20 16908-151-222-00] 6A- 24 |6911-129-006-00| 1B- 4
16512-529-022-001 7 - 434! 16 - 1 6894-208-307-00" 16 - 21 [5908-160-510-001 64A- 40 | | 2c- 4
16512-551-019-101 7 - 30 6581-100-205-00" 15 - 144 6894-208-308-00" 16 - 22 '6908-161-018-00} 2C- 23Al | 2C- 45
16512-531-0206-00, 7 - 32 ! S 16 1A 6894-221-168-00  64- 144 fo4p- | 1B- 5
i . il I

!

2A16911-129-081-00
|




T x NUMERICAL INDEX  ==x= P. X03
' ‘ | ] i | ‘ | | |
\ \ | |
| PART CODE | REF. NO. | PART CODE ! REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.
1 |
| R—— R S— B ¢
[6911-129-082-00] 1B- 6 | ! \ | f \ \ |
16911-129-083-00| 1B- 7 | | | | [ l | |
16911-175-011-00| 18- 28 | | | I | | | |
16911-179-030-00]1 1B- 30 | | [ I | | | [
|6911—179—105-00} 1B- 29 { } I i I } } {
|
[6911-219-195-00| 2C- 3 | [ ! | \ [ I |
[6911-258-108-00| 4B- 14 | | l [ | | [ !
[6911~312-046-00| 3B- 8 | | | | | } | [
16911-321-179-001 3B- 26 | | \ \ i | \ |
|6911—322—083—00} 3B- 28 k L l : ! { i }
|
16911-721~113-00] 1B- 12 | i I | | | J [
16911-750-602-00] 1B- 26 | | | | | | | |
[6912-333-036-10| 6A- 28 | j | | \ | | |
[6912-363-112-00| 2C- 36 | I | \ | | | |
16912-561-037-00] 7 - 3 } ; 1 % l I { {
| |
[6912-571-801-001 7 - 7 | | | [ | \ | |
16912-600-127-1061 7 - 94! | | | | \ | \
[6912-611-347-001 7 - 10 | | ; | { | | |
16912-611-349-00, 7 - 11 ! : ! | ! | | I
i6912-616-023-00i 7 - 12 | | 1 ! i { : }
| I ] ‘ !
16912-621-127-00] 7 - 14 | | [ \ [ \ |
[6912-621-127-10] 7 - 144! | | | } | |
16912-626-005-00] 7 - 15 | ] I | | | I |
16912-628-093-00| 7 - 16 ! ' | \ \ | 1 |
[6913-121-073-001 5B- 19 ‘ ; { f ( { ( {
| | |
16913-125-073-00| 5B- 7 | | | I | l | [
16913-129-017-001 5B- 20 |} l t I | [ | |
[6913-312-325-001 9B- 1 | ; \ | | \ \ \
[6913-713-064-101 10B- 34 | ! | \ ! \ | [
|6914—146—090—00% 11B- 14 i i 1 5 | } { }
| l
[6915-315-026-00| 12 - 3 | | | | | | | |
[6915-315-027-00| 12 - 4 | \ l \ | | | |
16915-315-028-00| 12 - 5 \ \ | \ l ! |
16915-315-074-00] 12 - 6 | : 1 f i I | |
[6915-419-072-00] 12 - 10 { i | i } { : !
| ' i | |
16919-732-075-001 15 - 6 : ‘ ' I [ |
[6981-393-901-00| 14J- & | ! : ( f [ [
| | 18 - 66 | [ | | I | I
|6982-235-015-00| 17B- 20 ' ' ! ! | | | |
16989-112-911-001 2C- 29 ‘ | J [ ; ; :
i | ’ ‘ ] |
6993-490-412-00, 16 - 27 ! i - | | i
20- 59 ‘ | | l |
V600-110-600-70i 3B- ‘ t | |
\ | \
| | \
1 | 1

|
|
1V520-101-002~-20
|
\
\




xxx ALPHABETICAL INDEX . Y01
I ‘» | | | | i |
i i
DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. DESCRIPTION ; REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION I REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION ¥ REF. "NO.
[ | , \ i } |
! 7 ; f — — -+ i
ARM,ROCKER ASSY \ 7 - 10 BOLT 18 - 57 | CASE,GEAR ASSY | 16 - 17 | GAUGE,LEVEL [ 4B- 13 |
ARM.ROCKER ASSY | To- 11 | ! 18 - 61 | CASE;CRANK | 4B~ 1B| GEAR i 3B- 38
ARMATURE ASSY |16 - 2| i 18 - 67 | CLIP | 12 - 354] | 3B- 384]
BALL | 16 - 25 | | 18 - 80 | [ 12 - 36 | [ 3B- 39 |
BEARING | 6A- 29 | |18 -117 | [ 18 - 79 | | 6A- 254A]
| 7 - 374} | 18 -118 | CLIP ASSY [ 12 - 10 | | 7 - 31 |
| 17B- 3 | | 18 -120 | CLIP,PINION STOPPER | 16 - 7 ! [ 7 - 35 |
| 17B- 15 | BOLT,CONN ROD \ 6A- 11 | COIL FIELD ASSY [ 16 - 8 | | 7 - 354]
| 18 - 32 | BOLT,JOINT I 9B- 4 | COLLAR | 7 - 43 | | 14J- 5 |
| 18 - 33 | BOLT,REAMER \ 2C- 29 | | 7 - 43A) | 18 - 60 |
BEARING, CONN./1.0 \ 6A- 19 | BOLT,SEXS ! 10B- 9 | | 7 - 43B| GEAR ASSY l 7 - 314]
BEARING,RB \ 3B- 40 | i 10B- 38 | | 7 - 43C| GEAR RING i 6A- 28 |
| 7 - 37 | BOLT,SEMS/M10X20 \ 2C- 30 | | 18 -134 | GEAR SET [ 5B- 16 |
| 17B- 14 | [ 13B- 7 | | 18 -136 | GEAR, CAM | 7 - 24 |
BEARING,RB/6007 l 3B- 40A{ BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 | 3B- 6 | COLLAR,SPLIT l 7 - 6| | 7 - 24A]
BELT,COOLING FAN | 10B- 45A! | 10B- 46 | CONNECTOR | 15 - 6 | GENERATOR ASSY [ 15 - 9
BLOCK,CYL ASSY | 2C- 1Al BOLT,SEMS/M8X16 i 7 - 29 | COUPLING | 18 - 58 | [ 15 - 94}
BODY ASSY [ 8B- 3 ' BOLT,SEMS/M8X20 | 15 - 10 | | 18 ~ 59 | | 17B- 1 |}
BODY, CYL. \ 2C- 1B| BOLT,SEMS/M8X22 ! 2C- 51 | COVER | 3B- 2 | | 17B- 1Al
BODY;CYL ASSYY \ 2C- 1 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 : 5B- 25 | l 3B- 3 | GUIDE | 18 - 22 |
BOLT \ 1B- 23 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X32 " 10B- 44 ) i 3B- 25 | GUIDE,VALVE | 1B- 12 |
. 2C- 2 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X45 I 10B- 32 | | 5B-  3A] | 1B- 13 |
i 2C- 28 , BOLT.TAPPET 18 - 19 | | 18 - 4 | HANGER | 13B- 3}
| 3B- 194! BOLT/L=55 | 10B- 33 | | 18 - 7 | HANGER(F) [ 13B- 2 |
! 3B- 24 | BOLT/M8X45 z 7 - 19 | | 18 - 56 | HEAD,CYL ASSY | 1B- 1 |
i 4B-  4A| BRACKET i 7 - 16 | | 18 -116 | l 1B~ 1C|
| 4B~ 27A| | 13B- 6 | COVER A | 16 - 19 | BEAD,CYLINDER f 13- 2 |
| 4B- 294! I 14J- 3 } COVER B | 16 - 20 | | 13- 2C|
i 4B- 304 i 18 - 72 | COVER F.ASSY | 17B- 13 | HOLDER,DEL.VALVE | 18 - 15
\ 4B- 31A! | 18 -140 | COVER R. | 17B- 6 | HOSE RUBBER | 12 - 31
| 4B- 33 | BREATHER,AIR | 18 -124 | COVER R.ASSY | 17B~ 5 | HOUSING.PUMP |18 - 1
| 5B- 23 | BRUSH i 17B- 9 | COVER,C | 16 - 21 | KEY | 6A- 26 |
\ 6A- 31 | BRUSH (-) | 16 - 14 ! COVER,CYL.HEAD ASSY | 1B- 25 | l 7 - 27 |
| 6A- 44 | BRUSH ASM | 17B- 8 | COVER.D | 16 - 22 | KEY,WOODRUFF | 18 - 65 |
| 6A- 46 | BRUSH(+) | 16 - 10 | COVER.GEAR CASE | 3B- 26 | LEVER | 18 - 81 |
[ 7 - 25 | BRUSH.HOLDER ASSY | 16 - 13 | COVER.REAR ASSY [ 16 - 11 | I 18 - 93 |
| 7 - 34 | BUSH | 6A- 12 | DOWEL | 2C~ 46 | [ 18 -133 |
| T - 45 | BUSH,SMALL END { 6A- 12A1 FAN,COOLING ASSY | 10B- 47 | LEVER,GUIDE | 18 - 92 |
\ 7 - 45A| CAMSHAFT ' 18 - 31 | FILTER.OIL ASSY ] 8B- 1A] LEVER,SHIFT KIT |16 - 23 |
| 8B- 124 CaAP 12 - 32 l 8B~ 1B| LEVER,SWIVEL | 18 - 88 |
| 8B- 13 | | 18 - 71 | FLYWEIGHT ASSY { 18 -106 | LEVER,TENSION | 18 - 90 |
| 10B- 41 | CAP ASSY : 1B- 26 ¢ FLYWHEEL ASSY ! 6A- 27A| MANIFOLD.EXH. | 11B- 134}
| 11B- 3Af CAP.SEALING 1B- 4 ' GASKET © 10B-~ T7A! MANIFOLD,INLET [ 11B- 1
| 11B- 17 ! 1B- 5 | [ 14d- 71 | 11B- 1B
| 13B- 5 | ; 1B- 6 | ! 18 - 3 | METAL,CONN ROD I 6A- 14A]
| 14J- 6 | ! 18- T | {18 - 14 | | 6A- 20 |
j 15 - 12 | ! 20- 3! | 18 - 68 | METAL.CRANK KIT | 6A- 18 |
] 15 - 15 ! : 20- 4 | I 18 ~ 70 | METAL,CRANK KIT 1.0U| 6A- 17
| 16 - 26 ' 2C- 45 | I 18 -115 | METAL,CRANK KIT 50U | 6A- 16 |
i 17B- 11 CAPSULE,SPRING 18 - 91 " 18 -123 | METAL.GEAR CASE [ 16 - 18 |
] 17B- 18 CARTRIDGE 8- 2 ' 18 -127 | METAL,REAR COVER I 16 - 12 |
i 17B- 19 8B~ 24° GASKET.CYL HEAD 1B- 22 | NIPPLE \ 2C- 13 |
|18 - 2 . CASE,GE4: ASSY 3E- 1 GASKET.INLET P 11B- 14 | NOZILE 12 - 2
i . | N — | |




£xx ALPHABETICAL INDEX xxx P. Y02

T T

l |

[ T T T [
\ | | f l
i DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTIODN | REF. XNO. | DESCRIPTIGN | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO
. !
! ! ? 5 ; l | !
| NOZZLE,INJ | 12 - 1 | PIN | 4B- 2A" PLUG,HOT ASSY | 1B- 3 | SEAL,0IL | 3B- 154
| NUT I 6A- 13 | ! 5B- 13 | | 1B- 3Bj| | 18 - 55
[ | 7 - 13 i | 5B- 20 | PLUG,O0IL DRAIN I 4B- 9 | | 18 - 95
| | 7 - 21} | 6A- 24 | PLUG,PLATE | 2C- 8 | | 18 - 96
| | 15 - 16 | [ 6A- 36 | | 2C- 9 | SEAL,RING | 18 - 6
| | 18 - 18 | | 6A- 40 | PLUG,PLATE CAM BRG | 2C- 7 | SEAL,VALVE | 1B- 14
\ | 18 - 62 | | 18 - 20 | PLUG,SCREW | . 1B- 20 | SEAT,SPRING | 7 - 4
l | 18 - 77 | PIN,PISTON \ 6A- 6 | | 10B- 8 | | 18 - 24
| | 18 -108 | PIN,SPLIT {18 -139 | PLUNGER ASSY [ 18 - 11 | | 18 - 25
| | 18 -122 ! PIN,ST/10X22 | 2C- 50 | PULLEY I 17B- 17 | I 18 -109
| | 18 -128 | PIN,STRAIGHT | 2C- 23 | PULLEY ASSY \ 6A- 32 | SEAT,VALVE \ 1B~ 10
| | 18 -132 | PINION | 5B- 9A| PULLY |  10B- 43 | | 1B- 11
| NUT, CAP |18 -129 | | 18 - 27 | PUMP,FUEL INJECTION | 14J- 2 | SHAFT | 3B- 39B]
| NUT,HEAD COVER | 1B- 28 | PINION ASSY | 16 - 16 | PUMP,INJ ASSY | 14J- 1 | [ 7 - 14
| NUT,LOCK | 18 -119 | PIPE | 14J- 8§ | [ 14J- 14| | 7 - 144]
| NUT,PULLEY | 17B- 20 | | 14J- 15 | | 18 - 0 | | 7 - 30
| NUT/M10 \ 20- 32 | | 18 - 66 | PUMP,O0IL ASSY \ 5B-  1A] | 7 - 30A]
| NUT/MS | 3B- 31 | | 18 - 78 | PUMP,WATER ASSY | 10B- 1 | | 7 - 32
| i 7 - 5 | PIPE,FUEL ASSY 12 - 7Al I 10B- 1A] [ 7 - 3241
\ I 15 - 13 | | 12 - 8A! RACK,CONTROL |18 - 26 | | 18 - 82
| 0-RING | 18 - § | | 12 - 9A! RECTIFIER [ 17B- 10 | | 18 - 94
| | 18 - 83 | PIPE,OIL | 98- 3 | i 17B~ 12 | | 18 -130
| ORING | 14J- 4 | PIPE.GIL ASSY l 9B- 1 | REGULATOR,BRUSH ASSY{ 17B- 7 | SHAFT ASSY | 5B- 17
| | 18 - 74 |-PIPE.WATER | 10B- 39 | RESISTANCE,CONTROL | 15 - 8A| SHAFT,CAM I 7 - 234
| PACKING | 1B- 21 | PIPE,WATER DRAIN | 2C- 14 | RING [ 18 - 34 | SHAFT,CRANK ASSY | 6A- 224
| | 1B- 21A| PIPE,WATER OUTLET |  10B- 34 | | 18 - 35 | SHAFT,ROCKER ASSY | 7 - 9A
| | 2C- 47 | PISTON | 6A- 48 | RING SNAP | 6A- 7 | SHIELD,NOZZLE HEAT | 12 - 4
| | 3B- 4 | PISTON 1.0 0S | 64- 50 | RING.E | 16 - 5 | SHIM | 18 -103
| | 3B- 5 | PISTON/STD | 6A- 1A| RING,PISTON SET | 6A- 2A| SHIM/T=0.1 [ 18 - 36
i | 3B- 16A| PLATE | 18 - 16 | RING,PISTON SET/0S | 6A- 494 | 18 - 46
i | 3B~ 27A| PLATE(F) \ 2C- 494 \ 6A- 51A| SHIM/T=0.10 | 18 - 97
] | 3B- 28 *| PLATE,ADJ |  10B- 42A1 RING,SEAL 18 - 9 | SHIM/T=0.12 [ 18 - 37
I | 3B- 30 | PLATE,FAN BELT ADJ | 10B- 42 | RING.SNAP r 7 - 18 | | 18 - 47
| | 4B- 10 | PLATE,REAR ! 2C- 2241 : | 16 - 6 | SHIM/T=0.14 | 18 - 38
| | 4B- 10A| PLATE/F \ 2C- 49 | ROD,CONN ASSY \ 6A- 8B I 18 - 48
| | 4B- 11Al PLATE/THRUST/I | 7 - 33A] ROD,PUSH | 7 - 8 | SHIM/T=0.16 | 18 - 39
J | 4B- 14 | PLATE/THRUST/CAN [ 7 - 28A] ROLLER |18 - 21 | | 18 - 49
| 1 8B- 11 | PLUG | 1B~ 8 | ROTOR | 5B- 19 | SHIM/T=0.18 | 18 - 40
| i 98- 5 | | 1B- 9 | ROTOR ASSY I 17B- 2 | | 18 - 50
| \ 98- 54| \ 1B- 9A| SCREW | 7 - 12 | SHIM/T=0.20 | 18 - 98
| . 10B- 114, ! 20- 5 | 16 - 9 | [ 18 -111
a 10B- 364" r 20~ 6 | | 16 - 27 | SHIM/T=0.3 | 18 - 85
| | 10BE- 4G . ‘ 20- 64 18 - 5 ! SHIM/T=0.30 [ 18 - 43
; P 14J- 12 : 2C- 10 | 18 - 10 | [ 18 -112
| PACKING,.COVER NUT | 1B- 30 | l 7 - 15 | | 18 - 30 | SHIM/T=0.5 | 18 - 41
| PACKING,GEAR CASE | 3B- 8§ | J 8- 5 | | 18 - 87 | 18 - 51
| PACKING,HEAD COVER | 1B- 2741 |18 - 69 | | 18 -121 | SHIM/T=0.50 | 18 - 84
[ PAN,O0IL ASSY i 4B- 8 | PLUG SET | 20- 43 | | 18 -131 | [ 18 - 99
| PIN ! 20- 2347 PLUG (PT1.2) ‘ 1B~ 9B SCREW KIT ‘" 17B- 16 | | 18 -113
| 20- 254 j 2C- 10A1 SCREW,ADJUST | 7 - 12A1 SHIM/T=0.60 | 18 -101
| 20- 2358 ! 2C- 44 | SCREW.GUIDE © 18 -126 | SHIM/T=0.70 |18 - 44
i 3B- 1§  PLUG.GLOW .15 - 24, SEAL,QIL ] 2C- 34 ! | 18 - 53
; 4B- 2 15 - 2D, ; 20- 344 I 18 -102
| 1 ] Il




% ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y03
| | | | I | | i !
| J | |
| DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. ND. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. ) DESCRIPTION | REF. NO.
| J 1 - % ! J - .
| SHIM/T=0.90 | 18 -104 | WASHER | 16 - 3 | | | | |
| SHIM/T=1.00 |18 - 42 | [ 16 - 4 | | | ! |
| |18 - 52 | |18 - 64 | \ | J [
| | 18 -100 | | 18 - 75 | \ | | |
| | 18 -114 | | 18 - 86 | | | | |
| SHIM/T=1.40 | 18 - 45 | | 18 -137 | | | | \
l | 18 - 54 | [ 18 -138 | } | ! |
| SLEEVE | 18 -105 | WASHER,CORRUGATED [ 12 - 6 | | \ [ |
| SLEEVE,CONTROL | 18 - 28 | WASHER,FLYWHEEL ! 6A- 30 | | | | |
| [ 18 - 29 | WASHER,HEAT SHIELD | 12 - 5 | ! | | |
| SPACER | 2C- 36 | WASHER,NOZZLE HOLDER| 12 - 3 | [ | [ [
| | 3B- 29A] WASHER,PL/MS8 | 7 - 22 | \ | | [
| SPRING l 7 - 17 | [ 15 - 11 | | | | |
i | 18 - 13 | WASHER,SP. [ 18 - 63 | | | I |
| | 18 -110 | | 18 - 76 | | | | |
| [ 18 -125 | [ 18 -107 | | { | |
l J 18 -135 | WASHER,SP/MI0 | 2C- 33 | [ | [ J
| SPRING,BRUSH |16 - 15 | nevyzFy [ 14J- 12 | | \ l [
| SPRING,GOVERNOR | 18 - 89 | E z~Ih°47° | 14J- 15 | | | | \
| SPRING,PLUNGER |18 - 23 | \ l | | |
| SPRING,VALVE i T -3 | | | | | [
| STARTER ASSY .15 - 144" | \ | \ | |
| P16 - 1A : ! [ | | {
| . 17B- 4 ! | { 1 | \ |
| STARTER ASSY/12V1.0K; 15 - 14 i 1 & ; i } }
| 16 - 1 | ! !
| STRAINER ASSY 5B- 21 | i | | | [
| STUD i 20- 48 | | | | |
| | 3B-  TA: | | { | | |
t | 3B- 17 | \ \ | I I |
| | 11B- 15 | | | | | I |
| STUD,HEAD COVER | 1B- 41 ! | l I | |
| STUD/M8X20 t 3B- 7 | \ | | [ \ |
| STUD3 [ 18 - 73 ! | | | | \
| SWITCH,MAGNETIC ASSY| 16 - 24 | | \ \ ! J
| SWITCH,DIL PRESSURE | 15 - 1 | | [ | [ [ |
| SWITCH,THERMETER | 10B- 25 | r | I | l
| TAPPET ! 7T - 7| \ [ | | \
| |18 - 17 | l | | | | i
| THERMOSTAT | 10B- 35 | | i | | |
| VALVE i 5B- 7 | [ | | | | |
| VALVE ASSY | 8B- 9 | ! | | | | |
i VALVE,DELIVERY P18 - 12, ; | ‘ | |
i VALVE,EXH 7T- 2 i ! 1 |
\ I 7 - 2B, i i ! ! | l
| VALVE,INLET i 7 - 11 | ! [ \ | i
| | 7 - 1A, ! ] ! | | |
| WASHER ; 1B- 29 ! \ | | | | |
| | 3B- 32 | \ : ] I |
[ | 6A- 34 ! i | I ! i
\ , 6A- 45 | J i | 1 |
| 7= 20 | r | | |
! T o- 26 ; ' | \ |
| 1l - ! |




xxx NUM Txx P. X
CHASSIS ERICAL INDEX 01
! | o ] | | | | | | !
| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE I REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.
| | | | | | I f | | |
— f — — ] t l - i E
[1302-225-003-00| 30 31 [1414-401-003-~10| 41 ~ 14 |1421-606-002-00| 56 - 34 |1422 668-202-101 58A- 4C11427-130-261-10| 65 55
| | 21 4 |1414-403-003-00| 41 - 36 | | 56A- 23 |1422-668-202-20| 584~ 4D11427-130-270-00| 65 37
| | 31 13 11414-403-004-00] 41 - 24 |1421-611-002-00| 58 - 4 |1422-668-203-00| 58A- 9B|1427-130-310-10] 66 5
| j 31 27 11415-101-010-00| 19 - 17 [1421-611-002-10] 58 - 4A|1422-668-203-10| 58A- 9C|1427-140-211-00! 66 16
| | 31 46 |1415-102—007‘00} 21 - 4 [1421-621-007-00| 59A- 3 |1422-938-005-00| 62 - 7 [1427-140-212-00] 66 17
| | | | I | | J J
[1305-241-001-00| 19 19 [1415-102-009~00| 21 - 6 [1421-621-008-10| 59A- 4A]1422-940-005-00| 62 - TA|1427-201-007-00] 26 9
[1305-931~003-00]| 53 21 11415-102-011~00] 21 - 9 ]1421-621-036-00| 594~ 65 |1422-940-006-00| 62 - 5 |1427-201-008-00] 26 10
11323-403-001-00] 30 8 11415-102-012-001 21 - 10 |1421 621-037- 00[ 594- 50 [1422-940-014-00| 62 - 19 [1427-201-016-00| 32 22
[1325-930-105-00] 41 28 [11415-102-013-001 21 - 11 59A- 64 |1422-948-001-001 62 - 49 | | 39 20
;1326—706-002-00| 20 20 |1415-312-500~00] 36 - 7 |1421 621-038- 00\ 66 - 22 :1423-600-052—00\ 5%9A- 52 J ; 40 - 10
| | | | | |
|1326-708-005-001 41 32 11415-312-600~001 36 - 8 |1421-904-019- OOI 62 - 45 |1423-600-052-101 59A- 524] | 44 12
[1330-721-001-001 41 15 11415-505-011~001 23 - 12 |1421-904-019-10| 62 - 45A|1423-621-005-00| 594- 37 | | 65 6
1340-253-002-00] 26 17 11416-501-011-00| 50 - 13 |1421-906-001-00| 63 - 1 | | 594A- 53 [1427-201-017-00| 32 12
[1401-122-005-00] 25 13 11416-505-003~00] 49 - 18 [1421-906-200~00( 63 - 10 11423-621-006-00| 59A- 39 |1427-204-003-10] 27 16
| | 36 10 11416-511-400~00| 53 - 12A11421-906-201-00] 63 - 11 | | 59A- 56 [1427-205-001-10| 28 22
I ! I 1 | | I | { |
11401~-906-005-00] 63 2 11416-600-057-00| 60 - 52 [1421-906-202-00| 63 - 12 [1423-621-007-00| 59A- 40 11427-210-003-00| 31 6
|1402-511-600-00| 53 25 11417-102-005~-00| 19 - 10 [1422-155-002-101 65 - 12 | | 594A- 57 | [ 31 15
114062-921-001-001 39 25 11417-201-003-00] 32 - 17 [1422-155-003-00! 65 - 13 [1423-621-008-00| 59A~ 41 11427-210-004-001 26 16
11403-312-003-001 36 15 [1419-403-001~00! 41 - 21 |1422-155-004-10]| 65 - 15 | | 59A- 58 [1427-301-005-00] 33 6
}1404-312—005—00| 36 12 {1421-101-001-001 19 - 16 #1422—180—207—00! 65 - 35 {1423—621-009—00| 59A- 59 J f 45 38
| I | \ I
11404-312-006-00]| 36 11 11421-101-203-00] 19 - 7 11422-180-208-00] 65 - 28 11423-621-020-00] 59A- 54 [1427-301-008-00] 45 33
[1404-402-005-00] 41 44 [1421-101-204-00( 19 - 8 [1422-180-209-00{ 65 - 29 [1423-621-201-006{ 60 - 9 [1427-301-021-00! 33 21
\ | 41 51 |1421-101-313-00| 19 - 3 [1422-180-223-00{ 65 - 30 | ] 60 - 23 |1427-312-001-00] 36 4
| | 47 58 11421-116-002-001 23 - 20 |1422-180~-224-00| 65 - 46 | 63 - 15 | [ 37 21
l | 47 65 |1421-134-019-001 45 - 2 J1422—180-331—00\ 66 - 9 |1425-431-015- 00\ 33 - 5 :1427—313—204-00: 37 3
| | \ | | l
[1404-502-013-00] 50 8 11421-201-002-001 47 - 25 |1422-180-332-00} 66 - 11 |1425-431-021-00} 33 - 9 |1427-313-205-001 37 4
11404~503-006~00] 52 33 |1421-201-003-001 47 - 25A11422-180-350-00] 66 - 7 [1425-621-004-00] 21 - 41 |1427-313-206-001 37 5 |
[1404-503-009-00] 52 31 |1421-212-004-001 39 - 15 [1422-180-360-00) 66 - 14 | | 59A- 47 |1427-313-209-00| 37 6
|1407-111-001-00] 21 23 |1421-400-052-00| 42 -~ 5 [1422-181-005-00] 65 - 4 | | 60 - 38 [1427-317-004-00| 24 34
:1407-117—007—00! 23 15 |1421-403-007-00| 41 - 33 J1422-181-017—00| 65 - 19 | | 60 - 38A= ; 39 8
| | | | | |
| | 23 154(11421-403-008-00] 41 - 34 [1422-181-019-00{ 65 - 20 | | 60 - 42A] | 39 24 |
|1407-403-002-00] 41 25 11421-436-002-10] 46 - 9 |1422-181-020-00]| 65 - 21 |1426-406-203-00| 68 - 9 [1427-332-211~ 00\ 43 8 |
|1407-406-002-00] 42 7 11421-502-002~00] 39 - 27 |1422-181-022-00| 65 - 25 [1426-406-214-00| 68 - 16 | 43 13 |
[1407-406-004-00| 42 g | | 53 - 2 [1422-181-023-001 65 - 26A|1426-574~029-00| 64 - 25 [1427-406-018- OOI 42 16
:1411'401—001-001 41 3| | 53 - 39 11422-181-039- 00: 65 - 44 [1426-621-035-00] 59 - 31 |1427-431-005-10[ 45 23
! | | | f \ | \ \
[1411-411-002-00] 41 57 | 63 - 16 11422-181-040-00 65 - 45 [1426-621-036-00| 59 - 34 |1427-432-002-00| 45 30
[1411-411-003-001 41 58 |1421-507-002-101 50 - 11 |1422-361-211-001 38 - 4 |1426-621-038-00| 60 - 37 [1427-432-003-00| 45 37
11412-411-001-00] 41 56 11421-507-013-00] 51 - 39 | | 38 - 9 11426-621-047-001 59 - 32 |1427-432-004-00| 45 39
|1414-117-005-00] 23 10 | | 64 - 23 11422-362-213-00] 38 - 16 |1426-961-004-00] 65 - 5 [1427-432-005-00| 45 40
:1414'120—006-00! 29 42 |1421-507-014-00] 51 - 40 } ; 38 - 21 {1427-101-012-00| 19 ~ 15 |1427-433-022-001 41 40
l \ \ [ I \ |
[1414-207-005~ 00\ 30 17 | 64 - 24 |1422-465-210-001 43 - 7 [1427-111-229-001 21 - 33 | | 47 54
| 63 19 11421-507~ 015 00] 51 - 41 |1422-465-211-001 43 - 11 | | 54 - 63 [1427-433-023-00| 41 41
11414-310-003- OOI 35 7 11421-507-016-20] 51 - 27 | | 43 - 16 [1427-117-001-00] 23 - 11 | | 47 55
\ | 35 14 11421-507-017-001 51 - 28 [1422-465-220-00] 43 12 11427-130-224-001 65 - 27 11427-433-024-001 47 57
1414~ 312-002-00! 23 § 11421-606-002-001 56 - 23 l 422-668-202-00] 58A— 4B|1427-130-260-001 65 - 36 41 45
1 | i !

L

1427-433-025-00]|
] Il




xxx NUMERICAL INDEX === P. X02
‘| i i i ‘; | 1 | | | B
| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO. | PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO. | PART CODE | REF. NO.
| - l | l f | | | | [ |
f — } — — — 1 — —— —
|1427-433-025-00] 41 - 52 [1427-941-004- 00| 62 - 6 [1434-122-004-10] 25 - 3 |1444-411-006-00] 45 - 36 |1444-514-230-00]| 53 - 5§
| | 47 - 59 {1427-941-013-00! 62 - 12 |1434-503-002-00] 51 -~ 6 |1444-411-014-00| 45 - 24 |1444-514-260-10] 53 - 15
I | 47 - 66 11427-941-016-00] 62 - 16 |1434-621-210~101 22 - 21 |1444-411-015-00] 46 -~ 11A4[1444-514-270-00] 53 - 16
1427-433-026-00] 47 - 64 |1427-941-025-101 66 - 6 [1434-621-211~00| 22 - 22 [1444-412-006-10| 46 - 20 |1444-514-280-10| 53 - 22
11427-433-240- 00; 41 - 42 I1427—941-026—00} 65 - 50 |1434 908-015~ 10! 62 - 27 |1444-412-007—00= 46 - 10A}1444-514-290-00= 53 - 24
| | |
| | 47 - 56 |1427-941-027-00] 62 - 26 |1434 909-001- 00! 62 - 57 [1444-412-008-00( 46 - 15 |1444-514-300-00| 53 - 23
|1427-433-241-00] 42 - 15 | | 65 - 51 [1434-909-002-00| 62 - 58 |1444-412-009-00| 46 - 16 |1444-601-001-00] 54 ~ 2
[1427~433-250~00| 41 - 49 [1427-943-004-10] 62 - 36 [1434-909-003-00| 62 - 60 |1444-412-012-00| 46 - 23A| | 54 - 42
| | 47 -~ 63 [1429-406-203-00| 68 - 5 [1434-909-004-00] 62 - 61 |1444-413-009-10| 47 - 15 |1444-601-002-00] 54 - 19
;1427 612-240- 00{ 58A- 28!1429—406—207-00: 68 - 11 ;1435—908-017—00: 62 - 40 f { 47 18 |1444~601-003-00= 54 - 20
J J
[1427-612-240-101 58A- 2C[1429-406-209-00] 68 - 14 [1440-120-223-00| 24 - 29 | | 47 - 21 [1444-601-004-00) 54 - 24
|1427-612-240-20| 58A- 2D|1429-411-200-00] 43 - 1 |1443-625-221-00] 59A- 38 [1444-502-002-00] 50 - 7 |1444-601-015-00] 54 - 48
[1427-612-241-00] 58A- 3B|1429-411-210-00| 43 - 5 |1444-101-420-00] 20 - 2 |1444-502-220-00] 50 10 | | 62 - 41
[1427-621-002-00| 22 - 18 }1429-602-003-001 55 - 11 {1444-101-420-10| 20 - 2A{1444-503-006-00] 49 - 16 |1444-601-018-00| 54 - 33
f1427-621-002-10: 22 - ISA{ ; 55 - 15 ;1444-101-440-00} 20 - 3 |1444-503-007-00| 49 - 25 [1444-601-019-00] 54 - 34
[ | ! I
| | 22 - 18A11431-671-202-101- 58A- 4 |1444-102-003-00] 21 - 18 [1444-503-200-10| 50 - 18 |1444-601-023-00| 21 - 22
| | 22 - 23 [1431-671-202-20| 58A- 4A|1444-102-202-00] 21 - 2 | | 69 ~ 0 [1444-601-024-00| 54 - 22
|1427-621-012-00] 21 - 38 |1431-686-250-00| 59 - 16 |1444-102-203-00| 21 - 3 |1444-503-202-00| 69 - 2 [1444-601-025-00| 54 - 224
| | 56 - 10 |1431-686-251-00] 59 - 17 |1444-102-204-00| 21 - 7 |1444-503-203-00] 69 3 [1444-601-028-00] 54 - 64
; J 564~ 10 11431-686—252-00; 59 - 18 #1444—102-206-00[ 21 - 12 |1444-503-204-00] 69 - 5 E1444—601-250-00| 54 - 18
| | | | {
11427-621-026-00] 60 - 36 |1431-686-253-00| 59 - 19 |1444-120-002-00) 24 - 25 }1444-503-205-00] 69 - 6 |1444-604-003-00| 57 - 4
11427-621-200-10{ 22 - 14A]1431-686-254-00| 59 - 20 |1444-120-200-10| 24 - 26A|1444-503-206-00! 69 - 7 |1444-604-009-00| 55 - 9
|1427-621-201-00] 22 - 16 [1431-935-004-00] 62 - 22 |1444~120-201-10| 24 - 27A|1444-503-207-00| 69 - 9 |1444-606-001-00] 56 - 20 |
|1427-622-200-00]| 22 17 |1431-935~004~10] 62 - 22A[1444-120-202-00] 24 - 31 |1444-503-208-00{ 69 - 10 | | 56 ~ 40 |
{1427—622—200-10{ 22 - 17A{1431-935~007—00= 62 - 36A=1444—120—222—00{ 24 - 28Al1444 503-209- 00| 69 - 11 |1444-611-001-00| 58 19 |
- | | |
11427-932-003-00| 62 - 20 [1431-940-006-20| 62 ~ 6B|1444-120-223-00] 24 - Z9A|1444 503-220- 00| 49 - 24 | | 584- 19
[1427-932-004-00] 62 - 21 |1431-940-007-00] 62 - 14 |1444-122-002-00] 25 - 11 |1444~503-230-10| 50 - 26 |1444-611-002-10| 58 - 22 |
|1427-932-008-00( 62 - 46 |1431-940-012-10| 62 - 17C| | 37 - 14 |1444-503-240-00] 69 - 1 |1444-611-230-10]| 58 - 16 |}
|1427-932-009-001 62 - 47 |1431-940-014-00| 62 - 30 [1444-122-230-10) 25 - 9 [1444-503-251-00] 69 - 12 | | 584~ 16
:1427—932—011—004 62 ~ 48 {1431—940—015—10{ 62 - 31 {1444—304—003A00{ 28 - 4 |1444-503-252-001 69 13 11444-611-240-30| 584- 24|
) | | | | [
11427-932-012-00) 66 - 6 |1431-940-018-10| 62 - 25 |1444-314-009-00| 39 - 15A|1444-503-253-00| 69 - 14 |1444-611-241-00] 584- 3 |
[1427-932-012-10] 66 - 6A[1431-948-001-00] 62 ~ 59 [1444-314-009-10]| 39 - 15B[1444-503-254-00| 69 - 15 |1444-611-241-10| 58A- 34|
11427-932-013-00| 62 - 50 |1432-242-001-00} 25 - 14A|1444-328-270-10] 37 - 1A]1444-503-255-00]| 69 - 16 |1444-621~004-00] 59 - 6 |
|1427-932-014-00] 62 - 51 |1432-242-004-00| 51 - 38 [1444-328-271-00] 37 - 2A4|1444-503-256-00] 69 - 17 |1444-621-004-10] 59 - 64|
{1427—932—015—00} 62 - 52 I : 63 - 20 {1444-328-272—00; 37 - 5All444—503—257—00} 69 - 18 [1444-621-016-00| 54 - 6B]
[ l [ {
11427-932-016-00] 62 - 53 | | 64 - 22 |1444-328-273-00] 37 - 4A|1444-510-002-00] 52 - 34 | | 56 - 28 |
[1427-932-017-00| 62 - 54 [1432-313-200-00( 37 - 1 |1444-331-220- 00( 38 - 3 |1444-510-006-00) 52 - 39 | | 56 - 39 |
|1427-932~018-00] 62 - 55 |1432-313-201-00| 37 -. 2 | 38 - 8 [1444-510-008-00[ 52 6 | [ 564A- 28 |
11427-932-019-00| 62 - 56 |1432-520-004-00] 39 ~ 10 |1444-331-220- 10! 38 - 3A11444-514-003-00| 53 - 18 |1444-621-240-00) 594a- § |
i1427—934-002—00; 62 - 4A:1432~616—002—00} 56 - 45 } : 38 - 8A11444—514-004-00: 53 - 26 |1444-621-242-00] 5%94- 10 |
| | | |
[1427-934-003-00] 62 - 64l | 56A~ 37 [1444-408-004-00| 52 - 30 |1444-514-005-10] 53 - 27 | | 63 - 13 |
|1427-934-004-00| 62 - 14A[1432-621-012-00] 59A- 49 |1444-410-002-001 45 - 6 | | 64 - 15 11444-621-243-00| 594- 11
|1427-934-009-00| 62 - 124l | 59A- 67 |1444-410-211-00] 45 - 5 |1444-514-006-00] 53 ~ 28 |1444-621-250-00] 59A- 14 |
|1427-934-013-00] 62 ~ 16A]11434-122-003-20] 37 - 12 |1444-411-002-00] 46 - 21 | | 64 ~ 16 [1444-621-250-10| 59A- 144}
!1427»941‘002—EEJ 62 - 4 | | 37 - 23 J1444—411—003—00| 45 - 25 |1444 514-220- ool 53 - 594~ 16 |
1 -

S i

1A11444-621-251-00]
| —




FHE NUMERICAL INDEX xE® P. X03
| | | | i | I | | | ]
I PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE [ REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE { REF. NO.|
I R R i R -
{1444-621-251-001 63 ~ 14 [1480-104-205-00] 20 16 11480-122-220-10| 25 - 10 11480-213-003-001 30 - 14 |1480-301-006-00] 33 - 10 |
|1444~621-253-00] 59A- 17 [1480-104-207-00] 20 - 18 |1480-201-001-10| 26 - 1A11480~213-004-00| 30 - 15 |1480-301-007-00| 33 - 14 |
|1444~621-260-00| 60 -~ 6 |1480-104-220-00| 20 - 23 [1480-201-002-30| 26 - 11A|1480-213-005-10| 30 - 16 |1480-301-008-00| 33 - 15 |
|1444-621-310-00] 59 - 5 |1480-104-230-101 26 - 25 |1480-201-002-40] 26 - 11B}1480-213-006-00| 30 - 20 |1480-301-009-001 33 - 16 |
{1444-621-310-10] 59 - 5A11480-105-001-001 21 - 15 |1480-201-003-00] 26 - 18 ;1480—213-007—00} 30 - 21 ,1480‘301"011-00I 33 - 18 }
I I | ! [ |
[1444~621-311-06] 59 - 11 [1480-105-002-00| 21 - 16 |1480-2063-001-00| 27 - 1 [1480-213-008-00{ 30 - 22 |1480-304-001-00] 33 - 22 |
|1444~621-312-00| 59 ~ 12 |1480-105-003-001 21 - 17 |1480-203-002-00} 27 5 11480-213-009-00| 30 - 34 |1480-304-002-00] 33 - 25
11444-621-313-00] 59 - 13 |1480-105-005-10] 21 19 | | 27 - 26 |1480-213-011-00| 30 - 26 |[1480-304-200-00| 33 - 19
]1444-621-314-00] 59 - 14 |1480-105-200-00] 21 - 1 |[1480-205-001-00f 27 -~ 7 [1480-213~012-00| 30 - 13 [1480-304-210-10| 33 - 20 |
|1444-621-320-00) 59 - 15 |1480-111-001-00| 21 ~ 39 |1480-205-003-00]| 27 10 :1480—213-013—001 30 7 {1480—304—220—10: 33 - 24 {
l I | [ | [
|1444-623-200-00] 5%A- 51 | | 54 - 41 |1480-205-004-00f 27 - 8 {1480-213-200-00| 30 5 11480-306-001-001 34 - 1
|1444-952-003-00] 67 - 17 11480-111-002-00| 21 - 40 |1480-207-001-00) 28 - 1 |1480-213-200-10] 30 - 5A|1480-306-002-00| 34 - 2 |
|1444-952-210-101 67 - 5 [1480-111-003-00] 21 - 27 |1480-207-001-10| 28 - 1A[1480-213-210-10| 30 - 19 |1480-306-003-00| 34 - 3 |
|1444-952-220-00] 67 - 12 |1480-111-200-20] 21 - 21A|1480-207-005-00) 28 - 7 |1480-213-230-00) 30 - 27 |1480-306~004-00) 34 - 4 |
|1444-952~-230-00| 67 - 10 11480-111-210-00| 21 - 29 |1480-207-005-10| 28 - TA|1480-214-001-00) 31 - 1 |1480-306~005-00| 34 11
I | ! [ f I ! [ f ! !
11444-952-240-00] 67 ~ 16 |1480-111-220-10] 21 - 32B{1480-207-006-00| 28 - & [1480-214-002-00| 31 - 2 [1480-306-200-00| 34 - 10A|
|1444-952-250-001 67 - 21 |1480-111-230-10| 21 - 37 [1480-207-007-00| 28 ~ 11 |1480-214-003-00| 31 - 3 [1480-306-200~10| 34 - 10B|
11444-952-260-001 67 - 26 [1480-112-001-00| 22 - 1 |1480-207-008-00| 28 - 16 |1480-214-004-00]| 31 10 11480-307-001-001 34 - 15
|1444-952-280-00] 67 - 1 [1480-112-002-00| 22 ~ 5 |1480-207-009-00| 28 ~ 17 11480-214-005-00| 31 - 11 |1480-307-001-10} 34 1541
|1480-101-240-00| 21 - 44 11480-112-003-00! 22 - 6 [1480-207-011-00| 28 - 21 |1480-214-006-00! 31 - 12 |1480-307-002-00| 34 - 16 |
| | | I | | [ [ [ I |
|1480-102-001-00] 19 - 9 [1480-112-003-10| 22 - 6A|1480-207-012~-00| 28 - 9 |1480-214-006-10] 31 - 124]1480-307-003-00| 34 - 17 |
|1480~102-003-00| 19 -~ 11 |1480-112-004-00| 22 - 2 |1480-207-200-00| 28 - 13 |1480-215-200~-00| 31 - 19 |1480-307-004-00| 34 - 18 |
|1480-102-004-10| 19 - 12 |1480-112-200-10] 22 - 11A[1480-208-001-00! 29 - 2 [1480-215-210-00] 31 - 21 |1480-307-200-00| 34 - 25 |
1480-102-005-00] 19 - 13 [1480-112-202-10] 22 - 12A]1480-208-001-10| 29 - 2A|1480-217-001~201 31 - 25C|1480-307-201-00| 34 27 |
[1480-102-007-001 19 - 14 11480-112-203-00| 22 - 13 [1480-208-002-00| 29 - 3 [1480-217-002-10] 31 - 26 |1480-310-001-00] 35 1
| I | | | | I I I I I
|1480-102-008-00] 19 - 20 [1480-116-001-10]| 23 4A11480-208-003-00] 29 - 4 [1480-217-200-00] 31 - 32 |1480-310-002-00] 35 - 17 |
11480-102-009-00f 19 - 21 11480-116-200-10| 23 - 1A411480-208-200-00| 29 ~ 1 [1480-217-210-001 31 - 34 |1480-310-200~10| 35 - 34|
{1480-102-011-001 19 - 27 [1480-116-210-00| 23 - 2 |1480-208-210-00| 29 - 8 [1480-218-001-00| 31 ~ 44 |1480-310~210-00| 35 - 4 |
[1480-102-012-00] 19 - 28 |1480-117-001-10| 23 - 18A|1480-209-001-20]| 27 13411480-218-002-00| 31 - 45 | | 35 - 11
:1480—102—200—00{ 19 - 1 ;1480-117-002-00{ 23 - 24 [1480-209-002-00( 27 - 18 [1480-218-200-00( 31 - 38 [1480-310-210-101 35 - 44|
[ | [ I | ! I
|1480-102-202-00] 19 - 4 | [ 51 - 32 |1480-209-004-00] 27 - 15 |1480-218-210-00} 31 - 42 | [ 35 - 11A|
|1480-102-206-00] 19 5 11480-117-003-00] 23 - 25 [1480-209-201-10| 27 - 14 |1480-218-220-00| 31 - 48 |1480-310-220-00| 35 - 5
|1480-102-207-00] 19 6 11480-117-200-30| 23 - 26B[1480-210-001-00| 27 - 21 |1480-231-001-20| 32 - 1A|1480-310-230-00| 35 - &6
11480-103-001-001 20 - 4 |1480-117-210-201 23 - 27B|1480-210-002-00| 27 - 22 [1480-231-0062-00] 32 - 8 | | 35 - 13 |
:1480—103-210—00; 20 - 5 11480-117-220-10] 23 - 19A]1480-210-003-00| 27 - 23 |1480-231-003-00] 32 - 9 |1480-310-230-10| 35 - 64|
[ [ | | I [ | [ I
|1480-104-001-00] 20 - 21 |1480-120-001-10| 24 - 1 [1480-211-005-00| 29 - 16 |1480-231-004-00] 32 - 10 | | 35 - 134|
1480-104-002-00( 20 - 22 [1480-120-002-00| 24 - 16 [1480-211-006-10] 29 - 214]| | 32 - 10A[1480-310~240-00] 35 - 6B|
|1480-104-003-00] 20 - 24 [1480-120-003-00| 24 - 17 |1480-211-008-00] 29 - 25 |1480-231-005-00| 32 - 11 | [ 35 - 13B]|
| | 20 - 26 |1480-120-004-00] 24 - 20 | | 29 - 25A11480-231-006-00] 32 - 18 |1480-310~300-00] 35 - 10 |
;1480-104—005—00: 20 - 27 :1480-120—005—10| 24 - 24A:1480-212—001-00| 29 - 32 |1480-231-007-00] 32 - 19 [1480-310-300-10] 35 - 10A|
I [ I [ | I [
|1480-104-200-00| 20 - 12 |1480-120-007-00| 24 - 7 |1480-212-003-00| 29 - 34 [1480-301-001-10[ 33 - 2 |1480-310-310-00]| 35 - 12 |
11480-104-201-00| 20 - 13 [1480-122-001-10| 25 - 4A|1480-212-004-00] 29 - 35 |1480-301-002-10| 33 - 3 |1480-312-200-00] 36 - 1 |
|1480-104-202-00] 20 - 14 |1480-122-002-00| 25 - 5 |1480-213-001-00| 30 - 1 [1480-301-003~10] 33 4 ]1480-312~-210-00] 36 - 3 |
|1480-104-203-00] 20 - 15 [1480-122-200-10] 25 - 1 [1480-213-002-00| 30 - 6 |1480-301-004-00| 33 - 7 |1480-312-220-00] 36 - 5 |
I1480—104-204—DOI 20 - 17 |1480-122-210~10] 25 - B84|1480-213-002-10] 30 - 6A|1480-301-005-00| 33 - 8 36 - 16 |
! L 1 ! I |

I1480*312~230—10I
|




zxx  NUMERICAL [INDEX  ==z= P. X04
i | i ! | ! | i ' I |
! |
| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.] PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO. | PART CODE | REF. NO.|
: S S n A S S
[1480-313-001-00] 36 - 21 |1480-434-002-00| 47 2 |1480-434-220-30| 47 - 38 |1480-601-003-00| 54 - 28 |1480-606-230-00]| 56 - 16 |
11480-313-002-00| 36 - 22 [1480-434-002-101 47 24 | 47 - 39B{1480-601-003-10| 54 - 284A| | 564- 16 |
|1480-313-003-00] 36 - 25 |1480~434-003-00]| 47 4 |1480-434-230-10] 47 - 42 |1480-601-004-00| 54 37 |1480-606-240-00| 56 - 17 |
11480-313-200-00} 36 17 [1480-434-004-00]| 47 8 11480-434-230-20| 47 - 42A[1480-601-005-00] 54 - 38 | | 56A- 17 |
|1480-320-200-00| 39 1 [1480-434-004-10] 47 8A411480-434-230-30| 47 - 42B] | 55 12 |1480-607-002-10| 57 - 1
| | | [ [ J | | | l
11480-320-210-00] 39 - 21 |1480-434-005-00| 47 11 11480-501-002-001 49 - 3 | | 55 - 14 |1480-607-003-00] 57 - 2 |
|1480-320-210-10] 39 - 21A|1480-434-005-10| 47 - 11A|1480-501-003~-00] 49 - 4 |1480-601-006-00] 54 - 51 |1480-607-200-00] 57 - 6
{1480-320-220-00| 39 11 |1480-434-006-10| 47 - 14 [1480-501-004-00] 49 - 5 [1480-601-006-10] 54 - 514]1480-607-210-00] 57 - 5 |
11480-402-001-00] 41 6 |1480-434-006-20] 47 - 14A|1480-501~005-00] 49 - 9 |1480-601-0G7-00| 54 - 56 |1480-607-220-00| 57 - 1Al
|1480-402-002-00] 41 7 11480-434-007-10| 47 17 |11480-501-200-00] 49 - 1 |1480-601-008-00] 54 7 |1480-611-200-10| 58 - 1
| | | | | | | ! | | |
[1480-402-003-101 41 8 11480-434-007-20| 47 17A11480~-502-001-00] 50 - 1 | | 54 TA|1480-611-200-20] 58 - 14|
|1480-402-200-00] 41 - 2 |1480-434-008-00] 47 - 22 11480-502-001-10] 50 - 1A| | 60 56 [1480-611-201-00] 58 - ¢
|1480-402-220-00} 41 1 11480-434-008-10| 47 - 22A|1480-502-002-00] 50 - 3 | | 60 58 11480-616-200-10| 56A- 33 |
|1480-403-001-00| 41 - 31 |1480-434-009-00] 47 - 26 |1480-502-201-00] 50, - 6 |1480-601-200-10| 54 - 1 |1480-616-200-20| 56 - 434A|
11480-403-002-00] 41 39 11480-434-011-00| 47 - 27 |1480-503-001-00| 50 - 14 {1480-601-200-20| 54 14| | 56A- 334
| [ | \ | | [ | ! | !
[1480-403-200-00| 41 19 11480-434-011-10| 47 - 27A|1480-503-002-00] 50 - 22 |1480-601-200-30| 54 1B11480-616-202-00} 56 - 44 |
|1480-403-210-00] 41 - 20 | | 47 - 70 [1480-503-003-00{ 50 - 23 |1480-601-230-00| 54 12 11480-616-210-10] 56A- 34 |
|1480-406-001-00| 42 12 |1480-434-012-00| 47 - 29 11480-503-200-00| 50 - 15 1480-601-230-10] 54 12A411480-616-210-20] 56A- 34A)
[1480-406-200- 10| 68 0 [1480-434-012-10| 47 - 29A[1480-503-230-00| 50 - 25 |1480-601-240-00] 54 13 11480-619-001-00] 54 - 72 |
I 68 1 11480-434-013-10] 47 34 |1480-504-001-00] 51 - 4 |1480-601-250-00| 54 14 11480-619-002-00] 54 - 74 |
| ! | | | | | | \ f !
|1480-406-201-00| 68 3 11480-434-013-20] 47 - 34A|1480-504-002-00] 51 - 5 }1480-601-261-10| 54 31A11480-619-200-00| 54 - 66
11480-406-202-00] 68 4 11480-434-013-30| 47 - 34B]1480-504-005-00] 51 - 14 |1480-601-270-00| 54 - 43 |1480-619-203-00] 54 - 70
|1480-406-203-00] 68 6 |1480-434-014-00] 47 - 40 |1480-504-007-00| 51 - 13 |1480-601-280-00] 54 - 47 |1480-619-204-00] 54 - 71
|1480-406-204-00| 68 7 11480-434-014-10] 47 - 40A|1480-504-008-00| 51 - 9 |1480-601-280-10] 54 47A11480-619-210-00] 54 - 67 |
[1480-406-205-00] 68 8 11480-434-014-20| 47 -~ 40B|1480-504-200-00] 51 - 1 |1480-601-280-20| 54 - 47B|1480-619-220-00| 54 - 65
I [ | | | [ ! | \ | |
11480-406-206-00] 68 12 |1480-434-014-30| 47 - 40C|1480-504-210-00] 51 - 2 |1480-601-280-30) 54 - 47C}1480-621-001-00] 59 - 2 |
|1480-406-207-00] 68 13 11480-434-015-00] 47 -~ 43 |1480-504-220-00] 51 - 3 |1480-601-290-00] 54 55 |1480-621-230-20] 59A- 1A}
[1480-406-208-00] 68 15 11480-434-015-10| 47 - 43A|1480-504-240-00] 51 - 11 |1480-601-290-10] 54 55A(1480-621-231-00] 59A- 2 |
|1480-406-209-00| 68 - 20 |1480-434-015-20} 47 - 43B|1480-505-200-10| 51 - 21 |1480-601-290-20| 54 - 55B|1480-622-200-00| 59A- 18
[1480-406-230-00| 68 2 |1480-434-015-30| 47 - 43C|1480-505-203-00] 51 - 22 |1480-602-200-20] 54 - 60B|1480-622-230-00) 57 - 13 |
| [ | | | | [ | [ | |
|1480-430-003-00| 44 10 11480-434-016-10| 47 - 46 |1480-505-204-00] 51 - 24 |1480-603-001-00| 55 2 [1480-623-004-00] 60 - 29 |
|1480-432-001-00] 45 17 11480-434-017-001 47 - 49 11480-505-211-10] 51 - 35B|1480-603-002-00| 55 3 | | 60 - 35 |
[1480-432-002-00] 45 - 26 |1480-434-018-00] 47 50 [1480-508-001-00] 52 - 5 |1480-603-200-10| 55 1A11480-623-005-00] 60 - 30 |
|1480-432-003-00| 45 - 27 |1480-434-019-001 47 - 53 |1480-508-002-00| 52 - 40 11480-604-002-00] 55 16 | | 60 - 304l
11480-432-200-201 45 14A11480-434-022-00| 47 - 41 ;1480-508—200—00! 52 - 1 |1480-604-200-10| 55 4A]1480-623-008-00| 60 - 40 |
| | I | | | | [ | I
|1480-432-200-30] 45 148] | 47 - 44 {1480-508-210-10] 52 - 7 |1480-604-210-10] 55 - ©5A|1480-623-009-00( 60 - 41 |
|1480-433-001-00| 46 4 |1480-434-200-20] 47 13 11480-508-212-00! 52 - 9 [1480-604-220-10] 55 10 |1480-623-011-00| 57 - 14
|1480-433-002-10| 46 8A11480-434-200-30]| 47 13411480-508~213-00] 52 - 10 |1480-604-220-20] 55 10A11480-623-200-00| 60 - 7 |
11480-433-003-10] 46 19 |1480-434-201-00] 47 14B11480-508-214-00] 52 - 11 |1480-604-230-10[ 55 - 13 |1480-901-001-00| 62 - 23 |
;1480-433-200—00{ 46 1 l1480 434-201- 10! 47 14C|1480~508-215-00] 52 - 12 |1480-606-001-00] 56 3 |1480-901-008-00] 62 - 9 |
| | | \ | \ l
11480-433-210-10] 46 7 (1480 434-210- 20\ 47 16 [1480-508-230-101 52 - 35A11480-606-200-00] 56 1 11480-901-014-00] 62 - 94|
[1480-433-220-10]| 46 18 |1480-434-210-30| 47 - 16A11480-511-200-00! 53 - 4 |1480-606-210-00| 56 2 11481-406-210-00] 42 - 13 |
11480-434-001-20] 47 1 11480-434-211-00| 47 17B|1480-511-210-00| 53 - 14 [1480-606-210-10] 56 2A11481-430-200-00} 40 - 1
[1480-434-001-30] 47 1A)1480-434-211-101 47 17C11480-511-220-10) 53 - 13 [1480-606-220-00| 56 11 | [ 44 - 1|
!1480—434—001—40) 47 13!1480—434—220—20| 47 - 39A|1480-601-002-00| 54 - 8 |1480-606-220-10] 56 11A11481-430-200-10] 40 - 1Al
L] i S| 1 ] 1 |




2A11509-623-003-001
it !

B NUMERICAL INDEX =z P. X05
| i | | | | | a 1 | |
| PART CODE { REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.
| | | | | | | | | | |
I T 1 T T T T 1 T T 1
|1481-430-200~10| 44 - 1A[1509-117-001-00] 23 30 [1509-212-001-001 29 - 33 [1509-434-002-00]| 47 50A11509-601-001-00| 54 - 194]|
|1481-431-001-001 45 - 1 [1509-117-220-001] 23 28 11509-217-001-001 31 - 25 |1509-434-003-00]| 47 53A411509-601-002~-00| 54 - 28B|
|1481-431-002~00| 45 - 4 |1509-117-230-00} 23 29 11509-217-001-10] 31 - 25A11509-441-260-001| 48 13 11509-601-002-10| 54 - 28C|
|1481-441-210-00] 48 - 2 [1509-117-240-00| 23 26 [1509-306-200-001 34 - 10 |1509-441-270-00] 48 14 [1509-601-003-00| 54 - 31B|
=1481—441—211—00| 48 - 3 \1509—117—250—00! 23 27 \1509‘310-200—00= 35 - 3B } 48 19 :1509-601-004-00| 54 - ZSD;
| \ | | |

| | 48 - 8 [1509-130-001-00| 65 18 [1509-310-200-10| 35 - 3C[1509-441-270- 10| 48 14A11509-601-004-101 54 - 28E|
|1481-441-220-00] 48 - 6 ]1509-130-002-00| 65 24 |1509-310-210-00| 35 - 54| 48 19A11509-601-200-00] 54 - 18A|
| { 48 - 11 11509-130-003-00| 65 41 11509-310-220-00| 35 - 10B[1509-441-270- 20| 48 14B11509-606-200-00] 56 - 1A|
[1481-441-230-00! 48 - 7 |1509-130-004-00| 66 - 26 |1509-310-220-10| 35 - 10C| 48 19B]1509-606-210-00| 56 - 2B|
|1488-247-250—00i 39 - 25A411509-130-005-00| 66 - 12 [1509-312-200-00| 36 - 7A:1509 441-271- 00{ 48 - 15 |1509-606—210—10; 56 - ZC;
| [ | | | |
11488-412-006-00] 46 - 22A]11509-130-200-001 65 1A11509-312-210-00| 36 - 34| | 48 20 11509-606-220-00| 56A- 1
|1488-611-003-00| 58 - 20 [1509-130-210-00| 65 2 11509-312-220-00| 36 - 5411509-441-272-00| 48 - 16 [1509-606-230-00| 56A- 2
\ | 58A-720 [1509-130-211-00] 65 3 11509~-313-001-00| 37 - 7 | . | 48 - 21 |1509-606-240-00| 56 - 3
|1488-611-003-10] 58 - 20A|1509-130-220-00| 65 7A11509-313-002-00| 37 - 13 |1509-441-280-00| 48 18 | | 56A- 3
J | 58A- 20A4[1509-130-230-00| 65 8 11509-313-003-00| 37 - 20 |1509-467-001-00| 48 34 11509-606-250-00| 56 - 11
I ! | [ | ! | | I !
|1488-611-200-10| 58 - 2 [1509-130-240-00] 65 11 11509-313-200-00] 37 - 17 [1509-504-200-00| 51 18 | | 564~ 11 |
[1488-611-200-20| 58 - 2A|1509-130-250-00]| 65 38 11509-313-210-00| 37 - 18 [1509-511-200-001 53 1 [1509-606-260-00| 56 - 29
[1488-611-200-30] 58 - 2B]1509-130-260-00] 65 40 [1509-313-220-00| 37 - 19 [1509-514-001-00] 53 29 | | 56A- 18 |
|1488-611-201-10] 58 - 3 [1509-130-270-00| 65 49 |1509-313-230-00| 36 - 17411509-514-002-00] 53 30 11509-611-200-00| 58 - 25 |
11488-611-210-00] 58 - 10 |1509-130-280-00! 66 1Af1509—317—210—001 38 - 2 11509-535-001-00} 64 6 11509-611-200-10| 58 - 254]
I \ | | | \ | | [ \
! | 58A- 10 ]1509-130-290-00] 66 2 11509-317-220-00| 38 - 7 [1509-535-001-10| 64 6A | | 58A- 22 |
|1488-611-220-00{ 58 - 13 [1509-130-310-00| 66 3 11509-317-250-00| 38 - 14 [1509-535-002-00] 64 5 11509-611-210-00] 58 - 26
| | 58A- 13 [1509-140-001-00| 65 26 | | 38 - 19 [1509-535-003-00| 64 7 | | 584- 23 |
|1488-611-220-10| 58 - 13A[1509-140-002-00| 66 21 | | 38 ~ 25 [1509-535-003~10{ 64 TA11509-611-220-00| 58A- 1B]
\ ; 58A- 13A[1509-140-200-00] 65 1| ; 38 - 30 01509—535-004‘00\ 64 52 11509-611-220-10| 584a- 1C|
| | [ [ \ I | |
[1491-433-004-00| 49 - 23 |1509-140~-210-00| 65 7 11509-317-310-00| 38 - 13 [1509-535-005-00| 64 35 |1509-611-220-20( 58A- 1
11491-434-014-10| 47 - 20 |1509-140-220-00! 66 1 11509-317-311- 00| 38 - 15 [1509-535-005-10| 64 35411509-611-230-00| 58A- 1
|1500~903-006-20| 62 - 39 [1509-205-001-00]| 27 9 | 38 - 20 [1509-535-006-00| 64 36 |1509-611-230-101 584- 1
[1505-621-220-00| 60 - 46 [1509-207-001-00| 28 2 |11509-317-320- 00| 38 - 18 11509-535-006-10| 64 36A11509-611-231-00| 58A- 9 |
;1505-621—221-00: 60 - 47 |1509 207-002- OOI 28 3 ll509 317-340- 00| 38 - 24 [1509-535-007-00]| 64 42 11509-611-231-10| 584~ 94|

! | | | |
[1505-621-223~00] 60 - 49 |1509 211-001- 00| 29 1LB|1509 317-341- OOI 38 - 26 |1509-535-008-00] 64 37 11509-616-200-00| 56A- 35 |
|1505-621-224-00| 60 - 50 |1509-211-002-00| 29 41 | 38 - 31 |1509-535-008-101| 64 37A11509-616-210-00| 56A~ 36
|1507-207-007-00( 27 - 8Al11509-211-003-00]| 29 21 11509-317-342- 00\ 38 - 27 [1509-535-200~00| 64 1 11509-621-200-00( 59 - 1
[1509-101-001-00} 19 - 32 |1509-211-004-00] 29 22 | [ 38 ~ 32 11509-535-200-10| 64 1A11509-621~-210-00] 594- 1
[1509-101-002-001 19 - 33 |1509-211-005-00] 29 43 [1509-317-350-00| 38 - 29 [1509-535-200-20! 64 1B]1509-622-001-001] 59 - 38
\ I | | | \ | [ [ ! I
11509-104-200-00! 20 - 12A11509-211-006-00| 29 12 11509-320-001-00| 39 - 29 |1509-535-210-00| 64 3 11509-622-002-00] 59 - 39
11509~104-201-00] 20 - 134] | 29 43 11509-320~-002-00] 39 - 3 [1509-535-210-10| 64 3A11509-622-003-00] 59 - 40
[1509-104-202-00( 20 - 14A|1509-211-007-00| 29 13 [1509-320-210-00| 39 - 19 [1509-535-220-00] 64 4 11509-622-200-00| 59 - 3 |
[1509-104-203-00| 20 - 19 |1509-211-008-00| 29 12A11509-320-220-00| 39 - 28 [1509-535-220-10| 64 4A11509-622-210-00} 59A- 25
11509—105-001—00: 21 - 20 I1509‘211—200—00: 29 15 ;1509—320-230—00; 39 - 33 |1509-535-230-00| 64 17 11509-622-220-00| 59A- 26 |

| | | \ I
11509-111-210-001 21 - 28 [1509-211-210-00] 29 26 | | 64 - 54 [1509-535-240-00]| 64 21 11509-622-230-00| 59A- 27
[1509-111-220-00] 21 - 32 |1509-211-211-00| 29 27 }1509-320-240-00] 39 - 2 |1509-535-250-00| 64 31 11509-622-240-00] 59A- 34 |
[1509~-112-001-00| 22 - 19 [1509-211-212-00| 29 28 11509-401-001~00| 40 - 6 [1509-535-260-00! 64 33 |1509-623-001-001 60 - 1
]1509-112-002-00] 22 - 20 |1509-211-213-00] 29 29 | | 44 - 6 [15089-535-300-00| 64 2 11509-623-002-00| 59 - 21
;1509—112-003-00! 22 - 1A11509-211-214-00] 29 30 11509-434-001- 00\ 47 - 49A11509-535-300-101 64 60 - 22

] 1 1 ! !




=xx NUMERICAL INDEX TEx P. X06
I '1 ! ! ! ! | | 1 | !
| |
| PART CODE | REF. N0.1 PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.
I \ | | | | | \ | |
F f ' — f —+ f ! = i —
|1509-623-003-10] 60 - 22A|1509 901-011-101 62 - 5CI11516-611-210-00( 58 - 36 [3746-314-103-00| 29 - 36 [V200-260-601-50| 53 - 35 |
11509-623-003-20! 60 - 22B|1509-901-012-001 62 - 11A]| | 584~ 29 ]7955-201-026-00] 24 - 15 [V200-260-601-60] 19 - 24 |
1509-623-003-30| 60 - 22C|1509-901-013-00] 62 - 13A|1516-622-002-00]| 60 - 57 | | 47 - 36B] | 57 - 10
|1509-623-004-00| 60 - 27 |1509-901-014-00| 62 - 154{1516-901-003-00] 62 - 17B|7956-205-016~001 30 ~ 33 | | 59 - 35
|1509-623-004-10| 60 - 27A|1509-901—015—00E 62 - 18A|1516-904—001—00{ 62 - 2A17957-405-003-00} 63 - 17 { : 59A- 284
l | { | | |
|1509-623-004-20]1 60 - 27B11509~901-015-10| 62 - 18B[1544-304-006~10| 45 - 344|7963-611-001-00| 53 - 9 [V200-260-602-00]| 58 - &
|1509-623-004-30| 60 - 27C|1509-901-016-00] 62 - 54|1550-307-005-00] 34 - 184[7963-611-003-00| 53 - 7 | | 58&- 5
11509-623-005-00| 60 - 28 [1509-901-017-00| 62 - 28 | | 34 - 26 |7963-611-230-00| 53 - 3 |} | 64 - 38
[1509-623-006-00] 60 - 31 |1509-901-018-00| 62 - 29 |1550-432-002-00| 45 - 304[7963-613-005-00| 53 - 20 |V200-260-602-50| 64 - 38
11509-623-006-10| 60 - 31A11509-901-019-00! 62 - 23A}1550-432~003-00| 45 - 32A18648-001-001-00| 53 - 38 |V200-260-603-00} 52 - 37
[ | | | l [ | | I
11509-623-006-20| 60 - 31B|1509-901-021-00| 62 - 5D|1550-432-004-00] 45 - 31A4]K135-001-007-00] 52 - 21 | | 58 - 5
[1509-623-007-00] 59 - 26 [1509-901-022-00| 62 - 18C|1550-502-002-00] 50 - 1B[K135-901-008-00| 52 - 22 | | 58A- 6
! [ 60 32 11509-902-001-001 62 - 32 |1572-622-200-00] 594~ 35 |K135-001-009-00| 52 - 23 |V200-260-604-00| 51 - 42 |
11509-623-008-00| 60 - 2 11509-902-001-10] 62 - 32A11572-622-210-00] 59A- 36 |K135-002-006-00] 52 - 20 | | 64 26 |
[1509-623-009-00| 60 33 !1509—902-002—00: 62 - 33 [1572-622-220-001 59A- 42 }K135—002-008—00| 52 - 25 |V200-260-604- 50| 52 3 !
\ [ I l [ | [
11509-623-011-00| 60 34 11509-902-002-10] 62 - 33A[2101-230-001-00] 23 - 9 |K135-002-009-00{ 52 - 26 |V200-260-606- 00! 51 33 |
|1509-623-011-10| 60 - 34A|1509-903-001-001 62 - 34 | | 31 - 24 |K135-011-000-00] 52 - 18A|V200-260-801-20| 21 - 24 |
11509-623-200-00} 60 - 8§ 11509-903-002-00] 62 ~ 32B/| | 31 - 37 [K135-011-100-00| 52 - 19A|V201-200-801-80| 19 - 22
|1509-623-201-00] 60 - 10 11509-903-003~00| 62 -~ 33B] [ 31 - 41 |K135-017-006-00] 52 - 20A|V201-260-601~20| 54 - 9
11509-623-202-00| 60 - 11 |1509—903—004—OOJ 62 - 34A; | 63 - 18 |K231-002-000-00] 49 - 24A[V201-260-601-601 59A- 22
| [ | [ | [ | |
[1509-623-210-00] 60 - 12 11509-904-001-001 62 - 35 | | 63 - 18A(V111-163-002-00| 66 - 18 | [ 59A- 28
11509-623-210-10] 60 - 12A}1509-904-002-00| 62 - 32C]| | 66 - 8 |V111-164-000-60| 59 - 33 |V201-260-801-20| 21 - 42
1509-623-220-00] 60 - 43 11509-904-003-00| 62 - 33C|2130-931-210-00| 63 - 10A|V111-164-001-60| 49 - 26 | | 39 - 12
[1509-623-230-00| 59 - 21A[11509-904-004~00| 62 - 35A12130~931-211-00| 63 - 11AJV111-165-001-60} 60 - 13 | I 60 - 17
11509-623-230-10] 59 - 21B11509—904-005—001 62 - 37 12130-931-212-001| 63 - 124 | 60 - 134A] | 64 - 18
l ! l l | | \ \ \
1509-623-231-00] 59 - 22 11509-904-006-00| 62 - 38 [2132-901-007-00| 62 - 17 |V111-165-002-50] 56 - 21 | | 65 - 39
|1509-623-231-10] 59 - 22A|1509-904-007-00| 62 - 43 [2132-901-007-10] 62 - 17A| | 56 - 41 [V201-260-801-60| 22 - 7
11509-623-232-00] 59 - 23 [1509-904-007-10] 62 - 43A|3560-103-305- 00| 43 - 9 |V111-165-003-00| 60 - 51 | | 22 - 21
11509-623-233-001 59 - 24 |1509-904-008-00| 62 - 374| 43 - 14 |V111-166~001-20] 21 - 45 | | 24 - 18
:1509-623—234—00: 59 - 25 ?1509-904-009—00\ 62 ~ 38A13560-201-015- 00\ 56 - 24 } | 54 - 25 | | 50 - 24
| | | [ I
11509-623-241-00] 60 - 24 [1510-317-005-00] 39 - 9 | | 56 - 35 | [ 54 - 57 | | 51 - 16
|1509-623-241-10] 60 - 24A|1510-514-002-00] 53 - 12 | | 564- 24 [V111-166-001-60] 60 - 134} [ 52 - 42
|1509-623-242-00] 60 - 25 |1513-621-271-00! 60 - 26 [3560-702-001-00| 63 - 8 |V120-264-000-80| 59 - 8 | | 54 - 3
11509-623-250-001 60 - 12B11515-623-201-00] 59A- 4 13600-560-001-00] 54 - 6 |V120-265-000-80| 59 - 10 | | 55 - 6
|1509-901-001~00# 62 - 1 !1515-904—001—00\ 62 - 143{3614*261—220‘00; 59 - 27 ;V120—366-001-201 56A- 30 | | 55 - 17
| | | | [
1509-901-002-00] 62 - 2 [1515-904-003-00| 62 - 12B|3614-261-221-00| 59 - 28 |V200-260-601-20] 19 - 29 | | 56 - 18
11509-901~003-00] 62 - 3 [1516-606-001~00] 56A~ 29 [3614-261-222-00| 59 - 29 | | 41 - 59 | | 56 - 30
|1509-901-004-00] 62 - 8 |1516-611-001-00| 58 - 39 |3614-261-223-00] 59 - 30 | | 54 - 15 | | 56 - 48
[1509-901-005-00| 62 - 10 | | 58A- 32 [3615-263-006-00] 59 - 4 | | 54 - 39 | | 564~ 19
! ; 62 - lOA:1516-611—002~00; 58 - 40 }3621-702-003-00\ 53 ~ 34 | | 54 - 44 | | 56A- 40
I \ | I |
[1509-901-006-001 62 - 11 | | 584- 33 [3622-822-008-00{ 594- 48 | | 54 - 52 | | 57 - 7
[1509-901-007-00] 62 - 13 [1516-611-004-00] 58 - 41 | | 594~ 66 | | 57 - 9 | | 58 - 27
[1509-901-008-00| 62 - 15 | | 584~ 34 [3737-172-009-00] 60 - 42 | | 60 - 15 | [ 59A- 19
11509-901-009-001 62 - 18 [1516-611-200-00| 58 -~ 35 |3737-172-011-00] 60 - 39 | | 60 - 44 | | 594- 31
!1509-901—011—00! 62 - S%J J 58A- 28 13746 172-013-00] 66 - 13 |v200-260~-601-40| 39 - 16 | | 66 - 4
S— ] { L] ] )




| |

xxx NUMERICAL INDEX xEx P. X07
! B i 1 | ! ! ! i ‘| |
!
J PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO. | PART CODE | REF. NU.% PART CODE ! REF. NU.=
| | | | | | | |
| — : 4 z — - 1 — : 1
I¥201-260-802-00] 20 - 28 [V201-261-002-00( 50 - 16 |V201-461-202-50| 44 - 3 |V300-260-008-00] 45 - 11 |V301-260-008-00| 58A- 35 |
| | 24 - 21 | | 56 -~ 4 |V201-461-203-00] 48 - 35 | | 51 - 31 1V302-260-006-001 51 - 44 |
| | 24 - 324l | 56A- 4 |V201-461-203-20| 40 - 2 | [ 56 - 6 | [ 54 - 21 |
[ | 29 - 5 |V201-261-002-50] 47 - 37 | | 44 - 2 | | 56 - 13 | | 54 - 21A]
| | 35 - 18 [V201—261-003-00= 21 - 35 IV201-461—203-50= 39 - 5 : : 56A- 6 : { 64 - 28 f
! | l |
l | 37 - 9 |V201-261-003-50] 26 - 6 | | 64 - 11 | | 56A- 13 |V302-260-008-00] 20 - 32 |
\ | 45 - 28 | | 34 - 5 |V201-461-215-00| 34 ~ 12 | | 58 - 11 | | 21 - 31 |
| | 49 - 20 | | 49 - 6 |¥203-261-009-50| 24 - 5 | | 58 - 14 | | 25 - 12 |
| | 54 - 61 |V201-261-004-50] 36 - 18 |V211-260-801-60| 58 - 33 | | 58 - 17 | | 36 - 9
| | 56 - 5 | | 64 - 13 ! I 58A- 24 ! I 58 - 23 : ; 37 - 15
| | | |
| | 56 - 12 |V201-261-005-501 20 - 6 |V211-360-801-60| 58 - 34 | | 58 - 37 | | 50 - 9 |
| | 56 - 25 [V201-261-202-00] 58 - 31 | | 58A- 25 | | 58 - 42 [ 60 - 21
| | 56 - 36 | | 58A- 26 |V250-461-202-50] 24 - 14 | | 58A- 11A|V302-260-012-00| 44 - 11
\ | 56A- 5 |V201-261-202-50] 41 - 61 |V251-261-202-00] 24 - 6 | | 58A- 14A]| | 67 - 4
| | 564- 12 | | 65 - 9 [V251-261-202-50} 32 - 3 J [ 58A- 17A;V302-260-016~001 46 - 17 }
| | I ! { ; ; !
| | 56A- 25 |V201-261-203-00] 40 - 7 |V252-261-002-50| 32 - 5 | | 58A- 30A| | 53 - 6 |
| | 58 - 30 | 41 - 10 |V252-261-003-00| 32 - 6 | | 58A- 35A4|V302-260-020-00] 53 - 17 |
| | 60 - 3 | | 44 - 7 |V252-261-003-50| 32 - 2 | | 59A- 44 |V303-260-008-00] 52 - 32 |
| | 65 - 31 | | 46 - 13 | [ 32 - 4A] | 59A- 61 |V303-260-010-00] 26 ~ 5
IV201-260—802—50; 32 - 20 | | 46 - 25 ;V252-261-203-50: 26 - 2 { : 60 - 5 ; # 34 - 6 f
1 | |
| | 49 - 21 | | 53 - 31 |V270-160-601-20| 54 - 29 | | 64 - 44 | | 49 - 8
! | 52 - 15 | | 67 - 7 1V300-250-005-00| 60 - 54 | | 66 - 27 |V303-260-012-00] 24 - 8 |
| | 64 - 43 [V201-261-203-50] 24 - 3 |V300-260-003-00| 66 - 19 |V300-260-010-00| 20 - 7 | [ 24 - 11
1 | 65 - 32 | | 39 - 4 1V¥300-260-005-00! 594- 5 | I 36 - 19 | 39 - 6 |
|V201-260-803-00] 30 -~ 2 | | 39 - 22 :VBOO—ZGO-OOG—OO; 19 - 25 { { 46 - 5 : | 39 - 31 {
| | | | |
| | 30 - 23 | | 49 - 12 | [ 22 - 3| | 64 - 14 |V321-160-010-00] 23 -~ 13 |
l | 37 - 8 | [ 53 - 314] | 23 - 21 | | 64 - 47 |V321-160-012~00] 41 - 29 |
! [ 45 - 10 |V201-261-204-00} 39 - 30 | [ 30 - 9 | 66 - 10 1V321-160-016-00| 41 - 16 |
| | 56 - 5A|V201-261-204-50| 49 - 13 | | 51 - 34 |V300-260-012-00| 40 - 8 [V321-260-010-00| 47 - 60 |
{ { 594~ 43 kV201~261-205-00\ 65 - 14 I : 51 - 43 I | 41 - 35 | | 47 - 67 |
| | | | |
| | 59A- 60 1V201-261-209-50| 24 - 4 | | 53 - 37 | [ 41 - 37 |V327-262-110-00] 41 - 464
| | 60 ~ 20 [V201-261-603-00] 34 - 23 | | 54 - 234] I 44 - 8 | | 41 - 534l
|v201-260-804-00| 50 - 20 [V201-261-604-00] 67 - 18 | | 54 - 27 | | 53 - 33 | | 42 - 10A]|
[¥201-260-804-50| 26 - 12 |V201-261~607-50] 67 - 23 | | 54 - 35 | | 54 - 73 | | 42 - 174
{V201—260—806-00| 26 - 13 IV201-261-611-00| 67 - 28 : : 54 - 53 ;V300-260—016-00! 53 - 10 ; | 47 - 604
| | | 1 |
|V201-260-806-50] 21 - 13 |V201-460-802-00| 27 - 19 | | 56A- 31 | [ 67 - 13 | | 47 - 674l
|V201-260-807-00] 56 - 33 |vV201-460-802-20| 68 - 17 | | 59 - 36 |v300-460-012-00| 34 - 13 |V327-262-112-00| 65 - 16
| | 56A~ 22 |V201-460-802-50] 33 - 12 | | 64 - 27 |V301-260-006-001 54 - 23 |V330-260-010-00| 59A- 12 |
| | 56A- 43 | | 45 - 34 | | 64 - 46 | | 54 - 27A|1V332-260-010-00| 68 - 18 |
|V201-260-807‘50: 51 - 25 ;V201—461-002—50| 47 - 6 :VBOO-ZGO-OOS-OO: 20 - 31 | | 54 - 35A[V332-260-020-00| 68 - 21
| | | | | | |
|¥201-260-809-50| 51 - 23 | | 47 - 47 | 21 - 30 |V301-260-008-00] 52 - 28 |V333-500-010-00]| 20 - 8§ |
1¥201-261-001-60| 56 - 46 | | 47 - 51 | [ 21 - 43 | | 58A- 11 {V¥335-500-010-00] 20 - ¢ |
| | 56A~ 38 [V201-461-003-00] 42 - 2 | | 22 - 10 | [ 58A- 14 {V350-160~004-00] 57 - 3 |
| | 65 - 52 |V201-461-202-00]| 47 - 32 | | 37 - 11 | | 58A- 17 {V350-160-006-00] 54 - 32
!V201—261—002‘00\ 21 - 34 |V201-461-202-50] 40 - 3 | ! 37 - 24 | | 584- 30 | | 62 - 24
| ! L . 1




xxx  NUMERICAL INDEX === P. X08
1 '| i I ! ) | ! | } i
| PART CODE | REF. NO.I PART CODE | REF. NO.i PART CODE | REF. NO. | PART CODE | REF. NO. | PART CODE | REF. NO.
! | | | | | | | !
f } f t f f ; — + +— —
IV350-160-006-001 62 - 42 |V401-160-008-00| 31 -~ 7 |V401-160-008-00| 58A- 36 |V401-160-012-00| 39 - 32 |V411-160-008-00| 56 - 32 |
| | 62 - 44 | [ 31 - 16 | | 594- 20 | | 40 4 | | 56 - 38 |
[V370-160-008-00] 51 - 29 | [ 32 - 13 | | 594~ 32 | | 40 9 | | 56A- 8 |
|V401-140-008-001 52 - 27 | | 32 - 21 | [ 59A4- 46 | | 41 11 | | 56A- 15 |
{V401-160—003-00| 65 - 58 | : 35 - 19 : | 59A- 63 | : 41 - 38 ; | 56A- 21
| | | [ J !
[V401-160-005-00| 56 - 22 | { 37 - 10 | | 60 4 | I 41 - 62 | | 56A- 27 |
[ | 56 - 42 | | 39 - 13 | | 60 - 18 | | 44 4 | | 56A- 42 |
[ | 60 - 144] | 45 - 12 | [ 64 - 19 | | 44 9 | | 60 - 194
|¥401-160~-006-00] 19 - 31 | | 45 - 29 | | 64 - 49 | | 46 - 14 |V411-160-010-00| 23 - 16
} I 21 - 46 | | 45 - 35 } | 65 - 33 } J 46 - 26 : [ 23 - 33 :
| | | | |
| | 30 - 10 | | 49 - 22 | | 65 - 60 } | 47 ~ 33 |V411-260-005-00| 5%A- 7 |
| [ 39 - 17 | | 50 - 21 | | 66 - 24 | | 48 - 36 |V411-260-006-00] 22 - 4 |
| | 41 - 60 | | 51 - 17 | | 68 - 19 | | 49 - 14 | | 36 - 234
| | 52 - 4 | | 51 ~ 26 |V401-160-010-00] 20 - 10 | | 53 - 32 | [ 39 - 18 |
{ { 52 - 38 | | 51 - 30 | | 21 - 36 | { 58 - 32 | | 54 - 174l
0 \ | | | | [ [
| | 53 - 36 | | 52 - 16 | | 24 - 10 | | 584- 27 | | 54 - 304
| [ 54 - 10 | | 52 - 29 | | 26 - 7 | | 64 12 | | 54 - 46A|
| | 54 - 16 | [ 52 - 41 | | 26 - 19 | | 65 10 | | 54 - 504}
| | 54 - 26 | | 54 - 4] | 34 7 | 67 8 | | 54 - 594]
: ; 54 - 36 | | 54 - 62 | | 41 - 48 |V401-160-016-00] 34 - 24 |V411-260-008-00] 22 - 8 |
I | [ [ | [ | | |
[ | 54 - 40 | {55 - 7| | 41 - 55 | | 53 11 | | 36 - 13A\
| | 54 - 45 | [ 55 -~ 18 | | 42 - 3 | | 67 - 14 | | 54 - 54]
i | 54 - 54 | | 56 - 7 | | 46 - 6 | [ 67 - 19 | | 54 - 11A|
| | 54 - 58 | | 56 - 14 | | 47 - 7 | | 67 - 24 | | 59A- 45 |
‘l : 57 - 11 ‘l Il 56 - 19 ‘I II 47 38 |I | 67 29 ||V411—260—010—00|| 36 - 204]
| [
| | 58 - 8 | | 56 - 26 | | 47 - 48 |V401-160-020-00| 68 - 22 |V413-100-008-00] 65 - 59 |
[ | 584~ 7 | | 56 - 31 | | 47 - 52 |V401-250-005-00] 60 - 55 |V413-160-005-00] 59A- 74|
[ [ 59 - 37 | [ 56 - 37 | | 47 - 62 [V401-260-008-00] 21 14 1V413-160-006-00| 19 - 26 |
[ | 594~ 23 | [ 56 - 49 | | 47 - 69 |V411-150-004-00| 59 7| [ 19 - 30 |
% { 59A- 29 | { 56A- 7 { | 49 7 |V411-150-005-00] 59 9 | } 21 - 47 |
| [ { | | |
| | 60 - 14 | | 56A- 14 | | 50 - 17 [V411-160-005-00] 51 7 1 | 22 - 4A|
| | 60 - 16 | | 56A- 20 | | 56 - 9 |V411-160-006-00] 23 - 23 | | 23 - 5
| | 60 - 45 | | 564A- 26 | [ 56 - 47 | | 23 - 31} | 23-- 234)
I | 64 -~ 39 | | 56A~ 41 | | 56A- 9 | | 54 17B | [ 25 - 17 |
IV401—160—008—00| 19 - 23 | | 57 - 8 | | 56A- 39 | | 54 303; | 30 - 11
| | | | | I | [ |
\ | 19 - 34 | | 58 - 12 | | 59A- 13 | | 54 - 46B] [ 36 - 23 |
| [ 20 - 29 | [ 58 - 15 | | 65 - 53 | | 54 508 | 54 - 11 |
! [ 22 - 9 | | 58 - 18 | | 65 - 57 | | 54 598 | | 54 - 17 |
| | 24 - 22 | | 58 - 28 | | 66 - 23 | | 54 64 | | 54 - 30 |
! ; 24 - 33 : : 58 - 38 ;V401—160—012-00J 24 - 9 ; { 56A- 32 } | 54 - 46 |
| |
| | 26 - 14 | | 58 - 43 | | 24 - 12 |V411-160-008-00| 39 14 | | 54 - 50 |
| | 27 - 20 | | 58A- 12 | | 34 - 14 | | 54 5B | | 54 - 59 |
| | 29 - 6 | | 584~ 15 | | 39 - 7| | 54 11B] | 57 - 12 |
| | 30 - 3 | | 58A- 18 | [ 39 - 74| | 56 84| | 58 - 7 |
| | 30 - 25 | [ 584~ 31 | | 39 - 23 | | 56 - 154} | 58A- 8 |
L —1 1 —_— — | 1 S | I S |




2 |V720-103-503-80]
[ {

sz NUMERICAL INDEX Trx P. X09
| | | | ! | | i i ! |
| \
| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.|
J I | | | | | \ | | I
f t t f } i — i i 1
|V413~160~006-00| 59A- 24 |V413-160-010-00| 64 - 51 |V500-153-002-50] 53 - 8 |V600-110-620-40] 29 - 17 |V704-140-025-00] 27 12
| | 59A~ 30 | | 65 - 54 | | 65 - 42 | | 41 23 ] | 27 24
| | 64 - 40 |V413-160-012-00| 19 - 18 |V500-153-003-00| 65 - 17 | | 47 9 | | 29 19
|V413-160-008-00] 20 - 30 | | 40 - 5 |V500-154-003-00) 41 - 17 | | 47 23 | | 35 2
| | 22 ~ J | 44 - 5 | | 53 -~ 19 ;V600—110—620—50; 27 3 i ; 47 31
| | \ \ | |
l | 24 - 19 | | 64 -~ 41 |V500-161-601-00] 5%A- 6 | | 41 22 |V704-140-030-00] 27 6
| | 25 - 16 | | 67 - 9 [V500-162-002-00| 54 - 49A]| [ 47 30 | | 28 20
! [ 26 - 15 |V413-160-016-00| 65 - 43 |V500-162-002-50| 31 - 29 |V600-110-620-60| 29 39 | | 29 14
| [ 29 - 7] | 67 - 15 [V500~162-502-00| 58A- 21 | | 47 3 | T | 65 23
| | 30 - 4 | | 67 - 20 |V511-101-006-301] 64 - 8 fV600-110-620—70| 47 3A:V704-140~035-00! 34 21
| J | | | l | |
| [ 30 - 29 | | 67 - 25 |v520-101-001-801 47 - 5 | | 47 28 |V704-140-040-00| 50 5
| | 31 - 8 | | 67 - 30 {V520-101-002-20] 41 - 9 |V600-110-620-90| 34 20 {V704-140-045-00| 28 5
| [ 31 - 17 |V500-151-601-00| 59A- 64| | 46 - 12 |V600-110-630-40| 28 18 | | 50 4
| | 36 - 13 |V500-152-001-50] 23 - 6 | 46 -~ 24 | | 29 24 |V705-140-035-00| 65 47
| [ 37 - 25 | [ 23 - 22 [Vv521-100-801-40] 26 - 4 | | 29 37 |V705-140-047-001| 29 20
| | | | | | | | | |
| [ 39 - 144A] | 25 - 15 |V521-100-801-60] 26 - 3 | | 47 94| | 47 10
| | 45 - 13 | | 25 - 18 | | 32 - 7 | | 47 2341 | 47 24
| [ 52 - 17 | | 36 - 24 | [ 33 - 1 |V600-110-630-50| 29 23 |V705-140-052-00] 28 19
I | 54 - 5 | [ 51 - 8 | | 34 - 8 | | 45 19 | | 47 104
\ : 55 - 8 iV500-152—001—80l 36 - 14 | | 42 - 4 |v600-110-630-60] 33 17 | [ 47 244
| | | [ [ J | J |
| | 55 - 19 | | 64 - 48 | | 45 - 32 |V600-110-630-70| 34 19 |V705-140-055-001| 65 22 |
| | 56 - 8 | | 64 - 53 | | 47 - 35 |V606-110-520-60] 27 4A1V705-140-062-00| 29 31
| | 56 - 15 [V500-152-002-00] 54 - 49 {V521-100-803-00| 33 - 11 |V607-110-620-50] 27 25 | | 45 22 |
| | 56 - 27 |V500-152-002-501 30 - 28 | | 45 - 31 |V607-110-630-40| 29 37A1V705-140-085-00] 34 22 |
I ; 56 - 50 } : 30 - 32 :V521—101-001-80\ 24 - 13 ;V610—115—110—50! 47 19 [V710-140-004-00] 51 10
| I | |
| | 58 - 24 | | 31 - 18 [V521-101-002-00| 46 - 2 |V653-316-221-60| 27 11 |V710-140-010-00] 31 31
| | 58 - 29 | ] 31 - 29A{V580-140-301-60] 51 - 12 | | 27 27 [V720-101-004-40] 21 8
\ | 59A~ 21 | | 42 - 11 |V580-140-401-60] 23 - 3 |V653-322-302-00| 28 12 |V720-102-401-00) 21 5
| | 594- 33 |V500-152-501-50] 23 - 32 |V580-140-501-60] 51 - 19 |V654-422-261-70] 28 10 | [ 31 9
; : 594- 62 : | 66 - 15 {V580—140-502-00; 31 - 49 |V654-422-322-50| 28 6 | f 31 30
! J | |
| | 60 - 19 |V500-152-501-80} 51 - 37 [V580-140-502-50] 31 - 22 |V680-200-001-00| 30 30 |V720-102-401-401 31 20
| | 64 - 20 | | 64 - 30 | | 31 - 35 | | 31 5 | I 31 33
| | 64 - 50 |V500~-152-502-00| 23 - 17 | | 31 - 39 | [ 31 14 | | 31 43
I | 65 - 34 | | 37 - 16 |V580-140-604-50] 30 - 12 | | 31 28 |V720-102-401-60] 35 8
[ : 65 - 56 : [ 37 - 26 :V590-131—007—001 31 - 23 | | 31 47 | | 35 15
| | [ | | J |
\ | 66 - 25 | | 58 - 21 | [ 51 - 20 | | 69 8 |V720-102-402-00| 52 2
[V413-160-010-00] 20 - 11 | | 58A- 21A|V590-131-008-00| 32 - 16 |V704-140-015-00| 65 48 | | 52 36
| | 23 - 16A1V500-152-502-50] 23 - 14 [V590-131-010-00| 21 - 26 |V704-140-020-00] 29 18 |Vv720-102-402-10]| 41 13
| | 26 -~ 8 | | 41 - 47 [V¥590-131-015-00| 30 - 18 | | 29 38 |1V720-103-502-50] 41 18 |
J I 26 - 20 I = 41 - 54 ;V590-131—020~00= 30 - 24 | i 35 9 | [ 41 27 |
| | [ l
| | 36 - 20 | | 42 - 18 |V600-110-600-40| 45 - 20 | | 35 16 | | 52 13 |
| [ 42 - 9 | [ 47 - 61 |V600-110-600-80! 45 - 41 | | 45 3 |V720-103-502-80]| 52 14 |
\ [ 51 - 36 | | 47 - 68 |V600-110-601-10] 33 - 13 | | 47 12 {V720-103-503-40] 45 9
\ | 64 - 29 |V500-153-002-001 23 - 34 |V600-110-620-30] 29 - 10 |V704-140-022-00] 27 17 |V720-103-503-501 45 7
! | 64 - 47 !V500-153-002-50| 41 - 30 |V600-110-620-40] 29 - 9 | | 36 45 8 |
] I 1 i 1 1




=3 NUMERICAL INDEX === P. X10
| | | | ! 1 ! I i ! |
| PART CODE | REF. NO.E PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE : REF. NU.‘
| | | J [ | | |
f I — f } ; ; : — — —
I¥720-103-506-00| 47 - 45 |V920-551-902-20] 63 6 | | | ! ! | [
|¥720-105-705-501 50 12 |V920-552-402-70] 63 7 | | i | | | |
[V720-105-706-50| 47 - 45A(V936-250-015-00! 63 9 | | | | | | |
|V720-112-401-20] 49 11 |V999-000-000-10] 43 4 | | | | | J [
| | 50 - 19 | ; 48 5 ; : ; : { { :
J J |
[ [ 69 4] | 48 10 | l [ | | | I
[V720-112-401-40] 49 19 |¥999-200-003-00) 48 17 | | J [ | | |
[V720-112-402-00| 49 17 | | 48 - 22 | | [ | | J [
|V721-113-106-00] 49 16 |v999-300-001-00| 38 - 6 | | | | | | !
|V735-061-050-00{ 21 25 | { 38 11 } } = ; ; : :
i I
|V740-140-550-70] 41 12 | | 38 17 | [ | [ [ | |
|V742-114-240-60] 51 15 | | 38 - 22 | ] | | | ! I
|V742-140-520-50] 50 2 | | 38 - 28 | | | | [ [ !
|V744-114-280-70] 33 - 23 | [ 38 - 33 | [ [ | | \ J
| : 52 - 214 = 43 - 10 } | ; ; : ; I
| | [
|V744-120-350-801] 29 11 | | 43 15 | | | | | | l
| | 45 184]W201-261-205-50] 67 3 | [ l | | ! |
|V744-125-400-70] 24 23 | | | | [ | | |
| | 27 2 ) | ! | | | | |
IV744—134—480-80\ 41 26 I = ; { ! % : { {
|
|V744-135-500-80] 29 - 40 | | | [ \ | | | |
[V760-400-000-00] 25 7| [ J | [ | | | |
[V761-400-000-00| 41 4 | | I [ | | [ | |
| | 64 9 | | \ | | | | | |
|V763-400—000—00; 24 2 : : J : ; ; : : :
|
| | 25 2 | [ [ [ | [ | | |
| | 36 6 | | | | | | | J |
| | 37 - 22 | l | | | | | [ [
| | 64 - 10 | | | [ | | \ I J
:V764—400—000—001 41 - 5 : g ; ; ; f J J f
|
[V780-100-000-20] 49 15 | | | ! ! | [ ! |
[V781-100-000-40| 34 9 | | | | [ [ | | |
| | 68 10 | [ I | | | | | !
|V781-100-000-601| 47 36A| | [ | | [ [ | |
;v781—100—000—80; 46 3 : |l |l || || || ‘l || I‘
| | 47 - 36 | | | | i \ \ ! |
|V883-000-061-20| 48 4 ] i | J [ [ | \ [
| | 48 - 9 | | [ | | | | \ |
|V888-144-001-20] 43 - 2 | | | | | | [ I J
{V889—000—832-40€ 38 5 : f ; : ; # l : J
| [
| | 38 10 | | | l [ | | | |
|vV889-004-001-20] 43 3 | | | | [ | | | |
|V920-550-801-00| 63 3 | | \ | | [ | ! |
[V920-551-201-40] 63 - 4 | [ | | \ l | I |
[V920-551-301-70] 63 5 1 | | \ | l | \ I
L i ] 1 i ] |




T ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y01

| ) 1 | | | ] ] B
| |

! DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION { REF. NO. { DESCRIPTION % REF. NO. { DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. |
\ | | | |
o — — t - — — — —
| ADJUSTER,SEAT L ASSY| 58 - 10 | BATTERY ASSY | 22 ~ 17A| BODY,SWITCH | 59 - 30 | BOLT/M 8X12 | 60 - 17 |
[ [ 58A- 10 | [ 22 -~ 21 | BOLT | 25 - 5 | | 64 - 18 |
| ADJUSTER,SEAT R ASSY| 58 - 13 | BATTERY/46B24R ASSY | 22 -~ 11A| | 26 - 18 | | 65 - 39 |
| | 58A- 13 | BATTERY/NS60P |22 - 22 | | 30 - 22 | BOLT/H 8X16 22 - 1|
| ADJUSTER,SEAT/RH | 58 - 13A] BATTERY/NSG60P ASSY | 22 ~ 17 | BOLT HM16X30 | 34 - 23 | |22 - 21 |
| | 58A- 13A| BEARING RB | 68 ~ 5 | BOLT Mi2X50 | 65 - 15 | | 24 - 18 |
| ARM C | 51 - 9 | BEARING NR/223225 | 28 - 6 | BOLT SET | 20 - 27 | | 50 - 24 |
| ARM COHMP | 23 - 2 | BEARING,CLUTCH RS. | 24 - 25 | BOLT, ADJ. {46 - 15 | | 51 - 16

| | 64 - 31 | BEARING,NR/KT222617 | 28 - 10 [ BOLT,ADJUSTING [ 69 - 15 | [ 52 - 42 |
| ARM,ACCEL B COMP | 23 - 28 | BEARING,NR/TLA1616 | 27 ~ 11 | BOLT,BATTERY SET | 22 - 1Al | 54 - 3

| ARM,ACCEL/A |23 - 27 | | 27 -~ 27 | BOLT,DELIVERY SET [ 22 - 1] | 55 - 6 |
| ARM,AXLE COMP | 23 - 27B| BEARING,RB/223020 | 28 - 12 | BOLT,LEVER SET | 51 - 27 | | 55 - 17 |
| ARM,CREEP SHIFT | 31 - 19 | BEARING,RB/5206 | 27 - 4A| BOLT,REAMER (11) | 24 - 7| | 56 - 18

| ARM,DRAG | 41 - 31 | BEARING,RB/6004 | 45 - 20 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) | 58 - 34 | | 56 - 30 |
| ARM,FEED-BACK COMP | &1 - 2 | BEARING,RB/6008 | 45 - 41 | | 58A- 25 | | 56 - 48 |
| ARM,KNUCKLE (L) | 47 - 49 | BEARING,RB/6011 | 33 - 13 | BOLT,SEHMS (S) M8X16 | 58 - 33 | [ 564- 19 |
| ARM,XNUCKLE (R) | 47 - 50 | BEARING,RB/6203 [ 29 - 10 | | 58a- 24 | | 56A- 40 |
| ARM,XNUCKLE/LH | 47 - 49A| BEARING,RB/6204 | 29 - 9 | BOLT,STUD/M10X25 | 32 - 5 | |l 57 - 7 |
| ARM,KNUCKLE/RR | 47 - 504! | 29 - 17 | BOLT,STUD/M12X20 | 24 - & | | 58 - 27 |
| ARM,LIFT [ 50 - 6 | | 41 - 23 | BOLT,STUD/M12X35 | 26 - 2| | 59A- 19 |
| ARM,PARKING | 36 - 174 | 47 - 9 | BOLT,WING [ 20 - 17 | | 594- 31 |
| ARM,PARKING COMP I 36 - 17 | | 47 - 23 | BOLT,WING/M 6X12 | 54 - 29 | | 66 - 4

| ARM,PARKING LH COMP | 37 - 18 | BEARING,RB/6205 [ 27 - 3 | BOLT/A | 67 - 12 | BOLT/M 8X20 | 20 - 28

| ARM,PARKINSG RH COMP | 37 - 19 | [~ 27T - 8 | BOLT/M 6X12 [ 19 - 29 | | 24 - 21

| ARM,PITMAN | 68 - 20 | | 41 - 22 | | 41 - 59 | | 24 - 324
| ARM,POSITION cOMP [ 51 - 1] | 47 - 30 | | 54.- 9 | |27 - 19 |
| ARM,PTO SHIFT | 31 - 32 | BEARING,RB/6205NR | 27 - 25 | [ 54 - 15 | | 29 - 5

| ARM,PUSH COMP | 51 - 18 | BEARING,RB/6205R | 27 - 84l | 54 - 39 | | 35 - 18 |
| ARM,SHIFT COMP | 31 - 42 | BEARING,RB/6206 | 29 - 39 | | 54 - 44 | | 37 - 9

| ARM,TENSION | 65 - 40 | | 47 - 3 | | 54 - 52 | [ 45 - 28 |
| AXLE ASSY | 41 - 1 | BEARING,RB/6206~6 | 28 - 17 | I 57T - 9 | | 49 - 20 |
| AXLE,FRONT | 41 - 2 | BEARING,RB/6206-6NR | 28 - 16 | | 60 - 15 | | 54 - 61

| BAFFLE ASSY | 20 - 15 | BEARING,RB/6207 | 47 - 34| I 60 - 44 | | 56 - 5 |
| BAG,TOOL | 63 - 8 | | 47 - 28 | BOLT/M 6X14 | 39 - 16 | | 56 - 12 |
| BALL,STEEL/5/16 | 30 - 30 | BEARING,RB/6209 | 34 - 20 | BOLT/M 6X15 | 53 - 35 | [ 56 - 25 |
| ] 31 - 5 | BEARING,RB/6304 | 28 - 18 | BOLT/M 6X16 [ 19 - 24 | I 56 - 36 |
| | 31 - 14 | [ 29 - 24 | [ 57 - 10 | | 56A- 5 |
| [ 31 - 28 | | 29 - 37 | | 59 - 35 | | 56A- 12 |
| [ 31 - 47 | | 47 - 94| | 59A- 28A] |  56A- 25

r [ 69 - 8 | | 47 - 234] BOLT/M 6X20 | 58 - 6 | | 58 - 30 |
| BAND, HOSE | 19 - 10 | BEARING.RB/6304NR |29 - 374} | 58A- 5 | | 60 - 3 |
| BAND,CLEANER COMP | 20 - 25 | BEARING.RB/6305 | 29 - 23 | [ 64 - 38 | | 65 - 31

| BAND,HARNESS | 66 - 13 | | 45 - 19 | BOLT/M 6X25 ] 64 - 38A] BOLT/M 8X22 ] 68 - 17 |
| BAND,HOSE | 21 - 18 | BEARING,RB/6306 | 33 - 17 | BOLT/M 6X30 | 52 - 37 | BOLT/HM 8X25 | 32 - 20 |
| BAND,TANK COMP | 21 - 29 | BEARING,RB/6307 I 34 - 19 | | 58 - 5 | [ 33 - 12 |
| BAND,WIRE [ 52 - 6 | BEARING,TB/27TAGROL | 41 - 24 | I 584~ 6 | | 45 - 34

{ BAND,WIRE/170 | 66 - 22 | BEARING,TB/51105 {47 - 19 | BOLT/H 6X40 [ 51 - 42 | [ 49 - 21

| BAR,TORSION | 64 - 6 | BELT,V/SB44HP | 65 - 24 | | 64 - 26 | | 52 - 15 |
| | 64 - 6A| BODY | 59 - 14 | BOLT/M 6X45 | 52 - 3 | | 64 - 43 |
| BASE,FLASHER | 59 - 34 | | 59 - 17 | BOLT/H 6X60 |51 - 33 | I 65 - 32 |
| BASE, TANK |21 - 32 | | 59A4- 9 | BOLT/M 8X12 |21 - 24 | BOLT/M 8X30 | 30 - 2

| BASE,TANK COMP |21 - 32B| | 60 - 48 | | 21 - 42 | I 30 - 23 |
| BATTERY ASSY [ 22 - 14a] [ 69 - 13 | [ 39 - 12 | [ 37 - 8 |
[ S { i 1 L | — | S 1




zxx ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y02
i | | B o i i ! |
f DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO.

| l | | [ | | |
f — — — — 1 = — —
| BOLT/M 8X30 | 45 - 10 | BOLT/M12X35 | 24 - 3 | BRACKET,SEAT (B)COMP| 58 - 25 | CAP,BLANK | 26 16
| | 56 - 54l | 39 - 4 | BRACKET,SEAT(B)COMP | 58 - 25A| CAP,BLANK/M12 | 32 22 |
[ | 59A- 43 | |39 - 5| | 58A- 22 | | 3% - 20 |
| | 59A- 60 | | 39 - 22 | BRAKE, PARKING ASSY | 37 - 1 | | 40 10 |
| : [ 60 - 20 | | 49 - 12 | BRAKE,PARKING ASSY | 37 - 14| | 44 12 |
| BOLT/M 8X40 | 50 - 20 | [ 53 - 31A BULB/12V 204 | 59A- 10 | I 65 6 |
| BOLT/M 8X45 | 26 - 12 | [ 64 - 11 | | 63 - 13 | CAP,BLANK/M14 | 24 - 34 |
| BOLT/M 8X60 | 26 - 13 | BOLT/M12X40 | 39 - 30 | BULB/12V 23/8W | 60 - 50 | | 39 g |
| BOLT/M 8X65 | 21 - 13 | BOLT/M12X45 | 49 - 13 | BULB/12V-25W [ 59A- 54 | | 3% - 24 |
| BOLT/M 8X70 | 56 - 33 | BOLT/M12X50 | 65 - 14 | BULB/12V25/25W | 59A- 16 | CAP,FILTER | 52 9
| | 56A- 22 | BOLT/M12X55 | 67 - 3| | 63 - 14 | CAP,GAUGE ASSY | 21 28 |
| |  56A- 43 | BOLT/M12X95 | 24 - 4 | BULB/25 | 59A- 38 | CAP,0IL/30 | 30 - 33 |
| BOLT/M 8X75 ] 51 - 25 | BOLT/M16X110 | 67 - 28 | BULT,STUD [ 46 - 4 | CAP,PTO SHAFT | 39 15
| BOLT/M 8X95 | 51 - 23 | BOLT/M16X40 | 67 - 18 | BUMPER | 40 - 6 | [ 39 154
| BOLT/M10X16 | 56 - 46 | BOLT/M16X75 I 67 - 23 | | 44 - 6 | | 39 158
| | 56A- 38 | BOLT/M6X16 | 59A- 22 | BUSH 60X65X17 | 47 - 46 | CAP,REAPING FRAME | 54 6
| | 65 - 52 | | 59A- 28 | BUSH /65X70X17 | 47 - 41 | CAP,RUBBER | 54 7
| BOLT/K10X20 |21 - 34 | BOLT/M8X18 [ 19 - 22 | | 47 - 44 | | 54 iy
| | 50 - 16 | BOLT/MBX25 | 19 - 33 | BUSH 25X30X35 | 64 - 5 | [ 60 - 56 |
| | 56 - 4 | [ 31 - 6 | BUSH 33X38X20 | 64 - T7A] | 60 - 58 |
| | 56A- 4 | | 31 - 15 | BUSH 45X50X27 | 47 - 15 | CAP,RUBBER (9) | 54 6B |
| BOLT/M10X25 I 47 - 6 | | 32 - 12 | | 47 - 18 | | 56 - 28 |
| [ 47 - 37 | | 45 - 344 [ 47 - 21 | | 56 - 39 |
\ | 47 - 47 | | 50 - 8 | BUSH 60X65X30 | 46 - 20 | | 564- 28 |
( | 47 - 51 | BOLT/M8X28 11T | 52 - 26 | BUSH, COLUMN | 68 - 9 | CAP,SEAL/35 [ 26 17 |
| BOLT/M10X30 [ 21 - 35 | BONNET (A) CONMP | 54 - 1 | BUSH/25X29X30 | 41 - 3 | CAP,SHAFT(A)COMP | 65 - 36
\ [ 42 - 2 | 54 -~ 1A] BUSH/25X30X20 | 64 - 7 | CAP,SHAFT(B)CONMP | 65 - 37
| BOLT/M10X35 | 26 - 6 | | 54 - 1B| BUSH/40%X43X30 | 49 - 4 | CAP,STEERING 1 42 7
| | 34 - 5 | BONNET (B) COMP | 54 - 12A] BUSH/45X48X35 | 49 - 3 | CAP,TIRE CHOKE VALVE| 43 4
| | 49 - 6 | BONNET/B COMP| 54 - 12 | BUSH/45X50X25 | 46 - 9 | | 48 5 1
| BOLT/M10X42 [ 19 - 16 [ BOOT | 30 - 16 | BUSH/50 I 58 - 39 | | 48 10 |
| BOLT/M10X45 | 36 - 18 | BOOT,CHANGE LEVER | 30 - 15 | | 58A- 32 | CAP,TIRE VALVE | 38 6
| | 64 - 13 | BOSS,F WHEEL | 41 - 56 | BUSH/RUBBER | 59A- 48 | | 38 11 |
| BOLT/M10X55 | 20 -~ 6 | BOSS,PT0 SPLINE [ 19 - 32 | | 594~ 66 | | 38 -~ 17 |
| BOLT/M10X95 4T | 24 - 5 | BOSS,SPLINE | 52 - 30 | BUTTON I 37 - 54l | 38 - 22 |
| BOLT/M12X150 | 34 - 12 | BOTTON | 37 - 5 | CABLE,BATTERY [ 22 - 6 | | 38 - 28 |
| BOLT/M12X20 | 47 - 32 | BOX,FUSE [ 60 - 25 | CABLE,BATTERY (-) [ 22 - 19 | | 38 33 |
| | 58 - 31 | BOX,FUSE ASSY { 60 - 8 | CABLE,BATTRY/+ | 22 - 20 | [ 43 10 |
| | 58A- 26 | BOX,GEAR SET | 68 - 3 | CABLE,BUTTERY |22 - 64l I 43 15 |
| BOLT/M12X25 | 40 - 3 | BOX,HUSE | 60 - 10 | CABLE,EARTH | 22 - 5 | | 48 - 17 |
| ] 41 - 61 | BRACKET, AXLE | 40 - 1 | CABLE,METER [ 59 - 2 | | 48 - 22 |
\ | 44 - 3 ) | 40 - 1A| CABLE,STOP ASSY | 59A- 1 | CAP,WATER PROOF | 59 - 25
| | 65 - 9 | | 44 - 1 | CALLAR/25X30X21 | 29 - 43 | CAP,WHEEL [ a1 57 |
| BOLT/M12X30 | 40 - 7] | 44 - 1A CaM | 29 - 28 | CASE | 20 13 |
| | 41 - 10 | BRACKET, CASE | 66 - 2 | CAP 19 - 3 | | 20 1341
| | 44 - 7 | BRACKET,COVER COMP | 39 - 19 | | 59 - 11 | CASE ASSY [ 29 - 27 |
| | 46 - 13 | BRACKET,LINK | 34 - 10 | | 60 - 11 | CASE,BEVEL | 45 17 |
| | 46 - 25 | | 34 - 10B| CAP MARK | 62 - 17 | CASE.CLUTCH ASSY | 66 1
| | 48 - 35 | BRACKET,LINK COMP | 34 - 10A| CAP SHAFT | 65 - 55 | | 66 1Al
| {53 - 31 | BRACKET,MOVING | 58A- 9 | CAP,BATTERY | 22 - 15A| CASE,CLUTCH COMP | 66 5
\ | 67 - T | | 584- 94] | 22 - 18 | CASE,CYLINDER | 49 2
| BOLT/M12X32 | 40 - 2 | BRACKET,SEAT (A)COMP| 58 - 16 | | 22 - 18A] CASE,CYLINDER SET [ 49 1
| [ 44 - 2 | | 58A- 16 | | 22 - 23 | CASE.DIFFERENTIAL | 33 2 |
L — —_—T I3 i ! 1 1 —




=xx  ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y03

i | i i | i i ! |
| DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. |
| | | | | | | | |
r T L T T i T T 1
| CASE,F DIFF | 45 - 30 | COLLAR,PIVOT | 41 14 | COVER,KEY SWITCH | 59 - 38 | FENDER (R) COMP | 56 - 2 |
| CASE,F.PTO ASSY | 65 - T7A| COLLAR,REAR HITCH | 41 - 28 | COVER,PTO CASE | 65 - 49 | FENDER COMP LH | 564~ 1

| CASE,FILTER | 52 - 8 | COLLAR,THRUST | 28 4 | COVER,PUMP | 52 - 20 | FENDER COMP RH | 56A- 2 |
| CASE,FINAL (A) | 47 - 1 | | 45 - 40 | | 52 - 20A| FENDER LH COMP [ 56 - 14l
| CASE,FINAL (B) (L) | 47 - 14C| COLLAR,THRUST (R) | 46 - 21 | COVER,RUBBER | 19 - 21 | FENDER RH CONMP | 56 - 24l
| CASE,FINAL (B)(R) | 47 17C| COLLAR,THRUST17X28%2| 27 5 | | 42 - 12 | | 56 - 2B
| CASE,FINAL B LH | 47 13 | | 27 - 26 | | 58 - 41 | FENDER(R) COMP | 56 - 2C|
| CASE,FINAL B LH ASSY| 47 - 13A| COLLAR,THRUST37X58X1| 33 8 | | 58A- 34 | FILTER | 52 - 11

| CASE,FINAL(A) | 47 - 1A| COLLAR/18X30X2 | 29 3 | COVER,RUBBER (80) | 21 - 27 | FILTER ASSY | 21 - 1

| | 47 - 1B| COLLAR/21X36X1 | 29 - 34 | COVER,SEALED | 64 - 17 | FILTER,SUCTION ASSY | 52 - 7 |
| CASE,FINAL(B,R)ASSY | 47 - 16 | COLLAR/22X34X2 | 27 - 16 | COVER,SEALED CDMP | 39 - 11 | FINAL,CASE/B.L | 47 - 14 |
| CASE,FINAL(B.R)ASSY | 47 - 16A] COLLAR/25X30X14 | 29 - 25 | COVER,SHAFT | 45 - 4 | | 47 - 14A]
| CASE,FRONT DIFF [ 45 - 304 | 29 - 25A} COVER,SIDE SET [ 68 - 8 | | 47 - 14B]
| CASE,FRONT MISSION | 26 - 1A| COLLAR/25X38X2 [ 29 16 | COVER,SPINDLE | 41 - 36 | FINAL,CASE/B.R |47 - 17

| CASE,FRONT PTO ASSY | 65 - 7 | COLLAR/25X42X4 | 41 21 | COVER,SUB CONTROL | 49 - 18 | | 47 - 17A|
| CASE,REAR MISSION | 32 - 1A| COLLAR/50X65X07 | 34 - 27 | COVER,UNDER L.H COMP| 55 - 10 | | 47 - 17B|
| CASE,SPRING [ 31 - 45 | COLLAR/9X14X8 | 51 - 28 | COVER,UNDER L.H.COMP| 55 - 10A| FLASHER | 59 - 32 |
| CASING,SUB ASSY I 69 - 1 | COLUMN SET [ 68 7 | COVER,UNDER LH COMP | 56 - 16 | FLASHER UNIT | 59 - 31

| CATCHER,HAND | 56 - 23 | CONTROL DRAFT SET | 64 1| | 56A- 16 | FORK,BRACKET LIFT [ 50 - 10 |
| | 56 - 34 | CONTROL,DRAFT SET | 64 1A| COVER,UNDER R.H COMP| 55 - 13 | FRONT PTO SET | 65 - 1

[ [ 56A- 23 | | 64 1B| COVER,UNDER RH COMP | 56 - 17 | FRONT PTO TE3210 | 65 - 1Al
[ CHAIN,CHECK (B) COMP| 53 - 4 | COUPLING | 45 2 | | 56A- 17 | FUSE/15 | 60 - 9

| CHAIN,CHECK/A | 53 - 3 | | 65 - 12 | CRANK,LIFT [ 50 - 3 | | 60 - 23 |
| CHAIN,LOWER LINK | 53 - 12A| COUPLING,SPLINE | 65 - 11 | CRIP (33) | 19 - 13 | | 63 - 15 |
| CLAMP [ 21 - 41 | COUPLING/36X62 | 29 - 42 | CRIP (39) | 19 - 14 | GASKET I 20 - 4 |
I | 45 - 6 | COVER | 54 37 | Cup [ 21 - 6 | GAUGE,LEVEL | 30 - 34 |
| | 59A- 47 | COVER,BRAKE COMP | 35 4 | CUSHION,COVER [ 21 - 22 | GEAR,BACK 18T | 27 - 14 |
| | 60 - 38 | | 35 4A| CUSHION,RADIATOR | 19 - 17 | GEAR,BEVEL (15) [ 47 - 2 |
| | 60 - 38A| | 35 - 11 | CUSHION,RUBBER [ 21 - 33 | | 47 - 24}
| [ 60 - 424 | 35 1141 | 54 - 63 | GEAR,BEVEL (15T) | 47 - 22 |
| CLAMP COMP | 20 - 3 | COVER,BRAKE L.H SET | 35 3A| DRAWBAR 39 - 3 | | 47 - 224]
| CLAMP,HBARNESS | 594- 65 | COVER,BRAKE LH SET | 35 3C| DRAWBER,LINK | 53 - 38 | GEAR,BEVEL (16) | 47 - 8§ |
l | 60 -~ 37 | COVER,BRAKE R.H SET | 35 - 10A| DRIVER [ 63 - 11 | | 47 - 84}
| | 60 - 39 | COVER,BRAKE R.H.SET | 35 10 | DRIVER,SCREW | 63 - 11A| GEAR,BEVEL (20) [ 33 - 7 |
| CLAMP,HARNESS/150 | 60 - 36 | COVER,BRAKE RH SET | 35 - 10C| DRIVER,SCREW (+){(-) | 63 - 10 | GEAR,BEVEL (38) | 47 - 29 |
| CLAMP,MAIN HARNESS | 60 - 42 | COVER,BRAKE/L SET | 3% 3B| DRUM,BRAKE |35 - 1 | | 47 - 29A]
| CLAMP,PIPE | 52 - 40 | COVER,BRAKE/R  SET | 35 - 10B| DRUM,WHEEL/300D-12 | 43 - 5 | GEAR,CHANGE(19) [ 28 - 22 |
| CLAMP/42 | 19 - 15 | COVER,CENTER (&) | 57 1 | EDGING/80 | 60 - 40 | GEAR,CHANGE/16T 27 - 17

| CLAMP/61 | 20 - 22 | COVER,CENTER (A)COMP| 57 1A| ELEMENT | 20 - 18 | GEAR,COUNTER 16-21T | 28 - 1A]
| CLEANER,AIR ASSY | 20 - 12 | COVER,CENTER (B)COMP| 57 5 | | 21 - 9 | GEAR,COUNTER 28T | 28 - 2|
\ | 20 - 12A| COVER,CLUTCH | 24 - 31 | [ 21 - 20 | GEAR,COUNTER 297 | 28 - 3 |
| CLIP,PIN | 65 5 | COVER,DUST | 41 - 45 | END,TIE ROD LH ASSY | 41 - 42 | GEAR,COUNTER/16-21 | 28 - 1

| CLUTCH DISK/200 | 24 - 274} | 41 - 52 | | 47 - 56 | GEAR,CREEP (18-48) | 28 - 74|
| CLUTCH,CAM ASSY [ 29 - 26 | | 42 - 16 | END,TIE ROD RH ASSY | 41 - 49 | GEAR,CREEP SHAFT/13T| 27 - 22

| CLUTCH,DIFF LOCK | 33 - 16 | | 47 - 59 | | 47 - 63 | GEAR.CREEP/18-48 | 28 - 7 |
| CLUTCH,PTD [ 29 - 13 | | 47 - 66 | END,TIEROD/LH | 41 - 43 | GEAR,CREEP/34 27 - 23 |
| CLUTCH/200 ASSY | 24 - 26A| COVER,EXHAUST PIPE | 54 - 43 | | 47 -~ 57 | GEAR,DIFF SIDE/IST | 45 - 39 |
| COLLAR 23X34X2 | 28 - 9 | COVER,FAN (L.H) COMP| 5% 42| END,TIEROD/RH | 41 - 50 | GEAR,HIGH 15-22T | 27 - 9

[ COLLAR 15X22X35 | 65 - 45 | COVER,FAN (R.H) COMP| 55 541 | 47 - 64 | GEAR,HIGH SUB/31 | 27 - 21

| COLLAR 30X38X17 | 65 - 20 | COVER,FLASHER SWITCH| 59 - 40 | F.WHEEL DC6.001X10 | 43 - 11 | GEAR,IDLER COMP 29 - 1

| COLLAR(25X32X22) | 45 - 23 | COVER,FRONT | 54 8 | | 43 - 16 | GEAR,INPUT 13T 27 - 1

| COLLAR,PINION THRUST| 33 - 6 | COVER,INSPECTION | 24 16 | FACING,FRICTION | 24 - 28A| GEAR,LOW/27 |27 - 10

! ! 45 - 38 | COVER,KEY | 59 - 39 | FENDER (L) COMP | 56 - 1 | GEAR,PTO 187 | 29 - 33 |

I L ] L 1 1




Tz ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y04

T T T T T T T T 1
| | | | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION { REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. 1 DESCRIPTION I REF. NO.

| ! | | | .

F f f ! i f } i —
| GEAR,PTO CHANGE 23T | 29 - 41 | HARNESS,WIRE/NO.5 | 59 - 26 | LAMP,WORK SET | 59A- 59 | MARK,CLUTCH [ 66 6A|
| GEAR,PTO COMP [ 29 - 8 | | 60 - 32 | LAMP,WORKING SET | 59A- 34 | MARK,DIFF LOCK [ 62 12B|
| GEAR,PTO COUNTER 18T| 29 - 22 | HARNESS,WIRE/NO1l |  59A- 50 | LAMP/WORKING ASSY | 59A- 36 | MARK,DIFF-LOCK | 62 12 |
| GEAR,PTO LOW GEAR28T| 29 - 15 | | 59A- 64 | LAMP/WORKING SET | 59A- 35 | HMARK,DIFF-LOCK/FR | 62 1241
| GEAR,RING/37T | 45 - 16 | HEAD,CYLINDER | 49 - 9 | LAMUP WARKESET | 59A- 51 | MARK,DRIVE I 62 14 |
| | 45 - 16A| HINGE,BONNET LH COMP| 54 - 13 | LEAD I 594~ 17 | | 62 14B]|
{ GEAR,RING/AT7T | 28 - 15 | HINGE,BONNET RH COMP| 54 - 14 | LENS | 59A- 11 | MARK,DRIVE CAUTION | 62 6

| GEAR,SUB CHANGE/2138! 28 - 8 | HITCH,DRAWAR [ 35 - 2 | |  59A- 37 | MARK,DRIVE CAUTION U| 62 6B |
| GEAR,WHEEL (53) | 34 - 16 | HITCH,REAR COMP [ 39 - 1| | 59A- 53 | MARK,DRIVE CAUTION/F| 62 64|
| GLIP [ 63 - 12 | | 39 - 28 | | 60 - 47 | MARK,DRIVE/FR [ 62 1441
| GRILLE,LIGHT | 54 - 28 | HITCH.TRAILER COMP | 39 - 21 | LEVER | 21 - 2 | MARK,ENGINE STOP (E)| 62 3]
| | 54 - 284]| | 39 - 214 | 37 - 2A| MARK,ETHER WARNING | 62 - 25 |
[ [ 54 - 28B| HIUSING ASSY [ 59A- 42 | LEVER,CHANGE | 30 - 6A| HMARK,F PTO CAUTION | 65 - 50 |
| | 54 - 28C| HOLDER | 64 - 52 | LEVER, CHANGE COMP [ 30 - 5 | MARK,F.SHIFT [ 62 - 36 |
| | 54 - 28D| HOLDER,PINION SHAFT | 33 - 9 | | 30 - 54l | 62 - 364]
| GRILLE,LIGHT/BLACK | 54 - 28E| HOLDER,SHAFT COMP | 37 - 17 | LEVER,CLUTCH | 66 - 7 | MARK,FRONT PET I 62 - 23 |
| GRIP | 37 - 6 | HOLDER,SPRING [ 30 - 14 | LEVER,CREEP COMP | 31 - 21 | MARK,FRONT(BLS) | 62 - 234]
| | 63 - 12A| HOOK,SPRING | 23 - 25 | LEVER,DRAFT | 64 - 21 | MARK,FUEL | 62 16

| GRIP,B | 51 - 38 | [ 50 - 23 | LEVER,FRONT CHANGE | 31 - 38 | MARK,FUEL/FR [ 62 164!
\ | 63 - 20 | HOOK,TOP LINK | 53 - 30 | LEVER,MAIN CHANGE [ 30 - 6 | MARK,KEY SWITCH (E) | 62 15

| | 64 - 22 | HORN | 60 - 1 | LEVER,PARKING | 37 - 2 | MARK,KEY SWITCH (F) | 62 1541
| GROMMET | 21 - 38 | HOSE,DRAIN WATER | 19 - 9 | LEVER,POSITION COMP | 51 - 35B| MARK,LOCK B | 62 - 22 |
| | 54 - 74 | HOSE,RUBBER (A) [ 20 -~ 21 | LEVER,PTO [ 31 -~ 34 | MARK,LOCK(B) (F) | 62 - 224
\ | 56 - 10 | HOSE,RUBBER LOWER | 19 - 11 | LEVER,SWITCH | 59 - 20 | MARK,MODEL (F) | 62 - 354
| | 56A- 10 | HOSE,RUBBER UPPER | 19 - 12 | LEVER, THROTTLE | 23 - 26 | MARK,MODEL TE3210F | 62 - 35

| GUIDE, CHANGE COMP | 30 - 19 | HOUSING,AXLE COMP | 46 - 1 | LEVER,THROTTLE COMP | 23 - 26B| MARK,MODEL TE3210T | 62 - 34

| GUIDE,LEVER COMP | 51 - 21 | HOUSING,CLUTCH | 24 - 1 | LINING | 51 - 39 | MARK,MODEL (BLS) | 62 - 344]
| GUIDE,SLEEVE | 24 - 20 | HOUSING,REAR AXLE LH| 34 1 | 64 - 23 | MARK,MODEL/WFE I 62 - 39 |
| HANDLE, ADJUST | 49 - 25 | HOUSING,REAR AXLE RH| 34 2 | LINING/13X50X3 [ 23 - 10 | MARK,O0IL (E) [ 62 18

| HARNESS,FRONT PTO | 66 - 21 | JOINT ASSY | 65 - 2 | LINK (B) | 51 - 4 | MARK,0IL (F) I 62 1841
| HARNESS,WIRE (N0.3) | 60 - 28 | JOINT,L TYPE |21 - 12 | LINK,FUSIBLE | 60 - 26 | MARK,0IL/FR | 62 18B]|
| HARNESS,WIRE (NO.4) | 60 - 31 | KEY ASSY [ 59 - 15 | LINK,HITCH | 64 - 4 | HARK,PANEL (E.F) | 62 1

| HARNESS,WIRE (N0.6) | 60 - 33 | KEY,ROTARY TOP SHAFT| 41 - 32 | LINK,HITCH ASSY | 64 - 2 | MARK,POSITION | 62 7!
| HARNESS,WIRE NO.1 | 60 - 22 | KNOB | 23 9 | | 64 - 24| [ 62 7A|
[ HARNESS,WIRE NO.2 | 60 -~ 27 | I 31 -~ 24 | LINK,HITCH COMP | 64 - 4A| MARK,PTO | 62 5

| HARNESS,WIRE NO.8§ [ 57 - 14 | | 31 -~ 37 | LINK,LOWER [ 53 - 1 | MARK,PTO (F) | 62 5B |
| HARNESS,WIRE NO.1 | 60 - 224l [ 31 - 41 | LINK,LOWER COMP [ 53 - 14| | 62 5C]
| | 60 - 22B]| | 5% - 24 | LINK,SPOOL COMP | 51 - 3 | MARK,PTO(E) | 62 - 5A|
| | 60 - 22C| | 59A- 4 | LINK,TOP (L) COMP | 53 - 22 | MARK,SEALED COVER BU| 62 - 31

[ | 60 - 57 | | 59A- 4A| LINK,TOP (R) COMP | 53 - 23 | MARK,SHIELD COVER A | 62 - 30

| HARNESS,WIRE NO.10 | 60 - 34 | [ 63 - 18 | MARK | 62 - 26 | MARK,SID/G212 LH | 62 - 32B]|
| | 60 - 344] | 63 - 184 | 65 - 51 | MARK,SIDE L/TE3210 | 62 - 32a|
| HARNESS,WIRE NOD.2 | 60 - 274 | 66 - 8 | MARK(BLS),CAP | 62 - 17B| MARK,SIDE LH TE3210] 62 - 32 |
| | 60 - 27B| KNOB,LEVER/48 | 30 - 17 | MARK(U),THROTTLE | 62 - 2A| MARK,SIDE R/TE3210 | 62 - 334]
! | 60 - 27¢C| | 63 - 19 | MARK,BATTERY/U | 62 - 27 | MARK,SIDE RH TE3210| 62 - 33

| HARNESS,WIRE NO.4 | 60 - 29 | LABEL,OIL (A) | 62 - 18C| MARK,BRAKE LOCK | 62 - 29 | MARK,.SIDE/G212 RH | 62 - 33B|
\ | 60 - 31A| LAMP UNIT |  59A- 15 | MARK, CAP | 62 - 17A| MARK,SIDE/G214 LH [ 62 - 32C|
| | 60 - 31B| LAMP., CHANGE | 57 - 13 | MARK,CAP(WFE) | 62 - 17C| MARK,SIDE/G214 RH | 62 - 33C|
! | 60 - 35 | LAMP,HEAD ASSY | 59A- 14 | MARK,CAUTION | 62 - 8 | MARK,SPEED TABLE (E)| 62 13 |
| HARNESS,WIRE NO.5 | 60 - 30 | | 594~ 14A] MARK, CHANGE I 62 - 9 | MARK,SPEED TABLE (F)| 62 134
| | 60 - 30A| LAMP,TAIL ASSY I 60 - 46 | MARK,CHANGE PANNEL | 62 - 94| MARK,SUB CHANGE | 62 4 |
| HARNESS,WIRE/NO.1 | 60 - 24 | LAMP,TURNSIGNAL ASSY| 59A- 8 | MARK,CLUTCH | 62 - 28 | MARK,SUB CHANGE/FR | 62 441
1 } 60 - 24A] LAMP,WORK ASSY | 594~ 52 | | 66 - 6 | MARK,SWITCH (U) | 62 11

1 1 ! ]




=xx  ALPHABETICAL INDEX === Y05

T 7 T T T T T T 1
| . | | J | | ! | |
[ DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION [ REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. |
z — R R —
| MARK,THROTTLE (E) | 62 2 | METAL,WHEEL | 47 - 34A| NUT,SPEED/P6 | 62 - 44 | NUT/M 8 | 58 - 23 |
| MARK,TYPE (E23) | 62 - 49 | | 47 - 34B| NUT,TOP LINK LOCK | 53 - 25 | | 58 - 37

[ MARK,TYPE (E61) | 62 - 57 | METER,HOUR ASSY [ 59 1 | NUT,WING/M 8 | 51 - 29 | | 58 - 42 |
l | 62 - 59 | MIRROR ASSY | 54 - 67 | NUT/LH THREAD [ 41 - 41 | [ 584- 11 |
| MARK,TYPE/E20 | 62 - 46 | MIRROR,BACK ASSY | 54 - 66 | | 47 - 55 | | 584~ 114]
| MARK,TYPE/E21 | 62 47 | MIRROR,REAR SET | 54 - 65 | NUT/M 3 | 66 - 19 | | 58a- 14 |
| MARK,TYPE/E22 | 62 - 48 | MONITOR,OK ASSY [ 59 - 3 | NUT/M 5 | 594~ 5 | | 58A- 144|
| MARK,TYPE/E40 | 62 50 | MUFFLER ASSY | 20 1 | 60 - 54 | |  584- 17 |
| MARK,TYPE/E41 | 62 - 51 | MUFFLER COMP | 20 - 2 | NUT/M 6 | 19 - 25 | |  58A- 17A|
| MARK,TYPE/E42 | 62 - 52 | I 20 24 I 22 - 3| [ 58A- 30 |
| MARK, TYPE/E43 | 62 - 53 | NEEDLE |27 - 15 | 23 - 21 | [ 58A- 30A|
| MARK,TYPE/ES0 | 62 - 54 | NET [ 19 4 | | 30 -~ 9 | |  58a- 35 |
| MARK,TYPE/ES1 | 62 - 55 | | 54 - 314 | 51 - 34 | |  584- 354]
| MARK,TYPE/E52 | 62 - 56 | | 54 - 31B| | 51 - 43 | | 594- 44 |
| MARK,TYPE/E60 [ 62 - 58 | NIPPLE,GREASE [ 41 - 44 | [ 51 - 44 | | 594- 61 |
| HMARK,TYPE/E62 | 62 - 60 | [ 41 51 | I 53 - 37 | | 60 - 5 |
| MARK,TYPE/E63 | 62 - 61 | | 47 - 58 | | 54 - 21 | | 60 - 21 |
[ MARK,WARNING SWITCH | 62 - 114l | 47 - 65 | | 54 - 214l | 64 - 44 |
| MARK,WINKER (E) | 62 10 | NIPPLE,GREASE/1/8 | 24 2 | | 54 - 23 | | 66 - 27 |
| | 62 104 I 25 2 | | 54 - 23A] NUT/M10 Il 20 - 7

| MARKER | 30 7 1 | 36 6 | | 54 - 27 | [ 26 - 5 |
| MASCOT,CENTER | 54 19 | | 37 - 22 | | 54 - 27A| | 34 - 6 |
i | 54 1941 | 41 4 | | 54 - 35 | | 36 - 19 |
| METAL I 29 - 30 | | 41 5 | | 54 - 354] | 46 - 5 |
| METAL,BEARING [ 28 11 | [ 64 9 | | 54 - 53 | | 49 - 8 |
| METAL,CHANGE | 30 1 | 64 10 | [ 56a- 31 | | 594- 12 |
| METAL,DIFF-CASE LH | 32 8 | NIPPLE,GREASE/M6F | 25 7 | | 59 - 36 | | 64 - 14 |
| METAL,DIFF-CASE RH | 32 9 | NIPPLE,GREASE/PT1/4 | 42 15 | | 64 - 27 | | 64 - 47 |
| METAL,DIFFERENTIAL | 45 - 25 | NUT | 54 - 71 | | 64 - 28 | [ 66 - 10 |
| METAL, INPUT | 26 114} I 859 - 23 | | 64 - 46 | | 68 - 18 |
| | 26 11B] NUT M10 | 20 8 | NUT/M 8 | 20 - 31 | NUT/M10X1.25 | 41 - 464/
| METAL,KING PIN (L) | 47 40B| NUT (A) | 69 16 | | 20 - 32 | | 41 - 534}
| METAL,KING PIN (R) | 47 - 43B| NUT (B) [ 69 - 17 | [ 21 - 30 | | 42 - 104]
| METAL,KING PIN LH | 47 - 39A] NUT Mi0 [ 20 9 | 21 - 31 | | 42 - 174l
| METAL,KING PIN RH | 47 - 42 | NUT,BALL SET | 68 4 | I 21 - 43 | [ 47 - 604l
| | 47 - 42A] NUT,CAP/M8 | 52 - 34 | | 22 - 10 | | 47 - 6TA|
| METAL,KING PIN/LH | 47 38 | NUT,CASTLE/M16X1.5 | 41 16 | | 25 - 12 | NUT/M12 | 24 - 8 |
! | 47 - 39B| NUT,CASTTLE/M12X1.25| 65 - 16 | | 36 - 9 | | 24 - 11 |
{ | 47 40 | NUT,FLASHER | . 59 19 | 37 - 11 | | 34 - 13 |
i | 47 40A| NUT,LH THREAD/MS | 25 13 | I 37 - 15 | 39 - 6 |
| | 47 - 40C| | 36 10 | | 37 - 24 | |39 - 31 |
| METAL,KING PIN/RH | 47 42B| NUT,LOCK [ 45 24 | [ 45 - 11 | | 40 - 8 |
| | 47 - 43 | NUT,LONG I 55 16 | [ 50 - 9} | 41 - 35 |
| | 47 ~ 43A| NUT,RING I 21 7 | 51 - 31 | | 41 - 37 |
| | 47 43C| NUT,RING/M28X1.0 I 59 12 | [ 52 - 28 | [ 41 - 40 |
| METAL,PIVOT (F) | 41 7 | NUT,SLOTTED/M10 | 23 13 | | 52 - 32 | | 44 - 8 |
| METAL,PIVOT R.H I 41 8 | [ 47 60 | | 56 - 6 | | 44 - 11 |
| METAL,PIVOT(R) ASSY | 46 18 | | 47 - 67 | | 56 - 13 | | 47 - 54 |
| METAL,PIVOT/F | 46 84| NUT,SLOTTED/H12 [ 41 29 | | 56A- 6 | I 53 - 33 |
| METAL,PIVOT/R | 46 19 | NUT,SPEED/P4 | 57 3 | | 56A- 13 | | 54 - 73 ]
| METAL,PTO | 32 18 | NUT,SPEED/Pé | 54 - 32 | I 58 - 11 | | 67 - 4 |
| METAL,PTO SHAFT [ 65 - 27 | [ 62 - 24 | | 58 - 14 | NUT/M12 P=1.0 | 59 - 29 |
! METAL, WHEEL ! 47 34 I[ I 62 42 ! | 58 - 17 | NUT/M14 | 59A- 3 |




sz ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y06
| | I i | i i i i
|
; DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION ; REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION g REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. {
| | [ | \

F I +— i | ; ; —

| NUT/M16 [ 46 17 | PACKING | 60 - 49 | PIN,SEAT SETTING [ 58 - 20 | PIN,ST A/8X14 | 45 - 324
| | 53 6 | | 68 - 13 | | 58A- 20 | PIN,ST A/8X28 | 45 - 31aA
[ | 53 10 | PACKING,BRAKE COVER | 35 - 17 | PIN,SHIFT LEVER | 30 - & | PIN,ST B/ 8Xl6 | 26 3

| | 67 13 | PACKING, CAP | 42 - 8 | PIN,SP(W)/6.0X45 [ 30 - 12 | | 32 7

[ NUT/M20 | 53 17 | PACKING,CYLDER CASE | 49 - 5 | PIN,SP.(W)/5.0X16 [ 51 - 19 | I 33 1

| | 68 21 | PACKING,HOUSING LH | 34 - 3 | PIN,SPLIT/1.6X10 | 594~ 6 | | 34 8

| O-RING | 29 4 | PACKING,HOUSING RH | 34 - 4 | | 594~ 6A| | 42 4

| | 68 12 | PACKING,LENS | 59A- 40 | PIN,SPLIT/2 X15 [ 23 - 6 | | 45 - 32

| 0O-RING G690 | 49 10 | | 594- 57 | | 23 - 22 | | 47 - 35

| 0-RING/G50 | 52 - 22 | PACKING,METAL | 32 - 19 | | 25 - 15 | PIN,ST B/ 8X30 | 33 11

| O-RING/P10A [ 21 5 | PACKING,O0IL PUMP | 52 - 33 | | 25 - 18 | | 45 31

| | 31 9 | PACKING,RUBBER [ 52 - 10 | | 36 - 24 | PIN,ST B/10X18 | 24 13

[ | 31 30 | PAN,DUST I 20 - 14 | | 51 - 8 | PIN,ST B/10X20 | 46 2

| O-RING/P12 | 49 11 | PAN,DUST ASSY | 20 - 14A] PIN,SPLIT/2 X18 [ 36 - 14 | PIN,ST B/8X14 | 26 4

| [ 50 19 | PANEL,METER COMP [ 55 - 1A]| | 64 48 | PIN,ST/10X18 | 47 5

| | 69 4 | PANNEL, CHANGE | 57 - 2| | 64 53 | PIN,ST/10X22 | 41 9

| D-RING/P14 | 31 20 | PEDAL,ACCEL COMP | 23 - 1A[ PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 | 54 - 49 | | 46 12

[ [ 31 33 | PEDAL,BRAKE LH | 36 - 34| [ 54 - 494] | 46 - 24

| | 31 43 | PEDAL,BRAKE LH COMP | 36 - 3 | PIN,SPLIT/2 X25 | 30 - 28 | PIN,TAPER 10X63 | 64 8

| I 49 19 | PEDAL,BRAKE RH [ 36 - 54 | 30 - 32 | PIN,TOP LINK | 53 28

| O-RING/P16 | 35 8 | PEDAL,BRAKE RH COMP | 36 - 5 | | 31 - 18 | | 64 16

| | 35 15 | PEDAL,CLUTCH COMP | 25 - 1] I 31 - 29 | PIN,TOP LINK (A) | 53 26

| O-RING/P20 | 49 17 | PEDAL,DIFF LOCK COMP| 33 - 24 | | 31 - 294 PIN,TRAILER | 39 25

| | 52 2 | PIN | 25 - 144} | 42 - 11 | PIN,YOKE | 25 8A
\ [ 52 36 | | 36 - 4 | PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15 | 23 - 32 | PIN,YOKE A | 36 11

| D-RING/P21 | 41 13 | 37 - 21 | | 66 - 15 | PIN,YOKE B | 36 12

| D-RING/P22 | 52 23 | PIN 6X28 | 33 - 25 | PIN,SPLIT/2.5%X18 [ 51 - 37 | PIN/12X48 | 53 7

| O-RING/P25 | 41 18 | PIN (19X72) | 53 - 18 | [ 64 - 30 | PIN/16X60 | 53 20

| | 41 27 | PIN (5X26) [ 51 - 5 | PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 | 23 - 17 | PIN/25X72 | 39 9

I | 52 13 | PIN ASSY [ 39 - 254 | 37 - 16 | PIN/5X17 I 51 6

| O-RING/P28 | 52 14 | PIN,ARM LIFT [ 50 - 7 | | 37 - 26 | PIN/8X23 | 30 - 21

| D-RING/P34 | 45 9 | PIN,BACK GEAR |27 - 134] [ 58 - 21 | PINION,DIFF/11T | 33 5

| 0-RING/P35 | 45 7 | PIN,BRAKE CAM (L) | 35 - 5 | |  584- 21 | | 45 - 37

| O-RING/P38 I 45 8 | PIN,BRAKE CAM (R) I35 - 12 | | 58A~ 21A| PINION,DRIVE 6T SET | 45 144
| O-RING/P44 |21 8 | PIN,BRAKE CAM LH | 35 - 5A[ PIN,SPLIT/2.5X25 | 23 - 14 | PINION,DRIVE SET | 28 13

| 0-RING/P55 [ 50 12 | PIN,CHAIN [ 53 - 9 | . | 41 - 47 | PINION,DRIVE SET/6T | 45 14B]|
| O-RING/PS | 52 - 25 | PIN,DIFF-LOCK SHIFT | 33 - 20 | | 41 - 54 | PINION,DRIVE/6T | 45 154
| 0-RING/P60 | 47 - 45 | PIN,FEED BACK COMP | 51 - 11 | | 42 - 18 | PINION,DRIVE/7T | 28 14 |
| 0-RING/P65 | 47 - 45A) PIN.HAIR [ 19 - 19 | | 47 - 61 | PINION,WHEEL (11) L | 33 14 |
| ORNAMENT (21) (LK) | 62 374 | 53 - 21 | | 47 - 68 | PINION,WHEEL (11) R | 33 15 |
| ORNAMENT (21) (RH) | 62 - 38A| | 63 - 17 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 | 23 - 34 | PIPE(158) | 34 17

| ORNAMENT,FRONT | 62 - 43A] PIN,HAIR (19) | 53 - 27 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 | 41 - 30 | PIPE,BREATHER | 44 10

| ORNAMENT/2-21 LH [ 62 37 | [ 64 - 15 | | 53 - 8 | PIPE,DELIVERY COMP | 52 3541
| ORNAMENT/2-21 RH | 62 - 38 | PIN,HAIR/22 [ 39 - 10 | | 65 - 42 | PIPE,FUEL -(A) 21 15

| ORNAMENT/FRONT | 62 -~ 43 | PIN,JOINT | 65 - 4 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X30 | 65 - 17 | PIPE,FUEL (B) | 21 16 |
| ORNAMENT/PTO | 62 5D| PIN,LEVER | 66 - 9 | PIN,SPLIT/4 X30 | 41 - 17 | PIPE,FUEL (C) | 21 17

{ ORNAMENT/WFE | 62 40 } PIN,LINK |39 - 27 | 53 - 19 | PIPE,FUEL RETURN | 21 19 |
| PACKING | 19 8 | | 53 - 2| PIN,SPRING/3 X16 W | 51 - 12 | PIPE,GIL COMP I 69 11

| [ 21 11 | 53 -~ 39 | PIN,SPRING/4 X16 W | 23 - 3 | PIPE,OVER FLOW | 19 5

[ | 22 13 | | 63 - 16 | PIN,SPRING/5 X20 ¥ | 31 - 49 | PIPE,RUBBER | 52 5

| I22 16 | PIN,ROD COMP | 50 - 15 | PIN,SPRING/5 X25 W | 31 - 22 | PIPE,SUCTION COMP | 52 1

[ | 24 17 | PIN,SEAT SET | 58 - 20A) |31 - 35 | PIPE,TAIL COMP [ 20 5

i | 41 58 | | 58A- 204 | 31 - 39 | PIPE,VINYL/6X10X500 | 21 25

L i 1 PR | ] —_ - 1 | J




zxx ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y07
| i | i i i ! | 1
i DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO.
f J | | | | | | |
} : f — f i } {
PIPE/212 [ 45 - 5 | PLUG,BREATHING | 21 - 10 | RING,SNAP/22 C | 36 - 2 | RUBBER,CUSHION | 20 - 24 |
PIPE/60 | 51 - 24 | PLUG,DRAIN | 20 - 20 | RING,SNAP/25 C | 27 - 12 | [ 20 - 26 |
PIPE/80 | 51 - 22 | | 26 - 9 | | 27 - 24 | | 54 - 2 |
PISTON | 50 - 11 | PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) | 24 - 15 | | 29 - 19 | | 54 - 38 |
PIVOT, CENTER | 41 - 6 | [ 47 - 36B| | 35 - 2| [ 54 - 42 |
PIVOTMETAL ASSY { 46 - 7 | PLUG/M22 [ 49 - 16 | I 47 - 31 | | 55 - 12 |
PLATE | 564- 29 | PLUG/PT1/4 | 34 - 9 | RING,SNAP/30 C [ 27 - 6 | | 55 - 14 |
| 64 - 36 | | 68 - 10 | [ 28 - 20 | [ 56 - 45 |
| 64 - 36A} PLUG/PT1/8 | 49 - 15 | | 29 - 14 | |  56A- 37 |
PLATE SET | 27 - 18 | PLUG/PT3/8 | 47 - 36A| | 65 - 23 | RUBBER,CUSHION (4) | 58 - 19
| 51 - 14 | PLUNGER | 69 - 6 | RING,SNAP/35 C | 34 - 21 | | 58A- 19 |
| 56 - 3 | PULLEY,TENSION | 65 - 44 | | 65 - 47 | RUBBER,CUSHION (B) | 58 - 22 |
{ 58 - 9 | PULLEY,V 158 | 65 - 25 | RING,SNAP/40 C | 50 - 5 | RUBBER,LINE | 55 - 9
PLATE,BATTERY SET j 22 - 2 1 PULLEY,v/121 | 65 18 | RING,SNAP/45 C | 28 - 5 | SCREW i 855 - 2|
PLATE,BRACKET | 34 - 11 | PUMP,FUEL ASSY |21 - 44 | [ 50 - 4 | | 56A- 30 |
PLATE, CHANGE | 30 - 26 | PUMP,GEAR ASSY | 52 - 18A| RING,SNAP/47 C | 29 - 20 | SCREW M4Xe | 59 - 33 |
PLATE,HITCH [ 39 - 29 | PUMP,GEAR SET | 52 - 194 | 47 - 10 | SCREW (L) CcOMP | 53 - 14 |
PLATE,LIGHT COMP | 59A- 25 | R.B.B. 6202LLU | 65 - 46 | | 47 - 24 | SCREW (R) COMP | 53 - 15
PLATE, METAL | 65 - 8 | R.B.B. 6205LLU [ 65 - 30 | RING,SNAP/52 C | 28 - 19 | SCREW H3X20 | 66 - 18
PLATE,MOVING SET | 58A- 9B| RADIATOR | 19 - 2| | 47 - 10A| SCREW,ADJUST [ 68 - 15 |
PLATE,RADIATOR SIDE | 19 - 20 | RADIATDR ASSY | 19 - 1 | | 47 - 24A| SCREW,PLUS/M4X8 | 59 - 8
PLATE,REAR COMP | 54 - 55 | RAIL,GUIDE B | 30 - 20 | RING,SNAP/55 C | 65 - 22 | SCREW,PLUS/M5X0.8X8 | 59 - 10
| 54 - 55A( RBB 600LLUAC315C | 65 - 19 | RING,SNAP/62 C | 29 - 31 | SCREW/M4X16 | 49 - 26
| 54 - 55B| REFLECTOR [ 60 - 53 | | 45 - 22 | SCREW/M5X0.8%25 I 56 - 21
PLATE, SEAL | 19 - 27 | REFLECTDR ASSY | 60 - 52 | RING,SNAP/85 C | 34 - 22 | | 56 41 |
PLATE,SET | 58A- 9C| REFLECTOR,SIDE LH | 54 - 33 | RING,SNAP/E10 | 31 - 31 | SCREW/M5X16 | 60 - 13
| 64 - 3 | REFLECTOR,SIDE RH | 54 - 34 | RIVET [ 24 - 29 | | 60 - 13A]
| 66 - 17 | RELAY,HORN | 60 - 43 | | 24 - 29A| SCREW/M5X30 | 60 - 51 |
PLATE,SET COMP | 57 - 6 | RIM,FRONT WHEEL COMP| 48 - 6 | ROD | 36 - 21 | SCREW/M6X12 | 21 - 45
| 58 - 26 | | 48 - 11 | | 37 - 3 | | 54 - 25
| 58A- 23 | RIM,WHEEL 11-16 | 38 14 | | 47 - 534 | 54 - 57 |
[ 64 - 34} | 38 - 19 | | 50 - 14 | SCREW/M6X16 [ 60 - 134l
PLATE,SET LH COMP | 58 - 35 | [ 38 - 25 | ROD (280) ] 37 - 13 | SCREWDRIVER ASSY [ 63 - 10A]
| 584- 28 | | 38 - 30 | ROD COMP [ 64 ~ 33 | SEAL (16) (IRON BLUE)| 54 - 6Al
PLATE,SET RH CONP | 58 - 36 | RIM,WHEEL CDMP7JAX12| 48 - 14 | ROD,ACCEL | 23 - 4A| SEAL (30X20X30) | 54 - 56
[ 58A- 29 | | 48 - 14A| ROD,BRAKE COMP | 36 - 16 | SEAL(30X20X20) | 21 - 40 |
PLATE,STOP COMP | 21 - 37 | [ 48 - 19 | ROD,CLUTCH (B) | 37 - 12 | SEAL(30X20X250) [ 21 - 39 |
PLATE,SWITCH COMP i 60 - 7| [ 48 - 194} [ 37 - 23 | ) | 54 - 41
PLATE, TAIL | 56 - 20 | RIM,WHEEL W7-24 | 38 -~ 3 | ROD,CLUTCH A COMP | 25 - 9 | SEAL,OQIL | 33 - 23 |
| 56 - 40 | | 38 - 3A| ROD,CLUTCH B COMP | 25 - 10 | | 34 - 18A|
PLATE,UNDER | 66 - 26 | | 38 ~ 8 | ROD,DRAG ASSY [ 42 - 13 | | 34 - 26 |
PLATE,UNDER COMP I 66 - 3 | | 38 - 8A| ROD,DRUG I 42 - 14 | | 47 - 20 |
PLIERS/G150 [ 63 - 9 | RING,BACKUP | 50 - 13 | ROD,LIFT LH COMP |53 - 13 | | 47 - 27A|
PLUG | 19 - 7 | RING,HUB/120 | 48 - 34 | ROD,SUB CHANGE COMP | 30 - 27 | | 47 - 70 |
| 22 - 1241 RING,SNAP/ 4 E | 51 - 10 | ROD,THROTTLE (4) | 23 - 18A] | 52 - 214}
| 46 - 3 | RING,SNAP/15 C | 65 - 48 | ROD,THROTTLE B COMP | 23 - 19A| [ 68 - 11 |
| 47 - 36 | RING,SNAP/20 C | 29 - 18 | ROD,THROTTLE/C [ 23 - 29 | SEAL,0IL (40) | 47 - 27 |
| 69 - 2| | 29 - 38 | ROD,THROTTLE/D | 23 - 30 | SEAL,0IL 50 | 34 - 18
| 69 - 3 | | 35 - 9 | ROD,TIE | 41 - 39 | SEAL,O0IL/SC40557 | 41 - 12 |
| 69 - 5 | I35 - 16 | | 47 - 53 | SEAL,O0IL/TC14287 | 52 - 21
| 69 - 14 | | 45 - 3 | RUBBER B | 52 - 39 | SEAL,0IL/TC20358 |29 - 11 |
PLUG 1/8 | 20 - 19 | | 47 - 12 | RUBBER,BUFFER | 59A- 49 | [ 45 - 18A|
PLUG,BREATHE 1/4 ! 49 - 23 ! RING,SNAP/22 C | 27 - 17 | | 59A- 67 | SEAL,DIL/TC25407 | 24 - 23
1 ! 1 1 ] ]




Txx ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y08

i i ! i | i | | |
) DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. ND. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO

1 — — R S A
| SEAL,DIL/TC25407 | 27 - 2 | SHAFT,LIFT | 50 - 1Al SPANNER/19X22 | 63 - 6 | STAY,BONNET COMP | 54 - 47cC|
| SEAL,BIL/TC30458 | 33 - 18 | | 50 - 1B| SPANNER/24X27 ] 63 - T | STAY,CLEANER COMP | ~20 - 23

| SEAL,O0IL/TC34488 | 41 - 26 | SHAFT,PARKING | 37 - 20 | SPINDLE,KNUCKLE L.H | 41 - 19 | STAY,COVER | 64 - 42 |
| SEAL,0IL/TC355008 [ 29 -~ 40 | SHAFT,PTO | 29 - 32 | SPINDLE,KNUCKLE R.H.| 41 - 20 | STAY,FENDER | 56 - 11B]
| SEAL,0IL/VC142406 | 51 - 15 | | 65 - 3 | SPRING | 29 - 29 | | 56A- 11 |
| SEAL,0IL/VC40525 | 50 - 2 | SHAFT,PTD (DN) | 65 - 264 ] 37 - 4 | STAY,FENDER COMP | 56 - 11

| SEAL,WATER | 41 - 25 | SHAFT,PTO DRIVE (A) | 29 12B | I 37 - 44| [ 56 - 114l
| SEAL,WITH COLLAR SET| 34 - 25 | SHAFT,PTO DRIVE (B) | 29 - 21 | | 59A- 41 | STAY,FUSE BOX COMP | 60 - 12 |
| SEAL/15X10X670 | 19 - 28 | [ 29 - 214l | 594- 58 | | 60 - 1241
| SEAL/30X30X70 | 55 - 11 | SHAFT,PTO DRIVE ¢ P29 - 12 | ] 69 - 7 | STAY,HOOK | 53 - 29

| | 55 - 15 | | 29 - 43 | f 69 - 9 | STAY,HORN | 60 - 2 |
| SEAL/AT | 47 - 25 | SHAFT,PTD(SAE) | 65 - 26 | | 69 - 18 | STAY,HUSE BOX | 60 - 12B|
| SEAL/52 | 47 - 25A[ SHAFT,SECTOR | 68 - 6 | SPRING(1) | 69 - 10 | STAY,LEVER | 37 - 7|
| SEAT SET | 58A- 1B| SHAFT,WHEEL | 34 - 15 | SPRING,COIL ] 52 - 12 | STAY,LICHT RH COMP | 594- 27 |
| SEAT (4) | 58A- 3B | 34 - 15A[ SPRING, CONE | 23 - 12 | STAY,LIGHT COMP | 59A- 18

| SEAT ASSY [ 58 - 1 | SHAFT/PTO | 29 - 12A| SPRING,DRAFT | 64 - 35 | STAY,LIGHT LH COMP | 594- 26

| | 58 - 1A| SHIFTER, CREEP | 31 - 3| | 64 - 35A| STAY,MIRROR | 54 - 72 |
\ | 58 - 2 | SHIFTER,DIFF LOCK | 33 - 19 | SPRING,PARKING | 36 - 22 | STAY,PTO CAP COMP | 39 - 33 |
| | 58 - 2A| SHIFTER,FRONT CHANGE| 31 - 44 | SPRING,PARKING BRAKE| 36 - 15 | | 64 - 54 |
| | 58 -~ 2B| SHIFTER,HIGH | 31 - 11 | SPRING,PRESS/26 | 51 - 41 | STAY,.PTOD SHIFTER | 31 - 25

| | 584- 2 | SHIFTER,LOW | 31 - 2 | SPRING,PRESSURE 28 | 64 - 25 | | 31 - 25C]
| [ 58A- 2A| SHIFTER,PTO | 31 - 26 | SPRING,PRESSURE/37 | 30 13 | STAY,SHIFTER COMP | 31 - 48

| | 58A- 2B} SHIFTER,SUB [ 31 - 12 | SPRING,PRESSURE/65 | 58 40 | STAY,SHIFTER HIGH | 31 - 10 |
| | 584~ 2C| SHIM A | 45 -~ 26 | : | 58A- 33 | STAY,SHIFTER LOW [ 31 - 1

| | 58A- 2D| SHIM B | 45 - 27 | SPRING,ROD | 54 - 51 | STAY,SHIFTR/PTO | 31 - 254
| SEAT SET |~ 58A- 1 | SHIM,ADJ SCREW SET | 68 16 | | 54 - 51A4] STAY,SPRING | 64 - 37A]
| | 58A- 1A| SHIM,COVER SET | 68 - 14 | SPRING,SHIFT | 64 - 37 | STEERING ASSY [ 68 - 0 |
| | 58A- 1C| SHIM,DIFF METAL A0.1| 32 - 10 | SPRING,SHIFTER I 30 - 31 | | 68 - 1

| |  58A- 1D| | 32 - 104] | 31 - 4 | STEERING SET | 68 - 2|
| SEAT(A) | 58 - 3 | SHIM,DIFF.METAL (B) | 32 - 11 | ] 31 - 13 | STEP L.H COMP | 56A- 33 |
| SEAT,B | 58 - 4 | SHIM,PTO SHAFT A | 65 - 35 | | 31 - 27 | STEP LH COMP | 56 - 434]
i | 58A- 4B| SHIM,PTO SHAFT B [ 65 - 28 | | 31 - 46 | | 56A- 334
| SEAT/A | 58A- 3 | SHIM,PTO SHAFT C | 65 - 29 | SPRING,STOP | 54 - 24 | STEP R.H COMP | 56A- 34

| [ 58A- 3A| SHIM,PULLEY PIN | 65 - 21 | SPRING,TENSION | 25 - 3 | STEP RH COMP |  56A4- 34A|
| SEAT/B | 58 - 4A| SHOE,BRAKE | 35 - 6 | SPRING,TENSION (52) | 23 - 24 | STOPPER COMP [ 54 - 18

| | 584~ 4 | [ 35 64 | 51 - 32 | | 54 - 184
! |  58A- 4A| [ 35 - 13 | SPRING,TENSION 32 | 51 - 13 | STOPPER,BELT | 65 - 38 |
| | 58A- 4C| | 35 - 13A1 SPRING,TENSIDN 96 | 53 - 12 | STOPPER,CRANK COMP | 50 - 25

| | 58A- 4D| SHOE,BRAKE ASSY | 35 6B| SPRING,TENSION COMP | 50 - 22 | STUD M10X35 [ 32 - 2|
| SET PLATE | 56 - 34l [ 35 - 13B| SPRING,TENSION/121 | 33 - 21 | I 32 - 44
| | 56A- 3 | SHROUDING,FAN [ 19 - 6 | SPRING,TENSION/46 | 35 - 7 | STUD/M10X30 | 32 - 6

| SHAFT,BRAKE COMP { 36 - 1 | SLEEVE | 24 - 244 | 35 - 14 | STUD/M12X25 | 24 - 14

| SHAFT,COUNTER | 47 - 11 | | 69 - 12 | SPRING,TENSION/53 [ 23 8 | | 3z - 3

| | 47 - 11A] SLEEVE/30X35X17 | 29 - 35 | SPRING,TENSION/70 | 66 - 11 | SUB,SHIFTER I 31 - 124
| SHAFT,DIFF PINION A | 33 - 3 | SPACER [ 46 - 10A| SPRING,TORQUE (48) | 65 - 41 | SUPPORT,BONNET COMP | 54 - 60B]
| SHAFT,DIFF PINION B | 33 - 4 | | 56 - 29 | SPRING,VALVE | 21 - 4 | SWITCH,FLASHER | 59 - 16

| SHAFT,DIFF. PINION | 45 - 36 | | 56A- 18 | STAY | 36 - 25 | SWITCH,HORN ASSY | 59 - 27 |
| SHAFT,DRIVE A | 45 - 1 | SPACER/LH | 564~ 35 | | 56 - 44 | SWITCH,LIGHT | 59 - 21

| SHAFT,FINAL DRIVE | 47 - 4 | SPACER/RH | B6A- 36 | | 59A- 39 | | 59 - 22 |
| SHAFT,FRONT WHEEL | 47 - 26 | SPANNER,BOX/22 | 63 - 11| | 594~ 56 | | 59 - 224}
| SHAFT,IDLER | 29 - 2 | SPANNER/ 8X10 | 63 - 3 | STAY,BONNET COMP | 54 - 47 | SWITCH,LIGHT ASSY [ 59 - 214]|
| | 29 - 2A| SPANNER/12X14 | 63 - 4 | I 54 - 47A| | 59 - 21B]|
1 SHAFT,LIFT ! 50 - 1 | SPANNER/13X17 |l 63 - 5 | | 54 - 47B| SWITCH,SAFETY | 66 - 16

1 | 1 ] —_




*zx ALPHABETICAL INDEX === Y09
i i | | ‘\ | ! |
\ DESCRIPTICON | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. WO.
| | | | | | | |
[ T l T { [ T T
| SWITCH,SAFETY ASSY | 60 6 | TUBE/400-12 | 43 - 3 | WASHER,PL/M 6 I23 5 | WASHER,PL/M 8 | 56 - 15
| SWITCH,STARTER | 59 6 | TUBE/8.3/8-24 | 38 - 5 | |23 - 23 | | 56 - 154
| SWITCH,STARTER ASSY | 59 6A| | 38 - 10 | | 23 234 I 56 - 27
| SWITCH,STARTER SET | 59 5 | TURN-BUCKLE (A)COMP | 53 - 5 | |23 - 31 | | 56 - 32
| | 5¢ 54| TURNBUCKLE (B) COMP | 53 - 16 | [ 25 - 17 | | 56 - 38
| TAG, BATTERY | 62 - 45A| TURNBUCKLE COHP [ 53 - 24 | I 30 - 11 | | 56 - 50
| TAG,BATTERY | 62 - 45 | TURNBUCKLE/M6 | 23 - 20 | | 36 - 23 | | 56A- 8
| TAG,CAUTION | 62 - 20 | TURNBUCKLE/MS | 25 - 11 | | 54 - 11 | | 564~ 15
| | 62 - 21 | | 37 - 14 | [ 54 - 17 | [ 564- 21
| TAG,RADIATOR CAUTION] 62 19 | VALVE,CONTROL ASSY | 50 - 18 | | 54 - 17B] | 564~ 27
| TANK,FUEL COMP | 21 214 | 69 - 0 | | 54 - 30 | | 564~ 42
| TENSIQONER,WIRE | 66 14 | VALVE,FROW CONTROL | 49 - 244| | 54 - 30B]| | 58 - 24
| TIRE 600-12-4P | 48 3 | VALVE,SAFETY ASSY | 50 - 26 | | 54 - 46 | ] 58 - 29
| | 48 8 | VALVE,SLOW RETURN | 49 - 24 | | 54 - 46B| |  5%94- 21
| TIRE(L)ASSY 12.4-16 | 38 - 24 | VALVE,TAIL | 21 - 3} | 54 50 | |  59A- 33
| TIRE(L)ASSY 6.00-12 | 48 2 | VALVE/TR413 | 43 - 9 | | 54 - 50B]| |  59A- 45
| TIRE(L)ASSY 8.3/8-24| 38 2| | 43 - 14 | | 54 - 59 | | 594~ 62
| TIRE(R)ASSY 6.00-12 | 48 7 | WASHER | 33 - 10 | | 54 - 59B| | 60 - 19
[ TIRE(R)ASSY 8.3/8-24] 38 71 I 33 - 22| [ 54 - 64 | [ 60 - 194
| TIRE(R)ASSY/12.4-16 | 38 - 29 |} | 41 - 15 | | 564- 32 | | 64 - 20
| TIRE,F SET/TURF | 48 12 | | 59 - 13 | | 57 - 12 | | 64 - 50
| TIRE,F.ASSY | 43 1 | WASHER (10X45%2) | 54 - 22 | [ 58 - 7 | | 65 - 34
| TIRE,F.TURF L.H ASSY| 48 13 | WASHER / M6 [ 22 - 4] [ 584a- 8 | | 65 - 56
| TIRE,F.TURF R.H ASSY| 48 18 | | 36 - 234A] | 59A- 24 | | 65 - 59
[ TIRE,FRONT SET | 48 1 [ 39 - 18 | |  59a- 30 | | 66 - 25
| TIRE,R SET | 38 - 23 | | 54 - 174 | 64 - 40 | WASHER,PL/M10 | 20 - 11
| TIRE,R SET/LOW LUG | 38 1 | 54 - 30A| WASHER,PL/M 8 | 20 - 30 | | 23 - 16
| TIRE,R SET/TURF | 38 12 | | 54 - 464] 22 - 8| | 23 - 16a
| TIRE,R.TURF L.H ASSY| 38§ 13 | | 54 - 504] | 22 - 8Al | 23 -.33
| TIRE,R.TURF R.H ASSY| 38 18 | | 54 - 5%94] | 24 - 19 | | 26 - 8
| TIRE,R.TURF/13.6-6 | 38 15 | WASHER 10X20%1.5 | 54 - 20 | [ 25 - 16 | I 26 - 20
{ | 38 - 20 | WASHER 10X40%2 [ 54 - 224 | 26 - 15 | | 36 - 20
| TIRE,TURF LH ASSY | 43 7 | WASHER M6 | 55 - 3 | 29 - 7 | | 42 - g
| TIRE,TURF RH ASSY | 43 12 | WASHER,BINDING SHAFT| 56 - 24 | | 30 - 4 | | 51 - 36
| TIRE,TURF SET | 43 6 | | 56 - 35 | [ 30 - 29 | | 64 - 29
| TIRE,TURF/20%80-10 | 43 8 | | 564- 24 | I 31 - 8 i | 64 - 47
[ | 43 13 | WASHER,FLASHER | 59 - 18 | P31 - 17 | | 64 - 51
| TIRE/12.4-16 4PR | 38 - 26 | WASHER,LOCK | 45 - 33 | [ 36 - 13 | | 65 - 54
| | 38 - 31 | | 52 - 31 | | 36 - 13A| WASHER,PL/M12 | 19 - 18
| TIRE/24X8.50-12 | 48 15 | | 65 - 13 | | 37 - 25 | | 40 - 5§
[ | 48 - 20 | WASHER,LOCK/M12 I 41 - 33 | I 39 - 14 | | 44 - 5
| TIRE/4P 400-12 [ 43 2 | WASHER,LOCK/M8 [ 32 - 17 | [ 39 - 144/ | 64 - 41
| TIRE/8.3/8-24 4PR | 38 4 | WASHER,NET (4X12X2) | 57 - 4 | | 45 - 13 | | 67 - 9
| | 38 9 | WASHER,NET (6X14X3) | 54 - 48 | | 52 - 17 | WASHER,PL/M16 | 65 - 43
| TUBE | 38 16 | | 62 - 41 | | 54 - 5 | | 67 - 15
I | 38 21 | WASHER,PL/M 5 [ 851 - 7 | | 54 - 54| | 67 - 20
| | 48 16 | Il 59 - 9 | | 54 - 5B | 67 - 25
| | 48 - 21 | | 594~ 7 | | 54 - 114} | 67 - 30
| TUBE,SPIRAL/150 | 60 - 41 | | 5%9A- 74| | 54 - 11B| WASHER,PL/M4 | 59 - 7
| TUBE/ 6-12 | 48 4 | WASHER,PL/M 6 | 19 - 26 | | 55 - 8 | WASHER,PULLEY | 53 - 34
| - | 48 9 | | 19 - 30 | | 55 - 19 | WASHER,SEAL | 20 - 16
| TUBE/12.4-16 | 38 27 | [ 21 - 47 | | 56 - 8 | | 46 - 16
! | 38 - 32 | |22 - 44l | 56 - B8A|] WASHER,SEAL/16 | 26 - 10
[ i i L I

t




+xx  ALPHABETICAL INDEX === P. Y10

i 1 | i H | | ] b
i DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION |" REF. NO.

| | ! I | J | |
[ i — 1 - — — — {
| WASHER,SP/M 3 | 65 - 58 | WASHER,SP/M 8 | 49 - 22 | WASHER,SP/M10 | 34 - 7 | WASHER,SP/M20 [ 68 - 22 |
| WASHER,SP/M 5 | 56 - 22 | [ 50 - 21 | | 41 - 48 | WASHER,SP/M$ | 54 - 70
| | 56 - 42 | [ 51 - 17 | [ 41 - 55 | WASHER,SPRING/MS8 | 52 - 27
| | 60 144 | 51 - 26 | { 42 - 3 | WASHER,V-SEAL |29 - 36
| I 60 - 55 | | 51 - 30 | | 46 - 6 | WASHER/13X32X1 | 23 - 15 |
| WASHER,SP/¥ 6 | 19 - 31 | [ 52 - 16 |} | 47 - 7 | | 23 - 154}
) [ 21 - 46 | I 52 - 29 | | 47 - 38 | WASHER/13X35X5 [ 41 - 34 |
| I 30 - 10 | | 52 - 41 | | 47 - 48 | WASHER/13X50X3 | 23 - 11 |
l [ 39 - 17 | | 54 - 4 | | 47 - 52 | WASHER/31X¥42X1 | 28 - 21 |
| | 41 - 60 | | 54 - 62 | | 47 - 62| WASHER/6X24X2 | 51 - 40 |
| | 52 - 4 | I 55 - 71 | 47 - 69 | | 64 - 24 |
J | 52 - 38 | [ 55 - 18 | | 49 - 7 | WASHER/8X12X2 | 21 - 23 |
[ | 53 - 36 | | 56 - 7 | | 50 -~ 17 | WASHER/M10 | 36 - 204l
\ | 54 10 | | 56 - 14 | | 56 - 6 | WEIGHT,BUHMPER | 67 - 2 |
| | 54 - 16 | | 56 - 19 | | 56 - 47 | WEIGHT,BUMPER SET | 67 - 1
| | 54 26 | [ 56 - 26 | | 56A- 9 | WEIGHT,FRONT | 67 - 6
{ | 54 36 | | 56 - 31 | | 56A- 39 | WEIGHT,FRONT SET | 67 - 5 |
| | 54 - 40 | | 56 - 37 | | 59A- 13 | WEIGHT,R WHEEL SET/A| 67 - 10
| | 54 - 45 | | 56 - 49 | | 65 - 53 | WEIGHT,R WHEEL SET/B| 67 - 16
| | 54 - 54 | | 564~ T | | 65 - 57 | | 67 - 21 |
| | 54 - 58 | | 56A- 14 | | 66 - 23 | | 67 - 26 |
| | 57 11 | 56A- 20 | WASHER,SP/HM12 [ 24 - 9 | WEIGHT,R WHEEL/A |67 - 11
| | 58 8 | | 564~ 26 | | 24 - 12 | WEIGHT,R WHEEL/B | 67 - 17 |
| | 58A- T | | B56A- 41 | | 34 - 14 | | 67 - 22 |
| | 59 - 37 | [ 57 - 8 | I 39 - 7| | 67 - 27 |
[ | 59A- 23 | | 58 - 12 | | 39 - 7A| WHEEL,STEERING | 42 - 6 |
| | 59A- 29 | | 58 - 15 | | 39 - 23 | WHEEL,STEERING ASSY | 42 - 5§
| | 60 - 14 | | 58 - 18 | | 39 - 32 | WHEEL/7JAX12 COMP | 48 - 19B|
| | 60 - 16 | | 58 - 28 | | 40 - 4 | WHEEL/7JAX12 COMP | 48 - 14B|
| | 60 - 45 | | 58 - 38 | | 40 - 9 | WINKER PILOT | 59 - 4
| | 64 - 39 | | 58 - 43 | | 41 - 11 | WIRE,PTO CLUTCH | 66 - 12 |
| WASHER,SP/N 8§ |19 - 23 | | 58A- 12 | [ 41 - 38 | WIRE,STOP | 594- 2
| I 19 - 34 | | 58A- 15 | | 41 - 62 | WIRE,STOP ASSY | 59a- 1Al
| [ 20 - 29 | | 58A- 18 | | 44 - 4 | WIRE/1.0X100 [ 21 - 26
| [ 21 - 14 | [ 58A- 31 | | 44 - 9 | WIRE/1.0X1i50 | 25 - 6
| [ 22 - 9 | | 584- 36 | | 46 - 14 | | 30 - 18 |
| {24 - 22 | | 59A- 20 | | 46 - 26 | WIRE/1.0X200 | 30 - 24 |
| | 24 - 33 | | 594~ 32 | | 47 - 33 | WIRE/1.0X240 | 32 14 |
| | 26 - 14 | | 594- 46 | | 48 - 36 | WIRE/1.0X300 [ 19 - 35
| | 27 - 20 | | 594- 63 | | 49 - 14 | WIRE/1.0X350 | 32 - 15
} 29 - 6 | | 60 - 4 | [ 53 - 32 | WIRE/1.0X70 | 31 23
| | 30 - 3| | 60 - 18 | | 58 - 32 | [ 31 - 36 |
[ [ 30 - 25 | I 64 - 19 | | 58A- 27 | | 31 - 40 |
| 31 - 7| | 64 - 49 | [ 59 - 28 | | 31 50 |
| I 31 16 | | 65 - 33 | I 64 - 12 | | 51 - 20 |
| | 32 13 | | 65 - 60 | | 65 - 10 | WIRE/1.0X80 [ 23 - 7|
\ 32 - 21 | | 66 - 24 | | 67 - 8 | | 32 - 16 |
i I35 - 19 | | 68 - 19 | WASHER,SP/M16 | 34 - 24 | WORK LAMP ASSY | 59A- 524\
i | 37 - 10 | WASHER.SP/MI1Q | 20 - 10 | | 53 - 11 | WRENCH,SOCKET/17X19 | 63 - 2 |
I I 39 - 13 | | 21 - 36 | I 67 -~ 14 | X-RING | 46 - 114
\ | 45 - 12 | | 24 - 10 | 67 - 19 | | 46 - 224
| I 45 - 29 | 26 - 7 | | 67 -~ 24 | | 46 - 2347}
f [ 45 - 35 | [ 26 - 15 | | 67 - 29 | YOKE,LH | 36 - 7|
I | | | I — ! — I J




ALPHABETICAL INDEX %

TEF

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

< <q
= o0 =g
[
WO N
[LaNeaN N
a.
= =1
[ ()
(%) =
_
[zefiecgen]
— e O
2} fx]
]
[ R e e}
el el
















s

ISEKI & CO., LTD.

Foreign Affairs Division
e X 3-6, Kioicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokya 102, Japan
R Telex: 232-2752, 232-2753
No. 1500-098-034-10 Cable address: ISEKIRICE TOKYO

Printed in Japan  December 1987 Phone: 03-2385245~5258



